
Annual# Day# CRN Patient Name or CRN Age Gender Address Department Diagnosis Treatment

3418 1 1740 35 Y FEMALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

KRISHATA ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, SYP DROKSHOWIN (20 ML)-
BD x 3 Days

3419 2 2065 KAMAL KUMAR 24 Y MALE BHGAT SINGH CIRCLE SHALYA GRANTHI KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, TRIPHALA KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

3420 3 2066 JYOTI RANI 70 Y FEMALE KHEDLA KA BASS KAYACHIKITSA JWAR GODANTI BHASM (500 MG)-BD, 
MAHASUDARSHAN KWATH (25 
ML)-BD, SANJIVANI VATI (125 
MG)-BD, TRIBHUVAN KIRTI RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
DLC, ESR, HB%, M.P, TLC

3421 4 2067 AAFREEN 40 Y MALE BADI THIMAU AGAD TANTRA KEET DANSH CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, RAS 
MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days

3422 5 2068 ARCHNA SAINI 55 Y FEMALE KAZI AGAD TANTRA KEET DANSH CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, RAS 
MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days

3423 6 1551 59 Y FEMALE SLK ENT KAFAJ 
SHIROROG

PATHYADI KWATH (30 ML)-BD, 
SHIRH SHULADI VAJRA RAS  (250 
MG)-BD, TRIKATU CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, YASHTIMADHUGHAN 
VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

3424 7 2069 AMRITA 55 Y FEMALE KHUDANIA SHALYA BHAGANDAR 
PIDIKA

GANDHAK RASAYANA (250 MG)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: BLOOD 
SUGAR (FASTING), BLOOD 
SUGAR (POST), CBC, KSHAR 
KARMA 

3425 8 2070 SAURABH KUMAR 54 Y MALE MANDRELA PANCHKARMA VICHARCHIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, KAISHORE  
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
KHADIRARISTA (20 ML)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
JALAUKAVACHARANA
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3426 9 2071 DIVYANSHU RAJPUT 18 Y MALE DEVINAGAR SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

MUTRA KRICCH CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, VANGA BHASMA+ SHILAJATU  
(125 MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
ARDHAMATSYENDRASANA, CBC, 
JAL CHIKITSA, PAWAN 
MUKTASANA, S. URIC ACID, 
SHITALI

3427 10 2072 SABINA KHATOON 5 Y FEMALE SEHI KALA BAL ROGA DADRU AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, KHADIRARISTA (10 ML)-
BD, RASMANIKYA (125 MG)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (10 ML)-BD, 
TAKAZEMA OINT (1 LA)-L/A x 3 
Days

3428 11 1662 22 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA ASRAGDAR AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
KAHARWA PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
LODHRA CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
LODHRASAV (20 ML)-BD, 
NAGKESHAR CHURNA (6 GM)-BD 
x 2 Days

3429 12 2073 ASHWANI CHAUHAN 60 Y MALE RAIPUR PANCHKARMA J. AAMVAAT AJMODADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
ERAND PAK (10 GM)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, SINGHNAD GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS (250 
MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CRP, 
HB%, RA FACTOR, SNEHAN, 
SWEDAN

3430 13 1689 42 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA CHITTODVEG ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (5 ML)-
BD, JYOTISMATI TAIL (10 DROPS)-
BD, SARASWAT CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, TAB CARDIMAP (1 TAB)-BD x 
3 Days

3431 14 1606 61 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA AMLAPITTA AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
KAAMDUDHA RAS (2 MG)-BD, SYP 
AAMLAPITTA MISHRAN (10 ML)-
BD x 2 Days

3432 15 2074 WAREES AHAMAD 62 Y MALE KISHORPURA SLK EYE KUMBHIK PIDIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SAPT VINSHATIK 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg 
& Proc: LEKHAN, PRATISARAN

3433 16 2075 PINKY RANI 27 Y FEMALE GANGASAR SLK EYE KLINNVARTMA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, OPTHACARE EYE DROP 
(2 DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

3434 17 1688 57 Y MALE SHALYA GRIDHRASI DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
PANCHAMRITALAUH GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, VATGAJANKUSH RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days
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3435 18 2076 SHIVANI RAJPUT 41 Y FEMALE HANUMANTPURA STRI ROGA ASRAGDAR ASHOKARISHTA (20 ML)-BD, 
AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
LODHRASAV (20 ML)-BD, PRAVAL 
PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR (250 
MG)-BD, PUSHYANUG CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: BT, CT, 
THYROID PROFILE, USG - 
UTERINE AND ADENEXA

3436 19 2077 MOHD SULEMAN 27 Y MALE DEVINAGAR SLK EYE ANJANNAMIKA NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
BHEDAN, PRATISARAN

3437 20 2078 KAHKASHA JABEE 28 Y FEMALE MANANA KA BASS STRI ROGA RAKTA PRADAR BOL PARPATI (1 MG)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (10 ML)-BD, 
RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC

3438 21 1713 30 Y FEMALE SLK EYE UTKLISHTVART
MA

NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SUDDH GANDHAK 
(500 MG)-BD x 2 Days

3439 22 2079 VERSHA 24 Y FEMALE BAGAR KAYACHIKITSA CHITTODVEG ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (5 ML)-
BD, JYOTISMATI TAIL (10 DROPS)-
BD, SARASWAT CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, TAB CARDIMAP (1 TAB)-BD x 
2 Days

3440 23 1700 20 Y MALE PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 2 Days

3441 24 1704 69 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA ARDITA EKANGVEER RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SUDDH KUPILU 
CHURNA (125 MG)-BD x 2 Days

3442 25 1748 3 Y FEMALE BAL ROGA PAMA (SCABIES) CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (15 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (250 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

3443 26 2080 SABEEYA 64 Y FEMALE JODHAKABASS KAYACHIKITSA MANOAVSAD ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
TAB COGNIUM (1 TAB)-BD x 2 
Days

3444 27 2081 AVDESH KUMAR 7 Y MALE GOTHARI BAL ROGA AJIRNA TRIKATU CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 3 
Days

Date : 01/02/2025Page 3 of 15

CENTRAL OPD Register



Annual# Day# CRN Patient Name or CRN Age Gender Address Department Diagnosis Treatment

3445 28 2082 POOJA 11 Y FEMALE JABALPUR BAL ROGA SOSHA ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (15 ML)-
BD, SYP MANNOL MALT (1 TSF)-
BD, SYP TRIKATU (15 ML)-BD x 3 
Days

3446 29 2083 KRISANPALSINGH 63 Y MALE BUDANA KAYACHIKITSA UDAVART AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD 
x 2 Days

3447 30 1685 28 Y MALE PANCHKARMA EK KUSTHA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(5 GM)-HS, KHADIRARISTA (20 
ML)-BD, PANCHNIMB CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, PANCHTIKT GHRIT 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

3448 31 1716 24 Y MALE PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 2 Days

3449 32 2084 DIPANSHU KUMAR TYAGI 33 Y MALE COPPER KAYACHIKITSA MUTRAGHAT GOKSHUR CHURNA (5 GM)-TDS, 
SHEETPRABHA VATI (2 TAB)-TDS, 
TAB NEERI (2 TAB)-BD, 
VARUNSHIGRU KWATH (10 GM)-
TDS x 3 Days Invg & Proc: KFT

3450 33 2085 JYOTI DEVI 50 Y FEMALE RAYLA SHALYA VAAT KANTAK DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
RASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-BD, 
VATARI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: USHNA UPNAH, 
X-RAY ANKLE JOINT AP&LAT

3451 34 1514 54 Y MALE SHALYA SANDHI 
MOKSHA

DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD x 3 Days

3452 35 2086 SOFIYA 25 Y FEMALE BITS PILANI STRI ROGA SOM ROG CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, SOMNATH RAS (2 PCS)-BD x 3 
Days

3453 36 2087 ANKIT KUMAR 67 Y MALE KAZI SHALYA PARIKARTIKA HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-TDS, 
ISABGOL HUSK (4 TSF)-HS, 
JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, NIMBADI 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, PANCH 
VALKAL KWATH (1 ML)-L/A, 
PENTAPHYTE PS OINTMENT (1 
LA)-L/A, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
AGNI KARMA, BLOOD SUGAR 
(FASTING), BLOOD SUGAR 
(POST)
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3454 37 2088 MOHD. AAZAD 63 Y MALE CHIRAWA KAYACHIKITSA MANOAVSAD ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
TAB COGNIUM (1 TAB)-BD x 2 
Days

3455 38 2089 ANUJ CHAUDHARY 51 Y MALE SEHI BADI SLK ENT VATIK 
SHIROROG

SHADBINDU TAIL (2 DROPS)-BD, 
VATGAJANKUSH RAS (250 MG)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days Invg & Proc: NASYA by 
BALA TAIL 6 drops BD, 
SHIRODHARA

3456 39 2090 VINEET KUMAR 42 Y MALE MANANA KA BASS KAYACHIKITSA ASTHI KSHAY BONE TONE GRANULES (5 GM)-
BD, LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

3457 40 2091 AMZAD HUSAIN 29 Y MALE SHANTINAGAR KAYACHIKITSA MANDAL 
KUSTHA / EKA 
KUSTHA

MAHA MANJISTHADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD, MAHAMARICHYADI TAIL 
(1 LA)-L/A, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, URTIPLEX  CAPSULE (2 TAB)-
BD x 2 Days

3458 41 2092 WASEEM AHMAD 15 Y MALE SINGHANA SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

KRISHATA ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, SYP DROKSHOWIN (20 ML)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: AKASH 
CHIKITSA, CBC, ESR, 
KAPALBHATI, SURYANAMSKAR

3459 42 2093 MONIYA 18 Y FEMALE SHANTINAGAR SLK EYE POTHAKI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, I -TONE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI 
KWATH (20 ML)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days

3460 43 2094 NIKESH JOSHI 59 Y MALE BHOMIA PANCHKARMA MANSHIK 
TANAV

SARPAGANDHA CHURNA (500 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD, SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 
MG)-BD, VACHA CHURNA (2 GM)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, EEG, 
NASYA, SHIRODHARA

3461 44 2095 SHALU CHAUHAN 19 Y FEMALE DHINDAWA BICHALA SLK EYE KRIMIGRANTHI NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, RASMANIKYA (250 
MG)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days
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3462 45 2096 MONIKA 23 Y FEMALE DUDI KA BASS STRI ROGA GARBHINI 
VIBHANDH

DHATRI LAUH (250 MG)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (2 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

3463 46 1565 3 Y FEMALE BAL ROGA UTPHULLIKA KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
PUSHKARMOOL CHURNA (2 GM)-
BD, SHRINGA BHASMA (250 MG)-
BD, SHWASKAAS CHINTAMANI 
RAS (125 MG)-BD, TALISHADI 
CHURNA (5 GM)-TDS x 3 Days

3464 47 1568 9 Y MALE BAL ROGA JWAR GODANTI BHASM (250 MG)-BD, 
JWARHAR KWATH (10 ML)-TDS, 
SANJIVANI VATI (60 MG)-BD, 
SUDARSHAN GHAN VATI (1 VATI)-
BD, TRIBHUVAN KIRTI RAS (125 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

3465 48 2097 HARVENDRA SINGH 50 Y FEMALE KEHARPURA PANCHKARMA J. 
SANDHIGATVAT

HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, TAB NUCART OA (2 
TAB)-BD, VATAVIDHWANASN RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
DLC, HB%, JANU BASTI, TLC, X-
RAY LEFT KNEE AP&LAT

3466 49 2098 MONI RANI 41 Y FEMALE BHAGAWANTPURA SLK EYE KLISHTVARTMA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, OPTHACARE EYE DROP 
(2 DROPS)-TDS x 3 Days Invg & 
Proc: ASCHYOTAN, LEKHAN

3467 50 2099 KRITIKA SHUKLA 46 Y FEMALE NARHAR STRI ROGA RAKTA PRADAR BOL PARPATI (1 MG)-BD, LAUH 
BHASM (1 MG)-BD, 
RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (1 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC

3468 51 2100 MEHZABI PARVEEN 32 Y FEMALE BHOJA KA BASS KAYACHIKITSA RAKTAMEHA CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, STYPLON (2 TAB)-TDS, 
USHIRASAVA  (25 ML)-BD x 2 Days 
Invg & Proc: USG - KUB

3469 52 2101 RAMAN KUMAR 55 Y MALE PILANI AGAD TANTRA ALCOHOL 
TOXICITY

BHASMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
Taruni kusumakar churna (2 GM)-
BD x 3 Days

3470 53 1701 20 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

3471 54 2102 MEHSHAR JAHAN 69 Y FEMALE SINGHANA KAYACHIKITSA ARUCHI ELADI VATI (2 VATI)-QID, TRIKATU 
CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 2 Days
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3472 55 2103 RAISHAV KUMAR 36 Y MALE RAIPUR KAYACHIKITSA SHOTH AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GOKSHURADI GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD, 
PUNARNAVDHYARISTA (25 ML)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, KFT, 
LFT, LIPID PROFILE, THYROID 
PROFILE

3473 56 1709 61 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA VICHARCHIKA GANDHAK RASAYANA (250 MG)-
BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (25 ML)-BD, 
TAKAZEMA OINT (1 LA)-L/A x 2 
Days

3474 57 1747 26 Y FEMALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

SANDHIGATVAT DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-OD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days

3475 58 1611 48 Y MALE AGAD TANTRA MOOSHIK 
DANSH 

RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SHATADHAUTA GHRIT (1 LA)-L/A, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days

3476 59 1718 70 Y FEMALE SHALYA SHUSHKARSH ARSHOGHANI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 3 
Days

3477 60 2104 DEEPA 45 Y FEMALE KHEDLA KA BASS AGAD TANTRA KEET DANSH CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, RAS 
MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days

3478 61 1522 37 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA SHRONI SHOTH AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days

3479 62 1715 68 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

3480 63 1746 25 Y MALE SLK ENT KARNVIDRADHI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, AMRITA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, GILOY GHAN VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, MAHAMANJISHTADI 
KWATH (30 ML)-BD x 2 Days

3481 64 1680 39 Y FEMALE SLK EYE KRIMIGRANTHI NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, RASMANIKYA (250 
MG)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days
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3482 65 2105 PANKAJ KUMAR 34 Y MALE BIBASHAR PANCHKARMA KATI SHOOL DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, VATAKULANTAK RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
KATI BASTI, S. CALCIUM, X-RAY 
LS. SPINE AP&LAT

3483 66 2106 MOHIT KUMAR 66 Y MALE GYANGYASAR SHALYA TVAG ARSH AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS, KANCHNAR KASHAY 
(30 ML)-BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI 
(2 VATI)-TDS x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
KSHAR KARMA 

3484 67 1717 64 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA HIKKA KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
MAYURPICCHA BHASM (500 MG)-
TDS x 3 Days

3485 68 2107 RISHABH KUMAR 49 Y MALE RAMPURA KAYACHIKITSA RAKTAMEHA CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, STYPLON (2 TAB)-TDS, 
USHIRASAVA  (25 ML)-BD x 3 Days 
Invg & Proc: USG - KUB

3486 69 2108 SHAHAN KHATOON 25 Y FEMALE BIJOLI PANCHKARMA VICHARCHIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, KAISHORE  
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
KHADIRARISTA (20 ML)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

3487 70 2109 ABDUL QADIR 38 Y MALE RAJGARH SHALYA SANDHI 
MOKSHA

DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
REDUCTION OR CREPE 
BANDAGHE, X-RAY SHOULDER 
AP&LAT

3488 71 1618 63 Y MALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

AJIRNA ABHYARISHTA  (30 ML)-BD, 
AJMODADI CHURNA (2 GM)-BD, 
PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
3 Days

3489 72 2110 MOHD.KAIF 16 Y MALE CHHAPARA SHALYA SANDHI 
MOKSHA

DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
REDUCTION OR CREPE 
BANDAGHE, X-RAY SHOULDER 
AP&LAT

3490 73 1604 43 Y FEMALE SHALYA KADAR KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI 
(2 VATI)-TDS x 3 Days
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3491 74 2111 KM. SONIKA JINDAL 32 Y MALE BHGAT SINGH CIRCLE PANCHKARMA KATI SHOOL DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
SAMIRPANAG RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (5 GM)-HS, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: KATI BASTI, S. 
CALCIUM, X-RAY LS. SPINE 
AP&LAT

3492 75 1733 63 Y MALE SLK EYE KLINNVARTMA DRISTI EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days

3493 76 2112 NADEEM AHAMAD 59 Y MALE BERLA PANCHKARMA GRIVA SHOOL CAP  SPONDYLON (2 CAP)-BD, 
DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, TRIPHLA CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
VATAVIDHWANASN RAS (500 
MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
BALUKA SWED, CBC, GRIVA 
BASTI, X-RAY CERVICAL SPINE  
AP&LAT

3494 77 1593 39 Y FEMALE SLK EYE ADHIMANTH GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARIDRA KHAND (2 GM)-BD, I -
TONE EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-TDS, 
PUNARNVASAVA (20 ML)-BD, 
RASRAJ RAS (500 MG)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days

3495 78 2113 SONI PARVEEN 41 Y FEMALE SHYAMPURA KAYACHIKITSA HIKKA KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
MAYURPICCHA BHASM (500 MG)-
TDS x 2 Days

3496 79 2114 SWETA SINGH 40 Y FEMALE PIRU KI DHANI KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA PITTA 
(ADHOG)

CAP POSEX FORTE  (2 CAP)-BD, 
KUTAJ BILVA PANAK (10 ML)-BD, 
KUTAJ PARPATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
LAGHU SUTSEKHAR RAS (3 
VATI)-BD, PUNARNAVADI 
MANDOOR (250 MG)-BD x 3 Days

3497 80 2115 SACHIN KUMAR 23 Y MALE COPPER KAYACHIKITSA AJIRNA AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

3498 81 1592 3 Y MALE BAL ROGA VIBANDH SYP HARITAKI (5 ML)-BD, SYP 
TRIKATU (5 ML)-BD x 3 Days

3499 82 2116 MOHD.MOHBOOB 22 Y MALE KASHIMPURA SLK EYE UTKLISHTVART
MA

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days
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3500 83 2117 SYED SAMIR HASAN 
ZAIDI

36 Y MALE GOVINDPURA SHALYA ABHIGHATAJ 
SHOOL

AJMODADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHANARAYAN TAIL (2 LA)-L/A, 
RUMALAYA GEL (1 LA)-L/A, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: USHNA UPNAH

3501 84 1739 20 Y FEMALE AGAD TANTRA BHALLATAK 
VISHAKTATA 
(TWAKGAT)

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, JATYADI GHRIT (1 LA)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days

3502 85 1691 45 Y MALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

STHAULYA MEDOHAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days

3503 86 1732 59 Y MALE SHALYA GRANTHI KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, TRIPHALA KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 3 Days

3504 87 1742 53 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA PAMA (SCABIES) GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARIDRA KHAND (6 GM)-BD, 
NARIYAL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (25 ML)-BD x 3 
Days

3505 88 2118 RAJKUMAR 29 Y MALE HARINAGAR SLK EYE KRIMIGRANTHI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-BD, GANDHAK 
RASAYANA (2 MG)-BD, NIMBADI 
CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, TRIPHALA 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

3506 89 1516 49 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA ASTHI KSHAY BONE TONE GRANULES (5 GM)-
BD, LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

3507 90 2119 DIPANSHU KUMAR 7 Y MALE NANKABASS BAL ROGA PAMA (SCABIES) CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (5 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (2 
GM)-BD, RASMANIKYA RAS (60 
MG)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (125 
MG)-BD, URTIPLEX  CAPSULE (1 
TAB)-BD x 3 Days

3508 91 2120 POOJA RANI 63 Y FEMALE MAMRAJKABASS SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

HRUDROGA ARJUNTWAK CHURNA (6 GM)-BD, 
CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (1 VATI)-
BD, PRABHAKAR VATI (2 VATI)-BD 
x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
BHUJANGASANA, ECG, JAL NETI, 
PAWAN MUKTASANA
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3509 92 2121 SONI TYAGI 58 Y FEMALE MORWA SLK ENT NASA SHOSH ANU TAIL (2 DROPS)-BD, 
AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
KAAMDUDHA RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
MUKTASHUKTI PISHTI (250 MG)-
BD, USHIRASAVA  (30 ML)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: NASYA by ANU 
TAIL 8 drops BD

3510 93 2122 LUXMI DEVI 16 Y MALE BHAGINA PANCHKARMA SHIRSHOOL BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
CEPHAGRAINE NASAL DROP (3 
DROPS)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(3 GM)-HS, SARSWATARISHTA  
(20 ML)-BD, SHIRASHOOLHAR 
VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & 
Proc: CBC, NASYA, SHIRODHARA, 
X-RAY PNS (PA VIEW)

3511 94 1596 37 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA GRIVAKASHERU
KAGAT VAT

CAP  BONE TONE  (2 CAP)-BD, 
CAP  SPONDYLON (2 CAP)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, RUMALAYA LINIMENT   
(1 LA)-L/A, VATAVIDHWANASN 
RAS (250 MG)-BD x 2 Days

3512 95 2123 DHEERAJ KUMAR 17 Y MALE KASHIMPURA KAYACHIKITSA YUVAN PIDIKA KUMKUMADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD x 3 Days

3513 96 1610 18 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA J. TAMAK 
SHWASH

HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TALISHADI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 2 Days

3514 97 2124 NEHA SHARMA 66 Y MALE BHOMIA SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

AJIRNA ABHYARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: DHAUTI, 
PASCHIMOTTANASANA, SHITALI, 
UDDIYAN BANDHA

3515 98 1569 53 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA PITTA 
(URDHAWG)

KAAMDUDHA RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (25 ML)-BD, STYPLON 
(2 TAB)-BD x 3 Days

3516 99 1708 12 Y MALE BAL ROGA KUKUR KAAS GILOY GHAN VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
KAFKETU RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
SITOPALADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
VYAGHRI HARITAKI AVLEHA  (10 
GM)-BD x 2 Days

3517 100 2125 KULSOOM SHAHAB 64 Y FEMALE DHINDAWA ATHUNA PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 3 Days
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3518 101 1669 21 Y MALE SLK EYE JALSHRAAV AMALAKI  RASAYAN (3 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS x 2 Days

3519 102 2126 TALIB 62 Y MALE NARHAR SLK EYE JALSHRAAV OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHLA CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 3 Days

3520 103 1615 56 Y MALE AGAD TANTRA VATSNABH 
VISHAKTATA 

AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-QID, 
ARJUNCHAAL CHURNA (6 GM)-
BD, NAGARJUNABHRA RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SWARN BHASM (112 
MG)-BD x 2 Days

3521 104 2127 VIKAS KUMAR 3 Y MALE NUNDH BAL ROGA JWAR GODANTI BHASM (250 MG)-BD, 
JWARHAR KWATH (10 ML)-TDS, 
SANJIVANI VATI (60 MG)-BD, 
SUDARSHAN GHAN VATI (1 VATI)-
BD, TRIBHUVAN KIRTI RAS (125 
MG)-BD x 2 Days

3522 105 2128 SHIVANI 49 Y FEMALE GOTHARI PANCHKARMA GRIDHRASI AGNITUNDI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, CAP 
 SCIATILON (1 TAB)-BD, 
DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SAMIRPANAG RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
JALAUKAVACHARANA, KATI 
BASTI, X-RAY LS. SPINE AP&LAT

3523 106 1694 21 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA GARBHINI 
VIBHANDH

DHATRI LAUH (250 MG)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (2 GM)-BD x 3 
Days

3524 107 1728 21 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA AVBAHUK DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD, RUMALAYA LINIMENT 
  (1 LA)-L/A x 2 Days

3525 108 1608 45 Y MALE PANCHKARMA MANSHIK 
TANAV

SARPAGANDHA CHURNA (500 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD, SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 
MG)-BD, VACHA CHURNA (2 GM)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days

3526 109 2129 ROHIT 32 Y MALE LOHARU PANCHKARMA J. 
SANDHIGATVAT

DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
KAPARD BHASM (500 MG)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, PANCHSAKAR CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
DLC, HB%, JANU BASTI, TLC, X-
RAY LEFT KNEE AP&LAT
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3527 110 1705 22 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA DADRU CHAKRAMARD TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI GHAN VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD x 2 Days

3528 111 1726 64 Y FEMALE SHALYA GRIDHRASI DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
PANCHAMRITALAUH GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, VATGAJANKUSH RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 2 Days

3529 112 2130 POONAM RANI 53 Y FEMALE CHIDASAN KI DHANI SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

SANDHIGATVAT HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-OD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
MAKARASANA, RA FACTOR, S. 
URIC ACID, SHAVASANA , VAYU 
CHIKITSA, X-RAY LEFT KNEE 
AP&LAT

3530 113 1614 46 Y MALE PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 2 Days

3531 114 1752 19 Y MALE SHALYA ASTHI BHAGNA ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
BONE TONE GRANULES (10 GM)-
BD, CAP HADJOD   (2 CAP)-BD, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
TAB ARTHADOL (2 VATI)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days

3532 115 1540 41 Y FEMALE SHALYA VRANA CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
PUNARVADI KWATH (2 ML)-BD, 
RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
YAVAK KSHAR (125 MG)-BD x 3 
Days

3533 116 1642 44 Y MALE SLK EYE VATPRAYAAY MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 3 Days

3534 117 2131 PARUL KUMAR 35 Y MALE BADI THIMAU SLK ENT PALITYA AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
CHANDNASAV (30 ML)-BD, 
NEELIBHRINGRAJ TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
PRAVAL PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: SHIROBASTI
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3535 118 1553 20 Y MALE PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(20 ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD x 2 Days

3536 119 2132 PRIYA 17 Y FEMALE BERLA PANCHKARMA MANSHIK 
TANAV

SARPAGANDHA CHURNA (500 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD, SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 
MG)-BD, VACHA CHURNA (2 GM)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
EEG, NASYA, SHIRODHARA

3537 120 2133 GHAZANEAR ALI 8 Y MALE SAWANLOD BAL ROGA J. PRATISHYAY CHITRAK HARITAKI AVALEH (10 
GM)-BD, GILOY GHAN VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HARIDRA KHAND (6 
GM)-BD, LAXMIVILAS RAS (125 
MG)-BD x 2 Days

3538 121 2134 RUBI 28 Y FEMALE GANGASAR SHALYA ABHIGHATAJ 
SHOOL

AJMODADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHANARAYAN TAIL (2 LA)-L/A, 
RUMALAYA GEL (1 LA)-L/A, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: USHNA UPNAH

3539 122 1731 16 Y MALE SHALYA RAKTA ARSH ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
ABHYARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PENTAPHYTE PS OINTMENT (1 
LA)-L/A, RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 2 Days

3540 123 2135 MOH DANISH 16 Y MALE CHHAPARA KAYACHIKITSA SHWAS ROG SITOPALADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SWASHA AMRITA (10 ML)-BD, SYP 
BRESOL (10 ML)-BD x 2 Days Invg 
& Proc: DLC, ESR, HB%, TLC, X-
RAY CHEST (PA VIEW)

3541 124 2136 KM. RADHA 49 Y FEMALE GYANGYASAR SLK ENT VATAJ OUSTH 
(CRACKED LIPS)

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, PRAVAL PISHTI (250 
MG)-BD, SHAT DHOUT GHRIT LEP 
(1 LA)-L/A x 2 Days

3542 125 2137 PRIYANSHI 28 Y FEMALE BADANGARH KAYACHIKITSA VIBHANDH CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

3543 126 1706 30 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA HIKKA KANTKARI AVLEHA (10 GM)-BD, 
MAYURPICCHA BHASM (500 MG)-
BD, TRIKATU CHURNA (3 GM)-BD 
x 2 Days
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3544 127 2138 MEERA 58 Y FEMALE JHERALI SHALYA GRANTHI KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, TRIPHALA KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

3545 128 1635 52 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA SANDHIVAT MAHARASNADI KWATH (10 ML)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (1 VATI)-BD 
x 3 Days

3546 129 1679 48 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA SHIRSHOOL BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHIRASHOOLHAR VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

3547 130 2139 SHAHNAWANZ CHAND 47 Y MALE GANGASAR KAYACHIKITSA MANSAGAT VAT DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
RUMALAYA GEL (1 LA)-L/A, TAB 
SALLAKI M.R (1 TAB)-BD, YOGRAJ 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

Total 130 New Patients : 75 Male : 41  Female : 34

Repeat Patients : 55 Male : 29  Female : 26
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3548 1 1819 69 Y MALE PANCHKARMA SANDHI VAT MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (1 
MG)-BD, RASNASAPTAK KWATH 
(20 ML)-BD, TAB NUCART OA (2 
TAB)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

3549 2 2140 NITISH KUMAR 31 Y MALE SEHI KALA KAYACHIKITSA SHVITRA BAKUCHI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
PIGMENTO OINT (1 LA)-L/A, TAB 
PIGMENTO (2 TAB)-BD x 2 Days

3550 3 2141 AMIR AKHATER 16 Y MALE SURAJGARH PANCHKARMA J. AAMVAAT AJMODADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
ERAND PAK (10 GM)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, SINGHNAD GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS (250 
MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CRP, 
HB%, RA FACTOR, SNEHAN, 
SWEDAN

3551 4 1823 62 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA KATI GRAH CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (1 VATI)-
BD, GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (1 
VATI)-BD, PUNARNVASAVA (5 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

3552 5 2142 BUSHRA PARVEEN 50 Y FEMALE JOGIYA KI DHANI KAYACHIKITSA KAAS KANTKARI AVLEHA (10 GM)-BD, 
ROHITAKARISHTA (30 ML)-BD, 
TALISHADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: DLC, TLC, X-RAY 
CHEST (PA VIEW)

3553 6 2143 FARHAJ 56 Y MALE NAYASAR KAYACHIKITSA J. JWAR AMRITARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
JAIMANGAL RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
SUDARSHAN GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, M.P, 
WIDAL

3554 7 1781 32 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA DAURBALYA ASHWAGANDHA VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DRAKHARISHTA (20 ML)-BD, 
VANGA BHASMA+ SHILAJATU  (5 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

3555 8 1670 38 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA ANTRIK JWAR LAXMI NARAYAN RAS (250 MG)-
BD, MADHURANTAK VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, MAHASUDARSHAN 
KWATH (20 ML)-BD x 3 Days

3556 9 2144 SURYAKANT 54 Y MALE BITS PILANI PANCHKARMA KATI SHOOL DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VATAVIDHWANASN RAS (125 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
KATI BASTI, S. CALCIUM, X-RAY 
LS. SPINE AP&LAT

3557 10 2145 MINAKSHI 57 Y FEMALE ARAWATA KAYACHIKITSA UDAVART CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SYP LIVOMIN (2 ML)-BD x 3 Days
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3558 11 1698 37 Y FEMALE SHALYA RAKTA ARSH HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PHYLOPY OINTMENT (1 MG)-L/A, 
PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR (250 
MG)-BD, STYPLON (2 TAB)-TDS x 
2 Days

3559 12 1770 20 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA VICHARCHIKA CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, JATYADI 
GHRIT (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI GHAN VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, PANCHTIKT GHRIT 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD x 
3 Days

3560 13 2146 RITIKA RANI 63 Y FEMALE CHIDASAN KI DHANI KAYACHIKITSA TAMAK SHWAS AMASTHA AVALEH (10 GM)-BD, 
CAP SHWASHI  (2 CAP)-BD, GILOY 
GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
KANKASAV  (10 ML)-BD, 
PUSHKARMOOL CHURNA (1 GM)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: DLC, 
ESR, HB%, NASYA, SNEHAN, 
SWEDAN, TLC, X-RAY CHEST (PA 
VIEW)

3561 14 2147 NISHANK KUMAR 44 Y MALE KALU KI DHANI SHALYA VRAN SHOTH DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: LEP

3562 15 2148 PARUL KUMAR 17 Y MALE BHOMIA KAYACHIKITSA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DHATRI LAUH (500 MG)-
BD, PHALTRIKADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, SYP LIV 52 (10 ML)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: BILIRUBIN, CBC

3563 16 1810 50 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA DADRU CHAKRAMARD TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI GHAN VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD x 3 Days

3564 17 2149 HIMANSHU CHAUHAN 16 Y MALE BANGOTHARI KAYACHIKITSA AMLAPITTA AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
MUKTASHUKTI BHASM (250 MG)-
BD, SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD x 2 Days

3565 18 1780 21 Y MALE PANCHKARMA SHVITRA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, BAKUCHI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(3 GM)-HS, KHADIRARISTA (40 
ML)-BD x 3 Days
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3566 19 2150 VAIBHAV KUMAR 57 Y MALE KUTUPURA PANCHKARMA J. 
SANDHIGATVAT

HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, TAB NUCART OA (2 
TAB)-BD, VATAVIDHWANASN RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
DLC, HB%, JANU BASTI, TLC, X-
RAY LEFT KNEE AP&LAT

3567 20 1784 43 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA MANOAVSAD ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
TAB COGNIUM (1 TAB)-BD x 3 
Days

3568 21 2151 MOHIT KUMAR 67 Y MALE COPPER PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, AMRITA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: DLC, HB
%, S. CREATININE, S. URIC ACID, 
SNEHAN, TLC, X-RAY LEFT KNEE 
AP&LAT

3569 22 2152 SHIVANK KUMAR 47 Y MALE DEVCOLONY KAYACHIKITSA GRIDHRASI MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, PANCHAMRITALAUH 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg 
& Proc: AGNI KARMA, X-RAY LS. 
SPINE AP&LAT

3570 23 2153 SHITAL DEVI 67 Y FEMALE KISHORPURA PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

3571 24 2154 DIPSHI 34 Y FEMALE KHEDLA KA BASS PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

3572 25 2155 SHAKUN ALI 61 Y MALE LADUNDA KAYACHIKITSA VIBHANDH AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

Total 25 New Patients : 16 Male : 11  Female : 5

Repeat Patients : 9 Male : 5  Female : 4

Date : 02/02/2025Page 3 of 3

CENTRAL OPD Register



Annual# Day# CRN Patient Name or CRN Age Gender Address Department Diagnosis Treatment

3573 1 1794 55 Y MALE SHALYA GRIDHRASI MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, SAMIRPANAG RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

3574 2 2156 ANKITA 59 Y FEMALE NANKABASS SLK EYE UTKLISHTVART
MA

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

3575 3 1889 46 Y MALE SLK ENT KRIMIDANT 
(DENTAL 
CARRIES)

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, LAVANGADI TAIL (1 LA)-
L/A, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD 
x 3 Days

3576 4 2157 VIKAS KUMAR 38 Y MALE KAZI SHALYA SHILEEPAD GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (1 VATI)-
BD, VARUNADI KASHAY (10 ML)-
BD x 2 Days

3577 5 1699 51 Y MALE AGAD TANTRA ANURJATA 
(ALLERGY)

GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARIDRA KHAND (10 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

3578 6 2158 RISHABH SHARMA 66 Y MALE HAMINPUR KAYACHIKITSA ARUCHI AGNI SANDEEPAN RASA (3 GM)-
BD, PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, VYOSHADI VATI (2 VATI)-QID 
x 2 Days

3579 7 1826 26 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA SHWAS ROG SITOPALADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SWASHA AMRITA (10 ML)-BD, SYP 
BRESOL (10 ML)-BD x 2 Days

3580 8 2159 SAHIBHA GHSHMI 42 Y FEMALE BHGAT SINGH CIRCLE STRI ROGA G. GRANTHI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD, VARUNADI KASHAY 
(20 ML)-BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI 
(2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
USG - UTERINE AND ADENEXA

3581 9 2160 YOGESH 51 Y MALE HANUMANTPURA KAYACHIKITSA UNMAD BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
UNMADA GAJANKUNSA RAS (250 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

3582 10 2161 MOHD-RAMEEZ 12 Y MALE LADUNDA AGAD TANTRA KEET DANSH CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, RAS 
MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days

3583 11 2162 RAHUL KUMAR 45 Y MALE HARINAGAR KAYACHIKITSA GRAHNI BILV CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DADIMASTAK CHURNA (1 GM)-BD, 
KUTJARISHTA (20 ML)-BD, 
PANCHAMRIT PARPATI (250 MG)-
BD, SANKH BHASM (250 MG)-BD x 
2 Days
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3584 12 2163 AKANSHA PRAJAPATI 31 Y FEMALE SINGHANA PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

3585 13 1900 63 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA GRIVA SHOOL DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VATAVIDHWANASN RAS (250 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

3586 14 1678 58 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA ANIDRA BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
JATAMANSI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

3587 15 1877 20 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA SHOTH AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GOKSHURADI GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD, 
PUNARNAVDHYARISTA (25 ML)-
BD x 3 Days

3588 16 2164 RESHAV KUMAR 31 Y MALE NUNDH SHALYA GRANTHI KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI 
(2 VATI)-TDS x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
KSHAR KARMA , KSHAR KARMA 
CHEDNA

3589 17 2165 KM SONI 20 Y FEMALE BISHANPURA KAYACHIKITSA PAMA (SCABIES) GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARIDRA KHAND (6 GM)-BD, 
NARIYAL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (25 ML)-BD x 3 
Days

3590 18 1703 40 Y FEMALE AGAD TANTRA ANURJATA 
(ALLERGY)

GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARIDRA KHAND (10 GM)-BD x 3 
Days

3591 19 1891 45 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA VIBHANDH AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

3592 20 2166 AJAY KUMAR 55 Y MALE LAMBA GOTHARA SLK EYE AKLINNVARTMA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, OPTHACARE EYE 
DROP (2 DROPS)-TDS x 3 Days

3593 21 2167 SHEEBA PARVEEN 39 Y FEMALE BHOJA KA BASS KAYACHIKITSA RAKTAMEHA CAP POSEX FORTE  (2 CAP)-TDS, 
CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, LODHRASAV (10 ML)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: USG - KUB

3594 22 2168 SHIV OM KUMAR 52 Y MALE BITS PILANI KAYACHIKITSA MUTRA 
KRUCHHA

CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SYP NEERI (10 ML)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: URINE R/M
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3595 23 2169 PRAKSHIT KUMAR 7 Y MALE HAMINPUR BAL ROGA MANSIK 
DAURBALYA

REFER TO IPD

3596 24 2170 KM.KIRAN 25 Y FEMALE CHOTI THIMAU SLK EYE ARJUN DRISTI EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, LAGHU SUTSEKHAR RAS (2 
VATI)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

3597 25 2171 HARSH KUMAR 40 Y MALE JINI SHALYA TVAG ARSH AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS, KANCHNAR GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-TDS, TIRPHALA KASHAY 
(3 ML)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
KSHAR KARMA 

3598 26 2172 DEEPAK CHOUDHARY 60 Y MALE SIKAR PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

3599 27 1880 65 Y FEMALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

Anidra (Insomnia) BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
JATAMANSI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

3600 28 1677 39 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA DAURBALYA AMRITARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
SHILAJEET RASAYAN (1 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days

3601 29 1827 38 Y MALE PANCHKARMA GRIDHRASI AGNITUNDI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, CAP 
 SCIATILON (1 TAB)-BD, 
DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SAMIRPANAG RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

3602 30 2173 MUNEEB AHMAD 8 Y MALE BITS PILANI BAL ROGA UDAR SHOOL REFER TO IPD

3603 31 1799 25 Y MALE SLK EYE ARJUN DRISTI EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, LAGHU SUTSEKHAR RAS (2 
VATI)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

3604 32 2174 VAKAR AHMAD 20 Y MALE KALU KI DHANI KAYACHIKITSA VIBHANDH CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

3605 33 2175 SAKSHI CHOUDHARY 59 Y FEMALE KUTUPURA SHALYA BHAGANDAR 
PIDIKA

JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(30 ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SAPT VINSHATIK GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
BLOOD SUGAR (FASTING), 
BLOOD SUGAR (POST), CBC, 
ESR, KSHAR KARMA 
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3606 34 1853 26 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA AVBAHUK AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (20 ML)-
BD, CAP  SPONDYLON (1 CAP)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-
BD x 3 Days

3607 35 2176 KM. SANGEETA 69 Y FEMALE KASHIMPURA SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

SANDHIGATVAT REFER TO IPD

3608 36 2177 AYSHA 22 Y FEMALE BHAGAWANTPURA SHALYA DUSHTA VRANA JATYADI GHRIT (1 LA)-L/A, RAS 
MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: BLOOD 
SUGAR (FASTING), BLOOD 
SUGAR (POST), CBC, EXCISSION 
AND DRESSING, 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

3609 37 2178 RAHUL KUMAR 30 Y MALE CHANDKOTHI PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: DLC, HB
%, S. CREATININE, S. URIC ACID, 
SNEHAN, TLC, X-RAY LEFT KNEE 
AP&LAT

3610 38 2179 SHADAB HUSSAIN 29 Y MALE HARIPURA KAYACHIKITSA PAMA (SCABIES) GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARIDRA KHAND (6 GM)-BD, 
NARIYAL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (25 ML)-BD x 3 
Days

3611 39 2180 PRIYA CHOUDHARY 52 Y FEMALE RAJOTA STRI ROGA RAKTA PRADAR BOL PARPATI (1 MG)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (10 ML)-BD, 
RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC

3612 40 2181 SARIKA 48 Y FEMALE BISHANPURA KAYACHIKITSA UDAVART CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SYP LIVOMIN (2 ML)-BD x 2 Days

3613 41 2182 MALTI LAKHOIYA 57 Y FEMALE LAMBA GOTHARA KAYACHIKITSA UDARSHOOL HINGUVADI VATI (1 UNIT)-BD, 
LAVANBHASKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, TAKRARISHT (20 ML)-BD x 3 
Days

3614 42 2183 UPENDRA KUMAR 51 Y MALE CHHAPARA SLK EYE ANJANNAMIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
BHEDAN, PRATISARAN
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3615 43 2184 TANUJ KUMAR 34 Y MALE BUNDI PANCHKARMA J. 
SANDHIGATVAT

HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, TAB NUCART OA (2 
TAB)-BD, VATAVIDHWANASN RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
DLC, HB%, JANU BASTI, TLC, X-
RAY LEFT KNEE AP&LAT

3616 44 1665 57 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA ARDITA BALARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
VRAHATVATACHITAMANI RASA  
(250 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

3617 45 1874 17 Y MALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

KRISHATA ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, SYP DROKSHOWIN (20 ML)-
BD x 3 Days

3618 46 1886 42 Y FEMALE SHALYA CHIPPA OR 
KUNAKH

GANDHAK RASAYANA (2 MG)-BD, 
PANCH VALKAL KWATH (1 ML)-
L/A, PANCHNIMB CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD x 
3 Days

3619 47 2185 SHIVAM VISHNOI 38 Y MALE SHYAMPURA KAYACHIKITSA VIPADIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, KRACK HEAL OINT (1 
LA)-L/A, MAHARASNADI KWATH 
(25 ML)-BD x 2 Days

3620 48 1844 40 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA SWETA  
PRADAR

DRAKSHASAV (20 ML)-BD, 
KAHARWA PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
PRADARANTAK LAUH (250 MG)-
BD, PUSHYANUG CHURNA (6 
GM)-BD x 3 Days

3621 49 1729 60 Y MALE SHALYA PARIKARTIKA HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-TDS, 
ISABGOL HUSK (4 TSF)-HS, 
JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, NIMBADI 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, PANCH 
VALKAL KWATH (1 ML)-L/A, 
PENTAPHYTE PS OINTMENT (1 
LA)-L/A, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

3622 50 1724 59 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA PRAVAHIKA BILVA AVLEHA  (10 GM)-BD, 
PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-TDS 
x 3 Days

3623 51 1893 33 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA AARTAV 
KSHAYA

AJMODADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
PUSHYANUG CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
RAJAH  PRAVARTANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, TIL SHELU KARWI 
KWATH (20 ML)-BD x 2 Days
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3624 52 2186 MANISHA RANI 5 Y FEMALE BUNDI BAL ROGA MANSIK 
DAURBALYA

BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, SYP 
HONITUS (5 ML)-BD, SYP 
SANKHPUSHPI (10 ML)-BD x 2 
Days

3625 53 1812 20 Y MALE SLK EYE ANJANNAMIKA NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS x 3 Days

3626 54 1899 44 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA ANTRIK JWAR JWARHAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
LAXMI NARAYAN RAS (250 MG)-
BD, MADHURANTAK VATI (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

3627 55 2187 NIDHI 27 Y FEMALE SIKAR STRI ROGA YUVAN PIDIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, CHANDNASAV (20 ML)-
BD, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, LODHRA + YASHTI MADHU  
CHURNA LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-BD x 2 
Days

3628 56 2188 AKASH KUMAR 47 Y MALE HARIPURA PANCHKARMA SHIRSHOOL BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHIRASHOOLHAR VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
NASYA, SHIRODHARA, X-RAY 
PNS (PA VIEW)

3629 57 1866 66 Y MALE SLK ENT KARNPAK AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, AMRITA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD x 2 Days

3630 58 1801 28 Y MALE PANCHKARMA ARDITA DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VRAHATVATACHITAMANI RASA  
(250 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

3631 59 2189 KM ANJALI 52 Y FEMALE PILANI STRI ROGA ANARTAVA ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
CHATURBEEJ CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, DASHMOOL KWATH (20 GM)-
BD, NASHAT PUSHPANTAK RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
MATRA BASTI WITH DASHMOOLA 
TAIL, USG - UTERINE AND 
ADENEXA

3632 60 1775 6 Y MALE BAL ROGA YAKRAT SHOTH SYP LIVOMIN (7.5 ML)-BD, SYP 
NIROCIL (1 TAB)-BD x 3 Days

3633 61 2190 AAFREEN 35 Y FEMALE GADOLI SLK ENT TUNDIKERI 
(TONSILITIS)

TRIKATU CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
YASHTI MADHU  CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 2 Days
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3634 62 2191 NAVNEET 17 Y MALE ARAWATA KAYACHIKITSA PRAVAHIKA BILAGYL (2 GM)-BD, CHITRAKADI 
VATI (2 VATI)-BD, KUTJARISHTA 
(25 ML)-BD x 3 Days

3635 63 2192 KANCHAN RAJPUT 70 Y FEMALE DHINDAWA ATHUNA KAYACHIKITSA UNMAD AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, BRAMHI GHRIT (20 ML)-
BD, MANASADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARASWAT CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
UNMADA GAJANKUNSA RAS (250 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

3636 64 2193 KM SONAM RANI 68 Y FEMALE NARHAR PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, AMRITA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: DLC, HB
%, S. CREATININE, S. URIC ACID, 
SNEHAN, TLC, X-RAY LEFT KNEE 
AP&LAT

3637 65 2194 SANYOGITA SHARMA 50 Y FEMALE MANDAWA SLK EYE TIMIR AAMLAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SAPTAMRIT LOHA (250 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GHRIT (10 ML)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: TARPAN

3638 66 2195 ARSHI PARVEEN 46 Y FEMALE GADAKHER PANCHKARMA J. TAMAK 
SHWASH

HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TALISHADI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
NASYA, SNEHAN, SWEDAN, X-
RAY CHEST (PA VIEW)

3639 67 1848 52 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA GRIVA SHOOL 
(CERVICAL 
SPONDYLSIS)

AJMODADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
RASNADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
RASNASAPTAK KWATH (20 ML)-
BD x 3 Days

3640 68 1791 32 Y MALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

ARSH KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, TRIPHLA CHURNA (3 GM)-OD 
x 2 Days

3641 69 2196 NIKHIL KUMAR 42 Y MALE NUA SHALYA KADAR KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI 
(2 VATI)-TDS x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
KSHAR KARMA 

3642 70 1859 51 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA SHOTH AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GOKSHURADI GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD, 
PUNARNAVDHYARISTA (25 ML)-
BD x 2 Days
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3643 71 2197 SALAUDDIN 61 Y MALE KAJI KA BASS PANCHKARMA SANDHI VAT DASHMOOL KWATH (10 GM)-BD, 
MAHA RASANADI KASHAY (10 
ML)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (1 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC, CRP, MATRA BASTI WITH 
DASHMOOLA TAIL, RA FACTOR, 
S. URIC ACID, SNEHAN, SWEDAN

3644 72 1865 19 Y FEMALE SHALYA SANDHI 
MOKSHA

DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD x 2 Days

3645 73 1897 42 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA ARUCHI AAM PACHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
ELADI VATI (2 VATI)-QID, 
SHOONTHI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
2 Days

3646 74 2198 MANEESHA 53 Y FEMALE KAJI KA BASS SHALYA GRIDHRASI MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, SAMIRPANAG RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
AGNI KARMA, X-RAY LS. SPINE 
AP&LAT

3647 75 1851 39 Y MALE PANCHKARMA KATI GRAH CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (1 VATI)-
BD, GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (1 
VATI)-BD, PUNARNVASAVA (5 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

3648 76 2199 MOHIT KUMAR 36 Y MALE BEHAL SHALYA VRANA JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: C & D, 
CBC, EXCISSION AND DRESSING

3649 77 1811 30 Y FEMALE SLK EYE ARJUN DRISTI EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, LAGHU SUTSEKHAR RAS (2 
VATI)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

3650 78 1782 67 Y FEMALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

ARDITA EKANGVEER RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SUDDH KUPILU 
CHURNA (125 MG)-BD x 3 Days

3651 79 2200 MANISH KUMAR SINGH 22 Y MALE PICHANWA SLK ENT PALITYA AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
KAAMDUDHA RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
MUKTASHUKTI PISHTI (250 MG)-
BD, SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: SHIROBASTI
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3652 80 2201 RISHABH 50 Y MALE NANKABASS AGAD TANTRA VRISHCHIK 
DANSH (MAND 
VISH)

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

3653 81 1785 39 Y MALE PANCHKARMA J. PAKSHAGHAT DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
VATARI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
VISHTINDUK VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days

3654 82 2202 SUNILKUMAR 60 Y MALE KUTUPURA SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

HRUDROGA ARJUNTWAK CHURNA (6 GM)-BD, 
CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (1 VATI)-
BD, PRABHAKAR VATI (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
BHUJANGASANA, ECG, JAL NETI, 
PAWAN MUKTASANA

3655 83 2203 PARVEEN JAHAN 33 Y FEMALE NAWALGARH PANCHKARMA J. PAKSHAGHAT ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (30 ML)-
BD, HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, YOGENDRA RASA   (250 MG)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (1 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, NASYA, 
SHIRODHARA

3656 84 1722 6 Y MALE BAL ROGA VISHAM JWAR DRAKSHASAV (10 ML)-BD, 
GODANTI BHASM (250 MG)-BD, 
PUTPAKVA VISHAM JWARNTAK 
LAUH (125 MG)-BD, SANJIVANI 
VATI (125 MG)-BD, SYP JURITAP 
(10 ML)-BD x 2 Days

3657 85 2204 AAMIR SUHAIL 60 Y MALE DEVNAGAR SLK EYE KRIMIGRANTHI NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, RASMANIKYA (250 
MG)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

3658 86 1839 17 Y MALE SLK EYE AKLINNVARTMA DRISTI EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days

3659 87 2205 RINKU KUMAR 22 Y MALE SAHAPURA KAYACHIKITSA DADRU CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, 
GANDHAK RASAYANA (250 MG)-
BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (25 ML)-BD x 3 
Days

3660 88 1867 65 Y MALE SHALYA SIRA GRANTHI KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, TRIKATU CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD x 3 Days

3661 89 1821 6 Y FEMALE BAL ROGA SOSHA ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (2 GM)-
BD, DRAKSHASAV (10 ML)-BD, 
PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
3 Days
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3662 90 2206 AMIT KUMAR 63 Y MALE PIRU KI DHANI SLK EYE KLISHTVARTMA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SUDDH GANDHAK 
(500 MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
ASCHYOTAN, LEKHAN

3663 91 2207 MANU 8 Y FEMALE NUNDH BAL ROGA SHWAS RASASINDOOR (125 MG)-BD, 
SHRINGA BHASMA (250 MG)-BD, 
SWASKUTHAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
SYP SPASMA (10 ML)-TDS, 
TALISHADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: NEBULIZATION

3664 92 2208 YACHIKA DEVI 61 Y FEMALE BADI THIMAU SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

SANDHIGATVAT DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-OD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: 
BHUJANGASANA, JAL CHIKITSA, 
PASCHIMOTTANASANA, S. URIC 
ACID, X-RAY LEFT KNEE AP&LAT

3665 93 1818 19 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA HIKKA KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
MAYURPICCHA BHASM (500 MG)-
TDS x 3 Days

3666 94 2209 SHUBHAM CHAUDHARY 63 Y MALE DULANIA SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

MANYA 
STAMBHA

 Invg & Proc: BHUJANGASANA, 
KARNAPOORAN, PRATIMARSH 
NASYA 2 times With Jiva Anu Tail, 
SHAVASANA , SIDDHASANA

3667 95 1778 46 Y MALE PANCHKARMA J. PAKSHAGHAT DASHMOOLARISTHA  (30 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
VATARI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
VISHTINDUK VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

3668 96 1681 27 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA UDAVART ERUND TAIL (10 ML)-BD, 
GANDHARV HARITAKI (4 GM)-BD, 
HINGVASTAK CHURNA (5 GM)-BD 
x 2 Days

3669 97 1766 67 Y MALE SHALYA RAKTA ARSH ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
ABHYARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PENTAPHYTE PS OINTMENT (1 
LA)-L/A, RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 2 Days

3670 98 1765 53 Y MALE SLK EYE KLINNVARTMA DRISTI EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days
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3671 99 1798 46 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA RAKTA PRADAR BOL PARPATI (1 MG)-BD, 
LODHRASAV (20 ML)-BD, 
MANDOOR BHASM (1 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

3672 100 2210 MONIKA 6 Y FEMALE LAMBA GOTHARA BAL ROGA TAMAK SHWAS CAP SHWASHI  (1 CAP)-TDS, 
RASASINDOOR (60 MG)-BD, 
SHWASKUTHAR RAS (125 MG)-
BD, SYP SHWASHI (10 ML)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: NEBULIZATION, 
X-RAY CHEST (PA VIEW)

3673 101 1814 61 Y MALE SHALYA SHILEEPAD GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (1 VATI)-
BD, VARUNADI KASHAY (10 ML)-
BD x 2 Days

3674 102 2211 OMVATI DEVI 55 Y FEMALE DEVNAGAR PANCHKARMA GRIVA SHOOL DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VATAVIDHWANASN RAS (250 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
DLC, GRIVA BASTI, HB%, TLC, X-
RAY CERVICAL SPINE  AP&LAT

3675 103 2212 SUALIHA 56 Y FEMALE JHERALI AGAD TANTRA VRISHCHIK 
DANSH (MAND 
VISH)

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

3676 104 1767 39 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA VIBHANDH AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PANCHSAKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD x 3 Days

3677 105 1783 56 Y FEMALE SLK ENT KHALITYA AMALAKI  RASAYAN (3 GM)-BD, 
RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (250 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days

3678 106 2213 TUSHAR GAUR 66 Y MALE BAKATAWAR PURA PANCHKARMA SANDHI VAT DASHMOOL KWATH (10 GM)-BD, 
MAHA RASANADI KASHAY (10 
ML)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (1 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC, CRP, MATRA BASTI WITH 
DASHMOOLA TAIL, RA FACTOR, 
S. URIC ACID, SNEHAN, SWEDAN

3679 107 2214 AKSHAY KUMAR 4 Y MALE BHGAT SINGH CIRCLE BAL ROGA UDAR SHOOL SYP BONNISPAS (5 ML)-BD, SYP 
HARITAKI (5 ML)-BD, TRIKATU 
CHURNA (1 GM)-BD x 3 Days

3680 108 1795 65 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA APASMAR BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
JYOTISMATI TAIL (10 DROPS)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 MG)-BD x 
2 Days
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3681 109 2215 JAYA MALIK 63 Y MALE NEMA SHALYA ASTHI BHAGNA ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
BONE TONE GRANULES (10 GM)-
BD, CAP HADJOD   (2 CAP)-BD, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
TAB ARTHADOL (2 VATI)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: REDUCTION OR 
PLASTER, X-RAY LEFT WRIST 
AP&LAT

3682 110 1777 43 Y FEMALE SLK EYE JALSHRAAV OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHLA CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 3 Days

3683 111 2216 SHAHZAD KHAN 60 Y MALE DEVINAGAR PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: DLC, HB
%, S. CREATININE, S. URIC ACID, 
SNEHAN, TLC, X-RAY LEFT KNEE 
AP&LAT

3684 112 2217 SHAHALAM 46 Y MALE PIRU KI DHANI SLK EYE TIMIR AAMLAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SAPTAMRIT LOHA (250 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GHRIT (10 ML)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: TARPAN

3685 113 1902 66 Y MALE SHALYA PARIKARTIKA ABHYARISHTA  (30 ML)-BD, 
GANDHAK RASAYANA (2 MG)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-HS, 
ISABGOL HUSK (4 TSF)-HS, 
JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days

3686 114 2218 KULDEEP KUMAR 23 Y MALE KULHARIOKA BASS AGAD TANTRA ALCOHOL 
TOXICITY

BHASMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
Taruni kusumakar churna (2 GM)-
BD x 3 Days

3687 115 2219 ARPIT GOYAL 55 Y MALE MANDAWA KAYACHIKITSA VISHAM JWAR JAIMANGAL RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
JWARHAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
SUDARSHAN GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-
TDS x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
M.P

3688 116 2220 ANJALI RANI 21 Y FEMALE MANDAWA KAYACHIKITSA VICHARCHIKA GANDHAK RASAYANA (250 MG)-
BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (25 ML)-BD, 
TAKAZEMA OINT (1 LA)-L/A x 2 
Days
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3689 117 2221 ARSHI 47 Y FEMALE GOTHARI PANCHKARMA J. 
SANDHIGATVAT

DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
KAPARD BHASM (500 MG)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, PANCHSAKAR CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
DLC, HB%, JANU BASTI, TLC, X-
RAY LEFT KNEE AP&LAT

3690 118 2222 MOHD.SADIQ ANSARI 25 Y MALE KASHIMPURA SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

ARDITA EKANGVEER RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SUDDH KUPILU 
CHURNA (125 MG)-BD x 2 Days 
Invg & Proc: BHRAMRI, PRITHVI 
CHIKITSA, SHITALI, SINHASANA, 
VAJRASANA, YOG MUDRA

3691 119 2223 MOHD SULTAAN 49 Y MALE DUDI KA BASS SLK ENT NASAGAT 
RAKTAPITTA

CAP POSEX FORTE  (2 CAP)-TDS, 
CHANDNASAV (30 ML)-BD, 
DURVASWA RAS (250 MG)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: NASYA by 
DURVASWAARASA 8 drops BD

3692 120 2224 RIZWANA 47 Y FEMALE BERIKABASS SHALYA GRIDHRASI MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, SAMIRPANAG RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
AGNI KARMA, X-RAY LS. SPINE 
AP&LAT

3693 121 2225 RAJULA KUMARI 62 Y FEMALE BRALU KAYACHIKITSA MANSAGAT VAT DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
RUMALAYA GEL (1 LA)-L/A, TAB 
SALLAKI M.R (1 TAB)-BD, YOGRAJ 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

3694 122 1879 3 Y FEMALE BAL ROGA TAMAK SHWAS KANKASAV  (10 ML)-BD, 
MALLSINDOOR RAS (60 MG)-BD, 
SHRINGA BHASMA (250 MG)-BD, 
SHWASKAAS CHINTAMANI RAS 
(125 MG)-BD, SOMLATA CHURNA 
(2 GM)-BD x 2 Days

3695 123 2226 RAKHI KATARIYA 17 Y FEMALE BANGOTHARI SLK ENT MEDAJ OUSHTH 
ROGA

MADHU LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
PANCHTIKT GHRIT GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, TRIKATU CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD x 3 Days

3696 124 1786 44 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA ARUCHI AAM PACHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
ELADI VATI (2 VATI)-QID, 
SHOONTHI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
3 Days
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3697 125 1852 56 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA EK KUSTHA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(5 GM)-HS, KHADIRARISTA (20 
ML)-BD, PANCHNIMB CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, PANCHTIKT GHRIT 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

3698 126 2227 RUBIKHATOON 38 Y FEMALE KHETRI SLK EYE AKLINNVARTMA DRISTI EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

3699 127 1841 16 Y FEMALE SLK EYE UTSANGANI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SUDDH GANDHAK 
(500 MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

3700 128 1761 27 Y FEMALE SHALYA VAAT KANTAK DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
RUMALAYA GEL (1 LA)-L/A, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-TDS x 
2 Days

3701 129 2228 ARUJAN SINGH 51 Y MALE MANDRELA PANCHKARMA VICHARCHIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, KAISHORE  
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
KHADIRARISTA (20 ML)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

Total 129 New Patients : 73 Male : 40  Female : 33

Repeat Patients : 56 Male : 30  Female : 26
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3702 1 2229 SHASHI RANI 40 Y FEMALE BERI SHALYA KADAR KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI 
(2 VATI)-TDS x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
KSHAR KARMA 

3703 2 2230 VAISHALI 20 Y FEMALE BADANGARH STRI ROGA RAKTA PRADAR BOL PARPATI (1 MG)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (10 ML)-BD x 2 Days 
Invg & Proc: CBC

3704 3 2231 SHIVAM KUMAR 
SANTOSHI

53 Y MALE LOHARU PANCHKARMA GRIVA SHOOL DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VATAVIDHWANASN RAS (250 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC, GRIVA BASTI, X-RAY 
CERVICAL SPINE  AP&LAT

3705 4 2232 ALKA VERMA 42 Y FEMALE MANANA KA BASS KAYACHIKITSA MADHUMEH BASHANTKUSHMAKAR RAS (125 
MG)-BD, MADHUMEHARI CHURNA 
(30 ML)-BD, VASANT KUSUMAKAR 
RAS (125 VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & 
Proc: BLOOD SUGAR (FASTING), 
BLOOD SUGAR (POST), HBA1C

3706 5 1983 66 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA AGNIMANDYA CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-TDS, 
DRAKSHASAV (30 ML)-BD, SYP 
LIV 52 (10 ML)-BD x 2 Days

3707 6 1751 46 Y FEMALE SHALYA SANDHI 
MOKSHA

DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD x 3 Days

3708 7 2233 HANU KUMAR 54 Y MALE BHOJA KA BASS KAYACHIKITSA STHAULYA BADVAGNI RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
MEDOHAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
TAB AYURSLIM (2 TAB)-BD, 
TRIPHALA KWATH (30 ML)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: LIPID PROFILE, 
UDVARTANA

3709 8 2234 DAMINI YADAV 62 Y FEMALE SARI SLK EYE ARJUN AAMLAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS x 3 Days

3710 9 2235 GURSEVAK SINGH 29 Y MALE KASHNI PANCHKARMA VICHARCHIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, KAISHORE  
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
KHADIRARISTA (20 ML)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
JALAUKAVACHARANA
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3711 10 2236 SUHAIL 12 Y MALE DHINDAWA BICHALA BAL ROGA J. SHWAS DRAKSHASAV (10 ML)-BD, 
RASASINDOOR (60 MG)-BD, 
SOMLATA CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
SWASKUTHAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
SYP SPASMA (10 ML)-BD x 2 Days 
Invg & Proc: NEBULIZATION

3712 11 2237 AMIT GURJAR 33 Y MALE GHUMANSAR KAYACHIKITSA UCHRAKTACHA
P

ARJUNARISHTA (10 ML)-BD, 
BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
PRABHAKAR VATI (1 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days

3713 12 2238 TUSHAR AGARWAL 38 Y MALE MANDRELA SLK EYE VARTMKARDAM OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SAPT VINSHATIK 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, SAPTAMRIT 
LOHA (2 MG)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD x 2 Days 
Invg & Proc: LEKHAN

3714 13 1925 25 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA VISHAM JWAR JAIMANGAL RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
JWARHAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
SUDARSHAN GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-
TDS x 2 Days

3715 14 2239 HARSH KUMAR 18 Y MALE BHOJA KA BASS SHALYA RAKTA ARSH REFER TO IPD

3716 15 1820 25 Y MALE SLK EYE KLINNVARTMA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, OPTHACARE EYE DROP 
(2 DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

3717 16 2240 KM MEENU RANI 31 Y FEMALE PILOD STRI ROGA SWETA  
PRADAR

DRAKSHASAV (20 ML)-BD, 
KAHARWA PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
PRADARANTAK LAUH (250 MG)-
BD, PUSHYANUG CHURNA (6 
GM)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: YONI 
PICHU with JATYADI TAIL, YONI 
PRAKSHALAN with 
PANCHAVALKAL KWATH

3718 17 1924 21 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA SHVITRA BAKUCHI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
PIGMENTO OINT (1 LA)-L/A, TAB 
PIGMENTO (2 TAB)-BD x 2 Days

3719 18 1776 58 Y MALE PANCHKARMA MANSHIK 
TANAV

SARPAGANDHA CHURNA (500 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD, SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 
MG)-BD, VACHA CHURNA (2 GM)-
BD x 2 Days

3720 19 2241 BEINITA 19 Y FEMALE ISHMAILPUR KAYACHIKITSA VISHAM JWAR JWARHAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
MALARIYA VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PUTPAKVA VISHAM JWARNTAK 
LAUH (250 MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & 
Proc: CBC, M.P
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3721 20 1697 31 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA MUTRAGHAT GOKHRU KWATH (30 ML)-TDS, 
SHEETPRABHA VATI (2 TAB)-TDS 
x 2 Days

3722 21 2242 NAZISH PARVEEN 70 Y MALE HARIPURA SHALYA CHIPPA OR 
KUNAKH

GANDHAK RASAYANA (2 MG)-BD, 
PANCH VALKAL KWATH (1 ML)-
L/A, PANCHNIMB CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: EXCISSION 
AND DRESSING

3723 22 1934 17 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA ASRAGDAR AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
KAHARWA PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
LODHRA CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
LODHRASAV (20 ML)-BD, 
NAGKESHAR CHURNA (6 GM)-BD 
x 3 Days

3724 23 2243 RASHU RANI 40 Y FEMALE KAKODA SLK EYE KRIMIGRANTHI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-BD, GANDHAK 
RASAYANA (2 MG)-BD, NIMBADI 
CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, TRIPHALA 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

3725 24 1946 49 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA GRIVA SHOOL CAP  SPONDYLON (2 CAP)-BD, 
DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, TRIPHLA CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
VATAVIDHWANASN RAS (500 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

3726 25 2244 AASHI 47 Y FEMALE JABALPUR PANCHKARMA VICHARCHIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, KAISHORE  
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
KHADIRARISTA (20 ML)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

3727 26 2245 MALTI LAKHOIYA 30 Y FEMALE KEHARPURA KAYACHIKITSA VATRAKTA KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD, PIND TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
SHOOLHAR TAIL  (1 LA)-L/A x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: S. URIC ACID, 
SNEHAN, X-RAY Right KNEE 
AP&LAT

3728 27 2246 LALIT SALAN 62 Y MALE JABALPUR KAYACHIKITSA KAAS SITOPALADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SYP KOFOL (10 ML)-BD x 2 Days 
Invg & Proc: DLC, TLC, X-RAY 
CHEST (PA VIEW)
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3729 28 2247 MOHD ASIF 47 Y MALE DHINDAWA AGUNA PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(20 ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: DLC, 
HB%, S. CREATININE, S. URIC 
ACID, SNEHAN, TLC, X-RAY LEFT 
KNEE AP&LAT

3730 29 2248 SANDHYA RANI 45 Y FEMALE KHUDANIA PANCHKARMA SHIRSHOOL BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
CEPHAGRAINE NASAL DROP (3 
DROPS)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(3 GM)-HS, SARSWATARISHTA  
(20 ML)-BD, SHIRASHOOLHAR 
VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & 
Proc: CBC, NASYA, SHIRODHARA, 
X-RAY PNS (PA VIEW)

3731 30 2249 SUMMAYA KHATOON 53 Y FEMALE SEHI KALA SHALYA PARIKARTIKA REFER TO IPD

3732 31 2250 LALIT KUMAR 57 Y MALE HARINAGAR SLK EYE KLINNVARTMA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, OPTHACARE EYE DROP 
(2 DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

3733 32 1873 62 Y MALE PANCHKARMA J. 
SANDHIGATVAT

DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
KAPARD BHASM (500 MG)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, PANCHSAKAR CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 2 Days

3734 33 1695 58 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA UCHRAKTACHA
P

ARJUNARISHTA (10 ML)-BD, 
BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
PRABHAKAR VATI (1 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

3735 34 2251 RAJEEV SAINI 48 Y MALE ARUKA KAYACHIKITSA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, CAP CYTOGEN   (2 
CAP)-BD, PHALTRIKADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, SYP LIVOMIN (10 ML)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
BILIRUBIN, CBC

3736 35 2252 MOHD. FAIZAN ALI 49 Y MALE DHANDAR KAYACHIKITSA VISUCHIKA AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
KAAMDUDHA RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
KUTJARISHTA (25 ML)-BD x 2 Days

3737 36 2253 SHUAIB AHMAD 6 Y MALE SULTANA BAL ROGA AANTRIK JWAR DRAKHARISHTA (10 ML)-BD, 
GODANTI BHASM (250 MG)-BD, 
LAXMI NARAYAN RAS (125 MG)-
BD, SANJIVANI VATI (125 MG)-BD 
x 2 Days
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3738 37 2254 MOHD.MUDASSIR 25 Y MALE DULANIA KAYACHIKITSA AMLAPITTA AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
MUKTASHUKTI BHASM (250 MG)-
BD, SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD x 3 Days

3739 38 1757 45 Y MALE SHALYA CHIPPA OR 
KUNAKH

JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD x 3 Days

3740 39 1872 50 Y FEMALE SLK EYE POTHAKI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, I -TONE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI 
KWATH (20 ML)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days

3741 40 2255 MOHD SHADIK 52 Y MALE KAZI SHALYA CHIPPA OR 
KUNAKH

GANDHAK RASAYANA (2 MG)-BD, 
PANCH VALKAL KWATH (1 ML)-
L/A, PANCHNIMB CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: EXCISSION 
AND DRESSING

3742 41 1862 70 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA RAKTAMEHA CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, STYPLON (2 TAB)-TDS, 
USHIRASAVA  (25 ML)-BD x 3 Days

3743 42 1882 38 Y MALE SHALYA VRANA CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
PUNARVADI KWATH (2 ML)-BD, 
RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
YAVAK KSHAR (125 MG)-BD x 2 
Days

3744 43 2256 ANSHUL 36 Y MALE SULTANA KAYACHIKITSA VISHAM JWAR JWARHAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
MALARIYA VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PUTPAKVA VISHAM JWARNTAK 
LAUH (250 MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & 
Proc: CBC, M.P

Total 43 New Patients : 28 Male : 17  Female : 11

Repeat Patients : 15 Male : 9  Female : 6
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3745 1 2257 SHALINI RAJPUT 56 Y FEMALE DEVINAGAR PANCHKARMA MANSHIK 
TANAV

SARPAGANDHA CHURNA (500 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD, SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 
MG)-BD, VACHA CHURNA (2 GM)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, EEG, 
NASYA, SHIRODHARA

3746 2 1918 46 Y FEMALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

Anidra (Insomnia) BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
JATAMANSI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

3747 3 2258 ANJLIRANI 65 Y FEMALE DEVNAGAR PANCHKARMA KAMLA REFER TO IPD

3748 4 2259 AZRA TASLEEM 55 Y FEMALE SIRSA KAYACHIKITSA DADRU REFER TO IPD

3749 5 2260 NISHA 48 Y FEMALE DEVCOLONY SHALYA GRIDHRASI MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, SAMIRPANAG RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
AGNI KARMA, X-RAY LS. SPINE 
AP&LAT

3750 6 2261 RACHNA 10 Y FEMALE DHANDAR BAL ROGA J. SHWAS DRAKSHASAV (10 ML)-BD, 
RASASINDOOR (60 MG)-BD, 
SOMLATA CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
SWASKUTHAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
SYP SPASMA (10 ML)-BD x 2 Days 
Invg & Proc: NEBULIZATION

3751 7 2262 AKSHAY 60 Y MALE JODHAKABASS PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 2 Days

3752 8 1932 41 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 2 Days

3753 9 2263 GAUTAM KUMAR SINGH 58 Y MALE CHIDASAN KI DHANI KAYACHIKITSA JWAR GODANTI BHASM (500 MG)-BD, 
MAHASUDARSHAN KWATH (25 
ML)-BD, SANJIVANI VATI (125 
MG)-BD, TRIBHUVAN KIRTI RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
DLC, ESR, HB%, M.P, TLC

3754 10 1854 61 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA GRIVAKASHERU
KAGAT VAT

CAP  BONE TONE  (2 CAP)-BD, 
CAP  SPONDYLON (2 CAP)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, RUMALAYA LINIMENT   
(1 LA)-L/A, VATAVIDHWANASN 
RAS (250 MG)-BD x 3 Days
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3755 11 2052 60 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA MUTRA 
KRUCHHA

CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SYP NEERI (10 ML)-BD x 
2 Days

3756 12 1773 61 Y FEMALE SHALYA ASTHI BHAGNA ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
BONE TONE GRANULES (10 GM)-
BD, CAP HADJOD   (2 CAP)-BD, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
TAB ARTHADOL (2 VATI)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days

3757 13 2264 SIMRAN 52 Y FEMALE KHETRI SHALYA VAAT KANTAK DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
RUMALAYA GEL (1 LA)-L/A, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-TDS x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: USHNA 
UPNAH, X-RAY ANKLE JOINT 
AP&LAT

3758 14 1926 60 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA JWAR GODANTI BHASM (500 MG)-BD, 
MAHASUDARSHAN KWATH (25 
ML)-BD, SANJIVANI VATI (125 
MG)-BD, TRIBHUVAN KIRTI RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 2 Days

3759 15 2265 DEEPANSHI RANI 41 Y FEMALE SINGHANA SLK EYE ARJUN AAMLAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS x 2 Days

3760 16 2266 KOUSAR JAHAN 14 Y FEMALE GHUMANSAR AGAD TANTRA ANURJATA 
(ALLERGY)

GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARIDRA KHAND (10 GM)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: AEC

3761 17 1830 43 Y FEMALE SHALYA VRAN SHOTH DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

3762 18 1755 35 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA KATI SHOOL DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, VATAKULANTAK RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 2 Days

3763 19 2267 AFSHA PARVEEN ANSARI 28 Y FEMALE MANDRELA PANCHKARMA EK KUSTHA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(5 GM)-HS, KHADIRARISTA (20 
ML)-BD, PANCHNIMB CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, PANCHTIKT GHRIT 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg 
& Proc: CBC, 
JALAUKAVACHARANA
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3764 20 2268 ANSHIT KUMAR 30 Y MALE PILOD PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

3765 21 2269 GULAFSHA 27 Y FEMALE LADUSAR SLK EYE VATPRAYAAY DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: TARPAN

3766 22 2270 NIDHI RAJPUT 5 Y FEMALE KAKODA BAL ROGA AANTRIK JWAR REFER TO IPD

3767 23 2271 VICHITRA KUMAR 31 Y MALE CHIDASAN KI DHANI PANCHKARMA GRIDHRASI AGNITUNDI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, CAP 
 SCIATILON (1 TAB)-BD, 
DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SAMIRPANAG RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
JALAUKAVACHARANA, KATI 
BASTI, X-RAY LS. SPINE AP&LAT

3768 24 2034 26 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(20 ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD x 2 Days

3769 25 2272 RAJAN KUMAR 58 Y MALE DHINDAWA AGUNA KAYACHIKITSA KATI SHOOL CAP  SCIATILON (1 TAB)-BD, 
RASNASAPTAK KWATH (10 ML)-
BD, TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (1 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: S. 
CALCIUM

3770 26 2273 ANKUSH KUMAR 61 Y MALE HARIPURA PANCHKARMA J. 
SANDHIGATVAT

DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
KAPARD BHASM (500 MG)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, PANCHSAKAR CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
DLC, HB%, JANU BASTI, TLC, X-
RAY LEFT KNEE AP&LAT

3771 27 2053 55 Y MALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

AJIRNA ABHYARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
3 Days

3772 28 2274 SAHISHTA PARVEEN 52 Y FEMALE RAJPURA PANCHKARMA ARDITA BALARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
VRAHATVATACHITAMANI RASA  
(250 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC, SNEHAN, SWEDAN

3773 29 1753 45 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA DHATV 
AGNIMANDHYA 
(HYPOTHYRODI
SM)

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, BRIDHIVADHIKA VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD x 2 Days
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3774 30 2275 KM HIMANI 30 Y FEMALE KUTUPURA SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

STHAULYA MEDOHAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: AKASH 
CHIKITSA, BHASTRIKA , 
CHAKRASANA, DHANURASANA, 
LIPID PROFILE, 
PASCHIMOTTANASANA, 
UDVARTANA

3775 31 2276 SHARIQUE ANSARI 31 Y MALE BUDANA KAYACHIKITSA UDAVART CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SYP LIVOMIN (2 ML)-BD x 3 Days

3776 32 2277 VAJAHAT ALI 50 Y MALE BUHANA PANCHKARMA J. 
SANDHIGATVAT

HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, TAB NUCART OA (2 
TAB)-BD, VATAVIDHWANASN RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
DLC, HB%, JANU BASTI, TLC, X-
RAY LEFT KNEE AP&LAT

3777 33 2278 MOHD WASIF 30 Y MALE DULANIA KAYACHIKITSA TAMAK SHWAS GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SOMLATA CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
SWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
SYP SHWASHI (10 ML)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: DLC, ESR, HB%, 
NASYA, SNEHAN, SWEDAN, TLC, 
X-RAY CHEST (PA VIEW)

3778 34 2279 VIKUL KUMAR 65 Y MALE BHAGINA ATHUNA SLK EYE UTSANGANI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SUDDH GANDHAK 
(500 MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
UPNAH

3779 35 2280 FARHA PARVEEN 40 Y FEMALE NAYASAR SLK ENT KARNGUTH DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: SYRINGING

3780 36 2281 RAHUL KUMAR 12 Y MALE CHANANA BAL ROGA MANSIK 
DAURBALYA

BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (15 ML)-BD, 
SOMENTA (1 TAB)-TDS x 3 Days

3781 37 1951 63 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA ASTHI KSHAY ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
BONE TONE GRANULES (5 GM)-
BD, CAP HADJOD   (2 CAP)-BD x 2 
Days

3782 38 1940 31 Y MALE SHALYA VRAN SHOTH DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days
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3783 39 1834 43 Y MALE PANCHKARMA SHIRSHOOL BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
CEPHAGRAINE NASAL DROP (3 
DROPS)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(3 GM)-HS, SARSWATARISHTA  
(20 ML)-BD, SHIRASHOOLHAR 
VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

3784 40 2282 KAMATI 29 Y FEMALE BUDANA KAYACHIKITSA GRAHNI BILV CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DADIMASTAK CHURNA (1 GM)-BD, 
KUTJARISHTA (20 ML)-BD, 
PANCHAMRIT PARPATI (250 MG)-
BD, SANKH BHASM (250 MG)-BD x 
2 Days

3785 41 2283 SUBHAN ADIL 40 Y MALE PAHADI PANCHKARMA J. PAKSHAGHAT DASHMOOLARISTHA  (30 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
VATARI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
VISHTINDUK VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: CBC, SNEHAN, 
SWEDAN

3786 42 2284 GULAFSHA PARVEEN 58 Y FEMALE SHANTINAGAR PANCHKARMA J. AAMVAAT AJMODADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
ERAND PAK (10 GM)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, SINGHNAD GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS (250 
MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CRP, 
HB%, RA FACTOR, SNEHAN, 
SWEDAN

3787 43 2038 27 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA GARBHINI 
PARICHARYA

GODANTI BHASM (250 MG)-BD, 
SAPTAMRIT LOHA (250 MG)-BD, 
SITOPALADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
3 Days

3788 44 2285 SACHIN PAL 38 Y MALE LAMBA GOTHARA AGAD TANTRA ALCOHOL 
TOXICITY

BHASMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
Taruni kusumakar churna (2 GM)-
BD x 3 Days

3789 45 2286 PANKAJ KUMAR 29 Y MALE DHINDAWA AGUNA SLK ENT KARNVIDRADHI MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

3790 46 2287 MOHD IMRAN 29 Y MALE RAIPUR SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

VICHARCHIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, BAKUCHI TAIL (1 LA)-
L/A, GANDHAK RASAYANA (500 
MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: AEC, 
BHUJANGASANA, DHAUTI, ESR, 
NADISHODHAN, PAWAN 
MUKTASANA
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3791 47 2031 59 Y FEMALE SHALYA SANDHI 
MOKSHA

DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD x 3 Days

3792 48 2288 AALIYA PARVEEN 38 Y FEMALE GHUMANSAR STRI ROGA SOM ROG CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, PUSHYANUG CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SOMNATH RAS (2 PCS)-
BD x 2 Days

3793 49 2289 SHIVANI PAL 65 Y FEMALE LADUNDA SLK EYE ANJANNAMIKA NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
BHEDAN, PRATISARAN

3794 50 2002 54 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA AVBAHUK AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (20 ML)-
BD, CAP  SPONDYLON (1 CAP)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-
BD x 3 Days

3795 51 1797 39 Y FEMALE AGAD TANTRA VATSNABH 
VISHAKTATA 

AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-QID, 
ARJUNCHAAL CHURNA (6 GM)-
BD, NAGARJUNABHRA RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SWARN BHASM (112 
MG)-BD x 2 Days

3796 52 1815 59 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA DADRU CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, 
GANDHAK RASAYANA (250 MG)-
BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (25 ML)-BD x 3 
Days

3797 53 2290 SANA PARVEEN 5 Y FEMALE NAWALGARH BAL ROGA VISHUCHIKA KUTAJ BILVA PANAK (10 ML)-BD, 
ORS (1 MG)-SoS, TRIKATU 
CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, VISHUCHIKA 
HAR VATI (1 VATI)-TDS x 3 Days

3798 54 1954 66 Y MALE SLK EYE AKLINNVARTMA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, OPTHACARE EYE 
DROP (2 DROPS)-TDS x 3 Days

3799 55 1959 52 Y MALE PANCHKARMA J. PAKSHAGHAT DASHMOOLARISTHA  (30 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
VATARI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
VISHTINDUK VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

3800 56 2291 ANJAR AHMAD 58 Y MALE JINI AGAD TANTRA BHALLATAK 
VISHAKTATA 
(TWAKGAT)

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, JATYADI GHRIT (1 LA)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days
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3801 57 2292 RESHMA 23 Y FEMALE DEV NAGAR PILANI SHALYA VRANA JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: C & D, 
CBC, EXCISSION AND DRESSING

3802 58 2293 ROHIT KUMAR 69 Y MALE LADUNDA SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

AJIRNA ABHYARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: KUNJAL, 
PAWAN MUKTASANA, 
VAJRASANA

3803 59 2294 KM. NAMITA 19 Y FEMALE PIPALI KAYACHIKITSA MANSAGAT VAT DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, RASNAPANCHAK KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, TRAYODASHANG 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

3804 60 1969 61 Y MALE PANCHKARMA KATI GRAH CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (1 VATI)-
BD, GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (1 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

3805 61 2295 DANISH AHMAD 55 Y MALE MANANA KA BASS PANCHKARMA KATI GRAH CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (1 VATI)-
BD, GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (1 
VATI)-BD, PUNARNVASAVA (5 
ML)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: KATI 
BASTI

3806 62 2296 KUMARI SHIVANI 25 Y MALE PICHANWA SLK ENT SHOUSHIR 
(GINGIVITIS)

DASHANSANSKAR CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, IREMEDADI TAIL (1 LA)-
L/A, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days

3807 63 2297 PRIYA DEVI 44 Y FEMALE GOVINDPURA SLK ENT MEDAJ OUSHTH 
ROGA

KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MADHU LEP (1 LA)-L/A, TRIKATU 
CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 3 Days

3808 64 1858 53 Y MALE SLK ENT PAITTIK 
SHIROROG

AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
PATHYADI KWATH (30 ML)-BD, 
SHIRH SHULADI VAJRA RAS  (250 
MG)-BD x 2 Days

3809 65 1979 54 Y MALE SHALYA SHILEEPAD GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (1 VATI)-
BD, VARUNADI KASHAY (10 ML)-
BD x 3 Days

3810 66 2298 MAHROOMA 53 Y FEMALE RAMPURA STRI ROGA ANARTAVA ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
CHATURBEEJ CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, DASHMOOL KWATH (20 GM)-
BD, NASHAT PUSHPANTAK RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
MATRA BASTI WITH DASHMOOLA 
TAIL, USG - UTERINE AND 
ADENEXA
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3811 67 2299 DEEPA RANI 46 Y FEMALE LOHARU STRI ROGA ANARTAVA ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
CHATURBEEJ CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, DASHMOOL KWATH (20 GM)-
BD, NASHAT PUSHPANTAK RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
MATRA BASTI WITH DASHMOOLA 
TAIL, USG - UTERINE AND 
ADENEXA

3812 68 2300 SURYAKANT 5 Y MALE ISHMAILPUR BAL ROGA KRIMI ROG KRIMI KUTTAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
PALASH BEEJ CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, VIDANGARISHTA  (10 ML)-BD 
x 2 Days

3813 69 1963 57 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA SARVANG VAT ASHWAGANDHA VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

3814 70 1906 68 Y FEMALE SLK EYE ARJUN AAMLAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS x 2 Days

3815 71 2301 SHALOO RANI 41 Y FEMALE TATIJA KAYACHIKITSA SHOSH DASHMOOL KWATH (10 GM)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (10 ML)-BD, 
PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR (250 
MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC

3816 72 1790 23 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA GARBHINI 
PARICHARYA

GODANTI BHASM (250 MG)-BD, 
SAPTAMRIT LOHA (250 MG)-BD, 
SITOPALADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
2 Days

3817 73 2302 MANTU KUMAR 
CHAUDHARY

26 Y MALE BERLA KAYACHIKITSA AGNIMANDYA PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
SYP LIVOMIN (10 ML)-BD x 2 Days

3818 74 2041 53 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA RAKTA PRADAR BOL PARPATI (1 MG)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (10 ML)-BD, 
RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days

3819 75 2303 KM. DIVYA 68 Y FEMALE GADOLI KAYACHIKITSA ASTHI KSHAY BONE TONE GRANULES (5 GM)-
BD, LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

3820 76 1995 57 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA ARDITA EKANGVEER RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SUDDH KUPILU 
CHURNA (125 MG)-BD x 2 Days

3821 77 2054 11 Y MALE BAL ROGA UTPHULLIKA SHRINGA BHASMA (250 MG)-BD, 
SHWASKAAS CHINTAMANI RAS 
(125 MG)-BD, SYP BRESOL (10 
ML)-BD, TALISHADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-TDS x 2 Days
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3822 78 2304 KHEMCHAND 22 Y MALE BAGAR SHALYA GRANTHI KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, TRIPHALA KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

3823 79 2305 SOHIL KUMAR 5 Y MALE NAWALGARH BAL ROGA SHWAS RASASINDOOR (125 MG)-BD, 
SHRINGA BHASMA (250 MG)-BD, 
SWASKUTHAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
SYP SPASMA (10 ML)-TDS, 
TALISHADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: NEBULIZATION

3824 80 1915 8 Y FEMALE BAL ROGA KARSHYA ARVIANDASAV  (10 ML)-BD, 
DHATUPAUSHTIK CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD x 2 Days

3825 81 2306 NAJRA PARVEEN 33 Y FEMALE KEHARPURA SHALYA ASTHI BHAGNA ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
BONE TONE GRANULES (10 GM)-
BD, LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
REDUCTION OR PLASTER, X-RAY 
RIGHT WRIST AP&LAT

3826 82 2307 RAHIL MALIK 58 Y FEMALE MANANA KA BASS KAYACHIKITSA AGNIMANDYA PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
SYP LIVOMIN (10 ML)-BD x 2 Days

3827 83 1978 27 Y MALE SLK EYE POTHAKI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI 
GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SWARNMAKSHIK BHASM (250 
MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

3828 84 2308 KETKI GUPTA 41 Y FEMALE JODHAKABASS STRI ROGA ASRAGDAR AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
KAHARWA PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
PRADARANTAK LAUH (250 MG)-
BD, PUSHYANUG CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: BT, 
CT, THYROID PROFILE, USG - 
UTERINE AND ADENEXA

3829 85 1922 16 Y FEMALE SLK ENT MEDAJ OUSHTH 
ROGA

KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MADHU LEP (1 LA)-L/A, TRIKATU 
CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 2 Days

3830 86 1875 16 Y MALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

Anidra (Insomnia) BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
JATAMANSI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD x 3 Days
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3831 87 2309 KEERTI DEVI 57 Y FEMALE LAXMI NAGAR SHALYA VRANA JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: C & D, 
CBC, EXCISSION AND DRESSING

3832 88 2310 VINIT KUMAR 41 Y MALE GHUMANSAR KAYACHIKITSA VICHARCHIKA GANDHAK RASAYANA (250 MG)-
BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (25 ML)-BD, 
TAKAZEMA OINT (1 LA)-L/A x 2 
Days

3833 89 2311 ARUN KUMAR 30 Y MALE BADI THIMAU SLK EYE VATPRAYAAY DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: TARPAN

3834 90 1913 35 Y MALE SHALYA GRIDHRASI DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
PANCHAMRITALAUH GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, VATGAJANKUSH RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 2 Days

3835 91 2312 SANA PARVEEN 23 Y FEMALE KASHIMPURA SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

VICHARCHIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, BAKUCHI TAIL (1 LA)-
L/A, GANDHAK RASAYANA (500 
MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: AEC, 
ESR, PRITHVI CHIKITSA, SHANKH 
PRAKHSHALAN, SHITALI, 
TADASANA, UTTANASANA

3836 92 1803 57 Y MALE AGAD TANTRA ALCOHOL 
TOXICITY

BHASMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
Taruni kusumakar churna (2 GM)-
BD x 3 Days

3837 93 1883 31 Y FEMALE SHALYA ARBUD HIRAK BHASM (10 MG)-BD, 
KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, SHILA SINDOOR RAS 
(250 MG)-BD, TAMRA BHASM (125 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

3838 94 2313 MO. SHAHBAJ 53 Y MALE DEVCOLONY PANCHKARMA AVBAHUK AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (250 
ML)-BD, RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days Invg & Proc: HB%, 
SNEHAN, SWEDAN, X-RAY 
SHOULDER JOINT AP&LAT

3839 95 2314 SHUBHAM DESHWAL 63 Y MALE NUNDH SHALYA ASTHI BHAGNA ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
BONE TONE GRANULES (10 GM)-
BD, LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
REDUCTION OR PLASTER, X-RAY 
RIGHT WRIST AP&LAT
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3840 96 2315 AKASH TYAGI 19 Y MALE OAJTU SHALYA ASTHI BHAGNA ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
BONE TONE GRANULES (10 GM)-
BD, LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
REDUCTION OR PLASTER, X-RAY 
RIGHT WRIST AP&LAT

3841 97 1941 39 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA ARSH ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
ABHYARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PENTAPHYTE PS OINTMENT (1 
LA)-L/A, RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 2 Days

3842 98 1921 21 Y MALE PANCHKARMA ARDITA BALARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
VRAHATVATACHITAMANI RASA  
(250 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

3843 99 2316 PRASHANT 37 Y MALE BEHAL KAYACHIKITSA MANOAVSAD ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
TAB COGNIUM (1 TAB)-BD x 3 
Days

3844 100 2317 SANDEEP KUMAR 29 Y MALE KUMHAROKAMOHALA SLK EYE KUMBHIK PIDIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SAPT VINSHATIK 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg 
& Proc: LEKHAN, PRATISARAN

3845 101 2318 RAVI KUMAR 22 Y MALE BHGAT SINGH CIRCLE KAYACHIKITSA SWAR BHED TALISHADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
VYOSHADI VATI (2 VATI)-QID x 3 
Days

3846 102 1772 50 Y MALE SLK ENT INDRALUPTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANGA LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SHIRISHADI LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (250 MG)-BD x 
3 Days

3847 103 2319 NITIN YADAV 41 Y MALE BUHANA PANCHKARMA KATI SHOOL DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, VATAKULANTAK RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
KATI BASTI, S. CALCIUM, X-RAY 
LS. SPINE AP&LAT

3848 104 1760 44 Y FEMALE SLK EYE AKLINNVARTMA DRISTI EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days
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3849 105 2320 PRASHANT KUMAR 62 Y MALE TATIJA SLK EYE KUMBHIK PIDIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SAPT VINSHATIK 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg 
& Proc: LEKHAN, PRATISARAN

3850 106 1923 35 Y MALE PANCHKARMA ARDITA BALARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VRAHATVATACHITAMANI RASA  
(250 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

3851 107 1871 12 Y MALE BAL ROGA KRIMI ROG KRIMI KUTTAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
PALASH BEEJ CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, VIDANGARISHTA  (10 ML)-BD 
x 2 Days

3852 108 2321 PRACHI 39 Y FEMALE BUHANA STRI ROGA RAKTA PRADAR BOL PARPATI (1 MG)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (10 ML)-BD, 
RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC

3853 109 1800 30 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA MANSHIK 
TANAV

SARPAGANDHA CHURNA (500 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD, SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 
MG)-BD, VACHA CHURNA (2 GM)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days

3854 110 2322 KEERTI KUMAR 58 Y MALE BAJAWA SHALYA TVAG ARSH AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS, KANCHNAR GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-TDS, TIRPHALA KASHAY 
(3 ML)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
KSHAR KARMA 

3855 111 1927 61 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA GRIVAKASHERU
KAGAT VAT

CAP  BONE TONE  (2 CAP)-BD, 
CAP  SPONDYLON (2 CAP)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, RUMALAYA LINIMENT   
(1 LA)-L/A, VATAVIDHWANASN 
RAS (250 MG)-BD x 3 Days

3856 112 2323 SHIVAM VISHNOI 38 Y MALE ARAWATA SHALYA ARBUD HIRAK BHASM (10 MG)-BD, 
KANCHNAR KASHAY (30 ML)-BD, 
SHILA SINDOOR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TAMRA BHASM (125 MG)-BD, 
VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 VATI)-
TDS x 2 Days Invg & Proc: KSHAR 
KARMA 

3857 113 2324 KM. RANGOLI 16 Y FEMALE RAYLA AGAD TANTRA JAYPAL 
VISHAKTATA 

AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-QID, 
KUTAJGHAN VATI (2 VATI)-TDS x 
2 Days
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3858 114 2325 HARSHIL CHAUDHARY 27 Y MALE KAZI KAYACHIKITSA PUYMEH CHANDNASAV (25 ML)-BD, 
CHOPCHINYADI CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, GANGADHAR CHURNA (4 
GM)-BD, GODANTI BHASM (250 
MG)-BD, RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: V.D.R.L.

3859 115 1971 56 Y MALE SHALYA VRAN SHOTH AJMODADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days

3860 116 2326 ASHVINI KUMAR 28 Y MALE NORANGAPURA KAYACHIKITSA ATISAR GANGADHAR CHURNA (5 GM)-
TDS, KUTAJ BILVA PANAK (10 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

3861 117 2327 SHADAB AALAM 64 Y MALE DHANDAR KAYACHIKITSA MUTRAGHAT GOKSHUR CHURNA (5 GM)-TDS, 
SHEETPRABHA VATI (2 TAB)-TDS, 
TAB NEERI (2 TAB)-BD, 
VARUNSHIGRU KWATH (10 GM)-
TDS x 2 Days Invg & Proc: KFT

3862 118 1928 23 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA PAMA (SCABIES) GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARIDRA KHAND (6 GM)-BD, 
NARIYAL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (25 ML)-BD x 2 
Days

3863 119 2328 RAHUL KUMAR 54 Y MALE PILANI SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

UCHH 
RAKTCHAP

MUKTA VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days 
Invg & Proc: BHUJANGASANA, 
CBC, JAL NETI, LIPID PROFILE, 
PAWAN MUKTASANA

3864 120 2329 ZEESHAN AHMAD 57 Y MALE DHANDARIYA SLK ENT VATIK 
SHIROROG

SHADBINDU TAIL (2 DROPS)-BD, 
VATGAJANKUSH RAS (250 MG)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 3 Days Invg & Proc: NASYA by 
BALA TAIL 6 drops BD, 
SHIRODHARA

3865 121 1846 23 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA MANSHIK 
TANAV

SARPAGANDHA CHURNA (500 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD, SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 
MG)-BD, VACHA CHURNA (2 GM)-
BD x 2 Days

3866 122 1997 40 Y MALE SLK EYE UTKLISHTVART
MA

NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SUDDH GANDHAK 
(500 MG)-BD x 2 Days

3867 123 1949 51 Y MALE PANCHKARMA GRIDHRASI AGNITUNDI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SAMIRPANAG RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days
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3868 124 2330 NAHID 38 Y FEMALE MANDRELA KAYACHIKITSA UDARSHOOL AGNITUNDI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
AJMODADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SYP AAMLAPITTA MISHRAN (5 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

3869 125 2331 SHAHID 30 Y MALE BADANGARH SHALYA DUSHTA VRANA JATYADI GHRIT (1 LA)-L/A, RAS 
MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: BLOOD 
SUGAR (FASTING), BLOOD 
SUGAR (POST), CBC, EXCISSION 
AND DRESSING, 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

3870 126 1948 26 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA SHOTH ARJUNTWAK CHURNA (6 GM)-BD, 
DASHMOOL KWATH (20 GM)-BD, 
PRABHAKAR VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PUNARNAVASTAK KWATH (10 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

3871 127 2013 29 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA ANTRIK JWAR LAXMI NARAYAN RAS (250 MG)-
BD, MADHURANTAK VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, MAHASUDARSHAN 
KWATH (20 ML)-BD x 2 Days

3872 128 1958 55 Y MALE PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 2 Days

Total 128 New Patients : 75 Male : 41  Female : 34

Repeat Patients : 53 Male : 29  Female : 24
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3873 1 1888 62 Y FEMALE SLK ENT TUNDIKERI 
(TONSILITIS)

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

3874 2 2332 UDIT KUMAR 26 Y MALE BUDANA KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA ARSH REFER TO IPD

3875 3 2333 KAJAL KUMARI 61 Y FEMALE RAJGARH KAYACHIKITSA ANTRIK JWAR LAXMI NARAYAN RAS (250 MG)-
BD, MADHURANTAK VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, MAHASUDARSHAN 
KWATH (20 ML)-BD x 3 Days Invg & 
Proc: CBC, M.P, WIDAL

3876 4 2036 55 Y MALE SHALYA SHUSHKARSH ABHYARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
ARSHOGHANI VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days

3877 5 2030 52 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA SANDHI VAT DASHMOOL KWATH (10 GM)-BD, 
MAHA RASANADI KASHAY (10 
ML)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (1 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

3878 6 2334 RAHIL 16 Y FEMALE KASHNI STRI ROGA MUTRA KRICHA GOKSHUR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
PUNARNVASAVA (20 ML)-BD, 
TRIN PANCHMOOL KWATH (20 
ML)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
URINE R/M

3879 7 2076 41 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA ASRAGDAR ASHOKARISHTA (20 ML)-BD, 
AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
LODHRASAV (20 ML)-BD, PRAVAL 
PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR (250 
MG)-BD, PUSHYANUG CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-
BD x 3 Days

3880 8 2080 64 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA MANOAVSAD ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
TAB COGNIUM (1 TAB)-BD x 3 
Days

3881 9 1857 6 Y FEMALE BAL ROGA VIBANDH SYP APTIZOOM (5 ML)-BD, SYP 
HARITAKI (5 ML)-BD x 2 Days

3882 10 2335 GULAFSHA PARVEEN 28 Y FEMALE RAJGARH PANCHKARMA J. PAKSHAGHAT DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
VATARI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
VISHTINDUK VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: CBC, SNEHAN, 
SWEDAN
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3883 11 1976 27 Y MALE SLK EYE POTHAKI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI 
GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SWARNMAKSHIK BHASM (250 
MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

3884 12 2097 50 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA J. 
SANDHIGATVAT

HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, TAB NUCART OA (2 
TAB)-BD, VATAVIDHWANASN RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days

3885 13 1931 66 Y MALE SHALYA GRIDHRASI DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
PANCHAMRITALAUH GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, VATGAJANKUSH RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days

3886 14 2066 70 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA JWAR GODANTI BHASM (500 MG)-BD, 
MAHASUDARSHAN KWATH (25 
ML)-BD, SANJIVANI VATI (125 
MG)-BD, TRIBHUVAN KIRTI RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days

3887 15 1986 48 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA RAKTA PRADAR BOL PARPATI (1 MG)-BD, LAUH 
BHASM (1 MG)-BD, 
RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (1 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days

3888 16 2072 5 Y FEMALE BAL ROGA DADRU AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, KHADIRARISTA (10 ML)-
BD, RASMANIKYA (125 MG)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (10 ML)-BD, 
TAKAZEMA OINT (1 LA)-L/A x 3 
Days

3889 17 2048 38 Y MALE PANCHKARMA MANSHIK 
TANAV

SARPAGANDHA CHURNA (500 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD, SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 
MG)-BD, VACHA CHURNA (2 GM)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 3 Days

3890 18 2336 ZAINAB 56 Y FEMALE BHAGAWANTPURA SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

AJIRNA ABHYARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: DHAUTI, 
PASCHIMOTTANASANA, SHITALI, 
UDDIYAN BANDHA

3891 19 1960 28 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA PARINAM 
SHOOL

PRAVAL BHASM (500 MG)-BD, 
SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 3 
Days
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3892 20 2337 SHALINI RAJPUT 21 Y FEMALE BHOMIA KAYACHIKITSA MANDAL 
KUSTHA / EKA 
KUSTHA

MAHAMANJISHTADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, NIMBADI TAIL  (1 LA)-L/A, 
RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (25 ML)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TAB  TAKZEMA (1 TAB)-TDS x 2 
Days

3893 21 2338 AKSHAY KUMAR 54 Y MALE RAJGARH SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

SANDHIGATVAT DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-OD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: S. URIC ACID, 
SHARIR SANCHALAN, TADASANA, 
VAYU MUDRA, X-RAY LEFT KNEE 
AP&LAT

3894 22 2339 DILSHAD 20 Y MALE BHAGINA PANCHKARMA ANIDRA BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
JATAMANSI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD, TAB COGNIUM (1 TAB)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
NASYA, SHIRODHARA

3895 23 2340 NISHU SAINI 8 Y MALE RAIPUR BAL ROGA SOSHA REFER TO IPD

3896 24 2061 30 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA SHRONI SHOTH AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR 
(250 MG)-BD x 2 Days

3897 25 2341 NIDHI RANI 53 Y FEMALE BITS PILANI PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 2 Days

3898 26 2342 AASMA 20 Y FEMALE PILANI AGAD TANTRA Tabocco Toxicity BHASMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: SHIRODHARA

3899 27 2343 KUMARI PUSHPA 31 Y FEMALE DHANDAR SHALYA VRANA JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: C & D, 
CBC, EXCISSION AND DRESSING

3900 28 2344 SARIKA SHARMA 26 Y FEMALE LADUSAR KAYACHIKITSA UDARSHOOL AGNITUNDI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
AJMODADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SYP AAMLAPITTA MISHRAN (5 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

3901 29 2345 KM NEETU 39 Y FEMALE KEHARPURA SHALYA VRAN SHOTH AJMODADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: LEP
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3902 30 2093 18 Y FEMALE SLK EYE POTHAKI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, I -TONE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI 
KWATH (20 ML)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days

3903 31 1985 45 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA UCHRAKTACHA
P

ARJUNARISHTA (10 ML)-BD, 
BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
PRABHAKAR VATI (1 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

3904 32 2346 SHEHBAZ AHMAD 68 Y MALE COPPER SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

HRUDROGA ARJUNTWAK CHURNA (6 GM)-BD, 
CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (1 VATI)-
BD, PRABHAKAR VATI (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
BHUJANGASANA, ECG, JAL NETI, 
PAWAN MUKTASANA

3905 33 2070 54 Y MALE PANCHKARMA VICHARCHIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, KAISHORE  
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
KHADIRARISTA (20 ML)-BD x 3 
Days

3906 34 2347 MEHNAZ ANJUM 49 Y FEMALE SEHI BADI AGAD TANTRA VATSNABH 
VISHAKTATA 

AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-QID, 
ARJUNARISHTA (30 ML)-BD, 
ARJUNCHAAL CHURNA (6 GM)-
BD, NAGARJUNABHRA RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SUDDH KUPILU CHURNA 
(125 MG)-BD x 3 Days

3907 35 2091 29 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA MANDAL 
KUSTHA / EKA 
KUSTHA

MAHA MANJISTHADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD, MAHAMARICHYADI TAIL 
(1 LA)-L/A, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, URTIPLEX  CAPSULE (2 TAB)-
BD x 2 Days

3908 36 2016 17 Y FEMALE SHALYA SANDHI 
MOKSHA

DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD x 3 Days

3909 37 1850 18 Y MALE AGAD TANTRA VRISHCHIK 
DANSH (MAND 
VISH)

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

3910 38 2063 22 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA VISHAM JWAR JAIMANGAL RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
JWARHAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
SUDARSHAN GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-
TDS x 2 Days
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3911 39 2348 ABDUL RAHMAN 58 Y MALE MANDRELA SLK EYE JALSHRAAV AMALAKI  RASAYAN (3 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS x 3 Days

3912 40 2349 NADEEM 30 Y MALE BAKATAWAR PURA SHALYA ABHIGHATAJ 
SHOOL

DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
SAPT VINSHATIK GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SHOOLHAR TAIL  (1 
LA)-L/A x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
USHNA UPNAH

3913 41 2350 NEPAL SINGH 48 Y MALE LADUSAR PANCHKARMA AVBAHUK AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (250 
ML)-BD, RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 3 Days Invg & Proc: HB%, 
SNEHAN, SWEDAN, X-RAY 
SHOULDER JOINT AP&LAT

3914 42 2079 24 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA CHITTODVEG ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (5 ML)-
BD, JYOTISMATI TAIL (10 DROPS)-
BD, SARASWAT CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, TAB CARDIMAP (1 TAB)-BD x 
2 Days

3915 43 2004 24 Y MALE PANCHKARMA TARUN PIDIKA 
OR 
YUVANPIDIKA 

KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
KUMKUMADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD x 2 Days

3916 44 2351 MOHD TASHREEQ 46 Y MALE BHOMPURA SHALYA BHAGANDAR 
PIDIKA

JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(30 ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SAPT VINSHATIK GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
BLOOD SUGAR (FASTING), 
BLOOD SUGAR (POST), CBC, 
ESR, KSHAR KARMA 

3917 45 2352 AASHNA CHAUDHARY 47 Y FEMALE SULTANA SLK EYE TIMIR SAPTAMRIT LOHA (250 MG)-BD, 
SYP M2 TONE  (10 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GHRIT (10 ML)-BD, 
YASHTI MADHU  CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: TARPAN

3918 46 2353 KM. BUSHRA 40 Y FEMALE KHEDLA KA BASS STRI ROGA SWETA  
PRADAR

ASHOKARISHTA (20 ML)-BD, 
DRAKSHASAV (20 ML)-BD, 
KAHARWA PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
LODHRA CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
NAGKESHAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD 
x 3 Days Invg & Proc: YONI 
PRAKSHALAN with 
PANCHAVALKAL KWATH
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3919 47 2051 64 Y MALE PANCHKARMA GRIVA SHOOL CAP  SPONDYLON (2 CAP)-BD, 
DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, TRIPHLA CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
VATAVIDHWANASN RAS (500 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

3920 48 2354 RAJAN KUMAR 49 Y MALE BERIKABASS SHALYA VRANA CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
PUNARVADI KWATH (2 ML)-BD, 
RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
YAVAK KSHAR (125 MG)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: C & D, CBC, 
EXCISSION AND DRESSING

3921 49 2355 HUMA 9 Y FEMALE JESWANTPURA BAL ROGA AJIRNA TRIKATU CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

3922 50 2356 ZAID KHAN 52 Y MALE GOVINDPURA KAYACHIKITSA PAMA (SCABIES) HARIDRA KHAND (6 GM)-BD, 
KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(25 ML)-BD, MAHAMARICHYADI 
TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, PANCHATIKTA 
GHRITA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

3923 51 2357 ANKIT KUMAR 30 Y MALE RAJGARH SLK EYE ANJANNAMIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
BHEDAN, PRATISARAN

3924 52 2358 DEEPAK KUMAR 59 Y MALE GADOLI KAYACHIKITSA PAMA (SCABIES) GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARIDRA KHAND (6 GM)-BD, 
NARIYAL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (25 ML)-BD x 2 
Days

3925 53 1975 25 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA AVBAHUK AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (20 ML)-
BD, CAP  SPONDYLON (1 CAP)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-
BD x 3 Days

3926 54 1933 32 Y FEMALE SLK EYE KUMBHIK PIDIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days
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3927 55 2359 JEEVAN KUMAR 68 Y MALE KULHARIOKA BASS SLK ENT DANT HARSH 
(TEETH 
SENSITIVITY)

LAVANGADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS 
(250 MG)-BD, TIL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days

3928 56 2360 RITU RANI 17 Y FEMALE KISHORPURA PANCHKARMA TARUN PIDIKA 
OR 
YUVANPIDIKA 

KUMKUMADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

3929 57 2361 SADIK ALI 16 Y MALE RAMPURA KAYACHIKITSA PRAVAHIKA BILVA AVLEHA  (10 GM)-BD, 
PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-TDS 
x 3 Days

3930 58 2362 SAURABH 40 Y MALE SEHI BADI PANCHKARMA J. TAMAK 
SHWASH

HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TALISHADI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
NASYA, SNEHAN, SWEDAN, X-
RAY CHEST (PA VIEW)

3931 59 2363 UBAID AHMAD 39 Y MALE BHOMPURA PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 3 Days

3932 60 2364 RUPA KUMARI 42 Y FEMALE BERIKABASS SLK ENT TUNDIKERI 
(TONSILITIS)

TRIKATU CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
YASHTI MADHU  CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 3 Days

3933 61 2365 ANNU KUMAR 56 Y MALE PILOD KAYACHIKITSA VIBHANDH CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

3934 62 2366 RUKSAR 51 Y FEMALE DOBRA KAYACHIKITSA CHITTODVEG ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (5 ML)-
BD, JYOTISMATI TAIL (10 DROPS)-
BD, SARASWAT CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, TAB CARDIMAP (1 TAB)-BD x 
2 Days

3935 63 2367 ZAHID 21 Y MALE GHUMANSAR KAYACHIKITSA SHOTH ARJUNTWAK CHURNA (6 GM)-BD, 
DASHMOOL KWATH (20 GM)-BD, 
PRABHAKAR VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PUNARNAVASTAK KWATH (10 
ML)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
KFT, LFT, LIPID PROFILE, 
THYROID PROFILE

3936 64 2368 PRANJALI GAUTAM 35 Y FEMALE MANDRELA STRI ROGA GARBHINI 
PANDU

AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
DHATRI LAUH (250 MG)-BD, 
SHATAVARI MANDOOR (250 MG)-
BD x 2 Days
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3937 65 2369 SONIYA KAUR 43 Y FEMALE BERIKABASS PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 2 Days

3938 66 2126 62 Y MALE SLK EYE JALSHRAAV OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHLA CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 2 Days

3939 67 2370 NITIN KUMAR 19 Y MALE JESWANTPURA KAYACHIKITSA SARVANG VAT ASHWAGANDHA VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
SARVAG ABHYANG SWEDAN

3940 68 1980 55 Y FEMALE SHALYA RAKTA ARSH ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
ABHYARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
ARSHKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
CAP POSEX FORTE  (2 CAP)-TDS, 
KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

3941 69 2021 20 Y MALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

SHIRA SHOOL HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHIRASHOOLHAR VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

3942 70 2371 NAGENDRA KUMAR 70 Y MALE BAKATAWAR PURA KAYACHIKITSA SARVANG VAT DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
RAJESHWAR RASA (250 GM)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: SARVAG 
ABHYANG SWEDAN

3943 71 2372 KUWAR PAL 23 Y MALE SURAJGARH SLK EYE ARJUN DRISTI EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, LAGHU SUTSEKHAR RAS (2 
VATI)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

3944 72 2000 48 Y FEMALE SHALYA VRAN SHOTH AJMODADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days

3945 73 2014 66 Y FEMALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

UCHH 
RAKTCHAP

MUKTA VATI (2 VATI)-BD, TAB 
CARDIMAP (1 TAB)-BD x 3 Days

3946 74 2373 KAJAL 15 Y FEMALE KAKODA STRI ROGA MUTRA KRICHA GOKSHUR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
PUNARNVASAVA (20 ML)-BD, 
TRIN PANCHMOOL KWATH (20 
ML)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
URINE R/M
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3947 75 2374 VAJAHAT HUSSAIN 19 Y MALE LAMBA GOTHARA PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(20 ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: DLC, 
HB%, S. CREATININE, S. URIC 
ACID, SNEHAN, TLC, X-RAY LEFT 
KNEE AP&LAT

3948 76 2104 45 Y FEMALE AGAD TANTRA KEET DANSH CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, RAS 
MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days

3949 77 2375 SHAKSHI 32 Y FEMALE COPPER SLK EYE KUMBHIK PIDIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
LEKHAN, PRATISARAN

3950 78 2376 KM ASHA 3 Y FEMALE NANKABASS BAL ROGA PAMA (SCABIES) AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, KHADIRARISTA (15 ML)-
BD, NARIYAL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
RASMANIKYA (125 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (250 MG)-BD x 
3 Days

3951 79 2062 3 Y MALE BAL ROGA PAMA (SCABIES) CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (5 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (2 
GM)-BD, RASMANIKYA RAS (60 
MG)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (125 
MG)-BD, URTIPLEX  CAPSULE (1 
TAB)-BD x 3 Days

3952 80 2377 RUPA 22 Y FEMALE BAKATAWAR PURA SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

STHAULYA MEDOHAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: AKASH 
CHIKITSA, BHASTRIKA , 
CHAKRASANA, DHANURASANA, 
LIPID PROFILE, 
PASCHIMOTTANASANA, 
UDVARTANA
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3953 81 2378 KAJAL 33 Y FEMALE KALU KI DHANI SHALYA PARIKARTIKA HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-TDS, 
ISABGOL HUSK (4 TSF)-HS, 
JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, NIMBADI 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, PANCH 
VALKAL KWATH (1 ML)-L/A, 
PENTAPHYTE PS OINTMENT (1 
LA)-L/A, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
AGNI KARMA, BLOOD SUGAR 
(FASTING), BLOOD SUGAR 
(POST)

3954 82 2379 NABEEL AHMAD 41 Y MALE SEHI KALA AGAD TANTRA ALCOHOL 
TOXICITY

BHASMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
Taruni kusumakar churna (2 GM)-
BD x 3 Days

3955 83 2380 MOHD. ASHRAF 59 Y MALE DHATRWAL PANCHKARMA SHIRSHOOL BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHIRASHOOLHAR VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, TAB CEPHAGRAIN  (2 TAB)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
EEG, NASYA, SHIRODHARA, X-
RAY PNS (PA VIEW)

3956 84 2138 58 Y FEMALE SHALYA GRANTHI KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, TRIPHALA KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 3 Days

3957 85 2019 23 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA KSHEENA 
SHUKRA

GOKSHUR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
PUSHP DHANWA RAS (250 MG)-
BD, SHILAJEET RASAYAN (250 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

3958 86 2077 27 Y MALE SLK EYE ANJANNAMIKA NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS x 2 Days

3959 87 2381 RAVINDRA 23 Y MALE SAWANLOD PANCHKARMA GRIDHRASI AGNITUNDI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, CAP 
 SCIATILON (1 TAB)-BD, 
DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SAMIRPANAG RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
JALAUKAVACHARANA, KATI 
BASTI, X-RAY LS. SPINE AP&LAT

3960 88 2382 SHIVAM SHARMA 34 Y MALE HIRWA AGAD TANTRA BHALLATAK 
VISHAKTATA 
(TWAKGAT)

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, JATYADI GHRIT (1 LA)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

3961 89 2383 ADITI DESHWAL 64 Y FEMALE OAJTU KAYACHIKITSA AJIRNA ABHYARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
3 Days
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3962 90 2384 FARHEEN AFROZ 70 Y FEMALE SHANTINAGAR KAYACHIKITSA SHOSH DASHMOOL KWATH (10 GM)-BD, 
PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR (250 
MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC

3963 91 2057 16 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA J. AAMVAAT AJMODADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
ERAND PAK (10 GM)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, SINGHNAD GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS (250 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

3964 92 2385 KM CHANCHAL 39 Y FEMALE KASHIMPURA SLK EYE POTHAKI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI 
GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SWARNMAKSHIK BHASM (250 
MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

3965 93 2386 KIRAN 24 Y FEMALE RAIPUR STRI ROGA GARBHINI 
PARICHARYA

AAMLAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
GODANTI BHASM (250 MG)-BD, 
SITOPALADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: BT, CBC, CT, 
ESR, HBsAG, USG - FETAL WELL 
BEING

3966 94 2056 68 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA SANDHI VAT MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (1 
MG)-BD, RASNASAPTAK KWATH 
(20 ML)-BD, TAB NUCART OA (2 
TAB)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

3967 95 2095 19 Y FEMALE SLK EYE KRIMIGRANTHI NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, RASMANIKYA (250 
MG)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

3968 96 2387 ANKIT KUMAR 68 Y MALE KALU KI DHANI SLK EYE ARJUN AAMLAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS x 2 Days

3969 97 2089 51 Y MALE SLK ENT VATIK 
SHIROROG

SHADBINDU TAIL (2 DROPS)-BD, 
VATGAJANKUSH RAS (250 MG)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 3 Days

3970 98 2388 SAJAN 33 Y MALE BADI THIMAU KAYACHIKITSA SHWAS ROG SWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
SYP SPASMA (10 ML)-BD x 2 Days 
Invg & Proc: DLC, ESR, HB%, TLC, 
X-RAY CHEST (PA VIEW)
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3971 99 2389 PARUL 53 Y FEMALE ISHMAILPUR SHALYA RAKTA ARSH ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
ABHYARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
ARSHKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
CAP POSEX FORTE  (2 CAP)-TDS, 
KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days

3972 100 2390 SAROJINI BISHWAS 47 Y FEMALE DUDI KA BASS KAYACHIKITSA VISHAM JWAR JWARHAR KASHAY (10 ML)-TDS, 
MALARIYA VATI (2 VATI)-TDS x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: CBC, M.P

3973 101 2107 49 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA RAKTAMEHA CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, STYPLON (2 TAB)-TDS, 
USHIRASAVA  (25 ML)-BD x 3 Days

3974 102 1856 48 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA MANSAGAT VAT DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
RUMALAYA GEL (1 LA)-L/A, TAB 
SALLAKI M.R (1 TAB)-BD, YOGRAJ 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

3975 103 2391 SNEHA RANI 64 Y FEMALE SIRSA PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 2 Days

3976 104 2392 DEEPAK KUMAR 45 Y MALE SEHI KALA SLK ENT NASA SHOSH ANU TAIL (2 DROPS)-BD, 
AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
KAAMDUDHA RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
MUKTASHUKTI PISHTI (250 MG)-
BD, USHIRASAVA  (30 ML)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: NASYA by ANU 
TAIL 8 drops BD

3977 105 2393 RAKHI RANI 23 Y FEMALE LADUSAR SHALYA ABHIGHATAJ 
SHOOL

DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
SAPT VINSHATIK GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SHOOLHAR TAIL  (1 
LA)-L/A x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
USHNA UPNAH

3978 106 2394 SHREYA ARYA 6 Y FEMALE KUMHAROKAMOHALA BAL ROGA PRATISHYAY GOJIVHADI KWATH (10 ML)-BD, 
LAXMIVILAS RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
SANSHMANI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
SITOPALADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
TALISHADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

3979 107 2087 67 Y MALE SHALYA PARIKARTIKA HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-TDS, 
ISABGOL HUSK (4 TSF)-HS, 
JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, NIMBADI 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, PANCH 
VALKAL KWATH (1 ML)-L/A, 
PENTAPHYTE PS OINTMENT (1 
LA)-L/A, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

3980 108 1955 24 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA ARUCHI AGNI SANDEEPAN RASA (3 GM)-
BD, PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, VYOSHADI VATI (2 VATI)-QID 
x 2 Days

Date : 06/02/2025Page 12 of 15

CENTRAL OPD Register



Annual# Day# CRN Patient Name or CRN Age Gender Address Department Diagnosis Treatment

3981 109 2127 3 Y MALE BAL ROGA JWAR GODANTI BHASM (250 MG)-BD, 
JWARHAR KWATH (10 ML)-TDS, 
SANJIVANI VATI (60 MG)-BD, 
SUDARSHAN GHAN VATI (1 VATI)-
BD, TRIBHUVAN KIRTI RAS (125 
MG)-BD x 2 Days

3982 110 2395 BHEEM RAO 33 Y MALE KHUDANA KAYACHIKITSA PUYMEH CHANDNASAV (25 ML)-BD, 
CHOPCHINYADI CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, GANGADHAR CHURNA (4 
GM)-BD, GODANTI BHASM (250 
MG)-BD, RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: V.D.R.L.

3983 111 2396 FAIZAN 41 Y MALE BERIKABASS SHALYA KADAR GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, KANCHNAR KASHAY (30 ML)-
BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
AGNI KARMA

3984 112 2397 BHOLA RAM 35 Y MALE SARI SLK EYE UTKLISHTVART
MA

NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SUDDH GANDHAK 
(500 MG)-BD x 2 Days

3985 113 2032 46 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA VISHAM JWAR JWARHAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
MALARIYA VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PUTPAKVA VISHAM JWARNTAK 
LAUH (250 MG)-BD x 2 Days

3986 114 2398 MANSI SHARMA 33 Y FEMALE RAJPURA PANCHKARMA ARDITA BALARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
VRAHATVATACHITAMANI RASA  
(250 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC, SNEHAN, SWEDAN

3987 115 1907 66 Y MALE SLK EYE VARTMKARDAM AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

3988 116 1920 40 Y MALE PANCHKARMA GRIVA SHOOL CAP  SPONDYLON (2 CAP)-BD, 
DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, TRIPHLA CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
VATAVIDHWANASN RAS (500 
MG)-BD x 2 Days

3989 117 2399 KM MEGHNA TYAGI 67 Y FEMALE SHYAMPURA SLK EYE ARJUN AAMLAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS x 2 Days
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3990 118 2400 CHIRAG SHARMA 25 Y MALE BRALU SHALYA PARIKARTIKA ABHYARISHTA  (30 ML)-BD, 
GANDHAK RASAYANA (2 MG)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-HS, 
ISABGOL HUSK (4 TSF)-HS, 
JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: AGNI KARMA, 
BLOOD SUGAR (FASTING), 
BLOOD SUGAR (POST)

3991 119 1870 47 Y MALE SHALYA SIRA GRANTHI KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, PANCHKOL CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD x 3 Days

3992 120 2401 RUBIKHATOON 28 Y FEMALE BERIKABASS SLK ENT KARNSHOOL DASHMOOL KWATH (25 GM)-BD, 
KARNPURAN BILVADI TAIL (1 LA)-
L/A, VATGAJANKUSH RAS (250 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
KARNAPOORAN BY BILV TAIL

3993 121 2402 UJJWAL DAHIYA 3 Y MALE KALU KI DHANI BAL ROGA YAKRAT SHOTH AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, PHALTRIKADI KWATH 
(10 ML)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC, HBsAG, LFT

3994 122 2022 43 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA GRIVAKASHERU
KAGAT VAT

CAP  BONE TONE  (2 CAP)-BD, 
CAP  SPONDYLON (2 CAP)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, RUMALAYA LINIMENT   
(1 LA)-L/A, VATAVIDHWANASN 
RAS (250 MG)-BD x 3 Days

3995 123 1840 52 Y MALE PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

3996 124 2050 47 Y FEMALE SHALYA BHAGANDAR 
PIDIKA

JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(30 ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SAPT VINSHATIK GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

3997 125 2403 LALIT KUMR 31 Y MALE BHAGINA ATHUNA PANCHKARMA KATI SHOOL DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, VATAKULANTAK RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
KATI BASTI, S. CALCIUM, X-RAY 
LS. SPINE AP&LAT
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3998 126 2404 UPKAR SINGH 11 Y MALE BADI THIMAU BAL ROGA PAMA (SCABIES) AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, KHADIRARISTA (15 ML)-
BD, NARIYAL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
RASMANIKYA (125 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (250 MG)-BD x 
3 Days

3999 127 1989 40 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA ATISAR BILVA AVLEHA  (10 GM)-TDS, 
KUTAJGHAN VATI (2 VATI)-TDS x 
3 Days

4000 128 2405 SAFAL KUMAR 21 Y MALE LAXMI NAGAR KAYACHIKITSA PAMA (SCABIES) HARIDRA KHAND (6 GM)-BD, 
KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(25 ML)-BD, MAHAMARICHYADI 
TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, PANCHATIKTA 
GHRITA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days

4001 129 2406 RAJ VARDHAN CHAUHAN 59 Y MALE CHIDASAN KI DHANI SHALYA SANDHI 
MOKSHA

DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
REDUCTION OR CREPE 
BANDAGHE, X-RAY SHOULDER 
AP&LAT

4002 130 2407 KM SONIYA 21 Y FEMALE KASHIMPURA SLK EYE UTKLISHTVART
MA

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

Total 130 New Patients : 76 Male : 39  Female : 37

Repeat Patients : 54 Male : 27  Female : 27
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4003 1 2408 OMKAR SINGH 62 Y MALE BHOMPURA KAYACHIKITSA KARSHYA REFER TO IPD

4004 2 2409 SHIVANSHU VISHNOI 23 Y MALE KUTUPURA SLK EYE VARTMKARDAM OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SAPT VINSHATIK 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, SAPTAMRIT 
LOHA (2 MG)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD x 2 Days 
Invg & Proc: LEKHAN

4005 3 2106 66 Y MALE SHALYA TVAG ARSH AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS, KANCHNAR KASHAY 
(30 ML)-BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI 
(2 VATI)-TDS x 3 Days

4006 4 2410 GULAFSHA PARVEEN 32 Y FEMALE GADAKHER SHALYA ARBUD HIRAK BHASM (10 MG)-BD, 
KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, SHILA SINDOOR RAS 
(250 MG)-BD, TAMRA BHASM (125 
MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
KSHAR KARMA CHEDNA

4007 5 2086 25 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA SOM ROG CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, SOMNATH RAS (2 PCS)-BD x 2 
Days

4008 6 2103 36 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA SHOTH AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GOKSHURADI GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD, 
PUNARNAVDHYARISTA (25 ML)-
BD x 2 Days

4009 7 2411 SACHIN RAJPUT 64 Y MALE SULTANA PANCHKARMA KATI GRAH GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (1 VATI)-
BD, PUNARNVASAVA (10 ML)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: KATI BASTI

4010 8 2412 RAIS AHMAD 25 Y MALE NEMA KAYACHIKITSA KSHEENA 
SHUKRA

PUSHP DHANWA RAS (250 MG)-
BD, VAGIKARD  CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD x 3 Days

4011 9 2028 5 Y FEMALE BAL ROGA BAAL SHOSH ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (20 ML)-
BD, PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR 
(125 MG)-BD x 2 Days

4012 10 2094 59 Y MALE PANCHKARMA MANSHIK 
TANAV

SARPAGANDHA CHURNA (500 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD, SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 
MG)-BD, VACHA CHURNA (2 GM)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days

4013 11 2108 25 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA VICHARCHIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, KAISHORE  
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
KHADIRARISTA (20 ML)-BD x 2 
Days
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4014 12 1993 32 Y FEMALE AGAD TANTRA KEET DANSH CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, RAS 
MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days

4015 13 2413 AKANSHA 22 Y FEMALE BAKATAWAR PURA KAYACHIKITSA SHEETPITTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, HARIDRA KHAND (10 
GM)-BD, NARIYAL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A 
x 3 Days Invg & Proc: AEC

4016 14 2414 VINEETA 65 Y FEMALE DEV NAGAR PILANI KAYACHIKITSA BHRAM ROG ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: SHIRODHARA

4017 15 2415 SHEEBA KHAN 60 Y FEMALE SAHAPURA SHALYA SIRA GRANTHI KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, TRIKATU CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

4018 16 2055 42 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA SWAR BHED TALISHADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
VYOSHADI VATI (2 VATI)-QID x 3 
Days

4019 17 2150 57 Y MALE PANCHKARMA J. 
SANDHIGATVAT

HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, TAB NUCART OA (2 
TAB)-BD, VATAVIDHWANASN RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days

4020 18 2416 ABHINAV TYAGI 35 Y MALE DEVINAGAR PANCHKARMA SHIRSHOOL REFER TO IPD

4021 19 2417 SHIVAM KUMAR 48 Y MALE NUNDH PANCHKARMA AVBAHUK AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (250 
ML)-BD, RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 3 Days Invg & Proc: HB%, 
SNEHAN, SWEDAN, X-RAY 
SHOULDER JOINT AP&LAT

4022 20 2078 28 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA RAKTA PRADAR BOL PARPATI (1 MG)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (10 ML)-BD, 
RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

4023 21 2418 AKASH KUMAR 68 Y MALE MANANA KA BASS SHALYA SHUSHKARSH ABHYARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
ARSHKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
GODANTI BHASM (125 MG)-BD x 3 
Days

4024 22 2003 55 Y MALE SHALYA SHILEEPAD DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-BD, 
PUNARVADI KWATH (10 ML)-BD x 
2 Days
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4025 23 2419 JOT NIRANJAN 24 Y MALE NARHAR SLK ENT NASANAH GODANTI BHASM (250 MG)-BD, 
LAXMIVILAS RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
SHADBINDU TAIL (2 DROPS)-BD, 
SITOPALADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: NASYA by 
SHADBINDU TAIL 8 drop BD

4026 24 2420 RINKI RANI 29 Y FEMALE JHERALI PANCHKARMA MANSHIK 
TANAV

SARPAGANDHA CHURNA (500 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD, SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 
MG)-BD, VACHA CHURNA (2 GM)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, EEG, 
NASYA, SHIRODHARA

4027 25 2421 KM. VAISHALI 37 Y FEMALE KEHARPURA SHALYA DUSHTA VRANA JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: BLOOD 
SUGAR (FASTING), BLOOD 
SUGAR (POST), C & D, CBC, ESR, 
HIV I & II, ANTIBODY

4028 26 2422 RAJA 67 Y MALE SHYAMPURA PANCHKARMA KATI SHOOL DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
SAMIRPANAG RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (5 GM)-HS, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: KATI BASTI, S. 
CALCIUM, X-RAY LS. SPINE 
AP&LAT

4029 27 2073 60 Y MALE PANCHKARMA J. AAMVAAT AJMODADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
ERAND PAK (10 GM)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, SINGHNAD GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS (250 
MG)-BD x 2 Days

4030 28 2423 ANJU DEVI 53 Y FEMALE BHOJA KA BASS SLK EYE KLISHTVARTMA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SUDDH GANDHAK 
(500 MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
ASCHYOTAN, LEKHAN

4031 29 2424 NISHA SANI 24 Y FEMALE CHHAPARA KAYACHIKITSA VICHARCHIKA CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, JATYADI 
GHRIT (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI GHAN VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, PANCHTIKT GHRIT 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD x 
3 Days
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4032 30 2425 ANURADHA 17 Y FEMALE HAMINPUR SLK ENT DANT HARSH 
(TEETH 
SENSITIVITY)

MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, TIL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, YOGRAJ 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4033 31 2155 61 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA VIBHANDH AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

4034 32 2426 KM SONAM 49 Y FEMALE SAWANLOD SLK EYE UTSANGANI NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: LEKHAN, 
UPNAH

4035 33 2427 YASMEEN BANO 48 Y FEMALE SIRSA SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

GRIDHRASI DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
AGNITATV SURYASHMI  
CHIKITSA, SHAVASANA , 
SUKHASANA, X-RAY LEG AP&LAT

4036 34 2068 55 Y FEMALE AGAD TANTRA KEET DANSH CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, RAS 
MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days

4037 35 2428 RAHUL DHWAN 45 Y MALE MANDRELA KAYACHIKITSA MUTRAGHAT GOKHRU KWATH (30 ML)-TDS, 
SHEETPRABHA VATI (2 TAB)-TDS 
x 2 Days Invg & Proc: KFT

4038 36 2429 SANA NISAR 58 Y FEMALE SARI PANCHKARMA ARDITA DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VRAHATVATACHITAMANI RASA  
(250 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC, SNEHAN, SWEDAN

4039 37 2430 AMIKT KUMAR 33 Y MALE MAMRAJKABASS KAYACHIKITSA VIBHANDH CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

4040 38 2431 NAGENDRA KUMAR 44 Y MALE SIKAR SLK EYE UTKLISHTVART
MA

NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SUDDH GANDHAK 
(500 MG)-BD x 3 Days

4041 39 2432 ROHIT KUMAR 67 Y MALE LOHARU KAYACHIKITSA GRAHNI ABHRA LAUH (0.5 VATI)-BD, 
BILAGYL (2 GM)-BD, CHITRAKADI 
VATI (2 VATI)-BD, KUTJARISHTA 
(20 ML)-BD, RAS PARPATI (250 
MG)-BD x 2 Days
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4042 40 2433 BIBI FATMA 26 Y FEMALE BERIKABASS SHALYA ABHIGHATAJ 
SHOOL

AJMODADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHANARAYAN TAIL (2 LA)-L/A, 
RUMALAYA GEL (1 LA)-L/A, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: USHNA UPNAH

4043 41 1942 32 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA PUYMEH HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(25 ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD x 2 Days

4044 42 2434 KUNAL SRKLAN 19 Y MALE OJATOO SHALYA ASTHI BHAGNA ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
BONE TONE GRANULES (10 GM)-
BD, CAP HADJOD   (2 CAP)-BD, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
TAB ARTHADOL (2 VATI)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: REDUCTION OR 
PLASTER, X-RAY LEFT WRIST 
AP&LAT

4045 43 2435 SABIHA NAZ 32 Y FEMALE OJATOO SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

ARSH KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, TRIPHLA CHURNA (3 GM)-OD 
x 3 Days Invg & Proc: APANA 
MUDRA, CBC, JAL CHIKITSA, 
PAWAN MUKTASANA

4046 44 2436 AARTI 34 Y FEMALE GADAKHER STRI ROGA AARTAV 
KSHAYA

AJMODADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
PUSHYANUG CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
RAJAH  PRAVARTANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, TIL SHELU KARWI 
KWATH (20 ML)-BD x 3 Days Invg & 
Proc: ANUVASAN BASTI with 
DASHMOOL TAIL, S. FSH, S. 
PROLACTIN, THYROID PROFILE, 
USG - UTERINE AND ADENEXA

4047 45 2098 41 Y FEMALE SLK EYE KLISHTVARTMA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, OPTHACARE EYE DROP 
(2 DROPS)-TDS x 3 Days

4048 46 2437 TUSHAR CHAUHAN 7 Y MALE KHETRI BAL ROGA VISHUCHIKA KUTAJ BILVA PANAK (10 ML)-BD, 
ORS (1 MG)-SoS, TRIKATU 
CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, VISHUCHIKA 
HAR VATI (1 VATI)-TDS x 3 Days

4049 47 2438 SHAHBAZ 55 Y MALE SAWANLOD KAYACHIKITSA PAKSHAGHAT DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH KUPILU CHURNA (125 
MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
SNEHAN, SWEDAN
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4050 48 2439 MOHD. NAZIM 43 Y MALE DEV NAGAR PILANI SLK ENT PALITYA AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
CHANDNASAV (30 ML)-BD, 
NEELIBHRINGRAJ TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
PRAVAL PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: SHIROBASTI

4051 49 2440 AKSHAY KUMAR 50 Y MALE RAYLA KAYACHIKITSA DHATV 
AGNIMANDHYA 
(HYPOTHYRODI
SM)

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, BRIDHIVADHIKA VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
THYROID PROFILE

4052 50 2123 17 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA YUVAN PIDIKA KUMKUMADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD x 2 Days

4053 51 2441 SALONI PAL 45 Y FEMALE GHUMANSAR AGAD TANTRA JAYPAL 
VISHAKTATA 

AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-QID, 
KUTAJGHAN VATI (2 VATI)-TDS x 
2 Days

4054 52 2442 KRISHANPAL 58 Y MALE BERIKABASS AGAD TANTRA MOOSHIK 
DANSH 

RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SHATADHAUTA GHRIT (1 LA)-L/A, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days

4055 53 2040 28 Y MALE SLK EYE POTHAKI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, I -TONE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI 
KWATH (20 ML)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

4056 54 2115 23 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA AJIRNA AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

4057 55 2154 34 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

4058 56 2132 17 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA MANSHIK 
TANAV

SARPAGANDHA CHURNA (500 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD, SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 
MG)-BD, VACHA CHURNA (2 GM)-
BD x 3 Days
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4059 57 2443 KUMARIMANJU 20 Y FEMALE RAJOTA STRI ROGA ASRAGDAR ASHOKARISHTA (20 ML)-BD, 
AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
LODHRASAV (20 ML)-BD, PRAVAL 
PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR (250 
MG)-BD, PUSHYANUG CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: BT, CT, 
THYROID PROFILE, USG - 
UTERINE AND ADENEXA

4060 58 2152 47 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA GRIDHRASI MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, PANCHAMRITALAUH 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

4061 59 2128 49 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA GRIDHRASI AGNITUNDI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, CAP 
 SCIATILON (1 TAB)-BD, 
DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SAMIRPANAG RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4062 60 2444 YASHA AAFREEN 39 Y FEMALE KISHORPURA PANCHKARMA J. 
SANDHIGATVAT

DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
KAPARD BHASM (500 MG)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, PANCHSAKAR CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
DLC, HB%, JANU BASTI, TLC, X-
RAY LEFT KNEE AP&LAT

4063 61 1981 48 Y FEMALE SHALYA VIDRADHI JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(30 ML)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 
MG)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4064 62 2067 40 Y MALE AGAD TANTRA KEET DANSH CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, RAS 
MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days

4065 63 2133 8 Y MALE BAL ROGA J. PRATISHYAY CHITRAK HARITAKI AVALEH (10 
GM)-BD, GILOY GHAN VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HARIDRA KHAND (6 
GM)-BD, LAXMIVILAS RAS (125 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

4066 64 2069 55 Y FEMALE SHALYA BHAGANDAR 
PIDIKA

GANDHAK RASAYANA (250 MG)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days
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4067 65 2116 22 Y MALE SLK EYE UTKLISHTVART
MA

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4068 66 2445 MEENA 8 Y MALE KALOT KHURD BAL ROGA KARSHYA ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, BALARISHTA  (15 ML)-BD, 
DRAKHARISHTA (10 ML)-BD x 3 
Days

4069 67 2446 KM. KANCHAN RATHI 48 Y FEMALE TATIJA STRI ROGA PURVA 
RAJONIVRITI 
VIKAR

ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, PRAVAL PISHTI (500 MG)-BD, 
SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
YASHTI MADHU  CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 2 Days

4070 68 2143 56 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA J. JWAR AMRITARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
JAIMANGAL RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
SUDARSHAN GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

4071 69 1919 6 Y FEMALE BAL ROGA BAAL SHOSH ABHAYA VATI (1 PCS)-BD, 
LAVANBHASKAR CHURNA (1 GM)-
BD x 3 Days

4072 70 2447 AASIFA PARVEEN 57 Y FEMALE TATIJA PANCHKARMA GRIDHRASI AGNITUNDI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
SAMIRPANAG RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
JALAUKAVACHARANA, KATI 
BASTI, X-RAY LS. SPINE AP&LAT

4073 71 1952 55 Y MALE PANCHKARMA KATI GRAH CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (1 VATI)-
BD, GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (1 
VATI)-BD, PUNARNVASAVA (5 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

4074 72 2448 TAYYABA 35 Y FEMALE KAKODA STRI ROGA G. BHRANSH AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
CHANDRANSHU RAS (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days Invg & Proc: YONI PICHU 
with JATYADI TAIL

4075 73 2449 RAJEEV KUMAR 44 Y MALE BERLA KAYACHIKITSA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, PHALTRIKADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, PUNARNAVADI 
MANDOOR (250 MG)-BD x 2 Days 
Invg & Proc: BILIRUBIN, CBC

4076 74 1967 37 Y MALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

ARSH KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, TRIPHLA CHURNA (3 GM)-OD 
x 3 Days

4077 75 1987 62 Y MALE SHALYA ABHIGHATAJ 
SHOOL

DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
SAPT VINSHATIK GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SHOOLHAR TAIL  (1 
LA)-L/A x 3 Days
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4078 76 2450 MISBAH NOOR 50 Y FEMALE PAHADI AGAD TANTRA MOOSHIK 
DANSH 

RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SHATADHAUTA GHRIT (1 LA)-L/A, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days

4079 77 2042 66 Y FEMALE SHALYA RAKTA ARSH ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
ABHYARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
ARSHKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
CAP POSEX FORTE  (2 CAP)-TDS, 
KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

4080 78 2151 67 Y MALE PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, AMRITA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-
BD x 2 Days

4081 79 2451 SADDAM HUSAIN 59 Y MALE RAYLA SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

Anidra (Insomnia) BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
JATAMANSI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
BHRAMRI, BHUJANGASANA, 
KAPALBHATI, KARN ABHYANGA & 
PAD ABHYANGA, 
SARVANGASANA, SHITALI, 
SINHASANA

4082 80 2452 SUVEE 12 Y FEMALE CHANDKOTHI BAL ROGA KUKUR KAAS GILOY GHAN VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
KAFKETU RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
SITOPALADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
VYAGHRI HARITAKI AVLEHA  (10 
GM)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
X-RAY CHEST (PA VIEW)

4083 81 2111 32 Y MALE PANCHKARMA KATI SHOOL DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
SAMIRPANAG RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (5 GM)-HS, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

4084 82 2453 FAIZAN 19 Y MALE CHIRAWA PANCHKARMA TARUN PIDIKA 
OR 
YUVANPIDIKA 

KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
KUMKUMADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
JALAUKAVACHARANA
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4085 83 2454 RAJAT RAJPUT 59 Y MALE RAIPUR SHALYA VRANA JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: C & D, 
CBC, EXCISSION AND DRESSING

4086 84 2012 47 Y MALE SLK EYE AKLINNVARTMA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, OPTHACARE EYE 
DROP (2 DROPS)-TDS x 3 Days

4087 85 2455 SHALU CHAUHAN 31 Y FEMALE KAKODA KAYACHIKITSA ARDITA ARDHANGVATARI RAS (250 MG)-
BD, DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-
BD, SUDDH KUPILU CHURNA (125 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
SNEHAN

4088 86 2146 63 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA TAMAK SHWAS AMASTHA AVALEH (10 GM)-BD, 
CAP SHWASHI  (2 CAP)-BD, GILOY 
GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
KANKASAV  (10 ML)-BD, 
PUSHKARMOOL CHURNA (1 GM)-
BD x 3 Days

4089 87 2015 32 Y FEMALE SLK ENT MEDAJ OUSHTH 
ROGA

KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MADHU LEP (1 LA)-L/A, TRIKATU 
CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 2 Days

4090 88 2456 DANISH PARVEEN 11 Y MALE BERIKABASS BAL ROGA UDAR SHOOL KUTAJ BILVA PANAK (10 ML)-BD, 
SHOOL VAJRINI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
TRIKATU CHURNA (2 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

4091 89 1904 7 Y MALE BAL ROGA DADRU AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, MAHAMANJISHTADI 
KWATH (5 ML)-BD, RASMANIKYA 
(60 MG)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK 
(125 MG)-BD, TAKAZEMA OINT (1 
LA)-BD x 2 Days

4092 90 2144 54 Y MALE PANCHKARMA KATI SHOOL DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VATAVIDHWANASN RAS (125 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

4093 91 2457 RAFIYA PARVEEN 11 Y FEMALE RAJOTA BAL ROGA J. SHWAS DRAKSHASAV (10 ML)-BD, 
RASASINDOOR (60 MG)-BD, 
SOMLATA CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
SWASKUTHAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
SYP SPASMA (10 ML)-BD x 2 Days 
Invg & Proc: NEBULIZATION
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4094 92 2458 JAYVEER 17 Y MALE GHUMANSAR SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

KRISHATA ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, SYP DROKSHOWIN (20 ML)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
ESR, KAPALBHATI, 
SURYANAMSKAR

4095 93 2130 53 Y FEMALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

SANDHIGATVAT HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-OD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 3 Days

4096 94 2459 AKASH KUMAR 46 Y MALE ARAWATA KAYACHIKITSA KATIKASHERUK
AGAT VAT

ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, PANCHAMRITALAUH 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
RASNASAPTAK KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, RHUMATONE GEL (1 LA)-L/A, 
RUMALAYA GEL (1 LA)-L/A, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: X-
RAY LS. SPINE AP&LAT

4097 95 2460 GOURAV 27 Y MALE LOHARU PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 2 Days

4098 96 2135 16 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA SHWAS ROG SITOPALADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SWASHA AMRITA (10 ML)-BD, SYP 
BRESOL (10 ML)-BD x 2 Days

4099 97 2461 RACHNA RANI 52 Y FEMALE BHOMIA PANCHKARMA J. TAMAK 
SHWASH

HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TALISHADI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
NASYA, SNEHAN, SWEDAN, X-
RAY CHEST (PA VIEW)

4100 98 2009 57 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA TAMAK SHWAS GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SOMLATA CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
SWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
SYP SHWASHI (10 ML)-BD x 2 
Days

4101 99 2462 ANSHU RABT 41 Y FEMALE SINGHANA STRI ROGA ASRAGDAR ABHRA LAUH (1 VATI)-BD, 
DRAKSHASAV (20 ML)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: BT, CT, 
THYROID PROFILE, USG - 
UTERINE AND ADENEXA
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4102 100 2463 SHRDDHA 60 Y FEMALE GOTHARI PANCHKARMA J. 
SANDHIGATVAT

DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
KAPARD BHASM (500 MG)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, PANCHSAKAR CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
DLC, HB%, JANU BASTI, TLC, X-
RAY LEFT KNEE AP&LAT

4103 101 1909 47 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA PURVA 
RAJONIVRITI 
VIKAR

ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, PRAVAL PISHTI (500 MG)-BD, 
SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
YASHTI MADHU  CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 2 Days

4104 102 2464 ANJALE 58 Y FEMALE THIRAPALI SLK EYE JALSHRAAV OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHLA CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 3 Days

4105 103 1950 54 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA ARDITA ARDHANGVATARI RAS (250 MG)-
BD, DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-
BD, SUDDH KUPILU CHURNA (125 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

4106 104 2465 AKSHAT CHAUDHARY 62 Y MALE BHAGINA PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

4107 105 2466 LALIT DESHWAL 35 Y MALE GHUMANSAR KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA ATISAR BILVA AVLEHA  (10 GM)-BD, CAP 
POSEX FORTE  (2 CAP)-BD, 
KUTAJGHAN VATI (2 VATI)-TDS x 
3 Days

4108 106 2467 POOJA RANI 3 Y FEMALE BAKATAWAR PURA BAL ROGA DADRU CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (5 
ML)-BD, MAHAMARICHYADI TAIL 
(1 LA)-L/A, NIMBADI CHURNA (2 
GM)-BD, RASMANIKYA (60 MG)-
BD, SARIVADYASAV  (10 ML)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (125 MG)-BD x 
3 Days

4109 107 1964 61 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA UDAVART ERUND TAIL (10 ML)-BD, 
GANDHARV HARITAKI (4 GM)-BD, 
HINGVASTAK CHURNA (5 GM)-BD 
x 3 Days

4110 108 2142 50 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA KAAS KANTKARI AVLEHA (10 GM)-BD, 
ROHITAKARISHTA (30 ML)-BD, 
TALISHADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 2 
Days
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4111 109 2468 VAIBHAV 57 Y MALE BERLA PANCHKARMA EK KUSTHA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(5 GM)-HS, KHADIRARISTA (20 
ML)-BD, PANCHNIMB CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, PANCHTIKT GHRIT 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg 
& Proc: CBC, 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

4112 110 1945 48 Y MALE SLK ENT KHALITYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD x 2 Days

4113 111 2469 RESHU CHOUDHARY 14 Y MALE GOTHARI AGAD TANTRA ALCOHOL 
TOXICITY

BHASMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
Taruni kusumakar churna (2 GM)-
BD x 3 Days

4114 112 2470 MOHD AMIR 52 Y MALE NEMA SHALYA DUSHTA VRANA JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: BLOOD 
SUGAR (FASTING), BLOOD 
SUGAR (POST), C & D, CBC, ESR, 
HIV I & II, ANTIBODY

4115 113 2471 VIBHOR BHATNAGAR 44 Y MALE CHIDASAN KI DHANI SHALYA ABHIGHATAJ 
SHOOL

AJMODADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHANARAYAN TAIL (2 LA)-L/A, 
RUMALAYA GEL (1 LA)-L/A, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: USHNA UPNAH

4116 114 2472 RAVNEET KUMAR 31 Y MALE BANGOTHARI KAYACHIKITSA DAURBALYA ASHWAGANDHA VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DRAKHARISHTA (20 ML)-BD, 
VANGA BHASMA+ SHILAJATU  (5 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

4117 115 2153 67 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

4118 116 2473 MOHAN SINGH 66 Y MALE BAJAWA SLK EYE ARJUN AAMLAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS x 3 Days

4119 117 2474 HIMANI KUMARI 57 Y FEMALE BHGAT SINGH CIRCLE KAYACHIKITSA PRAVAHIKA BILVA AVLEHA  (10 GM)-BD, 
PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-TDS 
x 3 Days
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4120 118 2065 24 Y MALE SHALYA GRANTHI KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, TRIPHALA KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 2 Days

4121 119 2475 KALPNA RANI 49 Y FEMALE PIPALI SLK ENT PRATISHYAY CHITRAK HARITAKI CHURNA (10 
GM)-BD, GODANTI BHASM (500 
MG)-BD, LAXMIVILAS RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SANJIVANI VATI (125 
MG)-BD, SHADBINDU TAIL (2 
DROPS)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC, ESR, NASYA by SHADBINDU 
TAIL 2 drop BD

4122 120 2010 38 Y MALE PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, AMRITA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-
BD x 3 Days

4123 121 2476 RAHUL KUAMR 61 Y MALE CHIRAWA SLK EYE VATPRAYAAY DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: TARPAN

4124 122 2477 SANCHI 24 Y FEMALE JOGIYA KI DHANI KAYACHIKITSA HIKKA KANTKARI AVLEHA (10 GM)-BD, 
MAYURPICCHA BHASM (500 MG)-
BD, TRIKATU CHURNA (3 GM)-BD 
x 2 Days

4125 123 2478 SANJEEV 56 Y MALE SEHI BADI PANCHKARMA ARDITA BALARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
VRAHATVATACHITAMANI RASA  
(250 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC, SNEHAN, SWEDAN

4126 124 2479 JASPREET SINGH 25 Y MALE DEVNAGAR SHALYA ASTHI BHAGNA ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
BONE TONE GRANULES (10 GM)-
BD, LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
REDUCTION OR PLASTER, X-RAY 
RIGHT WRIST AP&LAT

4127 125 2480 GAZALA PARVEEN 61 Y FEMALE JHERALI KAYACHIKITSA MADHUMEH MADHUMEHARI CHURNA (5 ML)-
BD, TAB BGR 34 (2 TAB)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: BLOOD SUGAR 
(FASTING), BLOOD SUGAR 
(POST), HBA1C

4128 126 2059 66 Y FEMALE SLK EYE KUMBHIK PIDIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SAPT VINSHATIK 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days
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4129 127 2481 LAKSHMI RANI 65 Y FEMALE DUDI KA BASS PANCHKARMA SANDHI VAT MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (1 
MG)-BD, RASNASAPTAK KWATH 
(20 ML)-BD, TAB NUCART OA (2 
TAB)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC, CRP, JANU BASTI, RA 
FACTOR, S. URIC ACID

4130 128 2071 18 Y MALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

MUTRA KRICCH CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, VANGA BHASMA+ SHILAJATU  
(125 MG)-BD x 2 Days

Total 128 New Patients : 74 Male : 39  Female : 35

Repeat Patients : 54 Male : 29  Female : 25
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4131 1 2482 UZMA PARVEEN 15 Y FEMALE MAMRAJKABASS STRI ROGA ASRAGDAR ASHOKARISHTA (20 ML)-BD, 
AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
LODHRASAV (20 ML)-BD, PRAVAL 
PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR (250 
MG)-BD, PUSHYANUG CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: BT, CT, 
THYROID PROFILE, USG - 
UTERINE AND ADENEXA

4132 2 2145 57 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA UDAVART CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SYP LIVOMIN (2 ML)-BD x 2 Days

4133 3 2483 RAJAN KUMAR 30 Y MALE PIRU KI DHANI KAYACHIKITSA SHUKRAMEHA CHANDNASAV (25 ML)-BD, 
CHANDRAKALA RAS (2 MG)-BD, 
CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, CONFIDO (2 TAB)-BD x 3 Days

4134 4 2484 GULISTA 45 Y FEMALE NARHAR SLK ENT TUNDIKERI 
(TONSILITIS)

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

4135 5 2187 27 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA YUVAN PIDIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, CHANDNASAV (20 ML)-
BD, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, LODHRA + YASHTI MADHU  
CHURNA LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-BD x 2 
Days

4136 6 2226 17 Y FEMALE SLK ENT MEDAJ OUSHTH 
ROGA

MADHU LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
PANCHTIKT GHRIT GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, TRIKATU CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD x 2 Days

4137 7 2221 47 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA J. 
SANDHIGATVAT

DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
KAPARD BHASM (500 MG)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, PANCHSAKAR CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 2 Days

4138 8 2485 SHABIHA PARVEEN 29 Y FEMALE NAYASAR KAYACHIKITSA AJIRNA REFER TO IPD

4139 9 2486 GULSHAN SISODIA 67 Y MALE KAJRA PANCHKARMA J. 
SANDHIGATVAT

HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, TAB NUCART OA (2 
TAB)-BD, VATAVIDHWANASN RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
DLC, HB%, JANU BASTI, TLC, X-
RAY LEFT KNEE AP&LAT
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4140 10 2487 MOHAMMAD WAQAS 15 Y MALE BHOMPURA SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

KRISHATA ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, SYP DROKSHOWIN (20 ML)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
ESR, PRITHVI MUDRA, SHARIR 
SANCHALAN, SHITALI

4141 11 2141 16 Y MALE PANCHKARMA J. AAMVAAT AJMODADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
ERAND PAK (10 GM)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, SINGHNAD GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS (250 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

4142 12 2488 AMISHA AGARWAL 12 Y FEMALE NUNDH BAL ROGA UTPHULLIKA REFER TO IPD

4143 13 2489 LUCKY KUMAR 50 Y MALE RAMPURA PANCHKARMA ARDITA DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VRAHATVATACHITAMANI RASA  
(250 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC, SNEHAN, SWEDAN

4144 14 2490 MOHD. ASIF 4 Y MALE HIRWA BAL ROGA PAMA (SCABIES) CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (15 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (250 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

4145 15 2491 SHIVANI 27 Y FEMALE BERLA STRI ROGA GRAHNI DHATRI LAUH (2 MG)-BD, 
GODANTI BHASM (4 MG)-BD, 
SITOPALADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
2 Days

4146 16 2492 AASIFA PARVEEN 42 Y FEMALE BAGAR SHALYA SHUSHKARSH ABHYARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
ARSHKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
GODANTI BHASM (125 MG)-BD x 2 
Days

4147 17 2493 SONU KUMAR 46 Y MALE KAZI PANCHKARMA AVBAHUK AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (20 ML)-
BD, CAP  SPONDYLON (1 CAP)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: HB%, 
SNEHAN, SWEDAN, X-RAY 
SHOULDER JOINT AP&LAT

4148 18 2494 MANISHA CHAUDHARY 49 Y FEMALE DEVNAGAR STRI ROGA G. GRANTHI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD, VARUNADI KASHAY 
(20 ML)-BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI 
(2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
USG - UTERINE AND ADENEXA

4149 19 2100 32 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA RAKTAMEHA CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, STYPLON (2 TAB)-TDS, 
USHIRASAVA  (25 ML)-BD x 3 Days
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4150 20 2045 28 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA GRIDHRASI AGNITUNDI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, CAP 
 SCIATILON (1 TAB)-BD, 
DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SAMIRPANAG RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

4151 21 2495 NIRPENDRA 34 Y MALE MANANA KA BASS KAYACHIKITSA AJIRNA ABHYARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
2 Days

4152 22 2496 RAHUL KUMAR 50 Y MALE LOHARU AGAD TANTRA BHALLATAK 
VISHAKTATA 
(TWAKGAT)

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, JATYADI GHRIT (1 LA)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days

4153 23 2497 SONAM RANI 66 Y FEMALE DEVINAGAR SLK EYE VARTMKARDAM OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SAPT VINSHATIK 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, SAPTAMRIT 
LOHA (2 MG)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD x 3 Days 
Invg & Proc: LEKHAN

4154 24 2498 PARAS 5 Y MALE KALOT KHURD BAL ROGA VIBANDH SYP APTIZOOM (5 ML)-BD, SYP 
HARITAKI (5 ML)-BD x 3 Days

4155 25 2499 SACHIN SAINI 54 Y MALE LADUSAR AGAD TANTRA ANURJATA 
(ALLERGY)

GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARIDRA KHAND (10 GM)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: AEC

4156 26 2027 7 Y FEMALE BAL ROGA KUKUR KAAS CHANDRAMRIT RAS (60 MG)-BD, 
RASASINDOOR (60 MG)-BD, 
SITOPALADI CHURNA (3 GM)-TDS, 
SYP GUDUCHI (5 ML)-TDS, SYP 
KOFOL (5 ML)-TDS, SYP KOOKA 
(5 ML)-TDS x 2 Days

4157 27 2017 37 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA KATI SHOOL CAP  SCIATILON (1 TAB)-BD, 
RASNASAPTAK KWATH (10 ML)-
BD, TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (1 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

4158 28 2500 POOJA RANI 40 Y FEMALE PATHARIYA SHALYA VIDRADHI GANDHAK RASAYANA (250 MG)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
KANCHNAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: BLOOD 
SUGAR (FASTING), BLOOD 
SUGAR (POST), BT, CBC, CT, 
EXCISSION AND DRESSING, 
HBsAG, HIV I & II, ANTIBODY, I & D
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4159 29 2501 RAGHAV AGARWAL 49 Y MALE KHUDANIA SHALYA RAKTA ARSH HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PHYLOPY OINTMENT (1 MG)-L/A, 
PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR (250 
MG)-BD, STYPLON (2 TAB)-TDS x 
2 Days

4160 30 2502 SAURABH KUMAR 28 Y MALE CHANDKOTHI SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

SHIRA SHOOL HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHIRASHOOLHAR VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
DHOOMPAN, GYAN MUDRA, 
MRITTIKA CHIKITSA, 
SHIRODHARA, TRATAK

4161 31 2214 4 Y MALE BAL ROGA UDAR SHOOL SYP BONNISPAS (5 ML)-BD, SYP 
HARITAKI (5 ML)-BD, TRIKATU 
CHURNA (1 GM)-BD x 2 Days

4162 32 2503 SOHIT KUMAR 24 Y MALE BUNDI KAYACHIKITSA PRAVAHIKA KUTAJ BILVA PANAK (10 ML)-BD, 
TRIKATU CHURNA (3 GM)-TDS x 2 
Days

4163 33 2504 VISHESH KUMAR TOMAR 5 Y MALE BEHAL BAL ROGA VISHAM JWAR ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (5 ML)-
BD, GODANTI BHASM (125 MG)-
BD, SANJIVANI VATI (60 MG)-BD, 
SARVJWARHAR LAUH (60 MG)-BD 
x 3 Days

4164 34 2122 16 Y MALE PANCHKARMA SHIRSHOOL BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
CEPHAGRAINE NASAL DROP (3 
DROPS)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(3 GM)-HS, SARSWATARISHTA  
(20 ML)-BD, SHIRASHOOLHAR 
VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

4165 35 2505 ADARSH TYAGI 20 Y MALE JABALPUR SLK EYE KRIMIGRANTHI NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, RASMANIKYA (250 
MG)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

4166 36 2159 42 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA G. GRANTHI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD, VARUNADI KASHAY 
(20 ML)-BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI 
(2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4167 37 2506 MUNESH 20 Y FEMALE BAGAR KAYACHIKITSA MANDAL 
KUSTHA / EKA 
KUSTHA

MAHA MANJISTHADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD, MAHAMARICHYADI TAIL 
(1 LA)-L/A, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, URTIPLEX  CAPSULE (2 TAB)-
BD x 3 Days
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4168 38 2507 SHEETAL KUMARI 12 Y FEMALE BRALU BAL ROGA BAAL SHOSH LAVANBHASKAR CHURNA (1 GM)-
BD, PIPPLI CHURNA (1 GM)-BD x 3 
Days

4169 39 2156 59 Y FEMALE SLK EYE UTKLISHTVART
MA

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4170 40 2508 NISHA 21 Y FEMALE GOTHARI SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

SHIRA SHOOL HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHIRASHOOLHAR VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
DHOOMPAN, GYAN MUDRA, 
MRITTIKA CHIKITSA, 
SHIRODHARA, TRATAK

4171 41 2008 59 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA VIPADIKA GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (25 ML)-BD, 
SHATADHAUTA GHRIT (1 LA)-L/A x 
3 Days

4172 42 2162 45 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA GRAHNI BILV CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DADIMASTAK CHURNA (1 GM)-BD, 
KUTJARISHTA (20 ML)-BD, 
PANCHAMRIT PARPATI (250 MG)-
BD, SANKH BHASM (250 MG)-BD x 
3 Days

4173 43 2134 28 Y FEMALE SHALYA ABHIGHATAJ 
SHOOL

AJMODADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHANARAYAN TAIL (2 LA)-L/A, 
RUMALAYA GEL (1 LA)-L/A, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days

4174 44 2509 ANJU DEVI 47 Y FEMALE RAJGARH KAYACHIKITSA SHOSH AMRITARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
JAIMANGAL RAS (2 MG)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: CBC

4175 45 2510 SHABINA PARVEEN 54 Y FEMALE NANKABASS STRI ROGA G. GRANTHI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (2 
GM)-BD, VARUNADI KASHAY (20 
ML)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: USG - 
UTERINE AND ADENEXA

4176 46 2511 AKSHAY KUMAR 37 Y MALE DHANDARIYA KAYACHIKITSA SHIGRAPATAN CONFIDO (2 TAB)-BD, 
DHATUPAUSHTIK CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, KAMINIVIDRAVAN RAA 
(250 MG)-BD, VAJI KARANA 
CHURNA (2 GM)-BD x 3 Days

4177 47 2512 RAJPAL SINGH 62 Y MALE KULHARIOKA BASS KAYACHIKITSA SWAR BHED TALISHADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
VYOSHADI VATI (2 VATI)-QID x 2 
Days
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4178 48 2513 SHAVNAM PARVEEN 41 Y FEMALE KEHARPURA SHALYA SHILEEPAD DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-BD, 
PUNARVADI KWATH (10 ML)-BD x 
3 Days

4179 49 2514 ISHA CHAUHAN 36 Y FEMALE KHERALA STRI ROGA Garbhini Kass  Invg & Proc: CBC

4180 50 2515 ANKIT KUMAR 44 Y MALE DHANDARIYA PANCHKARMA J. 
SANDHIGATVAT

HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, TAB NUCART OA (2 
TAB)-BD, VATAVIDHWANASN RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
DLC, HB%, JANU BASTI, TLC, X-
RAY LEFT KNEE AP&LAT

4181 51 2516 POOJA 16 Y FEMALE BISHANPURA STRI ROGA ANARTAVA ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
CHATURBEEJ CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, DASHMOOL KWATH (20 GM)-
BD, NASHAT PUSHPANTAK RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
MATRA BASTI WITH DASHMOOLA 
TAIL, USG - UTERINE AND 
ADENEXA

4182 52 2179 29 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA PAMA (SCABIES) GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARIDRA KHAND (6 GM)-BD, 
NARIYAL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (25 ML)-BD x 3 
Days

4183 53 2517 KUNAL MISHRA 21 Y MALE RAJGARH PANCHKARMA ANIDRA BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
JATAMANSI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
NASYA, SHIRODHARA

4184 54 2518 MALKHAN SINGH 37 Y MALE BUHANA SHALYA VRANA CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
PUNARVADI KWATH (2 ML)-BD, 
RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
YAVAK KSHAR (125 MG)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: C & D, CBC, 
EXCISSION AND DRESSING

4185 55 2190 35 Y FEMALE SLK ENT TUNDIKERI 
(TONSILITIS)

TRIKATU CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
YASHTI MADHU  CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 2 Days
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4186 56 2519 KM MONI 11 Y FEMALE SHANTINAGAR BAL ROGA KUKUR KAAS CHANDRAMRIT RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
GILOY GHAN VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
KANTKARI AVLEHA (10 GM)-BD, 
RASASINDOOR (125 MG)-BD, 
SITOPALADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, X-RAY 
CHEST (PA VIEW)

4187 57 2520 MUSKAN GABA 57 Y FEMALE BHGAT SINGH CIRCLE KAYACHIKITSA GRIDHRASI MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, PANCHAMRITALAUH 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg 
& Proc: AGNI KARMA, X-RAY LS. 
SPINE AP&LAT

4188 58 2521 RAKSHIT KUMAR 32 Y MALE KEHARPURA SLK ENT PRATISHYAY CHITRAK HARITAKI CHURNA (10 
GM)-BD, GODANTI BHASM (500 
MG)-BD, LAXMIVILAS RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SANJIVANI VATI (125 
MG)-BD, SHADBINDU TAIL (2 
DROPS)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC, ESR, NASYA by SHADBINDU 
TAIL 2 drop BD

4189 59 2522 HIMANSHU CHAUHAN 54 Y MALE BIJOLIKABASS SLK EYE ADHIMANTH OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, VATKULANTAK RAS 
(500 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

4190 60 2199 36 Y MALE SHALYA VRANA JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

4191 61 2523 DEEPAK KUMAR 69 Y MALE KAKODA KAYACHIKITSA SARVANG VAT ASHWAGANDHA VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
SARVAG ABHYANG SWEDAN

4192 62 2524 KULDEEP 16 Y MALE SIRSA KAYACHIKITSA MUTRA 
KRUCHHA

CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SYP NEERI (10 ML)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: URINE R/M

4193 63 2525 MOHD. ARIF KALEEM 70 Y MALE PIPALI SLK ENT NASANAH LAXMIVILAS RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
SANJIVANI VATI (125 MG)-BD, 
SHADBINDU TAIL (2 DROPS)-BD, 
SITOPALADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: NASYA by 
SHADBINDU TAIL 8 drop BD
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4194 64 2207 8 Y FEMALE BAL ROGA SHWAS RASASINDOOR (125 MG)-BD, 
SHRINGA BHASMA (250 MG)-BD, 
SWASKUTHAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
SYP SPASMA (10 ML)-TDS, 
TALISHADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 3 
Days

4195 65 2112 59 Y MALE PANCHKARMA GRIVA SHOOL CAP  SPONDYLON (2 CAP)-BD, 
DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, TRIPHLA CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
VATAVIDHWANASN RAS (500 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

4196 66 2526 SACHIN 29 Y MALE DEVINAGAR PANCHKARMA J. PAKSHAGHAT DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
VATARI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
VISHTINDUK VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: CBC, SNEHAN, 
SWEDAN

4197 67 2527 MANEESHA 28 Y FEMALE BAKATAWAR PURA STRI ROGA Garbhini Kass AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, SHANKH VATI (1 VATI)-
BD, SITOPALADI CHURNA (5 GM)-
TDS x 3 Days

4198 68 2528 NAMRA KHATOON 39 Y FEMALE KHEDLA KA BASS PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

4199 69 2181 48 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA UDAVART CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SYP LIVOMIN (2 ML)-BD x 2 Days

4200 70 2529 SHIVANI RASTOGI 44 Y FEMALE BERIKABASS STRI ROGA PURVA 
RAJONIVRITI 
VIKAR

ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, PRAVAL PISHTI (500 MG)-BD, 
SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
YASHTI MADHU  CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 2 Days

4201 71 2119 7 Y MALE BAL ROGA PAMA (SCABIES) CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (5 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (2 
GM)-BD, RASMANIKYA RAS (60 
MG)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (125 
MG)-BD, URTIPLEX  CAPSULE (1 
TAB)-BD x 2 Days

4202 72 2148 17 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DHATRI LAUH (500 MG)-
BD, PHALTRIKADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, SYP LIV 52 (10 ML)-BD x 2 
Days
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4203 73 2530 RAJ CHAUDHARY 8 Y MALE JESWANTPURA BAL ROGA SOSHA ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, DHATUPAUSHTIK CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, TRIKATU CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD x 2 Days

4204 74 2531 KARAN SINGH 44 Y MALE BUHANA KAYACHIKITSA PRAVAHIKA BILVA AVLEHA  (10 GM)-BD, 
PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-TDS 
x 2 Days

4205 75 2532 AKSHAY KUMAR 55 Y MALE ARAWATA KAYACHIKITSA PAKSHAGHAT DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH KUPILU CHURNA (125 
MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
SNEHAN, SWEDAN

4206 76 2533 MOHD. ADNAN 46 Y MALE KALOT KHURD PANCHKARMA MANSHIK 
TANAV

SARPAGANDHA CHURNA (500 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD, SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 
MG)-BD, VACHA CHURNA (2 GM)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
EEG, NASYA, SHIRODHARA

4207 77 2534 MOHD WAHAJUDDIN 10 Y MALE SEHI BADI BAL ROGA UTPHULLIKA SHRINGA BHASMA (250 MG)-BD, 
SHWASKAAS CHINTAMANI RAS 
(125 MG)-BD, SYP BRESOL (10 
ML)-BD, TALISHADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-TDS x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
NEBULIZATION

4208 78 2535 WASEEM ANSARI 60 Y MALE PIPALI SLK EYE ADHIMANTH OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, VATKULANTAK RAS 
(500 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4209 79 2536 KM.SANDEEPA 28 Y FEMALE GADOLI STRI ROGA RAKTA PRADAR BOL PARPATI (1 MG)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (10 ML)-BD x 3 Days 
Invg & Proc: CBC

4210 80 2537 HEENA PARVEEN 54 Y FEMALE GANGASAR KAYACHIKITSA PANDU ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (25 ML)-BD x 2 Days 
Invg & Proc: HB%, RBC COUNT

4211 81 2538 PARVENDRA KUMAR 53 Y MALE MAMRAJKABASS KAYACHIKITSA ASTHI KSHAY ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
BONE TONE GRANULES (5 GM)-
BD, CAP HADJOD   (2 CAP)-BD x 2 
Days

4212 82 2539 SANDEEPKUMAR 30 Y MALE KISHORPURA SLK EYE ARJUN AAMLAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS x 2 Days

4213 83 2540 SHAHNAZ PARVEEN 52 Y FEMALE KHERALA SLK EYE KRIMIGRANTHI NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, RASMANIKYA (250 
MG)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days
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4214 84 2196 42 Y MALE SHALYA KADAR KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI 
(2 VATI)-TDS x 3 Days

4215 85 2081 7 Y MALE BAL ROGA AJIRNA TRIKATU CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

4216 86 1994 47 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA RAKTA PRADAR BOL PARPATI (1 MG)-BD, 
LODHRASAV (20 ML)-BD, 
MANDOOR BHASM (1 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days

4217 87 2541 ANUSH KR. 28 Y MALE KEHARPURA KAYACHIKITSA SHOSH DASHMOOL KWATH (10 GM)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (10 ML)-BD, 
PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR (250 
MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC

4218 88 2060 54 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, AMRITA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-
BD x 2 Days

4219 89 2542 PRIYANKA PAL 18 Y FEMALE BANGOTHARI KAYACHIKITSA VISHAM JWAR JAIMANGAL RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
JWARHAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
SUDARSHAN GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-
TDS x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
M.P

4220 90 2543 ANKIT KUMAR 9 Y MALE CHHAPARA BAL ROGA PRATISHYAY CHITRAK HARITAKI AVALEH (5 
GM)-BD, GODANTI BHASM (250 
MG)-BD, LAXMIVILAS RAS (125 
MG)-BD, SANJIVANI VATI (60 MG)-
BD, SANSHMANI VATI (1 VATI)-BD 
x 3 Days

4221 91 2544 ASMANK KAUSHIK 3 Y MALE TATIJA BAL ROGA PRATISHYAY GOJIVHADI KWATH (5 ML)-TDS, 
SITOPALADI CHURNA (2 GM)-BD x 
3 Days

4222 92 2131 35 Y MALE SLK ENT PALITYA AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
CHANDNASAV (30 ML)-BD, 
NEELIBHRINGRAJ TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
PRAVAL PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD x 
2 Days

4223 93 2545 KULDEEP 62 Y MALE RAJOTA KAYACHIKITSA KAMPVAT DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
KROUNCH BEEJ CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, YOGENDRA RASA   (250 MG)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 3 Days
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4224 94 2546 NIKKI RANI 12 Y MALE GADAKHER BAL ROGA J. SHWAS DRAKSHASAV (10 ML)-BD, 
RASASINDOOR (60 MG)-BD, 
SOMLATA CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
SWASKUTHAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
SYP SPASMA (10 ML)-BD x 3 Days 
Invg & Proc: NEBULIZATION

4225 95 2547 ANMOL KUMAR 35 Y MALE KAJI KA BASS SHALYA SHILEEPAD DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-BD, 
PUNARVADI KWATH (10 ML)-BD x 
2 Days

4226 96 2198 53 Y FEMALE SHALYA GRIDHRASI MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, SAMIRPANAG RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4227 97 2548 PARUL RANI 36 Y FEMALE JESWANTPURA KAYACHIKITSA MANOAVSAD ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
TAB COGNIUM (1 TAB)-BD x 2 
Days

4228 98 2549 SANGEETA 38 Y FEMALE GADAKHER SHALYA CHIPPA OR 
KUNAKH

GANDHAK RASAYANA (2 MG)-BD, 
PANCH VALKAL KWATH (1 ML)-
L/A, PANCHNIMB CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: EXCISSION 
AND DRESSING

4229 99 2550 IMRAN AHEMAD 21 Y MALE DHINDAWA ATHUNA SHALYA RAKTA ARSH ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
ABHYARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PENTAPHYTE PS OINTMENT (1 
LA)-L/A, RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 3 Days

4230 100 2551 CHETNA CHAUDHARY 34 Y FEMALE KASHIMPURA STRI ROGA BANDHYATWA AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MUKTA PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, PHAL 
GHRIT (5 ML)-BD, PUNARNAVADI 
MANDOOR (250 MG)-BD, PUSHP 
DHANWA RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, MATRA 
BASTI WITH DASHMOOLA TAIL, 
THYROID PROFILE, USG - 
UTERINE AND ADENEXA

4231 101 2180 52 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA RAKTA PRADAR BOL PARPATI (1 MG)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (10 ML)-BD, 
RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days
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4232 102 2099 46 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA RAKTA PRADAR BOL PARPATI (1 MG)-BD, LAUH 
BHASM (1 MG)-BD, 
RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (1 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

4233 103 2552 SHABEENA PARVEEN 21 Y FEMALE NUNDH KAYACHIKITSA SHWAS ROG SITOPALADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SWASHA AMRITA (10 ML)-BD, SYP 
BRESOL (10 ML)-BD x 3 Days Invg 
& Proc: DLC, ESR, HB%, TLC, X-
RAY CHEST (PA VIEW)

4234 104 2074 62 Y MALE SLK EYE KUMBHIK PIDIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SAPT VINSHATIK 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4235 105 2553 DEEPAK KUMAR 
CHAUHAN

63 Y MALE RAYLA SHALYA VRANA JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: C & D, 
CBC, EXCISSION AND DRESSING

4236 106 2554 SACHIN KUMAR 63 Y MALE HANUMANTPURA PANCHKARMA J. AAMVAAT AJMODADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
ERAND PAK (10 GM)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, SINGHNAD GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS (250 
MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CRP, 
HB%, RA FACTOR, SNEHAN, 
SWEDAN

4237 107 2555 NEETU RANI 49 Y FEMALE KAZI STRI ROGA RAKTA PRADAR BOL PARPATI (1 MG)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (10 ML)-BD, 
RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC

4238 108 1991 56 Y MALE SHALYA ASTHI BHAGNA ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
BONE TONE GRANULES (10 GM)-
BD, LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

4239 109 2556 KARTIK TYAGI 32 Y MALE JHERALI KAYACHIKITSA GRIVA SHOOL 
(CERVICAL 
SPONDYLSIS)

CAP  SPONDYLON (1 CAP)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: S. CALCIUM, X-
RAY CERVICAL SPINE  AP&LAT

4240 110 2557 SHEETAL DEVI 27 Y FEMALE MANANA KA BASS SLK ENT NASA SHOSH ANU TAIL (2 DROPS)-BD, 
AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
PRAVAL PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (1 ML)-BD, 
SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: NASYA by ANU 
TAIL 8 drops BD
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4241 111 2558 SHUBHAM KUMAR 22 Y MALE SAWANLOD SHALYA VRAN SHOTH AJMODADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: LEP

4242 112 2559 SOKINDAR 66 Y MALE SEHI BADI SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

SANDHIGATVAT DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-OD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: S. URIC ACID, 
SHARIR SANCHALAN, TADASANA, 
VAYU MUDRA, X-RAY LEFT KNEE 
AP&LAT

4243 113 2096 23 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA GARBHINI 
VIBHANDH

DHATRI LAUH (250 MG)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (2 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

4244 114 2037 54 Y MALE SLK ENT DANT HARSH 
(TEETH 
SENSITIVITY)

LAVANGADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS 
(250 MG)-BD, TIL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

4245 115 2560 SHAGUN RANI 7 Y FEMALE JODHAKABASS BAL ROGA SOSHA ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, DHATUPAUSHTIK CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, TRIKATU CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD x 3 Days

4246 116 2561 NAYEEM AHMAD 57 Y MALE RAIPUR PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: DLC, HB
%, S. CREATININE, S. URIC ACID, 
SNEHAN, TLC, X-RAY LEFT KNEE 
AP&LAT

4247 117 2189 52 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA ANARTAVA ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
CHATURBEEJ CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, DASHMOOL KWATH (20 GM)-
BD, NASHAT PUSHPANTAK RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days

4248 118 2562 SHIVAM KUMAR 19 Y MALE THIMAU PANCHKARMA SHIRSHOOL BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
CEPHAGRAINE NASAL DROP (3 
DROPS)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(3 GM)-HS, SARSWATARISHTA  
(20 ML)-BD, SHIRASHOOLHAR 
VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & 
Proc: CBC, NASYA, SHIRODHARA, 
X-RAY PNS (PA VIEW)
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4249 119 2563 YUDHEESH KUMAR 50 Y MALE NUA KAYACHIKITSA VATRAKTA GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
PIND TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
SHOOLHAR TAIL  (1 LA)-L/A x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: S. URIC ACID, 
SNEHAN, X-RAY Right KNEE 
AP&LAT

4250 120 2564 MOHD AADIL 64 Y MALE BEHAL SHALYA VIDRADHI GANDHAK RASAYANA (250 MG)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
KANCHNAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: BLOOD 
SUGAR (FASTING), BLOOD 
SUGAR (POST), BT, CBC, CT, 
EXCISSION AND DRESSING, 
HBsAG, HIV I & II, ANTIBODY, I & D

4251 121 2565 NEETA 44 Y FEMALE JODHAKABASS PANCHKARMA GRIVA SHOOL CAP  SPONDYLON (2 CAP)-BD, 
DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, TRIPHLA CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
VATAVIDHWANASN RAS (500 
MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
BALUKA SWED, CBC, GRIVA 
BASTI, X-RAY CERVICAL SPINE  
AP&LAT

4252 122 2043 26 Y MALE SLK EYE KUMBHIK PIDIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

4253 123 2167 39 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA RAKTAMEHA CAP POSEX FORTE  (2 CAP)-TDS, 
CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, LODHRASAV (10 ML)-BD x 3 
Days

4254 124 2566 KAYAMUDEEN 38 Y MALE KAJI KA BASS SLK ENT MEDAJ OUSHTH 
ROGA

MADHU LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
PANCHTIKT GHRIT GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, TRIKATU CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD x 3 Days

4255 125 2064 66 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA MANDAL 
KUSTHA / EKA 
KUSTHA

MAHA MANJISTHADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD, MAHAMARICHYADI TAIL 
(1 LA)-L/A, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, URTIPLEX  CAPSULE (2 TAB)-
BD x 2 Days

4256 126 2567 AASHI 53 Y FEMALE BHOJA KA BASS AGAD TANTRA JAYPAL 
VISHAKTATA 

AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-QID, 
KUTAJGHAN VATI (2 VATI)-TDS x 
3 Days
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4257 127 2568 SURENDAR SINGH 9 Y MALE SARI BAL ROGA PAMA (SCABIES) CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (15 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (250 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

4258 128 2124 66 Y MALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

AJIRNA ABHYARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
2 Days

4259 129 2569 DIKHA RANI 47 Y FEMALE CHIRAWA SLK ENT KARNGUTH MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 3 Days Invg & Proc: SYRINGING

4260 130 2570 MOHIT KUMAR 54 Y MALE BITS PILANI PANCHKARMA GRIVA SHOOL REFER TO IPD

4261 131 2023 62 Y MALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

Anidra (Insomnia) BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
JATAMANSI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

4262 132 2005 37 Y FEMALE AGAD TANTRA ALCOHOL 
TOXICITY

BHASMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
Taruni kusumakar churna (2 GM)-
BD x 2 Days

4263 133 2571 TARUN KUMAR 68 Y MALE CHANANA SHALYA VIDRADHI GANDHAK RASAYANA (250 MG)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
KANCHNAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: BLOOD 
SUGAR (FASTING), BLOOD 
SUGAR (POST), BT, CBC, CT, 
EXCISSION AND DRESSING, 
HBsAG, HIV I & II, ANTIBODY, I & D

4264 134 2572 SHEENAM NEHA 64 Y FEMALE PILANI PANCHKARMA J. AAMVAAT AJMODADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
ERAND PAK (10 GM)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, SINGHNAD GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS (250 
MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CRP, 
HB%, RA FACTOR, SNEHAN, 
SWEDAN

4265 135 2573 AAYSHA PARVEEN 46 Y FEMALE PIPALI STRI ROGA ASRAGDAR ABHRA LAUH (1 VATI)-BD, 
DRAKSHASAV (20 ML)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: BT, CT, 
THYROID PROFILE, USG - 
UTERINE AND ADENEXA
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4266 136 2574 TARUN KUMAR 46 Y MALE RAIPUR KAYACHIKITSA ASTHI KSHAY ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
BONE TONE GRANULES (5 GM)-
BD, CAP HADJOD   (2 CAP)-BD x 3 
Days

4267 137 2575 AARTI RANI 23 Y FEMALE DOBRA PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 3 Days

Total 137 New Patients : 94 Male : 55  Female : 39

Repeat Patients : 43 Male : 20  Female : 23
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4268 1 2129 32 Y MALE PANCHKARMA J. 
SANDHIGATVAT

DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
KAPARD BHASM (500 MG)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, PANCHSAKAR CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days

4269 2 2246 62 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA KAAS SITOPALADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SYP KOFOL (10 ML)-BD x 3 Days

4270 3 2125 64 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

4271 4 2576 SANA KHAN 56 Y MALE DHINDAWA ATHUNA KAYACHIKITSA PAMA (SCABIES) GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARIDRA KHAND (6 GM)-BD, 
NARIYAL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (25 ML)-BD x 2 
Days

4272 5 2182 57 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA UDARSHOOL HINGUVADI VATI (1 UNIT)-BD, 
LAVANBHASKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, TAKRARISHT (20 ML)-BD x 3 
Days

4273 6 2577 SHAISTA PARVEEN 32 Y FEMALE JINI SHALYA VRAN SHOTH DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: LEP

4274 7 2578 ROHIT KUMAR 70 Y MALE OJATOO KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA ARSH HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PHYLOPY OINTMENT (1 MG)-L/A, 
PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR (250 
MG)-BD, STYPLON (2 TAB)-TDS x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: HB%

4275 8 2579 MOHIT KUMAR 68 Y MALE DINGALI SHALYA SHILEEPAD DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-BD, 
PUNARVADI KWATH (10 ML)-BD x 
3 Days

4276 9 2580 BASHU DHAKA 53 Y MALE PILOD KAYACHIKITSA SHEETPITTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, HARIDRA KHAND (10 
GM)-BD, NARIYAL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A 
x 3 Days Invg & Proc: AEC

4277 10 2581 AFSHAR ALI 33 Y MALE KAZI KAYACHIKITSA KATI SHOOL CAP  SCIATILON (1 TAB)-BD, 
RASNASAPTAK KWATH (10 ML)-
BD, TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (1 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: S. 
CALCIUM

4278 11 2582 DEEPA CHAURAHIYA 22 Y FEMALE KHUDANIA KAYACHIKITSA AJIRNA ABHYARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
3 Days
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4279 12 2583 KAVITA SAINI 53 Y FEMALE KHUDANIA PANCHKARMA ARDITA BALARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
VRAHATVATACHITAMANI RASA  
(250 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC, SNEHAN, SWEDAN

4280 13 2584 NAKUL KUMAR 45 Y MALE KUTUPURA SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

HRUDROGA ARJUNTWAK CHURNA (6 GM)-BD, 
PRABHAKAR VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: ECG, 
KAPALBHATI, SARVANGASANA, 
SHITALI

4281 14 2585 SHAFIN SHIFAT 40 Y FEMALE BUDANA KAYACHIKITSA AJIRNA AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days

4282 15 2586 SACHIN KUMAR 60 Y MALE LIKHWA PANCHKARMA MANSHIK 
TANAV

SARPAGANDHA CHURNA (500 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD, SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 
MG)-BD, VACHA CHURNA (2 GM)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
EEG, NASYA, SHIRODHARA

4283 16 2587 ZAINAB PARVEEN 42 Y FEMALE KALU KI DHANI KAYACHIKITSA PAKSHAGHAT DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH KUPILU CHURNA (125 
MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
SNEHAN, SWEDAN

4284 17 2588 MONTEE SINGH 34 Y MALE SAWANLOD SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

VICHARCHIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, BAKUCHI TAIL (1 LA)-
L/A, GANDHAK RASAYANA (500 
MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: AEC, 
BHUJANGASANA, DHAUTI, ESR, 
NADISHODHAN, PAWAN 
MUKTASANA

4285 18 2208 61 Y FEMALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

SANDHIGATVAT DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-OD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

4286 19 2237 33 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA UCHRAKTACHA
P

ARJUNARISHTA (10 ML)-BD, 
BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
PRABHAKAR VATI (1 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days

4287 20 2589 PRADEEP KUMAR 22 Y MALE KHUDANA PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: DLC, HB
%, S. CREATININE, S. URIC ACID, 
SNEHAN, TLC, X-RAY LEFT KNEE 
AP&LAT
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4288 21 2590 BHARTI 16 Y FEMALE JOGIYA KI DHANI PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 3 Days

4289 22 2157 38 Y MALE SHALYA SHILEEPAD GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (1 VATI)-
BD, VARUNADI KASHAY (10 ML)-
BD x 3 Days

4290 23 2158 66 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA ARUCHI AGNI SANDEEPAN RASA (3 GM)-
BD, PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, VYOSHADI VATI (2 VATI)-QID 
x 3 Days

4291 24 2591 VISHANT KUMAR 23 Y MALE BHOJA KA BASS SHALYA RAKTA ARSH ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
ABHYARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PENTAPHYTE PS OINTMENT (1 
LA)-L/A, RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 2 Days

4292 25 2592 RAVI KUMAR 45 Y MALE SIKAR KAYACHIKITSA AGNIMANDYA CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-TDS, 
DRAKSHASAV (30 ML)-BD, SYP 
LIV 52 (10 ML)-BD x 3 Days

4293 26 2232 42 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA MADHUMEH BASHANTKUSHMAKAR RAS (125 
MG)-BD, MADHUMEHARI CHURNA 
(30 ML)-BD, VASANT KUSUMAKAR 
RAS (125 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

Total 26 New Patients : 17 Male : 11  Female : 6

Repeat Patients : 9 Male : 5  Female : 4
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4294 1 2593 ADEEBA PARVEEN 62 Y FEMALE BHAGAWANTPURA SHALYA TVAG ARSH AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS, KANCHNAR GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-TDS, TIRPHALA KASHAY 
(3 ML)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
KSHAR KARMA 

4295 2 2594 MOHAMMAD SAQIB 44 Y MALE KULHARIOKA BASS SLK EYE KLINNVARTMA DRISTI EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days

4296 3 2595 AJAY KUMAR BRAJWAL 48 Y MALE PIPALI SHALYA SHILEEPAD DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-BD, 
PUNARVADI KWATH (10 ML)-BD x 
2 Days

4297 4 2596 AISHWARYA AGARWAL 19 Y FEMALE KALU KI DHANI STRI ROGA MUTRA KRICHA GOKSHUR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
PUNARNVASAVA (20 ML)-BD, 
TRIN PANCHMOOL KWATH (20 
ML)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
URINE R/M

4298 5 2597 SHALU 61 Y FEMALE KASHIMPURA KAYACHIKITSA TAMAK SHWAS KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
TALISHADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: DLC, ESR, HB%, 
NASYA, SNEHAN, SWEDAN, TLC, 
X-RAY CHEST (PA VIEW)

4299 6 2598 DEEPAK KKUMAR 68 Y MALE KASHIMPURA SLK EYE ADHIMANTH OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, VATKULANTAK RAS 
(500 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4300 7 2201 50 Y MALE AGAD TANTRA VRISHCHIK 
DANSH (MAND 
VISH)

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4301 8 2202 60 Y MALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

HRUDROGA ARJUNTWAK CHURNA (6 GM)-BD, 
CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (1 VATI)-
BD, PRABHAKAR VATI (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days

4302 9 2599 NUSRAT BANO 55 Y FEMALE BHOMIA SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

ARDITA EKANGVEER RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SUDDH KUPILU 
CHURNA (125 MG)-BD x 3 Days 
Invg & Proc: BHRAMRI, PRITHVI 
CHIKITSA, SHITALI, SINHASANA, 
VAJRASANA, YOG MUDRA

4303 10 2274 52 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA ARDITA BALARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
VRAHATVATACHITAMANI RASA  
(250 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days
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4304 11 2149 16 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA AMLAPITTA AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
MUKTASHUKTI BHASM (250 MG)-
BD, SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD x 3 Days

4305 12 2600 KUMARI RINKI 38 Y FEMALE KAJI KA BASS KAYACHIKITSA MUTRAGHAT REFER TO IPD

4306 13 2225 62 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA MANSAGAT VAT DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
RUMALAYA GEL (1 LA)-L/A, TAB 
SALLAKI M.R (1 TAB)-BD, YOGRAJ 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4307 14 2601 SIMPY 27 Y FEMALE BHOMPURA PANCHKARMA J. PAKSHAGHAT ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (30 ML)-
BD, HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, YOGENDRA RASA   (250 MG)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (1 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, NASYA, 
SHIRODHARA

4308 15 2602 RADHA DEVI 59 Y FEMALE ISHMAILPUR AGAD TANTRA VRISHCHIK 
DANSH (MAND 
VISH)

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days

4309 16 2170 25 Y FEMALE SLK EYE ARJUN DRISTI EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, LAGHU SUTSEKHAR RAS (2 
VATI)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

4310 17 2185 38 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA VIPADIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, KRACK HEAL OINT (1 
LA)-L/A, MAHARASNADI KWATH 
(25 ML)-BD x 2 Days

4311 18 2211 55 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA GRIVA SHOOL DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VATAVIDHWANASN RAS (250 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

4312 19 2228 51 Y MALE PANCHKARMA VICHARCHIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, KAISHORE  
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
KHADIRARISTA (20 ML)-BD x 2 
Days

4313 20 2603 VAISHALI 46 Y FEMALE SEHI KALA AGAD TANTRA KEET DANSH CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, RAS 
MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days
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4314 21 2604 INDRAJEET KUMAR 24 Y MALE BADI THIMAU SHALYA ABHIGHATAJ 
SHOOL

AJMODADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHANARAYAN TAIL (2 LA)-L/A, 
RUMALAYA GEL (1 LA)-L/A, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: USHNA UPNAH

4315 22 2605 ARJUN GUPTA 64 Y MALE OJATOO SHALYA PRAMEH PIDIKA JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TAB BGR 34 (2 TAB)-BD, 
VASANT KUSUMAKAR RAS (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
BLOOD SUGAR (FASTING), 
BLOOD SUGAR (POST), CBC, 
ESR, EXCISSION AND DRESSING, 
HBA1C, JALAUKAVACHARANA

4316 23 2306 33 Y FEMALE SHALYA ASTHI BHAGNA ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
BONE TONE GRANULES (10 GM)-
BD, LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days

4317 24 2606 MUSKAN PARVEEN 62 Y FEMALE BUDANA PANCHKARMA KATI SHOOL DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VATAVIDHWANASN RAS (125 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
KATI BASTI, S. CALCIUM, X-RAY 
LS. SPINE AP&LAT

4318 25 2607 SADAB AHMAD 56 Y MALE SIRSA SHALYA SHILEEPAD DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-BD, 
PUNARVADI KWATH (10 ML)-BD x 
3 Days

4319 26 2330 38 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA UDARSHOOL AGNITUNDI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
AJMODADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SYP AAMLAPITTA MISHRAN (5 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

4320 27 2608 GULFAM AHMAD 27 Y MALE BITS PILANI SLK EYE POTHAKI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI 
GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SWARNMAKSHIK BHASM (250 
MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

4321 28 2215 63 Y MALE SHALYA ASTHI BHAGNA ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
BONE TONE GRANULES (10 GM)-
BD, CAP HADJOD   (2 CAP)-BD, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
TAB ARTHADOL (2 VATI)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days
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4322 29 2175 59 Y FEMALE SHALYA BHAGANDAR 
PIDIKA

JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(30 ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SAPT VINSHATIK GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

4323 30 2609 KM. PRIYANKA 39 Y FEMALE HARIPURA KAYACHIKITSA GRIDHRASI REFER TO IPD

4324 31 2610 NARENDRA KUMAR 59 Y MALE PAHADI SLK ENT KARNNAD BILV CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, VATARI 
GUGGUL (1 VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg 
& Proc: KARNAPOORAN BY BILV 
TAIL

4325 32 2312 23 Y FEMALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

VICHARCHIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, BAKUCHI TAIL (1 LA)-
L/A, GANDHAK RASAYANA (500 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

4326 33 2611 MITTAL KUMAR 32 Y MALE KHUDANIA KAYACHIKITSA PRAVAHIKA KUTAJ BILVA PANAK (10 ML)-BD, 
TRIKATU CHURNA (3 GM)-TDS x 3 
Days

4327 34 2323 38 Y MALE SHALYA ARBUD HIRAK BHASM (10 MG)-BD, 
KANCHNAR KASHAY (30 ML)-BD, 
SHILA SINDOOR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TAMRA BHASM (125 MG)-BD, 
VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 VATI)-
TDS x 2 Days

4328 35 2612 ASHVINI KUMAR 46 Y MALE BHAGAWANTPURA KAYACHIKITSA VISUCHIKA AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
KARPOORASAV (10 ML)-QID, 
KUTAJ BILVA PANAK (10 ML)-TDS, 
VOMITAB (1 TAB)-BD x 2 Days

4329 36 2613 NAZMEEN 37 Y FEMALE KAJI KA BASS STRI ROGA SWETA  
PRADAR

ASHOKARISHTA (20 ML)-BD, 
DRAKSHASAV (20 ML)-BD, 
KAHARWA PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
LODHRA CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
NAGKESHAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD 
x 3 Days Invg & Proc: YONI 
PRAKSHALAN with 
PANCHAVALKAL KWATH

4330 37 2614 SHAKIR AHMAD 57 Y MALE BEHAL PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(20 ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: DLC, 
HB%, S. CREATININE, S. URIC 
ACID, SNEHAN, TLC, X-RAY LEFT 
KNEE AP&LAT
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4331 38 2206 63 Y MALE SLK EYE KLISHTVARTMA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SUDDH GANDHAK 
(500 MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4332 39 2291 58 Y MALE AGAD TANTRA BHALLATAK 
VISHAKTATA 
(TWAKGAT)

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, JATYADI GHRIT (1 LA)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

4333 40 2210 6 Y FEMALE BAL ROGA TAMAK SHWAS CAP SHWASHI  (1 CAP)-TDS, 
RASASINDOOR (60 MG)-BD, 
SHWASKUTHAR RAS (125 MG)-
BD, SYP SHWASHI (10 ML)-BD x 3 
Days

4334 41 2615 RINKU 46 Y MALE CHHAPARA KAYACHIKITSA MANSAGAT VAT DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, RASNAPANCHAK KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, TRAYODASHANG 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

4335 42 2616 NITIN KUMAR 69 Y MALE BIJOLIKABASS SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

Anidra (Insomnia) BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
JATAMANSI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
BHRAMRI, BHUJANGASANA, 
KAPALBHATI, KARN ABHYANGA & 
PAD ABHYANGA, 
SARVANGASANA, SHITALI, 
SINHASANA

4336 43 2251 48 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, CAP CYTOGEN   (2 
CAP)-BD, PHALTRIKADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, SYP LIVOMIN (10 ML)-
BD x 3 Days

4337 44 2328 54 Y MALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

UCHH 
RAKTCHAP

MUKTA VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4338 45 2617 ARJUN KUMAR 45 Y MALE PAHADI SLK EYE KUMBHIK PIDIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
LEKHAN, PRATISARAN

4339 46 2265 41 Y FEMALE SLK EYE ARJUN AAMLAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS x 2 Days
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4340 47 2618 PRATIBHA PAL 32 Y FEMALE COPPER PANCHKARMA J. TAMAK 
SHWASH

HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TALISHADI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
NASYA, SNEHAN, SWEDAN, X-
RAY CHEST (PA VIEW)

4341 48 2619 SHINASHI KUMARI 65 Y FEMALE NAWALGARH SLK EYE AKLINNVARTMA DRISTI EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

4342 49 2620 HINA PARVEEN 49 Y FEMALE CHHAPARA KAYACHIKITSA MUTRA 
KRUCHHA

CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SYP NEERI (10 ML)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: URINE R/M

4343 50 2260 48 Y FEMALE SHALYA GRIDHRASI MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, SAMIRPANAG RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

4344 51 2322 58 Y MALE SHALYA TVAG ARSH AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS, KANCHNAR GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-TDS, TIRPHALA KASHAY 
(3 ML)-BD x 3 Days

4345 52 2621 AKASH KUMAR 44 Y MALE KHERALA PANCHKARMA J. 
SANDHIGATVAT

MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, PANCHSAKAR CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, RASNAPANCHAK KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, VATAKULANTAK RAS 
(250 MG)-BD, VATAVIDHWANASN 
RAS (250 MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & 
Proc: DLC, HB%, JANU BASTI, 
TLC, X-RAY LEFT KNEE AP&LAT

4346 53 2193 68 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, AMRITA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-
BD x 3 Days

4347 54 2240 31 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA SWETA  
PRADAR

DRAKSHASAV (20 ML)-BD, 
KAHARWA PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
PRADARANTAK LAUH (250 MG)-
BD, PUSHYANUG CHURNA (6 
GM)-BD x 2 Days

4348 55 2303 68 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA ASTHI KSHAY BONE TONE GRANULES (5 GM)-
BD, LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

4349 56 2622 SHIVANK KUMAR 3 Y MALE BITS PILANI BAL ROGA APASMAR REFER TO IPD
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4350 57 2623 RAJ KUMAR 49 Y MALE BITS PILANI KAYACHIKITSA PAKSHAGHAT DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH KUPILU CHURNA (125 
MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
SNEHAN, SWEDAN

4351 58 2624 PRIYANKA 63 Y FEMALE SIKAR PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 3 Days

4352 59 2625 SHIVANGI SHARMA 16 Y FEMALE BADI THIMAU KAYACHIKITSA AMLAPITTA AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
MUKTASHUKTI BHASM (250 MG)-
BD, SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD x 3 Days

4353 60 2315 19 Y MALE SHALYA ASTHI BHAGNA ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
BONE TONE GRANULES (10 GM)-
BD, LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

4354 61 2626 SAVITA RANI 59 Y FEMALE LOHARU SHALYA SHUSHKARSH ABHYARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
ARSHOGHANI VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: BLOOD 
SUGAR (FASTING), BT, CBC, CT, 
HIV I & II, ANTIBODY

4355 62 2281 12 Y MALE BAL ROGA MANSIK 
DAURBALYA

BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (15 ML)-BD, 
SOMENTA (1 TAB)-TDS x 3 Days

4356 63 2165 20 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA PAMA (SCABIES) GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARIDRA KHAND (6 GM)-BD, 
NARIYAL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (25 ML)-BD x 3 
Days

4357 64 2627 KM TARANNU 30 Y FEMALE JINI SLK EYE KLINNVARTMA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, OPTHACARE EYE DROP 
(2 DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4358 65 2252 49 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA VISUCHIKA AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
KAAMDUDHA RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
KUTJARISHTA (25 ML)-BD x 2 Days

4359 66 2200 22 Y MALE SLK ENT PALITYA AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
KAAMDUDHA RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
MUKTASHUKTI PISHTI (250 MG)-
BD, SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD x 
3 Days

4360 67 2628 KAJAL 24 Y FEMALE DHANDAR STRI ROGA GARBHINI 
PANDU

AAMLAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
SAPTAMRIT LOHA (250 MG)-BD x 
3 Days
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4361 68 2629 SON KUMARI 22 Y FEMALE BHOJA KA BASS PANCHKARMA TARUN PIDIKA 
OR 
YUVANPIDIKA 

KUMKUMADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

4362 69 2630 ANISHA 26 Y FEMALE DEVNAGAR KAYACHIKITSA PARINAM 
SHOOL

KAAMDUDHA RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
PANCHSAKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, SYP AAMLAPITTA MISHRAN 
(10 ML)-BD x 2 Days

4363 70 2631 DEEPAK KUMAR 29 Y MALE BISHANPURA AGAD TANTRA MOOSHIK 
DANSH 

RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SHATADHAUTA GHRIT (1 LA)-L/A, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days

4364 71 2632 KM ANURADHA 45 Y FEMALE NUA SHALYA ARBUD HIRAK BHASM (10 MG)-BD, 
KANCHNAR KASHAY (30 ML)-BD, 
SHILA SINDOOR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TAMRA BHASM (125 MG)-BD, 
VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 VATI)-
TDS x 3 Days Invg & Proc: KSHAR 
KARMA 

4365 72 2633 NEERAJ KUAMR 11 Y MALE BERIKABASS BAL ROGA SOSHA ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (15 ML)-
BD, SYP MANNOL MALT (1 TSF)-
BD, SYP TRIKATU (15 ML)-BD x 3 
Days

4366 73 2634 SANGEETA SHARMA 46 Y FEMALE KHUDANIA SHALYA ARBUD HIRAK BHASM (10 MG)-BD, 
KANCHNAR KASHAY (30 ML)-BD, 
SHILA SINDOOR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TAMRA BHASM (125 MG)-BD, 
VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 VATI)-
TDS x 2 Days Invg & Proc: KSHAR 
KARMA 

4367 74 2635 SUMIT KUMAR 45 Y MALE JODHAKABASS PANCHKARMA KATI GRAH CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (1 VATI)-
BD, GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (1 
VATI)-BD, PUNARNVASAVA (5 
ML)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: KATI 
BASTI

4368 75 2636 GULSHAN PARVEEN 52 Y FEMALE DHATRWAL STRI ROGA G. GRANTHI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (2 
GM)-BD, VARUNADI KASHAY (20 
ML)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: USG - 
UTERINE AND ADENEXA

4369 76 2637 SAKSHI VERMA 48 Y FEMALE BERIKABASS SLK EYE AKLINNVARTMA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, OPTHACARE EYE 
DROP (2 DROPS)-TDS x 3 Days
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4370 77 2638 SHAKUN ALI 18 Y MALE DINGALI PANCHKARMA SHVITRA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, BAKUCHI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(3 GM)-HS, KHADIRARISTA (40 
ML)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

4371 78 2213 66 Y MALE PANCHKARMA SANDHI VAT DASHMOOL KWATH (10 GM)-BD, 
MAHA RASANADI KASHAY (10 
ML)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (1 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

4372 79 2298 53 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA ANARTAVA ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
CHATURBEEJ CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, DASHMOOL KWATH (20 GM)-
BD, NASHAT PUSHPANTAK RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 2 Days

4373 80 2639 BILAL AHMAD 41 Y MALE SARI SLK EYE KUMBHIK PIDIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SAPT VINSHATIK 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg 
& Proc: LEKHAN, PRATISARAN

4374 81 2640 SATENDRA KUMAR 25 Y MALE DUDI KA BASS KAYACHIKITSA PANDU ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (25 ML)-BD x 2 Days 
Invg & Proc: HB%, RBC COUNT

4375 82 2275 30 Y FEMALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

STHAULYA MEDOHAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days

4376 83 2641 NISHA 28 Y FEMALE JABALPUR STRI ROGA GARBHINI 
VIBHANDH

DHATRI LAUH (250 MG)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (2 GM)-BD x 3 
Days

4377 84 2642 MOHD SHAKIB 17 Y MALE PATHARIYA KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA ARSH ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
ABHYARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
ARSHKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
CAP POSEX FORTE  (2 CAP)-TDS, 
KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: HB%

4378 85 2230 20 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA RAKTA PRADAR BOL PARPATI (1 MG)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (10 ML)-BD x 2 Days

4379 86 2643 SLONI 29 Y FEMALE OJATOO SHALYA ASTHI BHAGNA ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
BONE TONE GRANULES (10 GM)-
BD, LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
REDUCTION OR PLASTER, X-RAY 
RIGHT WRIST AP&LAT
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4380 87 2644 PRINC 48 Y MALE DHINDAWA ATHUNA AGAD TANTRA VATSNABH 
VISHAKTATA 

AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-QID, 
ARJUNARISHTA (30 ML)-BD, 
ARJUNCHAAL CHURNA (6 GM)-
BD, NAGARJUNABHRA RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SUDDH KUPILU CHURNA 
(125 MG)-BD x 2 Days

4381 88 2280 40 Y FEMALE SLK ENT KARNGUTH DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

4382 89 2645 JYOTI 67 Y FEMALE DEVCOLONY PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

4383 90 2646 MUKUL KUMAR 43 Y MALE BIJOLIKABASS KAYACHIKITSA VYANGA KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
KUMKUMADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD x 3 Days

4384 91 2192 70 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA UNMAD AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, BRAMHI GHRIT (20 ML)-
BD, MANASADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARASWAT CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
UNMADA GAJANKUNSA RAS (250 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

4385 92 2183 51 Y MALE SLK EYE ANJANNAMIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4386 93 2295 55 Y MALE PANCHKARMA KATI GRAH CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (1 VATI)-
BD, GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (1 
VATI)-BD, PUNARNVASAVA (5 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

4387 94 2647 KM.BINDYA RANI 11 Y FEMALE LOHARU BAL ROGA TAMAK SHWAS KANKASAV  (10 ML)-BD, 
MALLSINDOOR RAS (60 MG)-BD, 
SHRINGA BHASMA (250 MG)-BD, 
SHWASKAAS CHINTAMANI RAS 
(125 MG)-BD, SOMLATA CHURNA 
(2 GM)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
NEBULIZATION, X-RAY CHEST 
(PA VIEW)

4388 95 2268 30 Y MALE PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

4389 96 2648 TAPISH RAJPUT 19 Y MALE DINGALI PANCHKARMA KATI SHOOL DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VATAVIDHWANASN RAS (125 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
KATI BASTI, S. CALCIUM, X-RAY 
LS. SPINE AP&LAT
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4390 97 2649 RUBI 66 Y FEMALE RAYLA SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

ARDITA EKANGVEER RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SUDDH KUPILU 
CHURNA (125 MG)-BD x 3 Days 
Invg & Proc: BHRAMRI, PRITHVI 
CHIKITSA, SHITALI, SINHASANA, 
VAJRASANA, YOG MUDRA

4391 98 2147 44 Y MALE SHALYA VRAN SHOTH DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4392 99 2307 58 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA AGNIMANDYA PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
SYP LIVOMIN (10 ML)-BD x 2 Days

4393 100 2650 SHIV KUMAR 66 Y MALE KASHNI KAYACHIKITSA ARUCHI AGNI SANDEEPAN RASA (3 GM)-
BD, PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, VYOSHADI VATI (2 VATI)-QID 
x 2 Days

4394 101 2651 GULAFSHA 61 Y FEMALE RAIPUR KAYACHIKITSA PANDU DHATRI LAUH (250 MG)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (25 ML)-BD, TAB LIV 52 
(1 TAB)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
HB%, RBC COUNT

4395 102 2247 47 Y MALE PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(20 ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD x 2 Days

4396 103 2652 RHANUMA PARVEEN 31 Y FEMALE CHANDKOTHI SLK ENT DEEPT AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
BADAM ROGAN TAIL (10 DROPS)-
BD, PRAVAL PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: NASYA by 
BADAM ROGAN TAIL 2 drops BD

4397 104 2212 56 Y FEMALE AGAD TANTRA VRISHCHIK 
DANSH (MAND 
VISH)

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4398 105 2653 DEEPA 29 Y FEMALE KUMHAROKAMOHALA SLK EYE UTSANGANI NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: LEKHAN, 
UPNAH
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4399 106 2654 MOH BILAL 9 Y MALE GADOLI BAL ROGA UTPHULLIKA SHRINGA BHASMA (250 MG)-BD, 
SHWASKAAS CHINTAMANI RAS 
(125 MG)-BD, SYP BRESOL (10 
ML)-BD, TALISHADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-TDS x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
NEBULIZATION

4400 107 2655 LAXMIDEVI 11 Y FEMALE GOVINDPURA BAL ROGA KARSHYA ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, BALARISHTA  (15 ML)-BD, 
DRAKHARISHTA (10 ML)-BD x 2 
Days

4401 108 2263 58 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA JWAR GODANTI BHASM (500 MG)-BD, 
MAHASUDARSHAN KWATH (25 
ML)-BD, SANJIVANI VATI (125 
MG)-BD, TRIBHUVAN KIRTI RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days

4402 109 2656 MADHUSUDAN 
BHARDWAJ

37 Y MALE GANGASAR SLK ENT VATIK 
SHIROROG

SHADBINDU TAIL (2 DROPS)-BD, 
VATGAJANKUSH RAS (250 MG)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days Invg & Proc: NASYA by 
BALA TAIL 6 drops BD, 
SHIRODHARA

4403 110 2278 30 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA TAMAK SHWAS GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SOMLATA CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
SWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
SYP SHWASHI (10 ML)-BD x 3 
Days

4404 111 2657 SALEEM AKHTAR 55 Y MALE KHETRI SLK ENT MEDAJ OUSHTH 
ROGA

KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MADHU LEP (1 LA)-L/A, TRIKATU 
CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 3 Days

4405 112 2267 28 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA EK KUSTHA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(5 GM)-HS, KHADIRARISTA (20 
ML)-BD, PANCHNIMB CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, PANCHTIKT GHRIT 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4406 113 2286 29 Y MALE SLK ENT KARNVIDRADHI MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days

4407 114 2238 38 Y MALE SLK EYE VARTMKARDAM OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SAPT VINSHATIK 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, SAPTAMRIT 
LOHA (2 MG)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD x 3 Days
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4408 115 2658 SOURABJ KUMAR 39 Y MALE DHINDAWA AGUNA KAYACHIKITSA VISHAM JWAR JAIMANGAL RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
JWARHAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
SUDARSHAN GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-
TDS x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
M.P

4409 116 2659 SUMIT KUMAR 20 Y MALE CHIDASAN KI DHANI SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

MUTRA KRICCH CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, TAB NEERI (2 TAB)-BD, 
VANGA BHASMA+ SHILAJATU  
(125 MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
ASHWINI MUDRA, BHADRASANA, 
CBC, S. URIC ACID, SHAVASANA 

4410 117 2320 62 Y MALE SLK EYE KUMBHIK PIDIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SAPT VINSHATIK 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

4411 118 2660 ADARSH TYAGI 16 Y MALE BUNDI KAYACHIKITSA JWAR MAHAJWARNKUSH RAS (250 MG)-
BD, SUDARSHAN GHAN VATI (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
DLC, ESR, HB%, M.P, TLC

4412 119 2661 SHAHANA PERVEEN 20 Y FEMALE BHAGAWANTPURA KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA ARSH ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
ABHYARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
ARSHKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
CAP POSEX FORTE  (2 CAP)-TDS, 
KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: HB%

4413 120 2662 SALMAN 20 Y MALE ISHMAILPUR KAYACHIKITSA ATISAR GANGADHAR CHURNA (5 GM)-
TDS, KUTAJ BILVA PANAK (10 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

4414 121 2663 TOSHIKA RATHI 39 Y FEMALE MAMRAJKABASS SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

KRISHATA ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, SYP DROKSHOWIN (20 ML)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
ESR, KAPALBHATI, 
SURYANAMSKAR

4415 122 2664 MOH.MOHIN 16 Y MALE DHATRWAL PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

4416 123 2174 20 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA VIBHANDH CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

4417 124 2665 MEHJABBEN 40 Y FEMALE BADI THIMAU SLK ENT DARUNAK NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SAPTAMRIT LOHA (2 MG)-BD, 
SHIRISHADI LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: 
JALAUKAVACHARANA
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4418 125 2666 VIBHOR SINGH 27 Y MALE GADOLI PANCHKARMA AVBAHUK AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (20 ML)-
BD, CAP  SPONDYLON (1 CAP)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: HB%, 
SNEHAN, SWEDAN, X-RAY 
SHOULDER JOINT AP&LAT

4419 126 2667 SHIVAM KUMAR 19 Y MALE BEHAL SHALYA GRANTHI KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI 
(2 VATI)-TDS x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
KSHAR KARMA , KSHAR KARMA 
CHEDNA

4420 127 2668 KQAVENDRA SINGH 30 Y MALE RAIPUR SHALYA SHUSHKARSH ARSHOGHANI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

4421 128 2243 40 Y FEMALE SLK EYE KRIMIGRANTHI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-BD, GANDHAK 
RASAYANA (2 MG)-BD, NIMBADI 
CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, TRIPHALA 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4422 129 2264 52 Y FEMALE SHALYA VAAT KANTAK DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
RUMALAYA GEL (1 LA)-L/A, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-TDS x 
2 Days

Total 129 New Patients : 76 Male : 39  Female : 37

Repeat Patients : 53 Male : 28  Female : 25
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4423 1 2234 62 Y FEMALE SLK EYE ARJUN AAMLAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS x 2 Days

4424 2 2360 17 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA TARUN PIDIKA 
OR 
YUVANPIDIKA 

KUMKUMADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD x 2 Days

4425 3 2344 26 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA UDARSHOOL AGNITUNDI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
AJMODADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SYP AAMLAPITTA MISHRAN (5 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

4426 4 2244 47 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA VICHARCHIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, KAISHORE  
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
KHADIRARISTA (20 ML)-BD x 3 
Days

4427 5 2669 SHIVAM CHAUDHARY 17 Y MALE CHIDASAN KI DHANI SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

KRISHATA ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, SYP DROKSHOWIN (20 ML)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
ESR, NETI, PRITHVI CHIKITSA, 
SARVANGASANA

4428 6 2670 RAKHI 33 Y FEMALE JESWANTPURA SHALYA VIDRADHI GANDHAK RASAYANA (250 MG)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
KANCHNAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: BLOOD 
SUGAR (FASTING), BLOOD 
SUGAR (POST), BT, CBC, CT, 
EXCISSION AND DRESSING, 
HBsAG, HIV I & II, ANTIBODY, I & D

4429 7 2671 RAHUL RASTOHI 11 Y MALE DHINDAWA ATHUNA BAL ROGA YAKRAT SHOTH CAP CYTOGEN   (1 CAP)-BD, SYP 
LIVOMIN (10 ML)-BD, SYP 
NIROCIL (1 TAB)-BD x 2 Days Invg 
& Proc: CBC, HBsAG, LFT

4430 8 2672 PREETY KUMARI 26 Y FEMALE PILANI STRI ROGA BANDHYATWA REFER TO IPD

4431 9 2282 29 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA GRAHNI BILV CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DADIMASTAK CHURNA (1 GM)-BD, 
KUTJARISHTA (20 ML)-BD, 
PANCHAMRIT PARPATI (250 MG)-
BD, SANKH BHASM (250 MG)-BD x 
2 Days
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4432 10 2673 SHIVANI DEVI 11 Y FEMALE RAIPUR BAL ROGA AANTRIK JWAR GODANTI BHASM (250 MG)-BD, 
LAGHUMALINI VASANT RAS (125 
MG)-BD, MAHASUDARSHAN 
KWATH (10 ML)-BD, SANJIVANI 
VATI (125 MG)-BD x 2 Days

4433 11 2203 33 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA J. PAKSHAGHAT ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (30 ML)-
BD, HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, YOGENDRA RASA   (250 MG)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (1 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days

4434 12 2674 SHAMA 18 Y FEMALE KALOT KHURD PANCHKARMA SHVITRA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, BAKUCHI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(3 GM)-HS, KHADIRARISTA (40 
ML)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

4435 13 2675 SUNDAR 36 Y MALE COPPER PANCHKARMA ARDITA DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VRAHATVATACHITAMANI RASA  
(250 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC, SNEHAN, SWEDAN

4436 14 2676 SHIVAM KUMAR 41 Y MALE DUDI KA BASS SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

GRIDHRASI DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
TAB SCIATILON (1 TAB)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
BHUJANGASANA, JAL CHIKITSA, 
X-RAY LEG AP&LAT

4437 15 2677 SHIVRAM 58 Y MALE NAWALGARH KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA ATISAR BILVA AVLEHA  (10 GM)-BD, CAP 
POSEX FORTE  (2 CAP)-BD, 
KUTAJGHAN VATI (2 VATI)-TDS x 
3 Days

4438 16 2269 27 Y FEMALE SLK EYE VATPRAYAAY DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days

4439 17 2678 HIMANSHU KUMAR 55 Y MALE KALU KI DHANI AGAD TANTRA VATSNABH 
VISHAKTATA 

AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-QID, 
ARJUNARISHTA (30 ML)-BD, 
ARJUNCHAAL CHURNA (6 GM)-
BD, NAGARJUNABHRA RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SUDDH KUPILU CHURNA 
(125 MG)-BD x 2 Days

4440 18 2679 DHANURAJ SINGH 69 Y MALE PILANI KAYACHIKITSA AMLAPITTA HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
LEELAVILAS RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
SANJIVANI VATI (1 MG)-BD, 
SANKH BHASM (250 MG)-BD x 2 
Days
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4441 19 2680 RUPANSHI SHARMA 59 Y FEMALE PIPALI SLK ENT KARNGUTH MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 3 Days Invg & Proc: SYRINGING

4442 20 2681 SHIVAM PAWAR 59 Y MALE KHUDANA KAYACHIKITSA UDAVART ERUND TAIL (10 ML)-BD, 
GANDHARV HARITAKI (4 GM)-BD, 
HINGVASTAK CHURNA (5 GM)-BD 
x 2 Days

4443 21 2292 23 Y FEMALE SHALYA VRANA JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

4444 22 2682 SANA PARVEEN 21 Y FEMALE JODHAKABASS KAYACHIKITSA ATISAR GANGADHAR CHURNA (5 GM)-
TDS, KUTAJ BILVA PANAK (10 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

4445 23 2683 GULAFSHA PARVEEN 35 Y FEMALE JOGIYA KI DHANI SHALYA ARBUD HIRAK BHASM (10 MG)-BD, 
KANCHNAR KASHAY (30 ML)-BD, 
SHILA SINDOOR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TAMRA BHASM (125 MG)-BD, 
VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 VATI)-
TDS x 2 Days Invg & Proc: KSHAR 
KARMA 

4446 24 2684 FAISAL 46 Y MALE DEVNAGAR PANCHKARMA J. 
SANDHIGATVAT

REFER TO IPD

4447 25 2245 30 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA VATRAKTA KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD, PIND TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
SHOOLHAR TAIL  (1 LA)-L/A x 2 
Days

4448 26 2388 33 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA SHWAS ROG SWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
SYP SPASMA (10 ML)-BD x 2 Days

4449 27 2285 38 Y MALE AGAD TANTRA ALCOHOL 
TOXICITY

BHASMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
Taruni kusumakar churna (2 GM)-
BD x 3 Days

4450 28 2685 SHIVANGI 58 Y FEMALE BHAGAWANTPURA KAYACHIKITSA VIPADIKA GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (25 ML)-BD, 
SHATADHAUTA GHRIT (1 LA)-L/A x 
2 Days

4451 29 2686 ROHAN SHARMA 26 Y MALE BUHANA PANCHKARMA SHIRSHOOL BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
CEPHAGRAINE NASAL DROP (3 
DROPS)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(3 GM)-HS, SARSWATARISHTA  
(20 ML)-BD, SHIRASHOOLHAR 
VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & 
Proc: CBC, NASYA, SHIRODHARA, 
X-RAY PNS (PA VIEW)
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4452 30 2687 CHANDNI 35 Y FEMALE RAJGARH KAYACHIKITSA SHEETPITTA GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARIDRA KHAND (10 GM)-BD, 
KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
NARIYAL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A x 3 Days 
Invg & Proc: AEC

4453 31 2688 KAPIL CHAUHAN 40 Y MALE KEHARPURA PANCHKARMA GRIVA SHOOL DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VATAVIDHWANASN RAS (250 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC, GRIVA BASTI, X-RAY 
CERVICAL SPINE  AP&LAT

4454 32 2689 VISHAL KUMAR 51 Y MALE DINGALI KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA PITTA 
(URDHAWG)

ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, CAP 
POSEX FORTE  (2 CAP)-BD, 
MUKTASHUKTI BHASM (500 MG)-
BD, SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, USHIRASAVA  (25 ML)-BD x 2 
Days

4455 33 2254 25 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA AMLAPITTA AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
MUKTASHUKTI BHASM (250 MG)-
BD, SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD x 3 Days

4456 34 2216 60 Y MALE PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-
BD x 3 Days

4457 35 2690 MOHD. SALMAN 37 Y MALE NANKABASS SLK ENT APINAS ANU TAIL (2 DROPS)-BD, 
GODANTI BHASM (500 MG)-BD, 
LAGHU SUTSEKHAR RAS (2 
VATI)-BD, LAXMIVILAS RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SITOPALADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, TANKAN BHASM (500 
MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
NASYA by ANU TAIL 8 drops BD

4458 36 2691 SHUBHAM KUMAR 35 Y MALE KAKODA KAYACHIKITSA UNMAD BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
UNMADA GAJANKUNSA RAS (250 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

4459 37 2692 PRATIBHA 30 Y FEMALE COPPER SHALYA KADAR GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, KANCHNAR KASHAY (30 ML)-
BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
AGNI KARMA

4460 38 2693 AADIL 36 Y MALE CHIDASAN KI DHANI KAYACHIKITSA SARVANG VAT ASHWAGANDHA VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
SARVAG ABHYANG SWEDAN
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4461 39 2289 65 Y FEMALE SLK EYE ANJANNAMIKA NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS x 3 Days

4462 40 2694 REETA 50 Y FEMALE BAJAWA KAYACHIKITSA ARUCHI AGNI SANDEEPAN RASA (3 GM)-
BD, PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, VYOSHADI VATI (2 VATI)-QID 
x 3 Days

4463 41 2695 SHUBHAM 47 Y MALE KALU KI DHANI PANCHKARMA J. AAMVAAT AJMODADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
ERAND PAK (10 GM)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, SINGHNAD GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS (250 
MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CRP, 
HB%, RA FACTOR, SNEHAN, 
SWEDAN

4464 42 2696 SALONI RANI 64 Y FEMALE BAGAR KAYACHIKITSA PAKSHAGHAT DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH KUPILU CHURNA (125 
MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
SNEHAN, SWEDAN

4465 43 2403 31 Y MALE PANCHKARMA KATI SHOOL DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, VATAKULANTAK RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days

4466 44 2697 SALMA PARVEEN 65 Y FEMALE SAWANLOD PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 3 Days

4467 45 2279 65 Y MALE SLK EYE UTSANGANI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SUDDH GANDHAK 
(500 MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

4468 46 2357 30 Y MALE SLK EYE ANJANNAMIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4469 47 2336 56 Y FEMALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

AJIRNA ABHYARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
2 Days

4470 48 2253 6 Y MALE BAL ROGA AANTRIK JWAR DRAKHARISHTA (10 ML)-BD, 
GODANTI BHASM (250 MG)-BD, 
LAXMI NARAYAN RAS (125 MG)-
BD, SANJIVANI VATI (125 MG)-BD 
x 3 Days
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4471 49 2698 SHUDHANSHU DODVAL 34 Y MALE CHANANA SLK EYE VATPRAYAAY DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: TARPAN

4472 50 2699 SHIVANI RANI 21 Y FEMALE LAXMI NAGAR PANCHKARMA VICHARCHIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, KAISHORE  
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
KHADIRARISTA (20 ML)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

4473 51 2700 GYOTI 67 Y FEMALE DHANDAR SLK EYE UTSANGANI NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: LEKHAN, 
UPNAH

4474 52 2701 TARMEEM BANO 66 Y FEMALE BHAGINA ATHUNA SLK EYE VATPRAYAAY DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: TARPAN

4475 53 2702 AAYUSH BHARDWAJ 70 Y MALE DEVROAD KAYACHIKITSA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, CAP CYTOGEN   (2 
CAP)-BD, PHALTRIKADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, SYP LIVOMIN (10 ML)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
BILIRUBIN, CBC

4476 54 2703 LAVKUSH KUMAR 30 Y MALE KASHNI PANCHKARMA MANSHIK 
TANAV

SARPAGANDHA CHURNA (500 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD, SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 
MG)-BD, VACHA CHURNA (2 GM)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, EEG, 
NASYA, SHIRODHARA

4477 55 2704 FAIZAN AHMAD 54 Y MALE KAKODA PANCHKARMA SANDHI VAT DASHMOOL KWATH (10 GM)-BD, 
MAHA RASANADI KASHAY (10 
ML)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (1 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC, CRP, MATRA BASTI WITH 
DASHMOOLA TAIL, RA FACTOR, 
S. URIC ACID, SNEHAN, SWEDAN

4478 56 2705 RUHEENA PARVEEN 60 Y FEMALE SAHAPURA SHALYA RAKTA ARSH HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PHYLOPY OINTMENT (1 MG)-L/A, 
PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR (250 
MG)-BD, STYPLON (2 TAB)-TDS x 
3 Days
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4479 57 2222 25 Y MALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

ARDITA EKANGVEER RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SUDDH KUPILU 
CHURNA (125 MG)-BD x 2 Days

4480 58 2309 57 Y FEMALE SHALYA VRANA JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days

4481 59 2396 41 Y MALE SHALYA KADAR GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, KANCHNAR KASHAY (30 ML)-
BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 2 Days

4482 60 2294 19 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA MANSAGAT VAT DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, RASNAPANCHAK KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, TRAYODASHANG 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4483 61 2197 61 Y MALE PANCHKARMA SANDHI VAT DASHMOOL KWATH (10 GM)-BD, 
MAHA RASANADI KASHAY (10 
ML)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (1 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

4484 62 2706 JYOTI RANI 16 Y FEMALE BERLA STRI ROGA ANARTAVA REFER TO IPD

4485 63 2707 SACHIN KUMAR 39 Y MALE LOHARU SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

KRISHATA ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, SYP DROKSHOWIN (20 ML)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
ESR, PRITHVI MUDRA, SHARIR 
SANCHALAN, SHITALI

4486 64 2708 KM. ANCHAL 19 Y FEMALE KUTUPURA SLK EYE KLINNVARTMA DRISTI EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days

4487 65 2709 MOHD. AALAM 61 Y MALE COPPER SLK EYE KLISHTVARTMA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, OPTHACARE EYE DROP 
(2 DROPS)-TDS x 2 Days Invg & 
Proc: ASCHYOTAN, LEKHAN

4488 66 2710 MOHD.DANISH 32 Y MALE BITS PILANI KAYACHIKITSA GRIDHRASI MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, PANCHAMRITALAUH 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg 
& Proc: AGNI KARMA, X-RAY LS. 
SPINE AP&LAT
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4489 67 2321 39 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA RAKTA PRADAR BOL PARPATI (1 MG)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (10 ML)-BD, 
RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

4490 68 2711 GAURAV KUMAR 31 Y MALE KUMHAROKAMOHALA PANCHKARMA KATI GRAH CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (1 VATI)-
BD, GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (1 
VATI)-BD, PUNARNVASAVA (5 
ML)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: KATI 
BASTI

4491 69 2712 VIMAL TYAGI 63 Y MALE TATIJA SHALYA SHILEEPAD GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (1 VATI)-
BD, VARUNADI KASHAY (10 ML)-
BD x 2 Days

4492 70 2713 MOHIT KUMAR 58 Y MALE GADOLI SLK EYE VARTMKARDAM OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SAPT VINSHATIK 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, SAPTAMRIT 
LOHA (2 MG)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD x 3 Days 
Invg & Proc: LEKHAN

4493 71 2714 KM POONAM 30 Y FEMALE DHANDAR STRI ROGA G. BHRANSH AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
CHANDRANSHU RAS (2 VATI)-BD 
x 3 Days Invg & Proc: YONI PICHU 
with JATYADI TAIL

4494 72 2715 NEHA RANI 32 Y FEMALE BITS PILANI SHALYA BHAGANDAR 
PIDIKA

JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(30 ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SAPT VINSHATIK GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
BLOOD SUGAR (FASTING), 
BLOOD SUGAR (POST), CBC, 
ESR, KSHAR KARMA 

4495 73 2171 40 Y MALE SHALYA TVAG ARSH AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS, KANCHNAR GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-TDS, TIRPHALA KASHAY 
(3 ML)-BD x 2 Days

4496 74 2716 AKANSHA BHARTI 36 Y FEMALE TATIJA PANCHKARMA ARDITA BALARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
VRAHATVATACHITAMANI RASA  
(250 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC, SNEHAN, SWEDAN
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4497 75 2717 PULKIT KUMAR 69 Y MALE ISHMAILPUR SHALYA ASTHI BHAGNA ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
BONE TONE GRANULES (10 GM)-
BD, CAP HADJOD   (2 CAP)-BD, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
TAB ARTHADOL (2 VATI)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: REDUCTION OR 
PLASTER, X-RAY LEFT WRIST 
AP&LAT

4498 76 2317 29 Y MALE SLK EYE KUMBHIK PIDIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SAPT VINSHATIK 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4499 77 2718 SHAHVEZ AHMAD 51 Y MALE BISHANPURA SLK EYE KUMBHIK PIDIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SAPT VINSHATIK 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg 
& Proc: LEKHAN, PRATISARAN

4500 78 2367 21 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA SHOTH ARJUNTWAK CHURNA (6 GM)-BD, 
DASHMOOL KWATH (20 GM)-BD, 
PRABHAKAR VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PUNARNAVASTAK KWATH (10 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

4501 79 2719 AS 65 Y MALE DHINDAWA BICHALA SHALYA RAKTA ARSH ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
ABHYARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PENTAPHYTE PS OINTMENT (1 
LA)-L/A, RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 2 Days

4502 80 2390 47 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA VISHAM JWAR JWARHAR KASHAY (10 ML)-TDS, 
MALARIYA VATI (2 VATI)-TDS x 3 
Days

4503 81 2720 KAYNAT 50 Y FEMALE CHANDKOTHI KAYACHIKITSA PRAVAHIKA BILAGYL (2 GM)-BD, CHITRAKADI 
VATI (2 VATI)-BD, KUTJARISHTA 
(25 ML)-BD x 2 Days

4504 82 2377 22 Y FEMALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

STHAULYA MEDOHAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days

4505 83 2721 MANU CHAUHAN 9 Y MALE HARIPURA BAL ROGA DADRU AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, KHADIRARISTA (10 ML)-
BD, RASMANIKYA (125 MG)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (10 ML)-BD, 
TAKAZEMA OINT (1 LA)-L/A x 3 
Days

4506 84 2722 AAFAK AHMAD 18 Y MALE DHANDAR SHALYA ASTHI BHAGNA ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
BONE TONE GRANULES (10 GM)-
BD, LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
REDUCTION OR PLASTER, X-RAY 
RIGHT WRIST AP&LAT
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4507 85 2723 SATVENDRA KUMAR 23 Y MALE KHUDANA KAYACHIKITSA DHWAJ BHANG KAUNCH PAK (10 MG)-BD, 
MANMATHABHRA RAS (250 MG)-
BD, VANGA BHASMA+ SHILAJATU  
(250 MG)-BD x 2 Days

4508 86 2724 AMAR VEER SINGH 47 Y MALE PILOD PANCHKARMA J. AAMVAAT AJMODADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
ERAND PAK (10 GM)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, SINGHNAD GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS (250 
MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CRP, 
HB%, RA FACTOR, SNEHAN, 
SWEDAN

4509 87 2297 44 Y FEMALE SLK ENT MEDAJ OUSHTH 
ROGA

KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MADHU LEP (1 LA)-L/A, TRIKATU 
CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 2 Days

4510 88 2300 5 Y MALE BAL ROGA KRIMI ROG KRIMI KUTTAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
PALASH BEEJ CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, VIDANGARISHTA  (10 ML)-BD 
x 3 Days

4511 89 2177 22 Y FEMALE SHALYA DUSHTA VRANA JATYADI GHRIT (1 LA)-L/A, RAS 
MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days

4512 90 2219 55 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA VISHAM JWAR JAIMANGAL RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
JWARHAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
SUDARSHAN GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-
TDS x 2 Days

4513 91 2365 56 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA VIBHANDH CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

4514 92 2391 64 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 2 Days

4515 93 2346 68 Y MALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

HRUDROGA ARJUNTWAK CHURNA (6 GM)-BD, 
CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (1 VATI)-
BD, PRABHAKAR VATI (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days

4516 94 2725 MOHD. GULREZ 37 Y MALE SARI KAYACHIKITSA SANDHIVAT RASNASAPTAK KWATH (1 ML)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (1 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: CBC, CRP, JANU 
BASTI, RA FACTOR, S. URIC ACID

4517 95 2241 19 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA VISHAM JWAR JWARHAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
MALARIYA VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PUTPAKVA VISHAM JWARNTAK 
LAUH (250 MG)-BD x 3 Days
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4518 96 2398 33 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA ARDITA BALARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
VRAHATVATACHITAMANI RASA  
(250 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

4519 97 2406 59 Y MALE SHALYA SANDHI 
MOKSHA

DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD x 3 Days

4520 98 2359 68 Y MALE SLK ENT DANT HARSH 
(TEETH 
SENSITIVITY)

LAVANGADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS 
(250 MG)-BD, TIL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

4521 99 2726 MAHIMA 39 Y FEMALE SULTANA KAYACHIKITSA APASMAR BADAM ROGAN TAIL (10 DROPS)-
BD, BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 MG)-BD x 
3 Days

4522 100 2727 SANIA 58 Y FEMALE RAJGARH PANCHKARMA AVBAHUK AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (20 ML)-
BD, CAP  SPONDYLON (1 CAP)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: HB%, 
SNEHAN, SWEDAN, X-RAY 
SHOULDER JOINT AP&LAT

4523 101 2380 59 Y MALE PANCHKARMA SHIRSHOOL BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHIRASHOOLHAR VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, TAB CEPHAGRAIN  (2 TAB)-
BD x 3 Days

4524 102 2302 26 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA AGNIMANDYA PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
SYP LIVOMIN (10 ML)-BD x 2 Days

4525 103 2233 54 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA STHAULYA BADVAGNI RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
MEDOHAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
TAB AYURSLIM (2 TAB)-BD, 
TRIPHALA KWATH (30 ML)-BD x 2 
Days

4526 104 2728 SAIRA PARVEEN 4 Y FEMALE PICHANWA BAL ROGA VIBANDH SYP APTIZOOM (5 ML)-BD, SYP 
HARITAKI (5 ML)-BD x 3 Days

4527 105 2729 SAMINAREHMAN 36 Y FEMALE DHINDAWA ATHUNA SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

KRISHATA ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, SYP DROKSHOWIN (20 ML)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
ESR, PRITHVI MUDRA, SHARIR 
SANCHALAN, SHITALI
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4528 106 2314 63 Y MALE SHALYA ASTHI BHAGNA ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
BONE TONE GRANULES (10 GM)-
BD, LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

4529 107 2730 NISHU SHARMA 40 Y FEMALE CHIDASAN KI DHANI STRI ROGA SOM ROG PUSHYANUG CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
SOMNATH RAS (2 PCS)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (1 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days

4530 108 2731 BABY 37 Y FEMALE KHERALA SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

KRISHATA ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, SYP DROKSHOWIN (20 ML)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
ESR, NETI, PRITHVI CHIKITSA, 
SARVANGASANA

4531 109 2732 SHAISTAPARVEEN 56 Y MALE NAWALGARH SLK EYE VARTMKARDAM OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SAPT VINSHATIK 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, SAPTAMRIT 
LOHA (2 MG)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD x 3 Days 
Invg & Proc: LEKHAN

4532 110 2733 SALONI PAL 59 Y FEMALE KAZI PANCHKARMA SHIRSHOOL BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
CEPHAGRAINE NASAL DROP (3 
DROPS)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(3 GM)-HS, SARSWATARISHTA  
(20 ML)-BD, SHIRASHOOLHAR 
VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & 
Proc: CBC, NASYA, SHIRODHARA, 
X-RAY PNS (PA VIEW)

4533 111 2734 PALLAVI BHARTI 30 Y FEMALE HARIPURA SLK ENT DANTPUPPUT 
(DANTAL 
ABSCES)

DASHANSANSKAR CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4534 112 2735 SHIVAM KUMAR 9 Y MALE KAZI BAL ROGA SOSHA ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (15 ML)-
BD, SYP MANNOL MALT (1 TSF)-
BD, SYP TRIKATU (15 ML)-BD x 3 
Days

4535 113 2736 AKASH KUMAR 34 Y MALE SEHI BADI SHALYA VIDRADHI GANDHAK RASAYANA (250 MG)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
KANCHNAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: BLOOD 
SUGAR (FASTING), BLOOD 
SUGAR (POST), BT, CBC, CT, 
EXCISSION AND DRESSING, 
HBsAG, HIV I & II, ANTIBODY, I & D

4536 114 2737 POOJA 62 Y FEMALE RAJPURA PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 2 Days
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4537 115 2738 NASREEN PARVEEN 27 Y FEMALE BRALU SHALYA SANDHI 
MOKSHA

DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
REDUCTION OR CREPE 
BANDAGHE, X-RAY SHOULDER 
AP&LAT

4538 116 2739 KAJAL RANI 58 Y FEMALE RAJGARH KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA ARSH HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PHYLOPY OINTMENT (1 MG)-L/A, 
PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR (250 
MG)-BD, STYPLON (2 TAB)-TDS x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: HB%

4539 117 2316 37 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA MANOAVSAD ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
TAB COGNIUM (1 TAB)-BD x 3 
Days

4540 118 2261 10 Y FEMALE BAL ROGA J. SHWAS DRAKSHASAV (10 ML)-BD, 
RASASINDOOR (60 MG)-BD, 
SOMLATA CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
SWASKUTHAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
SYP SPASMA (10 ML)-BD x 2 Days

4541 119 2389 53 Y FEMALE SHALYA RAKTA ARSH ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
ABHYARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
ARSHKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
CAP POSEX FORTE  (2 CAP)-TDS, 
KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days

4542 120 2740 CHANDRAPRABHA 50 Y FEMALE CHOTI THIMAU SLK EYE UTSANGANI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SUDDH GANDHAK 
(500 MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
UPNAH

4543 121 2373 15 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA MUTRA KRICHA GOKSHUR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
PUNARNVASAVA (20 ML)-BD, 
TRIN PANCHMOOL KWATH (20 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

4544 122 2741 SHIVA KUMAR 24 Y MALE CHANDKOTHI SHALYA VAAT KANTAK DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
RUMALAYA GEL (1 LA)-L/A, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-TDS x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: USHNA 
UPNAH, X-RAY ANKLE JOINT 
AP&LAT

4545 123 2324 16 Y FEMALE AGAD TANTRA JAYPAL 
VISHAKTATA 

AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-QID, 
KUTAJGHAN VATI (2 VATI)-TDS x 
2 Days
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4546 124 2262 60 Y MALE PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 3 Days

4547 125 2742 RINKU 27 Y MALE SULTANA PANCHKARMA SHVITRA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, BAKUCHI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(3 GM)-HS, KHADIRARISTA (40 
ML)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

4548 126 2743 MONISH 40 Y MALE RAIPUR SLK ENT SURYAVART AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
PRAVAL PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
SHADBINDU TAIL (2 DROPS)-BD, 
SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: NASYA by 
SHADBINDU TAIL 2 drop BD

4549 127 2744 SHUBHAM KUMAR 59 Y MALE BHGAT SINGH CIRCLE KAYACHIKITSA VIPADIKA GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (25 ML)-BD, 
SHATADHAUTA GHRIT (1 LA)-L/A x 
3 Days

4550 128 2164 31 Y MALE SHALYA GRANTHI KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI 
(2 VATI)-TDS x 2 Days

4551 129 2368 35 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA GARBHINI 
PANDU

AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
DHATRI LAUH (250 MG)-BD, 
SHATAVARI MANDOOR (250 MG)-
BD x 2 Days

4552 130 2745 ANJLI RANI 28 Y FEMALE CHANDKOTHI KAYACHIKITSA KARSHYA ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (30 ML)-
BD, MUSLI PAK (5 GM)-BD, 
PAUSHTIK CHURNA (6 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

4553 131 2178 30 Y MALE PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-
BD x 2 Days

4554 132 2746 SHIVANI 37 Y FEMALE DUDI KA BASS STRI ROGA ANARTAVA ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
CHATURBEEJ CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, DASHMOOL KWATH (20 GM)-
BD, NASHAT PUSHPANTAK RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
MATRA BASTI WITH DASHMOOLA 
TAIL, USG - UTERINE AND 
ADENEXA

Total 132 New Patients : 78 Male : 41  Female : 37

Repeat Patients : 54 Male : 28  Female : 26
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4555 1 2411 64 Y MALE PANCHKARMA KATI GRAH GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (1 VATI)-
BD, PUNARNVASAVA (10 ML)-BD x 
3 Days

4556 2 2747 SNEHA 70 Y FEMALE LADUSAR SLK EYE TIMIR SAPTAMRIT LOHA (250 MG)-BD, 
SYP M2 TONE  (10 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GHRIT (10 ML)-BD, 
YASHTI MADHU  CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: TARPAN

4557 3 2748 NEETU KUMARI 60 Y MALE BHOMPURA KAYACHIKITSA RAKTAGAT VAT 
(HIGH B.P.)

REFER TO IPD

4558 4 2749 ERAM TYAGI 69 Y FEMALE OJATOO PANCHKARMA KATI GRAH CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (1 VATI)-
BD, GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (1 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
KATI BASTI

4559 5 2400 25 Y MALE SHALYA PARIKARTIKA ABHYARISHTA  (30 ML)-BD, 
GANDHAK RASAYANA (2 MG)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-HS, 
ISABGOL HUSK (4 TSF)-HS, 
JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days

4560 6 2750 NIKHIL PAWAR 24 Y MALE BHAGINA AGAD TANTRA Tabocco Toxicity BHASMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: SHIRODHARA

4561 7 2273 61 Y MALE PANCHKARMA J. 
SANDHIGATVAT

DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
KAPARD BHASM (500 MG)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, PANCHSAKAR CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days

4562 8 2751 JOLLY KUMARI 69 Y FEMALE JINI SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

UCHH 
RAKTCHAP

MUKTA VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days 
Invg & Proc: CBC, KAPALBHATI, 
LIPID PROFILE, SARVANGASANA, 
SHITALI

4563 9 2752 JAGMOHAN 31 Y MALE BHGAT SINGH CIRCLE SLK EYE KLINNVARTMA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, OPTHACARE EYE DROP 
(2 DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

4564 10 2753 SAYAD AMAN ZAIDI 35 Y MALE KHUDANA SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

GRIDHRASI DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
BHUJANGASANA, JAL CHIKITSA, 
X-RAY LEG AP&LAT
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4565 11 2325 27 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA PUYMEH CHANDNASAV (25 ML)-BD, 
CHOPCHINYADI CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, GANGADHAR CHURNA (4 
GM)-BD, GODANTI BHASM (250 
MG)-BD, RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD x 2 Days

4566 12 2371 70 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA SARVANG VAT DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
RAJESHWAR RASA (250 GM)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days

4567 13 2444 39 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA J. 
SANDHIGATVAT

DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
KAPARD BHASM (500 MG)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, PANCHSAKAR CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days

4568 14 2754 SHAHGUL JAHAN 55 Y FEMALE BIJOLI KAYACHIKITSA ANTRIK JWAR REFER TO IPD

4569 15 2755 FARHEEN AFROZ 32 Y FEMALE COPPER KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA PITTA 
(URDHAWG)

LOHASAV  (25 ML)-BD, PRAVAL 
BHASM (500 MG)-BD, 
RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD x 2 Days

4570 16 2452 12 Y FEMALE BAL ROGA KUKUR KAAS GILOY GHAN VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
KAFKETU RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
SITOPALADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
VYAGHRI HARITAKI AVLEHA  (10 
GM)-BD x 2 Days

4571 17 2756 SHIVANGI RAJPUT 57 Y FEMALE SHYAMPURA KAYACHIKITSA APASMAR BADAM ROGAN TAIL (10 DROPS)-
BD, BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 MG)-BD x 
3 Days

4572 18 2757 SACHIN KUMAR 35 Y MALE LAXMI NAGAR PANCHKARMA SHIRSHOOL BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
CEPHAGRAINE NASAL DROP (3 
DROPS)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(3 GM)-HS, SARSWATARISHTA  
(20 ML)-BD, SHIRASHOOLHAR 
VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & 
Proc: CBC, NASYA, SHIRODHARA, 
X-RAY PNS (PA VIEW)

4573 19 2296 25 Y MALE SLK ENT SHOUSHIR 
(GINGIVITIS)

DASHANSANSKAR CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, IREMEDADI TAIL (1 LA)-
L/A, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days
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4574 20 2352 47 Y FEMALE SLK EYE TIMIR SAPTAMRIT LOHA (250 MG)-BD, 
SYP M2 TONE  (10 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GHRIT (10 ML)-BD, 
YASHTI MADHU  CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD x 2 Days

4575 21 2473 66 Y MALE SLK EYE ARJUN AAMLAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS x 2 Days

4576 22 2758 SABA MANSURI 53 Y FEMALE NAYASAR STRI ROGA ANARTAVA ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
CHATURBEEJ CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, DASHMOOL KWATH (20 GM)-
BD, NASHAT PUSHPANTAK RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
MATRA BASTI WITH DASHMOOLA 
TAIL, USG - UTERINE AND 
ADENEXA

4577 23 2759 CHAUDHARY NIKETA 63 Y FEMALE SHYAMPURA SHALYA SANDHI 
MOKSHA

DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
REDUCTION OR CREPE 
BANDAGHE, X-RAY SHOULDER 
AP&LAT

4578 24 2364 42 Y FEMALE SLK ENT TUNDIKERI 
(TONSILITIS)

TRIKATU CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
YASHTI MADHU  CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 3 Days

4579 25 2760 RAHIL MALIK 70 Y FEMALE DULANIA SLK EYE KLINNVARTMA DRISTI EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

4580 26 2394 6 Y FEMALE BAL ROGA PRATISHYAY GOJIVHADI KWATH (10 ML)-BD, 
LAXMIVILAS RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
SANSHMANI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
SITOPALADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
TALISHADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 3 
Days

4581 27 2476 61 Y MALE SLK EYE VATPRAYAAY DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

4582 28 2761 HIMANSHI KUMARI 57 Y FEMALE SIKAR KAYACHIKITSA PRAVAHIKA KUTAJ BILVA PANAK (10 ML)-BD, 
TRIKATU CHURNA (3 GM)-TDS x 3 
Days

4583 29 2379 41 Y MALE AGAD TANTRA ALCOHOL 
TOXICITY

BHASMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
Taruni kusumakar churna (2 GM)-
BD x 2 Days
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4584 30 2762 SALMAN MANGOORI 40 Y MALE JHERALI SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

STHAULYA MEDOHAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: HALASANA, 
KAPALBHATI, LIPID PROFILE, 
MULBANDHA, NAULI, 
UDVARTANA

4585 31 2763 FIRDOS 66 Y FEMALE ARAWATA SHALYA VRANA CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
PUNARVADI KWATH (2 ML)-BD, 
RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
YAVAK KSHAR (125 MG)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: C & D, CBC, 
EXCISSION AND DRESSING

4586 32 2764 YOGENDRA KUMAR 33 Y MALE BAKATAWAR PURA SHALYA VRAN SHOTH AJMODADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: LEP

4587 33 2765 POOJA 46 Y FEMALE PIPALI SLK ENT DARUNAK AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, SHIRISHADI LEP (1 LA)-
L/A, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

4588 34 2766 SHEETAL KUMARI 53 Y FEMALE BERI SHALYA VRAN SHOTH AJMODADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: LEP

4589 35 2472 31 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA DAURBALYA ASHWAGANDHA VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DRAKHARISHTA (20 ML)-BD, 
VANGA BHASMA+ SHILAJATU  (5 
MG)-BD x 2 Days

4590 36 2767 TAJ MOHAMMAD 10 Y MALE SURAJGARH BAL ROGA JWAR GODANTI BHASM (250 MG)-BD, 
JWARHAR KWATH (10 ML)-TDS, 
SANJIVANI VATI (60 MG)-BD, 
SUDARSHAN GHAN VATI (1 VATI)-
BD, TRIBHUVAN KIRTI RAS (125 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

4591 37 2768 MOHSIN 41 Y MALE JHERALI PANCHKARMA GRIDHRASI AGNITUNDI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
SAMIRPANAG RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
JALAUKAVACHARANA, KATI 
BASTI, X-RAY LS. SPINE AP&LAT
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4592 38 2455 31 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA ARDITA ARDHANGVATARI RAS (250 MG)-
BD, DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-
BD, SUDDH KUPILU CHURNA (125 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4593 39 2410 32 Y FEMALE SHALYA ARBUD HIRAK BHASM (10 MG)-BD, 
KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, SHILA SINDOOR RAS 
(250 MG)-BD, TAMRA BHASM (125 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

4594 40 2418 68 Y MALE SHALYA SHUSHKARSH ABHYARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
ARSHKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
GODANTI BHASM (125 MG)-BD x 2 
Days

4595 41 2769 JAYANT PRATAP SINGH 59 Y MALE NORANGAPURA KAYACHIKITSA SARVANG VAT DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
RAJESHWAR RASA (250 GM)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: SARVAG 
ABHYANG SWEDAN

4596 42 2474 57 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA PRAVAHIKA BILVA AVLEHA  (10 GM)-BD, 
PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-TDS 
x 2 Days

4597 43 2290 5 Y FEMALE BAL ROGA VISHUCHIKA KUTAJ BILVA PANAK (10 ML)-BD, 
ORS (1 MG)-SoS, TRIKATU 
CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, VISHUCHIKA 
HAR VATI (1 VATI)-TDS x 3 Days

4598 44 2770 PRIYANSHU CHAUHAN 40 Y MALE BHAGINA SHALYA VRANA JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: C & D, 
CBC, EXCISSION AND DRESSING

4599 45 2771 ADESH KUMAR 54 Y MALE MANDRELA PANCHKARMA J. AAMVAAT AJMODADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
ERAND PAK (10 GM)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, SINGHNAD GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS (250 
MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CRP, 
HB%, RA FACTOR, SNEHAN, 
SWEDAN

4600 46 2369 43 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 3 Days
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4601 47 2353 40 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA SWETA  
PRADAR

ASHOKARISHTA (20 ML)-BD, 
DRAKSHASAV (20 ML)-BD, 
KAHARWA PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
LODHRA CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
NAGKESHAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD 
x 3 Days

4602 48 2772 SONU KIMAR 59 Y MALE RAJOTA KAYACHIKITSA GRIDHRASI RASNASAPTAK KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, SAMIRPANAG RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
AGNI KARMA, X-RAY LS. SPINE 
AP&LAT

4603 49 2451 59 Y MALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

Anidra (Insomnia) BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
JATAMANSI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

4604 50 2773 MOHD RIZWAN 19 Y MALE JHERALI KAYACHIKITSA PRAVAHIKA KUTAJ BILVA PANAK (10 ML)-BD, 
TRIKATU CHURNA (3 GM)-TDS x 2 
Days

4605 51 2404 11 Y MALE BAL ROGA PAMA (SCABIES) AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, KHADIRARISTA (15 ML)-
BD, NARIYAL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
RASMANIKYA (125 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (250 MG)-BD x 
2 Days

4606 52 2774 MOHD ARMAN 44 Y MALE BHAGINA PANCHKARMA ANIDRA BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
JATAMANSI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
NASYA, SHIRODHARA

4607 53 2775 SHABNAM 24 Y FEMALE LADUSAR PANCHKARMA AVBAHUK AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (20 ML)-
BD, RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: HB%, SNEHAN, 
SWEDAN, X-RAY SHOULDER 
JOINT AP&LAT

4608 54 2426 49 Y FEMALE SLK EYE UTSANGANI NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

4609 55 2776 SHUBHAM CHAUDHARY 24 Y MALE KHUDANA PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 3 Days
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4610 56 2288 38 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA SOM ROG CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, PUSHYANUG CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SOMNATH RAS (2 PCS)-
BD x 3 Days

4611 57 2777 SNADHYA 17 Y FEMALE BHAGINA ATHUNA SLK EYE VARTMKARDAM AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
LEKHAN

4612 58 2477 24 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA HIKKA KANTKARI AVLEHA (10 GM)-BD, 
MAYURPICCHA BHASM (500 MG)-
BD, TRIKATU CHURNA (3 GM)-BD 
x 3 Days

4613 59 2778 SHASHANK PANDEY 61 Y MALE KHEDLA KA BASS SLK ENT PAITTIK 
SHIROROG

AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
PATHYADI KWATH (30 ML)-BD, 
SHIRH SHULADI VAJRA RAS  (250 
MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
NASYA by TRIPHALA GHRIT 8 
drops BD, SHIRODHARA

4614 60 2393 23 Y FEMALE SHALYA ABHIGHATAJ 
SHOOL

DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
SAPT VINSHATIK GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SHOOLHAR TAIL  (1 
LA)-L/A x 2 Days

4615 61 2339 20 Y MALE PANCHKARMA ANIDRA BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
JATAMANSI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD, TAB COGNIUM (1 TAB)-
BD x 3 Days

4616 62 2347 49 Y FEMALE AGAD TANTRA VATSNABH 
VISHAKTATA 

AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-QID, 
ARJUNARISHTA (30 ML)-BD, 
ARJUNCHAAL CHURNA (6 GM)-
BD, NAGARJUNABHRA RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SUDDH KUPILU CHURNA 
(125 MG)-BD x 2 Days

4617 63 2779 DEPENDRA KUMAR 44 Y MALE HIRWA SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

GRIDHRASI DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
BHUJANGASANA, JAL CHIKITSA, 
X-RAY LEG AP&LAT

4618 64 2780 MOHD.ASHIQ 48 Y MALE NUA SHALYA VIDRADHI GANDHAK RASAYANA (250 MG)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
KANCHNAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: BLOOD 
SUGAR (FASTING), BLOOD 
SUGAR (POST), BT, CBC, CT, 
EXCISSION AND DRESSING, 
HBsAG, HIV I & II, ANTIBODY, I & D
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4619 65 2781 NISHA 52 Y FEMALE DHINDAWA ATHUNA PANCHKARMA ARDITA DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VRAHATVATACHITAMANI RASA  
(250 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC, SNEHAN, SWEDAN

4620 66 2782 KANCHAN KUMARI 32 Y FEMALE GYANGYASAR SLK EYE JALSHRAAV AMALAKI  RASAYAN (3 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS x 2 Days

4621 67 2783 BHUVNESHWARI 43 Y MALE DINGALI KAYACHIKITSA CHITTODVEG ARJUNARISHTA (30 ML)-BD, 
ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, BADAM ROGAN TAIL (10 
DROPS)-BD, BRAHMI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

4622 68 2454 59 Y MALE SHALYA VRANA JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

4623 69 2354 49 Y MALE SHALYA VRANA CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
PUNARVADI KWATH (2 ML)-BD, 
RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
YAVAK KSHAR (125 MG)-BD x 2 
Days

4624 70 2229 40 Y FEMALE SHALYA KADAR KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI 
(2 VATI)-TDS x 2 Days

4625 71 2784 DABBU PAL 9 Y MALE BHOJA KA BASS BAL ROGA DADRU CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (15 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SUDH GANDHAK VATI 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days

4626 72 2785 ANJALI 53 Y FEMALE DEVCOLONY SLK ENT DANT HARSH 
(TEETH 
SENSITIVITY)

MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, TIL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, YOGRAJ 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

4627 73 2786 SHAQNU RANI 5 Y FEMALE BHOMPURA BAL ROGA AANTRIK JWAR GILOY SATVA (2 GM)-BD, 
GODANTI BHASM (125 MG)-BD, 
KUMARYASAV  (5 ML)-BD, MAHA 
SUDARSHAN KWATH (10 ML)-BD, 
SYP TRIKATU (5 ML)-BD x 2 Days
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4628 74 2787 NAZISH PARVEEN 17 Y FEMALE KHERALA STRI ROGA ASRAGDAR ASHOKARISHTA (20 ML)-BD, 
AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
LODHRASAV (20 ML)-BD, PRAVAL 
PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR (250 
MG)-BD, PUSHYANUG CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: BT, CT, 
THYROID PROFILE, USG - 
UTERINE AND ADENEXA

4629 75 2399 67 Y FEMALE SLK EYE ARJUN AAMLAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS x 3 Days

4630 76 2788 MONU KUMAR 70 Y MALE BADI THIMAU SHALYA SIRA GRANTHI KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, TRIKATU CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

4631 77 2440 50 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA DHATV 
AGNIMANDHYA 
(HYPOTHYRODI
SM)

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, BRIDHIVADHIKA VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD x 3 Days

4632 78 2481 65 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA SANDHI VAT MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (1 
MG)-BD, RASNASAPTAK KWATH 
(20 ML)-BD, TAB NUCART OA (2 
TAB)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4633 79 2789 ROHIT 68 Y MALE KHUDANA PANCHKARMA SANDHI VAT DASHMOOL KWATH (10 GM)-BD, 
MAHA RASANADI KASHAY (10 
ML)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (1 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC, CRP, MATRA BASTI WITH 
DASHMOOLA TAIL, RA FACTOR, 
S. URIC ACID, SNEHAN, SWEDAN

4634 80 2790 ARBAZ 31 Y MALE MAMRAJKABASS SLK ENT MUKHPAKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, IREMEDADI TAIL (1 LA)-
L/A, PRAVAL PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
USHIRASAVA  (30 ML)-BD x 3 Days

4635 81 2791 AMIT KUMAR 67 Y MALE DHINDAWA BICHALA KAYACHIKITSA GRAHNI ABHRA LAUH (0.5 VATI)-BD, 
BILAGYL (2 GM)-BD, CHITRAKADI 
VATI (2 VATI)-BD, KUTJARISHTA 
(20 ML)-BD, RAS PARPATI (250 
MG)-BD x 3 Days
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4636 82 2792 RESHMA 47 Y FEMALE KAZI SHALYA ASTHI BHAGNA ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
BONE TONE GRANULES (10 GM)-
BD, CAP HADJOD   (2 CAP)-BD, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
TAB ARTHADOL (2 VATI)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: REDUCTION OR 
PLASTER, X-RAY LEFT WRIST 
AP&LAT

4637 83 2793 MANOJ KUMAR 64 Y MALE KHUDANIA SLK EYE ANJANNAMIKA NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
BHEDAN, PRATISARAN

4638 84 2794 SAMREEN 44 Y FEMALE SHANTINAGAR PANCHKARMA J. PAKSHAGHAT REFER TO IPD

4639 85 2429 58 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA ARDITA DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VRAHATVATACHITAMANI RASA  
(250 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4640 86 2795 SHAZIYA 56 Y FEMALE HARIPURA PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 3 Days

4641 87 2796 SUMIT KUMAR 49 Y MALE SINGHANA PANCHKARMA ANIDRA BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
JATAMANSI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD, TAB COGNIUM (1 TAB)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
NASYA, SHIRODHARA

4642 88 2287 29 Y MALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

VICHARCHIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, BAKUCHI TAIL (1 LA)-
L/A, GANDHAK RASAYANA (500 
MG)-BD x 2 Days

4643 89 2797 PARUL KUMAR 35 Y MALE BHAGINA ATHUNA PANCHKARMA J. TAMAK 
SHWASH

HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TALISHADI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
NASYA, SNEHAN, SWEDAN, X-
RAY CHEST (PA VIEW)

4644 90 2798 RUKMANI RANI 19 Y FEMALE RAMPURA STRI ROGA MUTRA KRICHA GOKSHUR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
PUNARNVASAVA (20 ML)-BD, 
TRIN PANCHMOOL KWATH (20 
ML)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
URINE R/M
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4645 91 2799 NOOTAN TYAGI 30 Y FEMALE KAJI KA BASS PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: DLC, HB
%, S. CREATININE, S. URIC ACID, 
SNEHAN, TLC, X-RAY LEFT KNEE 
AP&LAT

4646 92 2301 41 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA SHOSH DASHMOOL KWATH (10 GM)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (10 ML)-BD, 
PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR (250 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

4647 93 2800 TANMAY RAJPUT 35 Y MALE CHIDASAN KI DHANI KAYACHIKITSA MANSHIK 
KLEBBYA

ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (25 ML)-
BD, BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PURNA CHANDRODYA RAS (125 
MG)-BD, TAB COGNIUM (2 TAB)-
BD x 2 Days

4648 94 2801 VAISHALI CHOUDHARY 48 Y FEMALE JABALPUR PANCHKARMA J. 
SANDHIGATVAT

MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, PANCHSAKAR CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, RASNAPANCHAK KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, VATAKULANTAK RAS 
(250 MG)-BD, VATAVIDHWANASN 
RAS (250 MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & 
Proc: DLC, HB%, JANU BASTI, 
TLC, X-RAY LEFT KNEE AP&LAT

4649 95 2802 UJJWAL DAHIYA 25 Y MALE BERI KAYACHIKITSA SWAR BHED ELADI VATI (2 VATI)-QID, 
VIBHITAKI CHURNA (5 MG)-BD, 
YASHTI MADHU  CHURNA (2 GM)-
BD x 3 Days

4650 96 2381 23 Y MALE PANCHKARMA GRIDHRASI AGNITUNDI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, CAP 
 SCIATILON (1 TAB)-BD, 
DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SAMIRPANAG RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4651 97 2803 ABHINAV TYAGI 5 Y MALE OJATOO BAL ROGA KARSHYA ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (15 ML)-
BD, DHATUPAUSHTIK CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SYP DROKSHOWIN (10 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

4652 98 2804 ARVIND SINGH 16 Y MALE HAMINPUR SHALYA VRANA CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
PUNARVADI KWATH (2 ML)-BD, 
RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
YAVAK KSHAR (125 MG)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: C & D, CBC, 
EXCISSION AND DRESSING
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4653 99 2805 ISHIKA GAUR 4 Y FEMALE THIMAU BAL ROGA YAKRAT SHOTH SYP LIVOMIN (7.5 ML)-BD, SYP 
NIROCIL (1 TAB)-BD x 2 Days Invg 
& Proc: CBC, HBsAG, LFT

4654 100 2806 RINKI RANI 50 Y FEMALE BEHAL SHALYA ARBUD HIRAK BHASM (10 MG)-BD, 
KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, SHILA SINDOOR RAS 
(250 MG)-BD, TAMRA BHASM (125 
MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
KSHAR KARMA CHEDNA

4655 101 2807 SONI 32 Y FEMALE SIRSA KAYACHIKITSA UDAVART CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SYP LIVOMIN (2 ML)-BD x 3 Days

4656 102 2808 VINIT 67 Y MALE BADI THIMAU PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 2 Days

4657 103 2809 AAFREEN 50 Y MALE CHHAPARA SLK EYE UTKLISHTVART
MA

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4658 104 2370 19 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA SARVANG VAT ASHWAGANDHA VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

4659 105 2326 28 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA ATISAR GANGADHAR CHURNA (5 GM)-
TDS, KUTAJ BILVA PANAK (10 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

4660 106 2397 35 Y MALE SLK EYE UTKLISHTVART
MA

NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SUDDH GANDHAK 
(500 MG)-BD x 2 Days

4661 107 2257 56 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA MANSHIK 
TANAV

SARPAGANDHA CHURNA (500 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD, SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 
MG)-BD, VACHA CHURNA (2 GM)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days

4662 108 2374 19 Y MALE PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(20 ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD x 2 Days
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4663 109 2468 57 Y MALE PANCHKARMA EK KUSTHA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(5 GM)-HS, KHADIRARISTA (20 
ML)-BD, PANCHNIMB CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, PANCHTIKT GHRIT 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

4664 110 2308 41 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA ASRAGDAR AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
KAHARWA PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
PRADARANTAK LAUH (250 MG)-
BD, PUSHYANUG CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD x 3 Days

4665 111 2810 RITU 4 Y FEMALE PIPALI BAL ROGA JWAR SYP BONNISAN (10 ML)-BD, SYP 
FEVERINA (10 ML)-TDS, TAB 
SEPTILINE (1 TAB)-BD x 3 Days

4666 112 2811 RIYAZ 16 Y MALE KISHORPURA KAYACHIKITSA MANSAGAT VAT DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
RUMALAYA GEL (1 LA)-L/A, TAB 
SALLAKI M.R (1 TAB)-BD, YOGRAJ 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4667 113 2812 NIKKI SAINI 10 Y FEMALE BUDANA BAL ROGA KUKUR KAAS CHANDRAMRIT RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
GILOY GHAN VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
KANTKARI AVLEHA (10 GM)-BD, 
RASASINDOOR (125 MG)-BD, 
SITOPALADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, X-RAY 
CHEST (PA VIEW)

4668 114 2813 SALONE RANI 25 Y FEMALE ISHMAILPUR KAYACHIKITSA VIBHANDH AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

4669 115 2402 3 Y MALE BAL ROGA YAKRAT SHOTH AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, PHALTRIKADI KWATH 
(10 ML)-BD x 3 Days

4670 116 2420 29 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA MANSHIK 
TANAV

SARPAGANDHA CHURNA (500 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD, SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 
MG)-BD, VACHA CHURNA (2 GM)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 3 Days

4671 117 2242 70 Y MALE SHALYA CHIPPA OR 
KUNAKH

GANDHAK RASAYANA (2 MG)-BD, 
PANCH VALKAL KWATH (1 ML)-
L/A, PANCHNIMB CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD x 
2 Days
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4672 118 2414 65 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA BHRAM ROG ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD x 
2 Days

4673 119 2445 8 Y MALE BAL ROGA KARSHYA ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, BALARISHTA  (15 ML)-BD, 
DRAKHARISHTA (10 ML)-BD x 3 
Days

4674 120 2814 KM.BINDYA RANI 38 Y FEMALE KAJRA KAYACHIKITSA BHRAM ROG BADAM ROGAN TAIL (10 DROPS)-
BD, BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARASWAT CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
VATAKULANTAK RAS (250 MG)-BD 
x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
SHIRODHARA

4675 121 2815 MOHD JAID 47 Y MALE BANGOTHARI SLK EYE ANJANNAMIKA NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
BHEDAN, PRATISARAN

4676 122 2435 32 Y FEMALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

ARSH KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, TRIPHLA CHURNA (3 GM)-OD 
x 2 Days

4677 123 2816 ANKIT KUMR 68 Y MALE RAJPURA KAYACHIKITSA GRIDHRASI DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
TAB SCIATILON (2 TAB)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
AGNI KARMA, X-RAY LS. SPINE 
AP&LAT

4678 124 2817 KM. SAWIN 10 Y MALE OAJTU BAL ROGA J. PRATISHYAY CHITRAK HARITAKI AVALEH (10 
GM)-BD, GILOY GHAN VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HARIDRA KHAND (6 
GM)-BD, LAXMIVILAS RAS (125 
MG)-BD x 2 Days

4679 125 2818 GUNJAN RAJPUT 23 Y FEMALE THIRAPALI STRI ROGA GARBHINI 
PARICHARYA

AAMLAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
GODANTI BHASM (250 MG)-BD, 
SITOPALADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: BT, CBC, CT, 
ESR, HBsAG, USG - FETAL WELL 
BEING

4680 126 2819 LAVICHAUHAN 8 Y MALE SARI BAL ROGA AJIRNA HINGVASTAK CHURNA (2 GM)-BD, 
TRIKATU CHURNA (2 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

4681 127 2384 70 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA SHOSH DASHMOOL KWATH (10 GM)-BD, 
PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR (250 
MG)-BD x 2 Days
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4682 128 2820 MANTASHA 62 Y FEMALE PIPALI KAYACHIKITSA JWAR GODANTI BHASM (500 MG)-BD, 
MAHASUDARSHAN KWATH (25 
ML)-BD, SANJIVANI VATI (125 
MG)-BD, TRIBHUVAN KIRTI RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
DLC, ESR, HB%, M.P, TLC

4683 129 2821 KM GULISTA 65 Y FEMALE KHUDANA KAYACHIKITSA SARVANG VAT DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
RAJESHWAR RASA (250 GM)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: SARVAG 
ABHYANG SWEDAN

4684 130 2415 60 Y FEMALE SHALYA SIRA GRANTHI KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, TRIKATU CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD x 2 Days

4685 131 2822 MOHD AMAAN 27 Y MALE PILANI KAYACHIKITSA MANSHIK 
KLEBBYA

BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
SIDH MAKARDWAJ VATI (125 MG)-
BD x 3 Days

4686 132 2823 MOHD AFRAHEEM 60 Y MALE RAIPUR SHALYA PRAMEH PIDIKA JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TAB BGR 34 (2 TAB)-BD, 
VASANT KUSUMAKAR RAS (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
BLOOD SUGAR (FASTING), 
BLOOD SUGAR (POST), CBC, 
ESR, EXCISSION AND DRESSING, 
HBA1C, JALAUKAVACHARANA

4687 133 2824 SIMRAN 51 Y FEMALE BERLA SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

ARDITA EKANGVEER RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SUDDH KUPILU 
CHURNA (125 MG)-BD x 2 Days 
Invg & Proc: BHRAMRI, PRITHVI 
CHIKITSA, SHITALI, SINHASANA, 
VAJRASANA, YOG MUDRA

4688 134 2825 KM.AATIQA 28 Y FEMALE BHOMIA STRI ROGA MUTRA KRICHA GOKSHUR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
PUNARNVASAVA (20 ML)-BD, 
TRIN PANCHMOOL KWATH (20 
ML)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
URINE R/M

Total 134 New Patients : 79 Male : 41  Female : 38

Repeat Patients : 55 Male : 27  Female : 28
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4689 1 2826 DEEPANSHU KUMAR 33 Y MALE SHYAMPURA PANCHKARMA EK KUSTHA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(5 GM)-HS, KHADIRARISTA (20 
ML)-BD, PANCHNIMB CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, PANCHTIKT GHRIT 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg 
& Proc: CBC, 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

4690 2 2827 ASHOK KUMAR 19 Y MALE MANDRELA KAYACHIKITSA PAMA (SCABIES) HARIDRA KHAND (6 GM)-BD, 
KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(25 ML)-BD, MAHAMARICHYADI 
TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, PANCHATIKTA 
GHRITA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days

4691 3 2828 MOHD. KASHIF 41 Y MALE PIRU KI DHANI SLK ENT NASAPAK ANU TAIL (2 DROPS)-BD, GILOY 
GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: NASYA by ANU 
TAIL 2 drops BD

4692 4 2829 SANJANA 16 Y FEMALE RAYLA STRI ROGA KASHTARTAV BHUVANESHWAR CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, DASHMOOL KWATH (20 
GM)-BD, RAJAH  PRAVARTANI 
VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & 
Proc: CBC, MATRA BASTI WITH 
DASHMOOLA TAIL, USG - 
UTERINE AND ADENEXA

4693 5 2575 23 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 3 Days

4694 6 2830 SONAM DEVI 15 Y FEMALE KASHIMPURA STRI ROGA MUTRA KRICHA GOKSHUR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
PUNARNVASAVA (20 ML)-BD, 
TRIN PANCHMOOL KWATH (20 
ML)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
URINE R/M

4695 7 2831 ALKA 58 Y FEMALE KALOT KHURD AGAD TANTRA BHALLATAK 
VISHAKTATA 
(TWAKGAT)

REFER TO IPD

4696 8 2436 34 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA AARTAV 
KSHAYA

AJMODADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
PUSHYANUG CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
RAJAH  PRAVARTANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, TIL SHELU KARWI 
KWATH (20 ML)-BD x 2 Days
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4697 9 2832 SHIVANI SHRMA 55 Y MALE JABALPUR SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

AJIRNA ABHYARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: DHAUTI, 
PASCHIMOTTANASANA, SHITALI, 
UDDIYAN BANDHA

4698 10 2833 ROVINS KUMAR 44 Y MALE OAJTU SHALYA ARBUD HIRAK BHASM (10 MG)-BD, 
KANCHNAR KASHAY (30 ML)-BD, 
SHILA SINDOOR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TAMRA BHASM (125 MG)-BD, 
VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 VATI)-
TDS x 3 Days Invg & Proc: KSHAR 
KARMA 

4699 11 2834 AKANSHA RANI 48 Y FEMALE RAJPURA SLK EYE VARTMKARDAM AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
LEKHAN

4700 12 2572 64 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA J. AAMVAAT AJMODADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
ERAND PAK (10 GM)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, SINGHNAD GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS (250 
MG)-BD x 2 Days

4701 13 2835 ANJALI RANI 43 Y FEMALE JODHAKABASS SLK EYE ADHIMANTH GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARIDRA KHAND (2 GM)-BD, I -
TONE EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-TDS, 
PUNARNVASAVA (20 ML)-BD, 
RASRAJ RAS (500 MG)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

4702 14 2495 34 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA AJIRNA ABHYARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
2 Days

4703 15 2501 49 Y MALE SHALYA RAKTA ARSH HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PHYLOPY OINTMENT (1 MG)-L/A, 
PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR (250 
MG)-BD, STYPLON (2 TAB)-TDS x 
3 Days

4704 16 2836 KHUSHBOO CHAUDHARY 20 Y FEMALE GANGASAR SLK EYE ANJANNAMIKA NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
BHEDAN, PRATISARAN

4705 17 2837 YASMEEN JAHAN 16 Y FEMALE SARI KAYACHIKITSA MANSAGAT VAT RASNADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
RASNASAPTAK KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, RUMALAYA LINIMENT   (1 LA)-
L/A x 2 Days
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4706 18 2838 ARCHIT KUMAR JAIN 3 Y MALE KAJI KA BASS BAL ROGA PANDU ARVIANDASAV  (10 ML)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (10 ML)-BD x 3 Days 
Invg & Proc: CBC

4707 19 2382 34 Y MALE AGAD TANTRA BHALLATAK 
VISHAKTATA 
(TWAKGAT)

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, JATYADI GHRIT (1 LA)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

4708 20 2395 33 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA PUYMEH CHANDNASAV (25 ML)-BD, 
CHOPCHINYADI CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, GANGADHAR CHURNA (4 
GM)-BD, GODANTI BHASM (250 
MG)-BD, RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD x 2 Days

4709 21 2839 MOHD. SAJID 50 Y MALE BERI SHALYA SHUSHKARSH ABHYARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
ARSHKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
GODANTI BHASM (125 MG)-BD x 3 
Days

4710 22 2283 40 Y MALE PANCHKARMA J. PAKSHAGHAT DASHMOOLARISTHA  (30 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
VATARI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
VISHTINDUK VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

4711 23 2840 MANSI YADAV 39 Y FEMALE GADOLI SHALYA PARIKARTIKA ABHYARISHTA  (30 ML)-BD, 
GANDHAK RASAYANA (2 MG)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-HS, 
ISABGOL HUSK (4 TSF)-HS, 
JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: AGNI KARMA, 
BLOOD SUGAR (FASTING), 
BLOOD SUGAR (POST)

4712 24 2841 SHRADHA 44 Y FEMALE BHAGINA SHALYA VIDRADHI GANDHAK RASAYANA (250 MG)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
KANCHNAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: BLOOD 
SUGAR (FASTING), BLOOD 
SUGAR (POST), BT, CBC, CT, 
EXCISSION AND DRESSING, 
HBsAG, HIV I & II, ANTIBODY, I & D

4713 25 2524 16 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA MUTRA 
KRUCHHA

CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SYP NEERI (10 ML)-BD x 
2 Days
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4714 26 2527 28 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA Garbhini Kass AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, SHANKH VATI (1 VATI)-
BD, SITOPALADI CHURNA (5 GM)-
TDS x 3 Days

4715 27 2842 SACHIN RAJPUT 15 Y MALE DHATRWAL AGAD TANTRA ALCOHOL 
TOXICITY

BHASMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
Taruni kusumakar churna (2 GM)-
BD x 2 Days

4716 28 2843 HIMACHAL KUMAR 63 Y MALE JESWANTPURA PANCHKARMA J. 
SANDHIGATVAT

MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, PANCHSAKAR CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, RASNAPANCHAK KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, VATAKULANTAK RAS 
(250 MG)-BD, VATAVIDHWANASN 
RAS (250 MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & 
Proc: DLC, HB%, JANU BASTI, 
TLC, X-RAY LEFT KNEE AP&LAT

4717 29 2844 SIDDHRATH PRATAP 
SINGH

23 Y MALE DUDI KA BASS SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

ARDITA EKANGVEER RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SUDDH KUPILU 
CHURNA (125 MG)-BD x 3 Days 
Invg & Proc: BHRAMRI, PRITHVI 
CHIKITSA, SHITALI, SINHASANA, 
VAJRASANA, YOG MUDRA

4718 30 2433 26 Y FEMALE SHALYA ABHIGHATAJ 
SHOOL

AJMODADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHANARAYAN TAIL (2 LA)-L/A, 
RUMALAYA GEL (1 LA)-L/A, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days

4719 31 2845 KUMARI NISHU 42 Y FEMALE CHHAPARA SHALYA VAAT KANTAK DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
RUMALAYA GEL (1 LA)-L/A, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-TDS x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: USHNA 
UPNAH, X-RAY ANKLE JOINT 
AP&LAT

4720 32 2423 53 Y FEMALE SLK EYE KLISHTVARTMA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SUDDH GANDHAK 
(500 MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4721 33 2846 NEHA PARVEEN 35 Y FEMALE DEVNAGAR SLK EYE VARTMKARDAM AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
LEKHAN
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4722 34 2847 SHRISHTI AGARWAL 38 Y FEMALE HARINAGAR SLK ENT KAFAJ 
SHIROROG

PATHYADI KWATH (30 ML)-BD, 
SHIRH SHULADI VAJRA RAS  (250 
MG)-BD, TRIKATU CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, YASHTIMADHUGHAN 
VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & 
Proc: NASYA by KATPHAL 
CHURNA BD, SHIRODHARA

4723 35 2848 MARYAM SUHAIL 70 Y FEMALE RAIPUR KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA PITTA 
(ADHOG)

REFER TO IPD

4724 36 2849 DEEPAK KUMAR 68 Y MALE JESWANTPURA SLK EYE KLINNVARTMA DRISTI EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days

4725 37 2850 HARSHIT CHOUDHARY 51 Y MALE DEVCOLONY AGAD TANTRA VATSNABH 
VISHAKTATA 

AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-QID, 
ARJUNARISHTA (30 ML)-BD, 
ARJUNCHAAL CHURNA (6 GM)-
BD, NAGARJUNABHRA RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SUDDH KUPILU CHURNA 
(125 MG)-BD x 3 Days

4726 38 2561 57 Y MALE PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-
BD x 3 Days

4727 39 2851 SAZIYA KHATOON 24 Y FEMALE DHANDAR PANCHKARMA J. PAKSHAGHAT ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (30 ML)-
BD, HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, YOGENDRA RASA   (250 MG)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (1 VATI)-BD 
x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, NASYA, 
SHIRODHARA

4728 40 2533 46 Y MALE PANCHKARMA MANSHIK 
TANAV

SARPAGANDHA CHURNA (500 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD, SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 
MG)-BD, VACHA CHURNA (2 GM)-
BD x 2 Days

4729 41 2852 AKSHAT CHAUDHARY 17 Y MALE BERLA SHALYA SANDHI 
MOKSHA

DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
REDUCTION OR CREPE 
BANDAGHE, X-RAY SHOULDER 
AP&LAT

4730 42 2512 62 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA SWAR BHED TALISHADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
VYOSHADI VATI (2 VATI)-QID x 3 
Days
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4731 43 2853 ABHINAV KUMAR 39 Y MALE MANDAWA KAYACHIKITSA HIKKA KANTKARI AVLEHA (10 GM)-BD, 
MAYURPICCHA BHASM (500 MG)-
BD, TRIKATU CHURNA (3 GM)-BD 
x 2 Days

4732 44 2854 SHIVANSHI KARNWAL 47 Y FEMALE SHANTINAGAR SHALYA GRANTHI KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, TRIPHALA KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

4733 45 2855 PAYAL RANI 27 Y FEMALE BUDANA KAYACHIKITSA ARUCHI AAM PACHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
ELADI VATI (2 VATI)-QID, 
SHOONTHI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
3 Days

4734 46 2856 MINAKSHI 20 Y FEMALE GOVINDPURA SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

STHAULYA MEDOHAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: AKASH 
CHIKITSA, BHASTRIKA , 
CHAKRASANA, DHANURASANA, 
LIPID PROFILE, 
PASCHIMOTTANASANA, 
UDVARTANA

4735 47 2412 25 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA KSHEENA 
SHUKRA

PUSHP DHANWA RAS (250 MG)-
BD, VAGIKARD  CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD x 3 Days

4736 48 2857 MOH. FAYAZ KHAN 58 Y MALE BHOMIA SLK EYE JALSHRAAV OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHLA CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 2 Days

4737 49 2858 VASU DEV 48 Y MALE DEV NAGAR PILANI PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 2 Days

4738 50 2505 20 Y MALE SLK EYE KRIMIGRANTHI NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, RASMANIKYA (250 
MG)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4739 51 2859 KAJAL 29 Y FEMALE BIJOLIKABASS STRI ROGA SHRONI SHOTH AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR 
(250 MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
USG - UTERINE AND ADENEXA

4740 52 2860 ROVIN KUMAR 46 Y MALE KAJRA KAYACHIKITSA KATI SHOOL GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (1 VATI)-
BD, MAHANARAYAN TAIL (3 LA)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: S. 
CALCIUM

4741 53 2861 SATYMKUMAR 37 Y MALE KISHORPURA PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 3 Days
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4742 54 2293 69 Y MALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

AJIRNA ABHYARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
2 Days

4743 55 2862 MONIKA 51 Y FEMALE SAWANLOD KAYACHIKITSA ANTRIK JWAR JWARHAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
LAXMI NARAYAN RAS (250 MG)-
BD, MADHURANTAK VATI (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC, M.P, WIDAL

4744 56 2567 53 Y FEMALE AGAD TANTRA JAYPAL 
VISHAKTATA 

AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-QID, 
KUTAJGHAN VATI (2 VATI)-TDS x 
2 Days

4745 57 2863 HINA PARVEEN 41 Y FEMALE KALU KI DHANI STRI ROGA ASRAGDAR ABHRA LAUH (1 VATI)-BD, 
DRAKSHASAV (20 ML)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: BT, CT, 
THYROID PROFILE, USG - 
UTERINE AND ADENEXA

4746 58 2413 22 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA SHEETPITTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, HARIDRA KHAND (10 
GM)-BD, NARIYAL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A 
x 2 Days

4747 59 2864 GURVEER SINGH 61 Y MALE NUNDH KAYACHIKITSA APASMAR BADAM ROGAN TAIL (10 DROPS)-
BD, BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 MG)-BD x 
3 Days

4748 60 2865 ZARREEN 34 Y FEMALE RAJOTA PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

4749 61 2866 GAGAN KUMAR 
PRAJAPATI

8 Y MALE BAJAWA BAL ROGA PRATISHYAY GOJIVHADI KWATH (10 ML)-BD, 
LAXMIVILAS RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
SANSHMANI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
SITOPALADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
TALISHADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

4750 62 2867 MOHD SHARUKH 49 Y MALE DULANIA KAYACHIKITSA CHITTODVEG ARJUNARISHTA (30 ML)-BD, 
ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, BADAM ROGAN TAIL (10 
DROPS)-BD, BRAHMI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

4751 63 2868 KHUSHNUMA PARVEEN 12 Y FEMALE BHOJA KA BASS BAL ROGA UTPHULLIKA KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
PUSHKARMOOL CHURNA (2 GM)-
BD, SHRINGA BHASMA (250 MG)-
BD, SHWASKAAS CHINTAMANI 
RAS (125 MG)-BD, TALISHADI 
CHURNA (5 GM)-TDS x 3 Days Invg 
& Proc: NEBULIZATION
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4752 64 2405 21 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA PAMA (SCABIES) HARIDRA KHAND (6 GM)-BD, 
KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(25 ML)-BD, MAHAMARICHYADI 
TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, PANCHATIKTA 
GHRITA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

4753 65 2430 33 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA VIBHANDH CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

4754 66 2463 60 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA J. 
SANDHIGATVAT

DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
KAPARD BHASM (500 MG)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, PANCHSAKAR CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days

4755 67 2869 NAGENDRA KUMAR 59 Y MALE KUTUPURA PANCHKARMA AVBAHUK AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (20 ML)-
BD, RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: HB%, SNEHAN, 
SWEDAN, X-RAY SHOULDER 
JOINT AP&LAT

4756 68 2409 23 Y MALE SLK EYE VARTMKARDAM OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SAPT VINSHATIK 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, SAPTAMRIT 
LOHA (2 MG)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD x 3 Days

4757 69 2548 36 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA MANOAVSAD ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
TAB COGNIUM (1 TAB)-BD x 3 
Days

4758 70 2284 58 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA J. AAMVAAT AJMODADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
ERAND PAK (10 GM)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, SINGHNAD GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS (250 
MG)-BD x 2 Days

4759 71 2345 39 Y FEMALE SHALYA VRAN SHOTH AJMODADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days

4760 72 2870 SANGEETA 33 Y FEMALE PILOD STRI ROGA SHRONI SHOTH AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
USG - UTERINE AND ADENEXA
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4761 73 2376 3 Y FEMALE BAL ROGA PAMA (SCABIES) AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, KHADIRARISTA (15 ML)-
BD, NARIYAL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
RASMANIKYA (125 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (250 MG)-BD x 
2 Days

4762 74 2871 DEEPAK KUMAR 48 Y MALE KULHARIOKA BASS KAYACHIKITSA ANTRIK JWAR LAXMI NARAYAN RAS (250 MG)-
BD, MADHURANTAK VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, MAHASUDARSHAN 
KWATH (20 ML)-BD x 2 Days Invg & 
Proc: CBC, M.P, WIDAL

4763 75 2383 64 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA AJIRNA ABHYARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
2 Days

4764 76 2271 31 Y MALE PANCHKARMA GRIDHRASI AGNITUNDI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, CAP 
 SCIATILON (1 TAB)-BD, 
DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SAMIRPANAG RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4765 77 2872 SHILPA DIWAKAR 34 Y FEMALE HIRWA PANCHKARMA SHIRSHOOL BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHIRASHOOLHAR VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
NASYA, SHIRODHARA, X-RAY 
PNS (PA VIEW)

4766 78 2873 NEERAJ KUMAR 51 Y MALE SINGHANA SLK EYE VARTMKARDAM OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SAPT VINSHATIK 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, SAPTAMRIT 
LOHA (2 MG)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD x 2 Days 
Invg & Proc: LEKHAN

4767 79 2874 ALEEM AHMAD 48 Y MALE KEHARPURA KAYACHIKITSA PAKSHAGHAT ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (6 GM)-
BD, MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, SUDDH KUPILU CHURNA 
(125 MG)-BD, YOGENDRA RASA   
(125 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
SNEHAN, SWEDAN

4768 80 2875 KAJAL RANI 12 Y FEMALE JABALPUR BAL ROGA UDAR SHOOL KUTAJ BILVA PANAK (10 ML)-BD, 
PANCHKOL CHURNA (2 GM)-BD, 
SHOOL VAJRINI VATI (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days
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4769 81 2876 KAPIL KR. 45 Y MALE JODHAKABASS PANCHKARMA J. 
SANDHIGATVAT

DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
KAPARD BHASM (500 MG)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, PANCHSAKAR CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
DLC, HB%, JANU BASTI, TLC, X-
RAY LEFT KNEE AP&LAT

4770 82 2877 SONAM CHAUDHARY 48 Y FEMALE DHINDAWA ATHUNA SLK ENT KARNNAD DASHMOOL KWATH (25 GM)-BD, 
KARNPURAN BILVADI TAIL (1 LA)-
L/A, SAMIRPANAG RAS (250 MG)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
KARNAPOORAN BY BILV TAIL

4771 83 2878 PAWAN KUMAR 45 Y MALE GOTHARI SLK EYE KUMBHIK PIDIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SAPT VINSHATIK 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg 
& Proc: LEKHAN, PRATISARAN

4772 84 2337 21 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA MANDAL 
KUSTHA / EKA 
KUSTHA

MAHAMANJISHTADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, NIMBADI TAIL  (1 LA)-L/A, 
RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (25 ML)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TAB  TAKZEMA (1 TAB)-TDS x 3 
Days

4773 85 2492 42 Y FEMALE SHALYA SHUSHKARSH ABHYARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
ARSHKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
GODANTI BHASM (125 MG)-BD x 3 
Days

4774 86 2355 9 Y FEMALE BAL ROGA AJIRNA TRIKATU CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

4775 87 2329 57 Y MALE SLK ENT VATIK 
SHIROROG

SHADBINDU TAIL (2 DROPS)-BD, 
VATGAJANKUSH RAS (250 MG)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days

4776 88 2277 50 Y MALE PANCHKARMA J. 
SANDHIGATVAT

HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, TAB NUCART OA (2 
TAB)-BD, VATAVIDHWANASN RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days

4777 89 2879 MOHD ANAS FIRASAT 10 Y MALE CHHAPARA BAL ROGA KARSHYA ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, BALARISHTA  (15 ML)-BD, 
DRAKHARISHTA (10 ML)-BD x 2 
Days
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4778 90 2564 64 Y MALE SHALYA VIDRADHI GANDHAK RASAYANA (250 MG)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
KANCHNAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days

4779 91 2880 KAILASH CHAND SINGH 
SAINI

43 Y MALE CHHAPARA PANCHKARMA J. 
SANDHIGATVAT

HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, TAB NUCART OA (2 
TAB)-BD, VATAVIDHWANASN RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
DLC, HB%, JANU BASTI, TLC, X-
RAY LEFT KNEE AP&LAT

4780 92 2881 RUBEENA PARVEEN 69 Y FEMALE HANUMANTPURA SLK EYE ADHIMANTH OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, VATKULANTAK RAS 
(500 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

4781 93 2437 7 Y MALE BAL ROGA VISHUCHIKA KUTAJ BILVA PANAK (10 ML)-BD, 
ORS (1 MG)-SoS, TRIKATU 
CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, VISHUCHIKA 
HAR VATI (1 VATI)-TDS x 3 Days

4782 94 2882 MOHD.ASJAD 55 Y MALE BERLA PANCHKARMA KATI GRAH GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (1 VATI)-
BD, PUNARNVASAVA (10 ML)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: KATI BASTI

4783 95 2883 SIMRAN SHARMA 19 Y FEMALE BHOJA KA BASS KAYACHIKITSA SWAR BHED TALISHADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
VYOSHADI VATI (2 VATI)-QID x 3 
Days

4784 96 2348 58 Y MALE SLK EYE JALSHRAAV AMALAKI  RASAYAN (3 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS x 3 Days

4785 97 2884 KAVITA PAL 63 Y FEMALE DINGALI PANCHKARMA J. AAMVAAT AJMODADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
ERAND PAK (10 GM)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, SINGHNAD GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS (250 
MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CRP, 
HB%, RA FACTOR, SNEHAN, 
SWEDAN

4786 98 2885 PRIYANKA 31 Y FEMALE NANKABASS KAYACHIKITSA PAKSHAGHAT DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH KUPILU CHURNA (125 
MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
SNEHAN, SWEDAN
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4787 99 2886 PRIYANKA 33 Y MALE LAXMI NAGAR SHALYA VRANA JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: C & D, 
CBC, EXCISSION AND DRESSING

4788 100 2887 SHANIYA PARVEEN 62 Y FEMALE LADUSAR PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 2 Days

4789 101 2888 MOHIT KUMAR 32 Y MALE CHOTI THIMAU KAYACHIKITSA SHWAS ROG KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
TALISHADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: DLC, ESR, HB%, 
TLC, X-RAY CHEST (PA VIEW)

4790 102 2375 32 Y FEMALE SLK EYE KUMBHIK PIDIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

4791 103 2889 EKANSH GARG 52 Y MALE DEVROAD SHALYA VRANA JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: C & D, 
CBC, EXCISSION AND DRESSING

4792 104 2498 5 Y MALE BAL ROGA VIBANDH SYP APTIZOOM (5 ML)-BD, SYP 
HARITAKI (5 ML)-BD x 2 Days

4793 105 2480 61 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA MADHUMEH MADHUMEHARI CHURNA (5 ML)-
BD, TAB BGR 34 (2 TAB)-BD x 2 
Days

4794 106 2333 61 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA ANTRIK JWAR LAXMI NARAYAN RAS (250 MG)-
BD, MADHURANTAK VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, MAHASUDARSHAN 
KWATH (20 ML)-BD x 2 Days

4795 107 2890 NASHRA PARVEEN 7 Y FEMALE HAMINPUR BAL ROGA PRATISHYAY GODANTI BHASM (250 MG)-BD, 
GOJIVHADI KWATH (10 ML)-BD, 
LAXMIVILAS RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
SANJIVANI VATI (60 MG)-BD, 
SANSHMANI VATI (1 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

4796 108 2891 NEELU 20 Y FEMALE OJATOO PANCHKARMA J. TAMAK 
SHWASH

HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TALISHADI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
NASYA, SNEHAN, SWEDAN, X-
RAY CHEST (PA VIEW)
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4797 109 2892 RENU SAINI 62 Y FEMALE DEVROAD KAYACHIKITSA SANDHIVAT ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHANARAYAN TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, RUMALAYA LINIMENT   (1 LA)-
L/A, VATARI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, CRP, 
JANU BASTI, S. URIC ACID, X-RAY 
Right KNEE AP&LAT

4798 110 2431 44 Y MALE SLK EYE UTKLISHTVART
MA

NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SUDDH GANDHAK 
(500 MG)-BD x 2 Days

4799 111 2356 52 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA PAMA (SCABIES) HARIDRA KHAND (6 GM)-BD, 
KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(25 ML)-BD, MAHAMARICHYADI 
TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, PANCHATIKTA 
GHRITA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days

4800 112 2893 MOHD. FURKAN 62 Y MALE KAZI KAYACHIKITSA JWAR JWARHAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
SUDARSHAN GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: DLC, 
ESR, HB%, M.P, TLC

4801 113 2427 48 Y FEMALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

GRIDHRASI DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

4802 114 2894 ANUSHA SHAHZAD 21 Y FEMALE JINI KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA ARSH HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PHYLOPY OINTMENT (1 MG)-L/A, 
PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR (250 
MG)-BD, STYPLON (2 TAB)-TDS x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: HB%

4803 115 2417 48 Y MALE PANCHKARMA AVBAHUK AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (250 
ML)-BD, RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days

4804 116 2552 21 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA SHWAS ROG SITOPALADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SWASHA AMRITA (10 ML)-BD, SYP 
BRESOL (10 ML)-BD x 3 Days

4805 117 2497 66 Y FEMALE SLK EYE VARTMKARDAM OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SAPT VINSHATIK 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, SAPTAMRIT 
LOHA (2 MG)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD x 3 Days
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4806 118 2350 48 Y MALE PANCHKARMA AVBAHUK AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (250 
ML)-BD, RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days

4807 119 2895 PAWAN KUMAR 18 Y MALE GHUMANSAR KAYACHIKITSA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, PHALTRIKADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, PUNARNAVADI 
MANDOOR (250 MG)-BD x 2 Days 
Invg & Proc: BILIRUBIN, CBC

4808 120 2425 17 Y FEMALE SLK ENT DANT HARSH 
(TEETH 
SENSITIVITY)

MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, TIL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, YOGRAJ 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4809 121 2335 28 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA J. PAKSHAGHAT DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
VATARI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
VISHTINDUK VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

4810 122 2470 52 Y MALE SHALYA DUSHTA VRANA JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days

4811 123 2896 ANKIT KUMAR 55 Y MALE BERLA SHALYA VIDRADHI JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(30 ML)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 
MG)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
BLOOD SUGAR (FASTING), 
BLOOD SUGAR (POST), BT, CBC, 
CT, ESR, EXCISSION AND 
DRESSING, HBsAG, HIV I & II, 
ANTIBODY, I & D

4812 124 2897 HEENA PARVEEN 25 Y FEMALE NAYASAR SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

AJIRNA ABHYARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: 
BHUJANGASANA, NAULI, 
SARVANGASANA, SHITALI, YOG 
MUDRA

4813 125 2898 SABA PARVEEN 30 Y FEMALE SHANTINAGAR SHALYA SANDHI 
MOKSHA

DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
REDUCTION OR CREPE 
BANDAGHE, X-RAY SHOULDER 
AP&LAT
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4814 126 2899 MEENU KUMARI 59 Y FEMALE BISHANPURA PANCHKARMA KATI SHOOL DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VATAVIDHWANASN RAS (125 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
KATI BASTI, S. CALCIUM, X-RAY 
LS. SPINE AP&LAT

4815 127 2343 31 Y FEMALE SHALYA VRANA JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

4816 128 2900 SANIYA 59 Y FEMALE PIPALI SLK EYE UTKLISHTVART
MA

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4817 129 2448 35 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA G. BHRANSH AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
CHANDRANSHU RAS (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days

4818 130 2901 AMIT KUMAR 25 Y MALE DOBRA PANCHKARMA ANIDRA BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
JATAMANSI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
NASYA, SHIRODHARA

4819 131 2464 58 Y FEMALE SLK EYE JALSHRAAV OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHLA CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 3 Days

4820 132 2331 30 Y MALE SHALYA DUSHTA VRANA JATYADI GHRIT (1 LA)-L/A, RAS 
MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days

4821 133 2902 HARDIK CHOUDHARY 70 Y MALE NUNDH SLK EYE VATPRAYAAY MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days Invg & Proc: TARPAN

4822 134 2903 MO.ADIL 41 Y MALE KALU KI DHANI KAYACHIKITSA UCHRAKTACHA
P

ARJUNARISHTA (10 ML)-BD, 
BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
PRABHAKAR VATI (1 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

4823 135 2904 DEEPAK KUMAR 35 Y MALE PILANI PANCHKARMA

Total 135 New Patients : 79 Male : 40  Female : 39

Repeat Patients : 56 Male : 28  Female : 28
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4824 1 2905 KM KANCHAN 48 Y FEMALE DHATRWAL KAYACHIKITSA UDAVART REFER TO IPD

4825 2 2906 RAHUL KUMAR 68 Y MALE BISHANPURA KAYACHIKITSA SANDHIVAT ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
CAP  NUCART OA (2 TAB)-BD, 
DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: CBC, CRP, S. 
URIC ACID, SNEHAN, SWEDAN, X-
RAY Right KNEE AP&LAT

4826 3 2546 12 Y MALE BAL ROGA J. SHWAS DRAKSHASAV (10 ML)-BD, 
RASASINDOOR (60 MG)-BD, 
SOMLATA CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
SWASKUTHAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
SYP SPASMA (10 ML)-BD x 3 Days

4827 4 2907 DARAKHSHAN PARVEEN 26 Y FEMALE KAJRA KAYACHIKITSA GRIVAKASHERU
KAGAT VAT

ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
PANCHAMRITALAUH GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, RUMALAYA GEL (1 LA)-
L/A, SAMIRPANAG RAS (250 MG)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: X-RAY 
CERVICAL SPINE  AP&LAT

4828 5 2908 RUKMANI DEVI 42 Y FEMALE GHUMANSAR STRI ROGA PURVA 
RAJONIVRITI 
VIKAR

ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, PRAVAL PISHTI (500 MG)-BD, 
SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
YASHTI MADHU  CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 3 Days

4829 6 2909 MAHIPAL SINGH 49 Y MALE MANDRELA SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

ARSH KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, TRIPHLA CHURNA (3 GM)-OD 
x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
PADMASANA, 
PASCHIMOTTANASANA

4830 7 2910 SAVITA KUMARI 68 Y FEMALE GHUMANSAR SLK EYE KRIMIGRANTHI NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, RASMANIKYA (250 
MG)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

4831 8 2911 PRINCI 38 Y FEMALE PIPALI SLK ENT NASA SHOSH ANU TAIL (2 DROPS)-BD, 
AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
PRAVAL PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (1 ML)-BD, 
SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: NASYA by ANU 
TAIL 8 drops BD
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4832 9 2500 40 Y FEMALE SHALYA VIDRADHI GANDHAK RASAYANA (250 MG)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
KANCHNAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days

4833 10 2484 45 Y FEMALE SLK ENT TUNDIKERI 
(TONSILITIS)

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4834 11 2522 54 Y MALE SLK EYE ADHIMANTH OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, VATKULANTAK RAS 
(500 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

4835 12 2912 ASHISH KR. SINGH 51 Y MALE BANGOTHARI PANCHKARMA SHIRSHOOL REFER TO IPD

4836 13 2590 16 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 3 Days

4837 14 2407 21 Y FEMALE SLK EYE UTKLISHTVART
MA

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

4838 15 2447 57 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA GRIDHRASI AGNITUNDI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
SAMIRPANAG RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4839 16 2528 39 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

4840 17 2913 SUNAND KUMAR 37 Y MALE DHANDAR SLK EYE ADHIMANTH OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, VATKULANTAK RAS 
(500 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

4841 18 2489 50 Y MALE PANCHKARMA ARDITA DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VRAHATVATACHITAMANI RASA  
(250 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

4842 19 2542 18 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA VISHAM JWAR JAIMANGAL RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
JWARHAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
SUDARSHAN GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-
TDS x 3 Days

4843 20 2507 12 Y FEMALE BAL ROGA BAAL SHOSH LAVANBHASKAR CHURNA (1 GM)-
BD, PIPPLI CHURNA (1 GM)-BD x 3 
Days
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4844 21 2526 29 Y MALE PANCHKARMA J. PAKSHAGHAT DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
VATARI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
VISHTINDUK VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

4845 22 2914 NITIN KUMAR 64 Y MALE RAYLA SHALYA KADAR GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, KANCHNAR KASHAY (30 ML)-
BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
AGNI KARMA

4846 23 2915 ASWANI KUMAR 61 Y MALE DEVCOLONY SHALYA PARIKARTIKA REFER TO IPD

4847 24 2916 MONIKA 23 Y FEMALE KHUDANIA PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

4848 25 2917 DIVYA BHARTI 57 Y FEMALE BHAGAWANTPURA PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(20 ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: DLC, 
HB%, S. CREATININE, S. URIC 
ACID, SNEHAN, TLC, X-RAY LEFT 
KNEE AP&LAT

4849 26 2918 HIMANSHU KUMAR 36 Y MALE SINGHANA PANCHKARMA J. TAMAK 
SHWASH

HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TALISHADI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
NASYA, SNEHAN, SWEDAN, X-
RAY CHEST (PA VIEW)

4850 27 2919 NIDHI 18 Y FEMALE CHHAPARA PANCHKARMA GRIVA SHOOL DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VATAVIDHWANASN RAS (250 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
DLC, GRIVA BASTI, HB%, TLC, X-
RAY CERVICAL SPINE  AP&LAT

4851 28 2920 AKSHIT GARG 63 Y MALE MANDAWA SLK EYE JALSHRAAV OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHLA CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 2 Days

4852 29 2506 20 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA MANDAL 
KUSTHA / EKA 
KUSTHA

MAHA MANJISTHADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD, MAHAMARICHYADI TAIL 
(1 LA)-L/A, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, URTIPLEX  CAPSULE (2 TAB)-
BD x 2 Days
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4853 30 2921 AKSHIT KUMAR 38 Y MALE NEMA PANCHKARMA J. TAMAK 
SHWASH

HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TALISHADI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
NASYA, SNEHAN, SWEDAN, X-
RAY CHEST (PA VIEW)

4854 31 2922 NAHIDJHAN 46 Y FEMALE LADUSAR AGAD TANTRA JAYPAL 
VISHAKTATA 

AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-QID, 
KUTAJGHAN VATI (2 VATI)-TDS x 
3 Days

4855 32 2923 MANIPRATAP SINGH 40 Y MALE RAMPURA SLK EYE ANJANNAMIKA NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
BHEDAN, PRATISARAN

4856 33 2924 SHILPI SINGH 5 Y FEMALE MANANA KA BASS BAL ROGA KUKUR KAAS KAFKETU RAS (60 MG)-BD, 
KANTKARI AVLEHA (5 GM)-BD, 
MALLSINDOOR RAS (60 MG)-BD, 
SITOPALADI CHURNA (3 GM)-TDS 
x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, X-RAY 
CHEST (PA VIEW)

4857 34 2531 44 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA PRAVAHIKA BILVA AVLEHA  (10 GM)-BD, 
PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-TDS 
x 2 Days

4858 35 2499 54 Y MALE AGAD TANTRA ANURJATA 
(ALLERGY)

GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARIDRA KHAND (10 GM)-BD x 3 
Days

4859 36 2925 MONU SAINI 18 Y MALE HARINAGAR SHALYA VRANA CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
PUNARVADI KWATH (2 ML)-BD, 
RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
YAVAK KSHAR (125 MG)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: C & D, CBC, 
EXCISSION AND DRESSING

4860 37 2926 SHAQNU RANI 44 Y FEMALE KUMHAROKAMOHALA KAYACHIKITSA VATRAKTA KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD, PIND TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
SHOOLHAR TAIL  (1 LA)-L/A x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: S. URIC ACID, 
SNEHAN, X-RAY Right KNEE 
AP&LAT
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4861 38 2927 HIMANI CHAUDHARY 34 Y FEMALE BEHAL KAYACHIKITSA KATIKASHERUK
AGAT VAT

ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, PANCHAMRITALAUH 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
RASNASAPTAK KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, RHUMATONE GEL (1 LA)-L/A, 
RUMALAYA GEL (1 LA)-L/A, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: X-
RAY LS. SPINE AP&LAT

4862 39 2465 62 Y MALE PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

4863 40 2577 32 Y FEMALE SHALYA VRAN SHOTH DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4864 41 2366 51 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA CHITTODVEG ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (5 ML)-
BD, JYOTISMATI TAIL (10 DROPS)-
BD, SARASWAT CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, TAB CARDIMAP (1 TAB)-BD x 
2 Days

4865 42 2372 23 Y MALE SLK EYE ARJUN DRISTI EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, LAGHU SUTSEKHAR RAS (2 
VATI)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4866 43 2928 LAKSHITA TANEJA 27 Y FEMALE OJATOO SLK EYE VATPRAYAAY DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: TARPAN

4867 44 2502 28 Y MALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

SHIRA SHOOL HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHIRASHOOLHAR VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

4868 45 2929 HARSH RAJPUT 28 Y MALE KASHIMPURA KAYACHIKITSA KATI SHOOL CAP  SCIATILON (1 TAB)-BD, 
RASNASAPTAK KWATH (10 ML)-
BD, TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (1 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: S. 
CALCIUM

4869 46 2930 SIDDHARTH KUMAR 27 Y MALE THIRAPALI PANCHKARMA J. AAMVAAT AJMODADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
ERAND PAK (10 GM)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, SINGHNAD GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS (250 
MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CRP, 
HB%, RA FACTOR, SNEHAN, 
SWEDAN
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4870 47 2583 53 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA ARDITA BALARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
VRAHATVATACHITAMANI RASA  
(250 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4871 48 2535 60 Y MALE SLK EYE ADHIMANTH OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, VATKULANTAK RAS 
(500 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4872 49 2931 SUMIT KUMAR 23 Y MALE LAXMI NAGAR PANCHKARMA ANIDRA BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
JATAMANSI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD, TAB COGNIUM (1 TAB)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
NASYA, SHIRODHARA

4873 50 2424 24 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA VICHARCHIKA CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, JATYADI 
GHRIT (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI GHAN VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, PANCHTIKT GHRIT 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD x 
3 Days

4874 51 2932 BHAVNA SHARMA 40 Y FEMALE KAKODA KAYACHIKITSA APASMAR BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
JYOTISMATI TAIL (10 DROPS)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 MG)-BD x 
2 Days

4875 52 2933 MONIS AHMAD 26 Y MALE SIKAR SHALYA ABHIGHATAJ 
SHOOL

DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
SAPT VINSHATIK GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SHOOLHAR TAIL  (1 
LA)-L/A x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
USHNA UPNAH

4876 53 2438 55 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA PAKSHAGHAT DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH KUPILU CHURNA (125 
MG)-BD x 2 Days

4877 54 2934 SHAHZAMEEN IQBAL 49 Y FEMALE KAJRA SLK ENT PALITYA AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
CHANDNASAV (30 ML)-BD, 
NEELIBHRINGRAJ TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
PRAVAL PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: SHIROBASTI

4878 55 2935 YASMEEN PARVEEN 36 Y FEMALE RAJOTA SLK EYE VATPRAYAAY DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: TARPAN
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4879 56 2936 SALONI PAL 38 Y FEMALE DEVROAD SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

HRUDROGA ARJUNTWAK CHURNA (6 GM)-BD, 
CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (1 VATI)-
BD, PRABHAKAR VATI (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
BHUJANGASANA, ECG, JAL NETI, 
PAWAN MUKTASANA

4880 57 2937 NIRDOSH KUMAR 52 Y MALE LAMBA GOTHARA PANCHKARMA KATI GRAH GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (1 VATI)-
BD, PUNARNVASAVA (10 ML)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: KATI BASTI

4881 58 2479 25 Y MALE SHALYA ASTHI BHAGNA ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
BONE TONE GRANULES (10 GM)-
BD, LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days

4882 59 2516 16 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA ANARTAVA ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
CHATURBEEJ CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, DASHMOOL KWATH (20 GM)-
BD, NASHAT PUSHPANTAK RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days

4883 60 2938 KAYAMUDEEN 70 Y MALE CHIRAWA KAYACHIKITSA RAKTAGAT VAT 
(HIGH B.P.)

ARJUNCHAAL CHURNA (6 GM)-
BD, PRABHAKAR VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, SARPGANDHAGHAN VATI (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
LIPID PROFILE

4884 61 2939 KUMARI PUSHPA 66 Y FEMALE BUDANA PANCHKARMA GRIVA SHOOL DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VATAVIDHWANASN RAS (250 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
DLC, GRIVA BASTI, HB%, TLC, X-
RAY CERVICAL SPINE  AP&LAT

4885 62 2940 NAGHMA PARVEEN 43 Y FEMALE NUA AGAD TANTRA ALCOHOL 
TOXICITY

BHASMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
Taruni kusumakar churna (2 GM)-
BD x 3 Days

4886 63 2941 GOTAM KUMAR 26 Y MALE SAHAPURA PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

4887 64 2556 32 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA GRIVA SHOOL 
(CERVICAL 
SPONDYLSIS)

CAP  SPONDYLON (1 CAP)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days

4888 65 2942 RUBY NAAZ 31 Y FEMALE OJATOO STRI ROGA G. GRANTHI REFER TO IPD

4889 66 2549 38 Y FEMALE SHALYA CHIPPA OR 
KUNAKH

GANDHAK RASAYANA (2 MG)-BD, 
PANCH VALKAL KWATH (1 ML)-
L/A, PANCHNIMB CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD x 
3 Days
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4890 67 2943 SARFARAJ 56 Y MALE DHINDAWA AGUNA KAYACHIKITSA GRIVA SHOOL 
(CERVICAL 
SPONDYLSIS)

CAP  SPONDYLON (1 CAP)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: S. CALCIUM, X-
RAY CERVICAL SPINE  AP&LAT

4891 68 2944 GULISHTA BANOO 45 Y FEMALE BERIKABASS KAYACHIKITSA GRIVA SHOOL 
(CERVICAL 
SPONDYLSIS)

CAP  SPONDYLON (1 CAP)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: S. CALCIUM, X-
RAY CERVICAL SPINE  AP&LAT

4892 69 2945 RAJU 18 Y MALE BERLA SHALYA ASTHI BHAGNA ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
BONE TONE GRANULES (10 GM)-
BD, LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
REDUCTION OR PLASTER, X-RAY 
RIGHT WRIST AP&LAT

4893 70 2946 MOHD. AMIR 22 Y MALE SAHAPURA SLK ENT ARDHAV 
BHEDAK

AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
BADAM ROGAN TAIL (5 DROPS)-
BD, CHANDRAKALA RAS (250 
MG)-BD, MUKTASHUKTI PISHTI 
(250 MG)-BD, PATHYADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, SHIRH SHULADI 
VAJRA RAS  (2 MG)-BD x 3 Days 
Invg & Proc: NASYA by BADAM 
ROGAN TAIL 8 drops BD

4894 71 2576 56 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA PAMA (SCABIES) GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARIDRA KHAND (6 GM)-BD, 
NARIYAL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (25 ML)-BD x 3 
Days

4895 72 2947 ZUHAIB JAMAL 27 Y MALE BHAGAWANTPURA PANCHKARMA J. TAMAK 
SHWASH

HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TALISHADI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
NASYA, SNEHAN, SWEDAN, X-
RAY CHEST (PA VIEW)

4896 73 2589 22 Y MALE PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-
BD x 2 Days

4897 74 2948 AFSANA 59 Y FEMALE BHAGINA ATHUNA PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(20 ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: DLC, 
HB%, S. CREATININE, S. URIC 
ACID, SNEHAN, TLC, X-RAY LEFT 
KNEE AP&LAT
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4898 75 2949 RUHEENA PARVEEN 29 Y FEMALE LADUNDA SHALYA VAAT KANTAK DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
RASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-BD, 
VATARI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: USHNA UPNAH, 
X-RAY ANKLE JOINT AP&LAT

4899 76 2950 JOGENDRA KUMAR 28 Y MALE GOTHARI AGAD TANTRA KEET DANSH CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, RAS 
MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days

4900 77 2951 ANNU RANI 25 Y FEMALE RAJOTA PANCHKARMA VICHARCHIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, KAISHORE  
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
KHADIRARISTA (20 ML)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

4901 78 2565 44 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA GRIVA SHOOL CAP  SPONDYLON (2 CAP)-BD, 
DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, TRIPHLA CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
VATAVIDHWANASN RAS (500 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

4902 79 2439 43 Y MALE SLK ENT PALITYA AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
CHANDNASAV (30 ML)-BD, 
NEELIBHRINGRAJ TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
PRAVAL PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD x 
2 Days

4903 80 2952 AMIT KUMAR SINGH 8 Y MALE DOBRA BAL ROGA ATISAR BALCHTURBHADAR RASA (5 MG)-
BD, BILV CHURNA (3 GM)-TDS, 
KUTAJGHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

4904 81 2953 SHAFIN SHIFAT 34 Y FEMALE BRALU SHALYA VRAN SHOTH DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: LEP

4905 82 2514 36 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA Garbhini Kass

4906 83 2342 20 Y FEMALE AGAD TANTRA Tabocco Toxicity BHASMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

4907 84 2954 TANIYA KAUSHIK 40 Y FEMALE DUDI KA BASS SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

AMLAPITTA AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
KAAMDUDHA RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, KUNJAL, 
SARVANGASANA, VAJRASANA
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4908 85 2955 SHOHRAT JAHAN 32 Y FEMALE HARINAGAR STRI ROGA BANDHYATWA ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, NAGKESHAR CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, TRIKATU CHURNA (2 
GM)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
MATRA BASTI WITH DASHMOOLA 
TAIL, THYROID PROFILE, USG - 
UTERINE AND ADENEXA

4909 86 2385 39 Y FEMALE SLK EYE POTHAKI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI 
GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SWARNMAKSHIK BHASM (250 
MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

4910 87 2956 NIKHIL PAWAR 56 Y MALE SEHI BADI KAYACHIKITSA MANSAGAT VAT RASNADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
RASNASAPTAK KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, RUMALAYA LINIMENT   (1 LA)-
L/A x 2 Days

4911 88 2551 34 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA BANDHYATWA AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MUKTA PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, PHAL 
GHRIT (5 ML)-BD, PUNARNAVADI 
MANDOOR (250 MG)-BD, PUSHP 
DHANWA RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
3 Days

4912 89 2957 ABDUL KUDDAS 53 Y MALE MANDRELA SLK ENT KARNPRATINAH AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, AMRITA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, GILOY GHAN VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, MAHAMANJISHTADI 
KWATH (30 ML)-BD x 3 Days Invg & 
Proc: VALSALVA EXERCISE

4913 90 2422 67 Y MALE PANCHKARMA KATI SHOOL DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
SAMIRPANAG RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (5 GM)-HS, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days

4914 91 2349 30 Y MALE SHALYA ABHIGHATAJ 
SHOOL

DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
SAPT VINSHATIK GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SHOOLHAR TAIL  (1 
LA)-L/A x 3 Days

4915 92 2541 28 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA SHOSH DASHMOOL KWATH (10 GM)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (10 ML)-BD, 
PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR (250 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

4916 93 2958 SANIYA PARVEEN 50 Y MALE DUDI KA BASS KAYACHIKITSA VISHAM JWAR JAIMANGAL RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
JWARHAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
SUDARSHAN GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-
TDS x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
M.P
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4917 94 2959 SONU KUMAR 47 Y MALE BHOMPURA SLK EYE VATPRAYAAY MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days Invg & Proc: TARPAN

4918 95 2960 ASHAVINE 51 Y MALE BHAGINA ATHUNA SHALYA MUTRASHTHILA KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
PASHANBHEDADI KWATH (20 
ML)-BD, SYP URAL BPH (10 ML)-
BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
USG - KUB, USG - SCROTUM

4919 96 2518 37 Y MALE SHALYA VRANA CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
PUNARVADI KWATH (2 ML)-BD, 
RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
YAVAK KSHAR (125 MG)-BD x 3 
Days

4920 97 2961 POOJA RANI 26 Y FEMALE KHETRI SHALYA GRANTHI KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, TRIPHALA KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

4921 98 2591 23 Y MALE SHALYA RAKTA ARSH ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
ABHYARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PENTAPHYTE PS OINTMENT (1 
LA)-L/A, RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 2 Days

4922 99 2562 19 Y MALE PANCHKARMA SHIRSHOOL BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
CEPHAGRAINE NASAL DROP (3 
DROPS)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(3 GM)-HS, SARSWATARISHTA  
(20 ML)-BD, SHIRASHOOLHAR 
VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

4923 100 2466 35 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA ATISAR BILVA AVLEHA  (10 GM)-BD, CAP 
POSEX FORTE  (2 CAP)-BD, 
KUTAJGHAN VATI (2 VATI)-TDS x 
2 Days

4924 101 2962 SHIVAKAR RATHI 7 Y MALE BIJOLI BAL ROGA DADRU CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (5 
ML)-BD, MAHAMARICHYADI TAIL 
(1 LA)-L/A, NIMBADI CHURNA (2 
GM)-BD, RASMANIKYA (60 MG)-
BD, SARIVADYASAV  (10 ML)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (125 MG)-BD x 
2 Days

Date : 14/02/2025Page 11 of 14

CENTRAL OPD Register



Annual# Day# CRN Patient Name or CRN Age Gender Address Department Diagnosis Treatment

4925 102 2963 RINKU KR. 5 Y MALE OAJTU BAL ROGA ATISAR ORS (1 MG)-SoS, SYP 
BALCHATURBHADRIKA (5 ML)-
TDS, SYP LIV 52 (5 ML)-BD x 2 
Days

4926 103 2964 SHIBAM KUMAR 41 Y MALE KUMHAROKAMOHALA SLK EYE KRIMIGRANTHI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-BD, GANDHAK 
RASAYANA (2 MG)-BD, NIMBADI 
CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, TRIPHALA 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

4927 104 2965 RAVI SHANKAR 52 Y MALE PICHANWA KAYACHIKITSA VISUCHIKA AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
KARPOORASAV (10 ML)-QID, 
KUTAJ BILVA PANAK (10 ML)-TDS, 
VOMITAB (1 TAB)-BD x 3 Days

4928 105 2966 AZMAT BEG 53 Y MALE GADAKHER PANCHKARMA J. PAKSHAGHAT ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (30 ML)-
BD, HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, YOGENDRA RASA   (250 MG)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (1 VATI)-BD 
x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, NASYA, 
SHIRODHARA

4929 106 2967 SHIVANI CHAUHAN 30 Y FEMALE PATHARIYA STRI ROGA SOM ROG CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, PUSHYANUG CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SOMNATH RAS (2 PCS)-
BD x 3 Days

4930 107 2508 21 Y FEMALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

SHIRA SHOOL HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHIRASHOOLHAR VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days

4931 108 2461 52 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA J. TAMAK 
SHWASH

HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TALISHADI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 3 Days

4932 109 2968 SHIBA 32 Y FEMALE PILANI KAYACHIKITSA VISUCHIKA AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
KARPOORASAV (10 ML)-QID, 
KUTAJ BILVA PANAK (10 ML)-TDS, 
VOMITAB (1 TAB)-BD x 3 Days

4933 110 2969 CHHAYA 30 Y FEMALE SIRSA SHALYA VRANA JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: C & D, 
CBC, EXCISSION AND DRESSING

4934 111 2970 SUMIT KUMAR 36 Y MALE RAIPUR KAYACHIKITSA UDAVART CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SYP LIVOMIN (2 ML)-BD x 3 Days

Date : 14/02/2025Page 12 of 14

CENTRAL OPD Register



Annual# Day# CRN Patient Name or CRN Age Gender Address Department Diagnosis Treatment

4935 112 2358 59 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA PAMA (SCABIES) GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARIDRA KHAND (6 GM)-BD, 
NARIYAL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (25 ML)-BD x 2 
Days

4936 113 2971 HARPREET SINGH 34 Y MALE KHUDANIA KAYACHIKITSA GRAHNI BILV CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DADIMASTAK CHURNA (1 GM)-BD, 
KUTJARISHTA (20 ML)-BD, 
PANCHAMRIT PARPATI (250 MG)-
BD, SANKH BHASM (250 MG)-BD x 
2 Days

4937 114 2972 HARSH KUMAR 46 Y MALE MANANA KA BASS AGAD TANTRA KEET DANSH CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, RAS 
MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days

4938 115 2586 60 Y MALE PANCHKARMA MANSHIK 
TANAV

SARPAGANDHA CHURNA (500 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD, SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 
MG)-BD, VACHA CHURNA (2 GM)-
BD x 2 Days

4939 116 2973 RAHUL TYAGI 63 Y MALE KULHARIOKA BASS KAYACHIKITSA MUTRAGHAT GOKSHUR CHURNA (5 GM)-TDS, 
SHEETPRABHA VATI (2 TAB)-TDS, 
TAB NEERI (2 TAB)-BD, 
VARUNSHIGRU KWATH (10 GM)-
TDS x 3 Days Invg & Proc: KFT

4940 117 2974 MO-SOJAB 66 Y MALE MANDAWA KAYACHIKITSA MUTRAGHAT GOKSHUR CHURNA (5 GM)-TDS, 
SHEETPRABHA VATI (2 TAB)-TDS, 
TAB NEERI (2 TAB)-BD, 
VARUNSHIGRU KWATH (10 GM)-
TDS x 2 Days Invg & Proc: KFT

4941 118 2421 37 Y FEMALE SHALYA DUSHTA VRANA JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days

4942 119 2975 DOLLY DEVI 9 Y FEMALE PILOD BAL ROGA MANSIK 
DAURBALYA

BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SANVARDHAN GHRIT (250 MG)-
BD, SHISHUBHARAN RAS (2 
VATI)-BD, SYP BRENTO (15 ML)-
BD x 3 Days

4943 120 2554 63 Y MALE PANCHKARMA J. AAMVAAT AJMODADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
ERAND PAK (10 GM)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, SINGHNAD GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS (250 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

Date : 14/02/2025Page 13 of 14

CENTRAL OPD Register



Annual# Day# CRN Patient Name or CRN Age Gender Address Department Diagnosis Treatment

4944 121 2544 3 Y MALE BAL ROGA PRATISHYAY GOJIVHADI KWATH (5 ML)-TDS, 
SITOPALADI CHURNA (2 GM)-BD x 
2 Days

4945 122 2976 CHETRAM 46 Y MALE JINI SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

GRIDHRASI DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
AGNITATV SURYASHMI  
CHIKITSA, SHAVASANA , 
SUKHASANA, X-RAY LEG AP&LAT

4946 123 2582 22 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA AJIRNA ABHYARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
2 Days

4947 124 2977 ASHIF AHMAD 37 Y MALE DHINDAWA ATHUNA PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 3 Days

4948 125 2580 53 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA SHEETPITTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, HARIDRA KHAND (10 
GM)-BD, NARIYAL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A 
x 3 Days

4949 126 2547 35 Y MALE SHALYA SHILEEPAD DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-BD, 
PUNARVADI KWATH (10 ML)-BD x 
2 Days

4950 127 2978 YOGITA PAL 22 Y FEMALE KISHORPURA PANCHKARMA KATI SHOOL DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VATAVIDHWANASN RAS (125 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
KATI BASTI, S. CALCIUM, X-RAY 
LS. SPINE AP&LAT

4951 128 2979 HIMANI KUMARI 37 Y FEMALE LAMBA GOTHARA STRI ROGA ANARTAVA ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
CHATURBEEJ CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, DASHMOOL KWATH (20 GM)-
BD, NASHAT PUSHPANTAK RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
MATRA BASTI WITH DASHMOOLA 
TAIL, USG - UTERINE AND 
ADENEXA

4952 129 2980 YASMEEN KHATOO 42 Y FEMALE COPPER SHALYA SIRA GRANTHI KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, TRIKATU CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

Total 129 New Patients : 76 Male : 41  Female : 35

Repeat Patients : 53 Male : 29  Female : 24
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4953 1 2584 45 Y MALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

HRUDROGA ARJUNTWAK CHURNA (6 GM)-BD, 
PRABHAKAR VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

4954 2 2981 DRISHTI GUPTA 67 Y FEMALE JESWANTPURA SHALYA KADAR KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI 
(2 VATI)-TDS x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
KSHAR KARMA 

4955 3 2511 37 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA SHIGRAPATAN CONFIDO (2 TAB)-BD, 
DHATUPAUSHTIK CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, KAMINIVIDRAVAN RAA 
(250 MG)-BD, VAJI KARANA 
CHURNA (2 GM)-BD x 2 Days

4956 4 2982 MANSI SHARMA 60 Y FEMALE SIRSA SLK EYE KUMBHIK PIDIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SAPT VINSHATIK 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg 
& Proc: LEKHAN, PRATISARAN

4957 5 2983 SAYMA PARVEEN 29 Y FEMALE ARAWATA STRI ROGA GARBHINI 
VIBHANDH

DHATRI LAUH (250 MG)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (2 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

4958 6 2984 MINTU SINGH 16 Y MALE NANKABASS SHALYA GRANTHI KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI 
(2 VATI)-TDS x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
KSHAR KARMA , KSHAR KARMA 
CHEDNA

4959 7 2985 PARUL TAJPUT 59 Y FEMALE KHUDANA AGAD TANTRA ANURJATA 
(ALLERGY)

GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARIDRA KHAND (10 GM)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: AEC

4960 8 2536 28 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA RAKTA PRADAR BOL PARPATI (1 MG)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (10 ML)-BD x 2 Days

4961 9 2597 61 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA TAMAK SHWAS KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
TALISHADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

4962 10 2986 SHUBHAM PAWAR 43 Y MALE CHIDASAN KI DHANI SLK EYE VATPRAYAAY MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days Invg & Proc: TARPAN

4963 11 2987 SAMAR JAHAN 69 Y FEMALE BIJOLIKABASS PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, AMRITA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: DLC, HB
%, S. CREATININE, S. URIC ACID, 
SNEHAN, TLC, X-RAY LEFT KNEE 
AP&LAT
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4964 12 2988 VIKAS SHARMA 65 Y MALE HIRWA SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

Anidra (Insomnia) REFER TO IPD

4965 13 2989 KUMARI PUSHPA 67 Y FEMALE KHUDANIA PANCHKARMA J. PAKSHAGHAT DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
VATARI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
VISHTINDUK VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: CBC, SNEHAN, 
SWEDAN

4966 14 2617 45 Y MALE SLK EYE KUMBHIK PIDIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4967 15 2459 46 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA KATIKASHERUK
AGAT VAT

ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, PANCHAMRITALAUH 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
RASNASAPTAK KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, RHUMATONE GEL (1 LA)-L/A, 
RUMALAYA GEL (1 LA)-L/A, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4968 16 2990 DESHRAJ KUMAR 39 Y MALE NORANGAPURA SHALYA KADAR GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, KANCHNAR KASHAY (30 ML)-
BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
AGNI KARMA

4969 17 2543 9 Y MALE BAL ROGA PRATISHYAY CHITRAK HARITAKI AVALEH (5 
GM)-BD, GODANTI BHASM (250 
MG)-BD, LAXMIVILAS RAS (125 
MG)-BD, SANJIVANI VATI (60 MG)-
BD, SANSHMANI VATI (1 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days

4970 18 2637 48 Y FEMALE SLK EYE AKLINNVARTMA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, OPTHACARE EYE 
DROP (2 DROPS)-TDS x 2 Days

4971 19 2504 5 Y MALE BAL ROGA VISHAM JWAR ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (5 ML)-
BD, GODANTI BHASM (125 MG)-
BD, SANJIVANI VATI (60 MG)-BD, 
SARVJWARHAR LAUH (60 MG)-BD 
x 2 Days

4972 20 2460 27 Y MALE PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 2 Days
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4973 21 2991 LAXMIDEVI 39 Y FEMALE BAGAR PANCHKARMA J. TAMAK 
SHWASH

HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TALISHADI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
NASYA, SNEHAN, SWEDAN, X-
RAY CHEST (PA VIEW)

4974 22 2471 44 Y MALE SHALYA ABHIGHATAJ 
SHOOL

AJMODADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHANARAYAN TAIL (2 LA)-L/A, 
RUMALAYA GEL (1 LA)-L/A, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days

4975 23 2650 66 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA ARUCHI AGNI SANDEEPAN RASA (3 GM)-
BD, PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, VYOSHADI VATI (2 VATI)-QID 
x 2 Days

4976 24 2992 NIKETA 70 Y FEMALE KULHARIOKA BASS KAYACHIKITSA J. JWAR LAGHUMALINI VASANT RAS (125 
MG)-BD, MAHASUDARSHAN 
KWATH (20 ML)-BD, SANSHMANI 
VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & 
Proc: CBC, M.P, WIDAL

4977 25 2553 63 Y MALE SHALYA VRANA JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days

4978 26 2993 JITENDRA KUMAR 35 Y MALE DINGALI SLK ENT UPKUSH 
(PYRRHOEA)

DASHANSANSKAR CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, GILOY GHAN VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, IREMEDADI TAIL (1 LA)-
L/A, MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 
MG)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD x 2 Days

4979 27 2994 DHEERAJ KUMAR 
CHAUHAN

54 Y MALE BHAGAWANTPURA KAYACHIKITSA PAKSHAGHAT DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH KUPILU CHURNA (125 
MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
SNEHAN, SWEDAN

4980 28 2995 REETU 41 Y FEMALE COPPER SHALYA GRANTHI KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, TRIPHALA KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
JALAUKAVACHARANA
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4981 29 2442 58 Y MALE AGAD TANTRA MOOSHIK 
DANSH 

RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SHATADHAUTA GHRIT (1 LA)-L/A, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days

4982 30 2996 PUNEET KUMAR 58 Y MALE SEHI BADI SLK ENT KARNSHOTH MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

4983 31 2997 HIMANI KUMARI 63 Y FEMALE NUNDH KAYACHIKITSA VISUCHIKA AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
KAAMDUDHA RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
KUTJARISHTA (25 ML)-BD x 2 Days

4984 32 2998 GOVIND SINGH 56 Y MALE BANGOTHARI PANCHKARMA KATI SHOOL DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
SAMIRPANAG RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (5 GM)-HS, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: KATI BASTI, S. 
CALCIUM, X-RAY LS. SPINE 
AP&LAT

4985 33 2999 DEEKSHA 35 Y FEMALE GADAKHER SLK ENT NASA SHOSH ANU TAIL (2 DROPS)-BD, 
AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
PRAVAL PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (1 ML)-BD, 
SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: NASYA by ANU 
TAIL 8 drops BD

4986 34 2614 57 Y MALE PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(20 ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD x 2 Days

4987 35 2610 59 Y MALE SLK ENT KARNNAD BILV CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, VATARI 
GUGGUL (1 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

4988 36 3000 MOHD.FAISAL 25 Y MALE HARINAGAR KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA ATISAR BILVA AVLEHA  (10 GM)-BD, CAP 
POSEX FORTE  (2 CAP)-BD, 
KUTAJGHAN VATI (2 VATI)-TDS x 
2 Days

4989 37 2599 55 Y FEMALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

ARDITA EKANGVEER RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SUDDH KUPILU 
CHURNA (125 MG)-BD x 2 Days

4990 38 3001 KULDEEP 10 Y MALE SIKAR BAL ROGA KUKUR KAAS REFER TO IPD

4991 39 3002 ANSHU RANI 7 Y FEMALE BHOMIA BAL ROGA AJIRNA REFER TO IPD
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4992 40 2626 59 Y FEMALE SHALYA SHUSHKARSH ABHYARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
ARSHOGHANI VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days

4993 41 3003 ANKIT KUMAR 52 Y MALE PAHADI PANCHKARMA ANIDRA BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
JATAMANSI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
NASYA, SHIRODHARA

4994 42 3004 DUSHYANT KUMAR 34 Y MALE BHAGAWANTPURA PANCHKARMA GRIDHRASI AGNITUNDI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
SAMIRPANAG RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
JALAUKAVACHARANA, KATI 
BASTI, X-RAY LS. SPINE AP&LAT

4995 43 2621 44 Y MALE PANCHKARMA J. 
SANDHIGATVAT

MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, PANCHSAKAR CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, RASNAPANCHAK KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, VATAKULANTAK RAS 
(250 MG)-BD, VATAVIDHWANASN 
RAS (250 MG)-BD x 3 Days

4996 44 2607 56 Y MALE SHALYA SHILEEPAD DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-BD, 
PUNARVADI KWATH (10 ML)-BD x 
3 Days

4997 45 3005 MONIKA 46 Y FEMALE KHUDANA SHALYA GRANTHI KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, TRIPHALA KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

4998 46 3006 SHABEENA PARVEEN 47 Y FEMALE LOHARU SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

SANDHIGATVAT HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-OD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
MAKARASANA, RA FACTOR, S. 
URIC ACID, SHAVASANA , VAYU 
CHIKITSA, X-RAY LEFT KNEE 
AP&LAT

4999 47 2668 30 Y MALE SHALYA SHUSHKARSH ARSHOGHANI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 3 
Days

5000 48 3007 SHARIQUE ANSARI 6 Y MALE CHIRAWA BAL ROGA AJIRNA HINGVASTAK CHURNA (2 GM)-BD, 
TRIKATU CHURNA (2 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

5001 49 2578 70 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA ARSH HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PHYLOPY OINTMENT (1 MG)-L/A, 
PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR (250 
MG)-BD, STYPLON (2 TAB)-TDS x 
2 Days
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5002 50 3008 KASHIFA KHATOON 18 Y FEMALE BHAGINA ATHUNA STRI ROGA KASHTARTAV BHUVANESHWAR CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, DASHMOOL KWATH (20 
GM)-BD, RAJAH  PRAVARTANI 
VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & 
Proc: CBC, MATRA BASTI WITH 
DASHMOOLA TAIL, USG - 
UTERINE AND ADENEXA

5003 51 3009 KM NAZISH 16 Y FEMALE ISHMAILPUR KAYACHIKITSA CHITTODVEG ARJUNARISHTA (30 ML)-BD, 
ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, BADAM ROGAN TAIL (10 
DROPS)-BD, BRAHMI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5004 52 3010 SARA PARVEEN 19 Y FEMALE KALOT KHURD KAYACHIKITSA SWAR BHED ELADI VATI (2 VATI)-QID, 
VIBHITAKI CHURNA (5 MG)-BD, 
YASHTI MADHU  CHURNA (2 GM)-
BD x 2 Days

5005 53 3011 MOHM. FARMAN 52 Y MALE DEVINAGAR PANCHKARMA KATI SHOOL DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VATAVIDHWANASN RAS (125 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
KATI BASTI, S. CALCIUM, X-RAY 
LS. SPINE AP&LAT

5006 54 3012 NEERU RANI 19 Y FEMALE SULTANA KAYACHIKITSA AJIRNA ABHYARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
3 Days

5007 55 2658 39 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA VISHAM JWAR JAIMANGAL RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
JWARHAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
SUDARSHAN GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-
TDS x 2 Days

5008 56 3013 MEENU RANI 5 Y FEMALE DHINDAWA AGUNA BAL ROGA KRIMI ROG KRIMI MUDGAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
PALASH BEEJ CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, VIDANGASAAV  (10 ML)-BD x 
3 Days

5009 57 3014 AAASIYA KHAN 25 Y FEMALE GOVINDPURA PANCHKARMA J. TAMAK 
SHWASH

HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TALISHADI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
NASYA, SNEHAN, SWEDAN, X-
RAY CHEST (PA VIEW)

5010 58 3015 BHUSHANKUMAR 26 Y MALE KUTUPURA SLK EYE ARJUN AAMLAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS x 2 Days

5011 59 2520 57 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA GRIDHRASI MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, PANCHAMRITALAUH 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days
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5012 60 3016 RASHMI 69 Y FEMALE NORANGAPURA SHALYA SANDHI 
MOKSHA

DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
REDUCTION OR CREPE 
BANDAGHE, X-RAY SHOULDER 
AP&LAT

5013 61 3017 SAURAV KUMAR 27 Y MALE PATHARIYA KAYACHIKITSA PAMA (SCABIES) GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARIDRA KHAND (6 GM)-BD, 
NARIYAL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (25 ML)-BD x 3 
Days

5014 62 2645 67 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

5015 63 2449 44 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, PHALTRIKADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, PUNARNAVADI 
MANDOOR (250 MG)-BD x 2 Days

5016 64 3018 MOHD. FAISAL 31 Y MALE DOBRA PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 2 Days

5017 65 3019 SHIVANI 51 Y FEMALE DEVNAGAR STRI ROGA ANARTAVA ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
CHATURBEEJ CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, DASHMOOL KWATH (20 GM)-
BD, NASHAT PUSHPANTAK RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
MATRA BASTI WITH DASHMOOLA 
TAIL, USG - UTERINE AND 
ADENEXA

5018 66 2606 62 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA KATI SHOOL DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VATAVIDHWANASN RAS (125 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5019 67 3020 VINIT KUMAR 46 Y MALE BANGOTHARI SHALYA ABHIGHATAJ 
SHOOL

DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
SAPT VINSHATIK GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SHOOLHAR TAIL  (1 
LA)-L/A x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
USHNA UPNAH

5020 68 2629 22 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA TARUN PIDIKA 
OR 
YUVANPIDIKA 

KUMKUMADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD x 3 Days
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5021 69 3021 NAZMA PARVEEN 24 Y FEMALE BERI AGAD TANTRA KEET DANSH CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, RAS 
MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days

5022 70 2601 27 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA J. PAKSHAGHAT ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (30 ML)-
BD, HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, YOGENDRA RASA   (250 MG)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (1 VATI)-BD 
x 3 Days

5023 71 2655 11 Y FEMALE BAL ROGA KARSHYA ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, BALARISHTA  (15 ML)-BD, 
DRAKHARISHTA (10 ML)-BD x 2 
Days

5024 72 2627 30 Y FEMALE SLK EYE KLINNVARTMA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, OPTHACARE EYE DROP 
(2 DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5025 73 3022 VIVEK VISHWAS 23 Y MALE RAJOTA KAYACHIKITSA ATISAR GANGADHAR CHURNA (5 GM)-
TDS, KUTAJ BILVA PANAK (10 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

5026 74 3023 SHAHNAWAZ 19 Y MALE COPPER KAYACHIKITSA VIBHANDH AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 3 
Days

5027 75 3024 JISHAN AHAMAD 66 Y MALE GOTHARI SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

UCHH 
RAKTCHAP

MUKTA VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days 
Invg & Proc: ANULOMA VILOMA, 
CBC, ECG, JAL CHIKITSA, LIPID 
PROFILE, VIPRIT KARNI MUDRA, 
YOG MUDRA

5028 76 2453 19 Y MALE PANCHKARMA TARUN PIDIKA 
OR 
YUVANPIDIKA 

KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
KUMKUMADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD x 3 Days

5029 77 3025 DHARMENDRA KUMAR 
LAMBHA

58 Y MALE BITS PILANI PANCHKARMA J. 
SANDHIGATVAT

DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
KAPARD BHASM (500 MG)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, PANCHSAKAR CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
DLC, HB%, JANU BASTI, TLC, X-
RAY LEFT KNEE AP&LAT
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5030 78 2517 21 Y MALE PANCHKARMA ANIDRA BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
JATAMANSI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

5031 79 2494 49 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA G. GRANTHI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD, VARUNADI KASHAY 
(20 ML)-BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI 
(2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5032 80 3026 SACHIN KUMAR 56 Y MALE DEVCOLONY SLK EYE ANJANNAMIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
BHEDAN, PRATISARAN

5033 81 3027 VINEET KUMAR 59 Y MALE DHINDAWA ATHUNA KAYACHIKITSA ARDITA ARDHANGVATARI RAS (250 MG)-
BD, DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-
BD, SUDDH KUPILU CHURNA (125 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
SNEHAN

5034 82 2608 27 Y MALE SLK EYE POTHAKI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI 
GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SWARNMAKSHIK BHASM (250 
MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5035 83 2666 27 Y MALE PANCHKARMA AVBAHUK AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (20 ML)-
BD, CAP  SPONDYLON (1 CAP)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-
BD x 3 Days

5036 84 3028 FAKIHA KHATOON 18 Y FEMALE PIPALI SLK ENT NASAGAT 
RAKTAPITTA

RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 VATI)-
TDS, USHIRASAVA  (30 ML)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: NASYA by 
DURVASWAARASA 8 drops BD

5037 85 2585 40 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA AJIRNA AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days
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5038 86 3029 AFIFA SHAHZAD 17 Y FEMALE JESWANTPURA PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(20 ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: DLC, 
HB%, S. CREATININE, S. URIC 
ACID, SNEHAN, TLC, X-RAY LEFT 
KNEE AP&LAT

5039 87 2537 54 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA PANDU ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (25 ML)-BD x 2 Days

5040 88 3030 SONAM 10 Y FEMALE DHATRWAL BAL ROGA BAAL SHOSH ABHAYA VATI (1 PCS)-BD, 
LAVANBHASKAR CHURNA (1 GM)-
BD x 3 Days

5041 89 3031 VISHAL KUMAR 31 Y MALE PICHANWA SLK EYE UTKLISHTVART
MA

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5042 90 3032 FARHANA 15 Y FEMALE BRALU SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

KRISHATA ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, SYP DROKSHOWIN (20 ML)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
ESR, PRITHVI MUDRA, SHARIR 
SANCHALAN, SHITALI

5043 91 3033 GOLU KUMAR 62 Y MALE RAJPURA SHALYA BHAGANDAR 
PIDIKA

GANDHAK RASAYANA (250 MG)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: BLOOD 
SUGAR (FASTING), BLOOD 
SUGAR (POST), CBC, KSHAR 
KARMA 

5044 92 2441 45 Y FEMALE AGAD TANTRA JAYPAL 
VISHAKTATA 

AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-QID, 
KUTAJGHAN VATI (2 VATI)-TDS x 
2 Days

5045 93 3034 VIKUL KUMAR 19 Y MALE NUA KAYACHIKITSA PRAVAHIKA KUTAJ BILVA PANAK (10 ML)-BD, 
TRIKATU CHURNA (3 GM)-TDS x 2 
Days

5046 94 3035 ARTI 18 Y FEMALE LIKHWA PANCHKARMA AVBAHUK AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (20 ML)-
BD, RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: HB%, SNEHAN, 
SWEDAN, X-RAY SHOULDER 
JOINT AP&LAT
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5047 95 3036 KM NAZISH 46 Y FEMALE NAYASAR STRI ROGA G. GRANTHI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (2 
GM)-BD, VARUNADI KASHAY (20 
ML)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: USG - 
UTERINE AND ADENEXA

5048 96 2653 29 Y FEMALE SLK EYE UTSANGANI NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

5049 97 3037 SHEETAL KUMARI 60 Y FEMALE HARIPURA SLK EYE ARJUN AAMLAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS x 3 Days

5050 98 3038 RAJKUMAR 29 Y MALE CHIDASAN KI DHANI PANCHKARMA GRIDHRASI AGNITUNDI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
SAMIRPANAG RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
JALAUKAVACHARANA, KATI 
BASTI, X-RAY LS. SPINE AP&LAT

5051 99 3039 KM RENU RANI 28 Y MALE JHERALI AGAD TANTRA ANURJATA 
(ALLERGY)

GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARIDRA KHAND (10 GM)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: AEC

5052 100 3040 SALEEM 32 Y MALE GHUMANSAR KAYACHIKITSA KATIKASHERUK
AGAT VAT

ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHANARAYAN TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, RUMALAYA LINIMENT   (1 LA)-
L/A, SAMIRPANAG RAS (250 MG)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: X-RAY LS. 
SPINE AP&LAT

5053 101 2539 30 Y MALE SLK EYE ARJUN AAMLAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS x 2 Days

5054 102 3041 MOHD SHAHRUKH 33 Y MALE HIRWA KAYACHIKITSA BHRAM ROG ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: SHIRODHARA

5055 103 2634 46 Y FEMALE SHALYA ARBUD HIRAK BHASM (10 MG)-BD, 
KANCHNAR KASHAY (30 ML)-BD, 
SHILA SINDOOR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TAMRA BHASM (125 MG)-BD, 
VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 VATI)-
TDS x 2 Days
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5056 104 2534 10 Y MALE BAL ROGA UTPHULLIKA SHRINGA BHASMA (250 MG)-BD, 
SHWASKAAS CHINTAMANI RAS 
(125 MG)-BD, SYP BRESOL (10 
ML)-BD, TALISHADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-TDS x 3 Days

5057 105 3042 SATUL RANI 12 Y FEMALE SHYAMPURA BAL ROGA YAKRAT SHOTH AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, PHALTRIKADI KWATH 
(10 ML)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC, HBsAG, LFT

5058 106 2519 11 Y FEMALE BAL ROGA KUKUR KAAS CHANDRAMRIT RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
GILOY GHAN VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
KANTKARI AVLEHA (10 GM)-BD, 
RASASINDOOR (125 MG)-BD, 
SITOPALADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 
2 Days

5059 107 2510 54 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA G. GRANTHI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (2 
GM)-BD, VARUNADI KASHAY (20 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

5060 108 2605 64 Y MALE SHALYA PRAMEH PIDIKA JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TAB BGR 34 (2 TAB)-BD, 
VASANT KUSUMAKAR RAS (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5061 109 2428 45 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA MUTRAGHAT GOKHRU KWATH (30 ML)-TDS, 
SHEETPRABHA VATI (2 TAB)-TDS 
x 2 Days

5062 110 3043 AAKASH KUMAR 7 Y MALE PILOD BAL ROGA J. SHWAS KANKASAV  (10 ML)-BD, 
RASASINDOOR (60 MG)-BD, 
SHWASKAAS CHINTAMANI RAS 
(125 MG)-BD, SOMLATA CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
NEBULIZATION

5063 111 3044 VANSHE DEVI 44 Y FEMALE DEVINAGAR SHALYA KADAR KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI 
(2 VATI)-TDS x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
KSHAR KARMA 

5064 112 3045 ANKUL KUMAR 57 Y MALE PICHANWA PANCHKARMA ANIDRA BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
JATAMANSI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
NASYA, SHIRODHARA
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5065 113 3046 ABDUL QADIR 59 Y MALE BIBASHAR PANCHKARMA ANIDRA BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
JATAMANSI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
NASYA, SHIRODHARA

5066 114 3047 NEERAJ 38 Y MALE LAXMI NAGAR AGAD TANTRA ANURJATA 
(ALLERGY)

GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARIDRA KHAND (10 GM)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: AEC

5067 115 2618 32 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA J. TAMAK 
SHWASH

HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TALISHADI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 3 Days

5068 116 2652 31 Y FEMALE SLK ENT DEEPT AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
BADAM ROGAN TAIL (10 DROPS)-
BD, PRAVAL PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD x 
2 Days

5069 117 3048 MOHD AJAJ ANSARI 35 Y MALE BAGAR KAYACHIKITSA BHRAM ROG BADAM ROGAN TAIL (10 DROPS)-
BD, BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARASWAT CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
VATAKULANTAK RAS (250 MG)-BD 
x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
SHIRODHARA

5070 118 3049 MOHD AHMAD 30 Y MALE SEHI KALA SLK EYE UTSANGANI NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: LEKHAN, 
UPNAH

5071 119 3050 ARSHI JABIN 55 Y FEMALE DHINDAWA BICHALA STRI ROGA RAKTA PRADAR BOL PARPATI (1 MG)-BD, 
LODHRASAV (20 ML)-BD, 
MANDOOR BHASM (1 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: CBC

5072 120 3051 RAHUL KUMAR 31 Y MALE BAJAWA KAYACHIKITSA JWAR JWARHAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
SUDARSHAN GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: DLC, 
ESR, HB%, M.P, TLC

5073 121 2513 41 Y FEMALE SHALYA SHILEEPAD DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-BD, 
PUNARVADI KWATH (10 ML)-BD x 
3 Days

5074 122 2612 46 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA VISUCHIKA AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
KARPOORASAV (10 ML)-QID, 
KUTAJ BILVA PANAK (10 ML)-TDS, 
VOMITAB (1 TAB)-BD x 2 Days
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5075 123 3052 SONU KUMAR 4 Y MALE DHATRWAL BAL ROGA ATISAR ORS (1 MG)-SoS, SYP 
BALCHATURBHADRIKA (2.5 ML)-
TDS, SYP LIV 52 (2.5 ML)-TDS x 3 
Days

5076 124 3053 SAYMA PARVEEN 50 Y FEMALE DEV NAGAR PILANI KAYACHIKITSA MANSAGAT VAT RASNADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
RASNASAPTAK KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, RUMALAYA LINIMENT   (1 LA)-
L/A x 2 Days

5077 125 2593 62 Y FEMALE SHALYA TVAG ARSH AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS, KANCHNAR GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-TDS, TIRPHALA KASHAY 
(3 ML)-BD x 3 Days

5078 126 2625 16 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA AMLAPITTA AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
MUKTASHUKTI BHASM (250 MG)-
BD, SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD x 3 Days

5079 127 3054 TARUN KUMAR SHARMA 23 Y MALE RAMPURA SHALYA VRANA CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
PUNARVADI KWATH (2 ML)-BD, 
RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
YAVAK KSHAR (125 MG)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: C & D, CBC, 
EXCISSION AND DRESSING

5080 128 3055 AASMA 26 Y FEMALE DHINDAWA BICHALA SLK EYE ARJUN AAMLAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS x 3 Days

5081 129 3056 GAJENDER KUMAR 62 Y MALE SIRSA SHALYA BHAGANDAR 
PIDIKA

JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(30 ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SAPT VINSHATIK GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
BLOOD SUGAR (FASTING), 
BLOOD SUGAR (POST), CBC, 
ESR, KSHAR KARMA 

5082 130 3057 AAYSHA RAIS 34 Y FEMALE BISHANPURA KAYACHIKITSA RAKTAMEHA CAP POSEX FORTE  (2 CAP)-TDS, 
CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, LODHRASAV (10 ML)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: USG - KUB

5083 131 2587 42 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA PAKSHAGHAT DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH KUPILU CHURNA (125 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

Total 131 New Patients : 77 Male : 41  Female : 36
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Repeat Patients : 54 Male : 28  Female : 26
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5084 1 3058 GULISTA 23 Y FEMALE SULTANA PANCHKARMA TARUN PIDIKA 
OR 
YUVANPIDIKA 

KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
KUMKUMADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

5085 2 3059 FARHANA 52 Y FEMALE BHGAT SINGH CIRCLE KAYACHIKITSA KAAS SYP KOFLET (10 ML)-BD, 
TALISHADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
VYOSHADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: DLC, TLC, X-RAY 
CHEST (PA VIEW)

5086 3 2563 50 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA VATRAKTA GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
PIND TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
SHOOLHAR TAIL  (1 LA)-L/A x 3 
Days

5087 4 3060 MOHD-FIROJ 19 Y MALE BERI SHALYA GRANTHI KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, TRIPHALA KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

5088 5 2742 27 Y MALE PANCHKARMA SHVITRA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, BAKUCHI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(3 GM)-HS, KHADIRARISTA (40 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

5089 6 3061 NARGIS 42 Y FEMALE RAMPURA KAYACHIKITSA J. JWAR LAGHUMALINI VASANT RAS (125 
MG)-BD, MAHASUDARSHAN 
KWATH (20 ML)-BD, SANSHMANI 
VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & 
Proc: CBC, M.P, WIDAL

5090 7 2550 21 Y MALE SHALYA RAKTA ARSH ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
ABHYARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PENTAPHYTE PS OINTMENT (1 
LA)-L/A, RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 2 Days

5091 8 3062 PRINCE NAGAR 68 Y MALE SHANTINAGAR KAYACHIKITSA AGNIMANDYA PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
SYP LIVOMIN (10 ML)-BD x 3 Days

5092 9 3063 UDITA PAL 21 Y MALE RAMPURA SLK EYE VARTMKARDAM AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
LEKHAN
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5093 10 3064 ARYAN VISHNOI 39 Y MALE KALOT KHURD KAYACHIKITSA BHRAM ROG BADAM ROGAN TAIL (10 DROPS)-
BD, BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARASWAT CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
VATAKULANTAK RAS (250 MG)-BD 
x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
SHIRODHARA

5094 11 2643 29 Y FEMALE SHALYA ASTHI BHAGNA ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
BONE TONE GRANULES (10 GM)-
BD, LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days

5095 12 3065 KAPIL KUMAR 17 Y MALE SURAJGARH SHALYA SANDHI 
MOKSHA

DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
REDUCTION OR CREPE 
BANDAGHE, X-RAY SHOULDER 
AP&LAT

5096 13 2698 34 Y MALE SLK EYE VATPRAYAAY DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days

5097 14 3066 VISHANT CHIKARA 32 Y MALE KAJI KA BASS KAYACHIKITSA MANSHIK 
KLEBBYA

ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (25 ML)-
BD, BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PURNA CHANDRODYA RAS (125 
MG)-BD, TAB COGNIUM (2 TAB)-
BD x 3 Days

5098 15 2638 18 Y MALE PANCHKARMA SHVITRA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, BAKUCHI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(3 GM)-HS, KHADIRARISTA (40 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

5099 16 3067 RINKU KUMAR 59 Y MALE DHATRWAL PANCHKARMA GRIDHRASI AGNITUNDI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
SAMIRPANAG RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
JALAUKAVACHARANA, KATI 
BASTI, X-RAY LS. SPINE AP&LAT

5100 17 2739 58 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA ARSH HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PHYLOPY OINTMENT (1 MG)-L/A, 
PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR (250 
MG)-BD, STYPLON (2 TAB)-TDS x 
3 Days

5101 18 2694 50 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA ARUCHI AGNI SANDEEPAN RASA (3 GM)-
BD, PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, VYOSHADI VATI (2 VATI)-QID 
x 2 Days
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5102 19 2674 18 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA SHVITRA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, BAKUCHI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(3 GM)-HS, KHADIRARISTA (40 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

5103 20 2503 24 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA PRAVAHIKA KUTAJ BILVA PANAK (10 ML)-BD, 
TRIKATU CHURNA (3 GM)-TDS x 2 
Days

5104 21 3068 ANKURGAHLAUT 21 Y MALE DHATRWAL KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA ATISAR BILVA AVLEHA  (10 GM)-BD, CAP 
POSEX FORTE  (2 CAP)-BD, 
KUTAJGHAN VATI (2 VATI)-TDS x 
2 Days

5105 22 3069 RESHU CHOUDHARY 26 Y MALE BHAGINA PANCHKARMA GRIDHRASI AGNITUNDI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SAMIRPANAG RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
JALAUKAVACHARANA, KATI 
BASTI, X-RAY LS. SPINE AP&LAT

5106 23 3070 IQRA ZABI 16 Y FEMALE MANANA KA BASS PANCHKARMA J. AAMVAAT AJMODADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
ERAND PAK (10 GM)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, SINGHNAD GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS (250 
MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CRP, 
HB%, RA FACTOR, SNEHAN, 
SWEDAN

5107 24 3071 RACHNA KUMARI 47 Y FEMALE BISHANPURA KAYACHIKITSA HIKKA KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
MAYURPICCHA BHASM (500 MG)-
TDS x 2 Days

5108 25 3072 VIPIN KUMAR 42 Y MALE BHOMPURA PANCHKARMA J. TAMAK 
SHWASH

HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TALISHADI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
NASYA, SNEHAN, SWEDAN, X-
RAY CHEST (PA VIEW)

Total 25 New Patients : 15 Male : 10  Female : 5

Repeat Patients : 10 Male : 6  Female : 4
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5109 1 3073 SHAZIA PARVEEN 62 Y FEMALE SHYAMPURA SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

Anidra (Insomnia) REFER TO IPD

5110 2 2756 57 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA APASMAR BADAM ROGAN TAIL (10 DROPS)-
BD, BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 MG)-BD x 
2 Days

5111 3 3074 YOGESH KR. 49 Y MALE OAJTU PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(20 ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: DLC, 
HB%, S. CREATININE, S. URIC 
ACID, SNEHAN, TLC, X-RAY LEFT 
KNEE AP&LAT

5112 4 3075 SHIVAM KUMAR 30 Y MALE MAMRAJKABASS KAYACHIKITSA UDARSHOOL REFER TO IPD

5113 5 2779 44 Y MALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

GRIDHRASI DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5114 6 3076 SHUBHAM DESHWAL 48 Y MALE BRALU SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

UCHH 
RAKTCHAP

MUKTA VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days 
Invg & Proc: CBC, KAPALBHATI, 
LIPID PROFILE, SARVANGASANA, 
SHITALI

5115 7 3077 MOHD HALAL 47 Y MALE DULANIA SLK ENT KARNNAD DASHMOOL KWATH (25 GM)-BD, 
KARNPURAN BILVADI TAIL (1 LA)-
L/A, SAMIRPANAG RAS (250 MG)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
KARNAPOORAN BY BILV TAIL

5116 8 2768 41 Y MALE PANCHKARMA GRIDHRASI AGNITUNDI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
SAMIRPANAG RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5117 9 3078 SUMIT KUMAR 27 Y MALE COPPER SLK EYE KLINNVARTMA DRISTI EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

5118 10 3079 KULDEEP 22 Y MALE BRALU KAYACHIKITSA PANDU DHATRI LAUH (250 MG)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (25 ML)-BD, TAB LIV 52 
(1 TAB)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
HB%, RBC COUNT
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5119 11 3080 SUMIT KUMAR 61 Y MALE BHAGAWANTPURA SHALYA VRAN SHOTH AJMODADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: LEP

5120 12 2823 60 Y MALE SHALYA PRAMEH PIDIKA JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TAB BGR 34 (2 TAB)-BD, 
VASANT KUSUMAKAR RAS (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5121 13 3081 SUBHANA ALI 39 Y FEMALE ARAWATA KAYACHIKITSA VICHARCHIKA GANDHAK RASAYANA (250 MG)-
BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (25 ML)-BD, 
TAKAZEMA OINT (1 LA)-L/A x 2 
Days

5122 14 2795 56 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 2 Days

5123 15 2769 59 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA SARVANG VAT DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
RAJESHWAR RASA (250 GM)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days

5124 16 3082 NOOR MOHAMMAD 26 Y FEMALE BHAGINA SLK EYE KLISHTVARTMA REFER TO IPD

5125 17 2778 61 Y MALE SLK ENT PAITTIK 
SHIROROG

AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
PATHYADI KWATH (30 ML)-BD, 
SHIRH SHULADI VAJRA RAS  (250 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

5126 18 2640 25 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA PANDU ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (25 ML)-BD x 3 Days

5127 19 2737 62 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

5128 20 3083 SOHIT KUMAR 47 Y MALE BADI THIMAU SLK EYE KRIMIGRANTHI NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, RASMANIKYA (250 
MG)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days
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5129 21 3084 SHADMA 25 Y FEMALE PIPALI STRI ROGA SWETA  
PRADAR

DRAKSHASAV (20 ML)-BD, 
KAHARWA PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
PRADARANTAK LAUH (250 MG)-
BD, PUSHYANUG CHURNA (6 
GM)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: YONI 
PICHU with JATYADI TAIL, YONI 
PRAKSHALAN with 
PANCHAVALKAL KWATH

5130 22 3085 VIKAS KUMAR 25 Y MALE RAYLA KAYACHIKITSA KSHEENA 
SHUKRA

GOKSHUR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
PUSHP DHANWA RAS (250 MG)-
BD, SHILAJEET RASAYAN (250 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5131 23 3086 SHAZADI PARVEEN 63 Y FEMALE HIRWA SHALYA TVAG ARSH AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS, KANCHNAR GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-TDS, TIRPHALA KASHAY 
(3 ML)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
KSHAR KARMA 

5132 24 3087 YOGESH KUMAR 67 Y MALE BUDANA KAYACHIKITSA HIKKA KANTKARI AVLEHA (10 GM)-BD, 
MAYURPICCHA BHASM (500 MG)-
BD, TRIKATU CHURNA (3 GM)-BD 
x 3 Days

5133 25 3088 ANKUSH KUMAR 34 Y MALE ARUKA SHALYA RAKTA ARSH REFER TO IPD

5134 26 3089 DEEPA 69 Y FEMALE KASHIMPURA SLK ENT DANTPUPPUT 
(DANTAL 
ABSCES)

DASHANSANSKAR CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5135 27 2646 43 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA VYANGA KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
KUMKUMADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD x 2 Days

5136 28 3090 RITIKA SHARMA 43 Y FEMALE GHUMANSAR KAYACHIKITSA KAAS SITOPALADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SYP KOFOL (10 ML)-BD x 2 Days 
Invg & Proc: DLC, TLC, X-RAY 
CHEST (PA VIEW)

5137 29 2818 23 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA GARBHINI 
PARICHARYA

AAMLAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
GODANTI BHASM (250 MG)-BD, 
SITOPALADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
2 Days

5138 30 2644 48 Y MALE AGAD TANTRA VATSNABH 
VISHAKTATA 

AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-QID, 
ARJUNARISHTA (30 ML)-BD, 
ARJUNCHAAL CHURNA (6 GM)-
BD, NAGARJUNABHRA RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SUDDH KUPILU CHURNA 
(125 MG)-BD x 3 Days

5139 31 3091 FARJANA 52 Y FEMALE KAKODA KAYACHIKITSA AJIRNA ABHYARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
3 Days
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5140 32 2687 35 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA SHEETPITTA GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARIDRA KHAND (10 GM)-BD, 
KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
NARIYAL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A x 2 Days

5141 33 3092 KVITA 11 Y FEMALE RAMPURA BAL ROGA MANSIK 
DAURBALYA

REFER TO IPD

5142 34 3093 SANGEETA SAINI 47 Y FEMALE BAGAR STRI ROGA ASRAGDAR AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
KAHARWA PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
PRADARANTAK LAUH (250 MG)-
BD, PUSHYANUG CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: BT, 
CT, THYROID PROFILE, USG - 
UTERINE AND ADENEXA

5143 35 3094 SIMPY 12 Y FEMALE PAHADI BAL ROGA VICHARCHIKA CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, 
NIMBADI CHURNA (2 GM)-BD, 
RASMANIKYA (125 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (250 MG)-BD x 
3 Days

5144 36 2746 37 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA ANARTAVA ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
CHATURBEEJ CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, DASHMOOL KWATH (20 GM)-
BD, NASHAT PUSHPANTAK RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days

5145 37 2749 69 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA KATI GRAH CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (1 VATI)-
BD, GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (1 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5146 38 2721 9 Y MALE BAL ROGA DADRU AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, KHADIRARISTA (10 ML)-
BD, RASMANIKYA (125 MG)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (10 ML)-BD, 
TAKAZEMA OINT (1 LA)-L/A x 2 
Days

5147 39 2624 63 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 2 Days

5148 40 3095 SHADAB AALAM 39 Y MALE DEVCOLONY SLK EYE ADHIMANTH OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, VATKULANTAK RAS 
(500 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5149 41 3096 PRIYANKA DEVI 16 Y FEMALE KISHORPURA SHALYA VIDRADHI GANDHAK RASAYANA (250 MG)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
KANCHNAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: BLOOD 
SUGAR (FASTING), BLOOD 
SUGAR (POST), BT, CBC, CT, 
EXCISSION AND DRESSING, 
HBsAG, HIV I & II, ANTIBODY, I & D

Date : 17/02/2025Page 4 of 14

CENTRAL OPD Register



Annual# Day# CRN Patient Name or CRN Age Gender Address Department Diagnosis Treatment

5150 42 3097 SHIVAM KUMAR 50 Y MALE MAMRAJKABASS KAYACHIKITSA KAMPVAT MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, RASRAJ RAS (250 MG)-
BD, VATAKULANTAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, ZANDOPA GRANULES   
(5 GM)-BD x 2 Days

5151 43 2619 65 Y FEMALE SLK EYE AKLINNVARTMA DRISTI EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days

5152 44 3098 AASIFA PARVEEN 69 Y FEMALE DHINDAWA AGUNA PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

5153 45 2780 48 Y MALE SHALYA VIDRADHI GANDHAK RASAYANA (250 MG)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
KANCHNAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days

5154 46 3099 HIMANI CHAUHAN 47 Y FEMALE SIRSA STRI ROGA ASRAGDAR ABHRA LAUH (1 VATI)-BD, 
DRAKSHASAV (20 ML)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: BT, CT, 
THYROID PROFILE, USG - 
UTERINE AND ADENEXA

5155 47 2776 24 Y MALE PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 3 Days

5156 48 2789 68 Y MALE PANCHKARMA SANDHI VAT DASHMOOL KWATH (10 GM)-BD, 
MAHA RASANADI KASHAY (10 
ML)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (1 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5157 49 3100 GAURI RANI 50 Y FEMALE THIMAU PANCHKARMA EK KUSTHA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(5 GM)-HS, KHADIRARISTA (20 
ML)-BD, PANCHNIMB CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, PANCHTIKT GHRIT 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg 
& Proc: CBC, 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

5158 50 2770 40 Y MALE SHALYA VRANA JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days
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5159 51 2766 53 Y FEMALE SHALYA VRAN SHOTH AJMODADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days

5160 52 3101 ROHIT KUMAR 36 Y MALE SEHI BADI KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA ARSH HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PHYLOPY OINTMENT (1 MG)-L/A, 
PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR (250 
MG)-BD, STYPLON (2 TAB)-TDS x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: HB%

5161 53 3102 ANKIT KUMAR 43 Y MALE BHOJA KA BASS KAYACHIKITSA DADRU CHAKRAMARD TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI GHAN VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD x 3 Days

5162 54 2681 59 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA UDAVART ERUND TAIL (10 ML)-BD, 
GANDHARV HARITAKI (4 GM)-BD, 
HINGVASTAK CHURNA (5 GM)-BD 
x 2 Days

5163 55 2623 49 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA PAKSHAGHAT DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH KUPILU CHURNA (125 
MG)-BD x 2 Days

5164 56 2774 44 Y MALE PANCHKARMA ANIDRA BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
JATAMANSI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

5165 57 2821 65 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA SARVANG VAT DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
RAJESHWAR RASA (250 GM)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

5166 58 3103 HITESH 20 Y MALE BERI PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

5167 59 3104 AYSHA 69 Y FEMALE DOBRA SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

MANYA 
STAMBHA

 Invg & Proc: BHUJANGASANA, 
KARNAPOORAN, PRATIMARSH 
NASYA 2 times With Jiva Anu Tail, 
SHAVASANA , SIDDHASANA

5168 60 2761 57 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA PRAVAHIKA KUTAJ BILVA PANAK (10 ML)-BD, 
TRIKATU CHURNA (3 GM)-TDS x 3 
Days

5169 61 2615 46 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA MANSAGAT VAT DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, RASNAPANCHAK KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, TRAYODASHANG 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days
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5170 62 3105 AZRA PARVEEN 42 Y FEMALE LADUNDA SLK EYE UTKLISHTVART
MA

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5171 63 3106 SWATI 41 Y FEMALE KHETRI KAYACHIKITSA DAURBALYA ASHWAGANDHA VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DRAKHARISHTA (20 ML)-BD, 
VANGA BHASMA+ SHILAJATU  (5 
MG)-BD x 2 Days

5172 64 3107 KAPIL KUMAR 41 Y MALE OJATOO SLK EYE VATPRAYAAY MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days Invg & Proc: TARPAN

5173 65 3108 ANKUL SINGH 12 Y MALE SEHI KALA BAL ROGA J. PRATISHYAY REFER TO IPD

5174 66 3109 OMKAR SINGH 65 Y MALE KUTUPURA PANCHKARMA KATI SHOOL DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, VATAKULANTAK RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
KATI BASTI, S. CALCIUM, X-RAY 
LS. SPINE AP&LAT

5175 67 3110 DEEKSHA 34 Y FEMALE SAHAPURA PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

5176 68 3111 JITENDRA KUMAR 68 Y MALE BERI SHALYA MUTRASHTHILA CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, PUNARNVASAVA (30 
ML)-BD, TAB PROSTEEZ (2 TAB)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: USG - 
KUB, USG - SCROTUM

5177 69 3112 SUSHIL KUMAR 40 Y MALE GHUMANSAR SHALYA SIRA GRANTHI KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, TRIKATU CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

5178 70 3113 AMIT KUMAR 55 Y MALE GADOLI KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA PITTA 
(URDHAWG)

KAAMDUDHA RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (25 ML)-BD, STYPLON 
(2 TAB)-BD x 3 Days

5179 71 2716 36 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA ARDITA BALARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
VRAHATVATACHITAMANI RASA  
(250 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5180 72 2649 66 Y FEMALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

ARDITA EKANGVEER RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SUDDH KUPILU 
CHURNA (125 MG)-BD x 2 Days
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5181 73 3114 SHAHRUKH KHAN 10 Y MALE BIJOLIKABASS BAL ROGA J. JWAR DRAKSHASAV (10 ML)-BD, 
JAIMANGAL RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
SANJIVANI VATI (100 MG)-BD, 
SUDARSHAN GHAN VATI (1 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, M.P, 
WIDAL

5182 74 2710 32 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA GRIDHRASI MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, PANCHAMRITALAUH 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5183 75 3115 KUNAL BAIS 59 Y MALE BITS PILANI PANCHKARMA KATI SHOOL DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
SAMIRPANAG RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (5 GM)-HS, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: KATI BASTI, S. 
CALCIUM, X-RAY LS. SPINE 
AP&LAT

5184 76 3116 TARANNUM JAHAN 68 Y FEMALE RAJOTA SHALYA SHILEEPAD GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (1 VATI)-
BD, VARUNADI KASHAY (10 ML)-
BD x 3 Days

5185 77 3117 DIMPLE CHAUDHARY 54 Y FEMALE JINI SLK EYE ANJANNAMIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
BHEDAN, PRATISARAN

5186 78 3118 TABASSUM PARVEEN 41 Y FEMALE NUNDH SHALYA GRANTHI KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, TRIPHALA KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

5187 79 3119 PRMILLA KUMARI 17 Y FEMALE JESWANTPURA PANCHKARMA VICHARCHIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, KAISHORE  
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
KHADIRARISTA (20 ML)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

5188 80 2809 50 Y MALE SLK EYE UTKLISHTVART
MA

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5189 81 3120 VINITA KUMARI 56 Y FEMALE DEVNAGAR KAYACHIKITSA MANDAL 
KUSTHA / EKA 
KUSTHA

MAHAMANJISHTADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, NIMBADI TAIL  (1 LA)-L/A, 
RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (25 ML)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TAB  TAKZEMA (1 TAB)-TDS x 2 
Days
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5190 82 2647 11 Y FEMALE BAL ROGA TAMAK SHWAS KANKASAV  (10 ML)-BD, 
MALLSINDOOR RAS (60 MG)-BD, 
SHRINGA BHASMA (250 MG)-BD, 
SHWASKAAS CHINTAMANI RAS 
(125 MG)-BD, SOMLATA CHURNA 
(2 GM)-BD x 3 Days

5191 83 3121 SHAZIA PARVEEN 15 Y MALE CHOTI THIMAU AGAD TANTRA Tabocco Toxicity BHASMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: SHIRODHARA

5192 84 3122 SHREYA ARYA 55 Y FEMALE KISHORPURA PANCHKARMA AVBAHUK AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (250 
ML)-BD, RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 3 Days Invg & Proc: HB%, 
SNEHAN, SWEDAN, X-RAY 
SHOULDER JOINT AP&LAT

5193 85 3123 ROBIN SHARMA 24 Y MALE NAWALGARH KAYACHIKITSA SWAR BHED LAVANGADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
YASHTI MADHU  CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 2 Days

5194 86 3124 KM.JYOTI 18 Y FEMALE GANGASAR AGAD TANTRA ANURJATA 
(ALLERGY)

GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARIDRA KHAND (10 GM)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: AEC

5195 87 3125 LOKESH KUMAR 35 Y MALE SAHAPURA SHALYA VRAN SHOTH AJMODADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: LEP

5196 88 3126 ALEEM ZAIDI 33 Y MALE KASHNI PANCHKARMA ARDITA DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VRAHATVATACHITAMANI RASA  
(250 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC, SNEHAN, SWEDAN

5197 89 3127 SHAHNAZ PARVEEN 51 Y FEMALE NEMA SHALYA RAKTA ARSH HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PHYLOPY OINTMENT (1 MG)-L/A, 
PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR (250 
MG)-BD, STYPLON (2 TAB)-TDS x 
3 Days

5198 90 2734 30 Y FEMALE SLK ENT DANTPUPPUT 
(DANTAL 
ABSCES)

DASHANSANSKAR CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days
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5199 91 3128 KQAVENDRA SINGH 29 Y MALE KASHNI PANCHKARMA VICHARCHIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, KAISHORE  
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
KHADIRARISTA (20 ML)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

5200 92 2781 52 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA ARDITA DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VRAHATVATACHITAMANI RASA  
(250 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5201 93 3129 SALONIRANI 27 Y FEMALE SAWANLOD PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

5202 94 3130 AFSANA PARVEEN 63 Y FEMALE DEVINAGAR KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA PITTA 
(URDHAWG)

LOHASAV  (25 ML)-BD, PRAVAL 
BHASM (500 MG)-BD, 
RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD x 2 Days

5203 95 2722 18 Y MALE SHALYA ASTHI BHAGNA ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
BONE TONE GRANULES (10 GM)-
BD, LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days

5204 96 3131 PRATAP SINGH 6 Y MALE MAMRAJKABASS BAL ROGA MANSIK 
DAURBALYA

BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SANVARDHAN GHRIT (250 MG)-
BD, SHISHUBHARAN RAS (2 
VATI)-BD, SYP BRENTO (15 ML)-
BD x 2 Days

5205 97 3132 NEHA 43 Y FEMALE KAJI KA BASS STRI ROGA PURVA 
RAJONIVRITI 
VIKAR

ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, PRAVAL PISHTI (500 MG)-BD, 
SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
YASHTI MADHU  CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 3 Days

5206 98 2632 45 Y FEMALE SHALYA ARBUD HIRAK BHASM (10 MG)-BD, 
KANCHNAR KASHAY (30 ML)-BD, 
SHILA SINDOOR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TAMRA BHASM (125 MG)-BD, 
VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 VATI)-
TDS x 3 Days

5207 99 3133 POOJA 20 Y FEMALE DHINDAWA BICHALA SLK ENT PRATISHYAY CHITRAK HARITAKI CHURNA (10 
GM)-BD, GODANTI BHASM (500 
MG)-BD, LAXMIVILAS RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SANJIVANI VATI (125 
MG)-BD, SHADBINDU TAIL (2 
DROPS)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC, ESR, NASYA by SHADBINDU 
TAIL 2 drop BD

Date : 17/02/2025Page 10 of 14

CENTRAL OPD Register



Annual# Day# CRN Patient Name or CRN Age Gender Address Department Diagnosis Treatment

5208 100 3134 ROBIN KUMAR 41 Y MALE RAMPURA SHALYA SANDHI 
MOKSHA

DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
REDUCTION OR CREPE 
BANDAGHE, X-RAY SHOULDER 
AP&LAT

5209 101 2602 59 Y FEMALE AGAD TANTRA VRISHCHIK 
DANSH (MAND 
VISH)

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days

5210 102 2813 25 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA VIBHANDH AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

5211 103 3135 NITIN KUMAR 54 Y MALE DOBRA SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

AJIRNA ABHYARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: 
BHUJANGASANA, NAULI, 
SARVANGASANA, SHITALI, YOG 
MUDRA

5212 104 3136 SADDAM HUSAIN 44 Y MALE BEHAL KAYACHIKITSA VATRAKTA GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
PIND TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
SHOOLHAR TAIL  (1 LA)-L/A x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: S. URIC ACID, 
SNEHAN, X-RAY Right KNEE 
AP&LAT

5213 105 3137 SHIVANI 59 Y FEMALE BIJOLIKABASS KAYACHIKITSA KARSHYA ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, BALARISHTA  (30 ML)-BD, 
SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
3 Days

5214 106 2786 5 Y FEMALE BAL ROGA AANTRIK JWAR GILOY SATVA (2 GM)-BD, 
GODANTI BHASM (125 MG)-BD, 
KUMARYASAV  (5 ML)-BD, MAHA 
SUDARSHAN KWATH (10 ML)-BD, 
SYP TRIKATU (5 ML)-BD x 2 Days

5215 107 3138 SINDHU RANI 61 Y FEMALE JABALPUR PANCHKARMA J. PAKSHAGHAT DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
VATARI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
VISHTINDUK VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: CBC, SNEHAN, 
SWEDAN
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5216 108 3139 MOHIT KUMAR 49 Y MALE HAMINPUR PANCHKARMA VICHARCHIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, KAISHORE  
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
KHADIRARISTA (20 ML)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

5217 109 3140 SHALU KASHYAP 49 Y FEMALE GHUMANSAR PANCHKARMA AVBAHUK AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (20 ML)-
BD, CAP  SPONDYLON (1 CAP)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: HB%, 
SNEHAN, SWEDAN, X-RAY 
SHOULDER JOINT AP&LAT

5218 110 3141 UMANG RAJPUT 25 Y FEMALE RAJOTA STRI ROGA GARBHINI 
PARICHARYA

AAMLAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
GODANTI BHASM (250 MG)-BD, 
SITOPALADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: BT, CBC, CT, 
ESR, HBsAG, USG - FETAL WELL 
BEING

5219 111 3142 JITENDRA KUMAR 17 Y MALE PAHADI AGAD TANTRA ANURJATA 
(ALLERGY)

GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARIDRA KHAND (10 GM)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: AEC

5220 112 2771 54 Y MALE PANCHKARMA J. AAMVAAT AJMODADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
ERAND PAK (10 GM)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, SINGHNAD GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS (250 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

5221 113 3143 VIKAS BABU 69 Y MALE BHAGAWANTPURA SLK ENT SHOUSHIR 
(GINGIVITIS)

DASHANSANSKAR CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, IREMEDADI TAIL (1 LA)-
L/A, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days

5222 114 3144 MOHD- ASIM 58 Y MALE PICHANWA PANCHKARMA GRIVA SHOOL CAP  SPONDYLON (2 CAP)-BD, 
DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, TRIPHLA CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
VATAVIDHWANASN RAS (500 
MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
BALUKA SWED, CBC, GRIVA 
BASTI, X-RAY CERVICAL SPINE  
AP&LAT

5223 115 3145 PINKI SHARMA 30 Y FEMALE KAKODA AGAD TANTRA JAYPAL 
VISHAKTATA 

AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-QID, 
KUTAJGHAN VATI (2 VATI)-TDS x 
2 Days
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5224 116 2782 32 Y FEMALE SLK EYE JALSHRAAV AMALAKI  RASAYAN (3 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS x 2 Days

5225 117 2723 23 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA DHWAJ BHANG KAUNCH PAK (10 MG)-BD, 
MANMATHABHRA RAS (250 MG)-
BD, VANGA BHASMA+ SHILAJATU  
(250 MG)-BD x 2 Days

5226 118 3146 JALAJ VATS 46 Y MALE JESWANTPURA PANCHKARMA KATI SHOOL DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
SAMIRPANAG RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (5 GM)-HS, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: KATI BASTI, S. 
CALCIUM, X-RAY LS. SPINE 
AP&LAT

5227 119 2661 20 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA ARSH ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
ABHYARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
ARSHKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
CAP POSEX FORTE  (2 CAP)-TDS, 
KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

5228 120 2713 58 Y MALE SLK EYE VARTMKARDAM OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SAPT VINSHATIK 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, SAPTAMRIT 
LOHA (2 MG)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD x 2 Days

5229 121 3147 ADIBA SAIFI 28 Y FEMALE JODHAKABASS KAYACHIKITSA SHWAS ROG KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
TALISHADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: DLC, ESR, HB%, 
TLC, X-RAY CHEST (PA VIEW)

5230 122 2671 11 Y MALE BAL ROGA YAKRAT SHOTH CAP CYTOGEN   (1 CAP)-BD, SYP 
LIVOMIN (10 ML)-BD, SYP 
NIROCIL (1 TAB)-BD x 2 Days

5231 123 2763 66 Y FEMALE SHALYA VRANA CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
PUNARVADI KWATH (2 ML)-BD, 
RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
YAVAK KSHAR (125 MG)-BD x 2 
Days

5232 124 2703 30 Y MALE PANCHKARMA MANSHIK 
TANAV

SARPAGANDHA CHURNA (500 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD, SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 
MG)-BD, VACHA CHURNA (2 GM)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days
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5233 125 2759 63 Y FEMALE SHALYA SANDHI 
MOKSHA

DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD x 2 Days

5234 126 2639 41 Y MALE SLK EYE KUMBHIK PIDIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SAPT VINSHATIK 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5235 127 2664 16 Y MALE PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

5236 128 3148 LOVEJEET SINGH 42 Y MALE BAJAWA KAYACHIKITSA VISHAM JWAR JWARHAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
MALARIYA VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PUTPAKVA VISHAM JWARNTAK 
LAUH (250 MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & 
Proc: CBC, M.P

5237 129 2579 68 Y MALE SHALYA SHILEEPAD DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-BD, 
PUNARVADI KWATH (10 ML)-BD x 
3 Days

5238 130 2685 58 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA VIPADIKA GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (25 ML)-BD, 
SHATADHAUTA GHRIT (1 LA)-L/A x 
2 Days

Total 130 New Patients : 76 Male : 39  Female : 37

Repeat Patients : 54 Male : 28  Female : 26
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5239 1 3149 SAURAV KUMAR 12 Y MALE DEVNAGAR BAL ROGA VIBANDH ABHYARISHTA  (10 ML)-BD, 
PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
SYP HARITAKI (10 ML)-BD x 2 
Days

5240 2 2733 59 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA SHIRSHOOL BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
CEPHAGRAINE NASAL DROP (3 
DROPS)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(3 GM)-HS, SARSWATARISHTA  
(20 ML)-BD, SHIRASHOOLHAR 
VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5241 3 3150 SAMIYA SIDDIQUI 41 Y FEMALE BERLA SHALYA SIRA GRANTHI KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, TRIKATU CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

5242 4 2709 61 Y MALE SLK EYE KLISHTVARTMA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, OPTHACARE EYE DROP 
(2 DROPS)-TDS x 3 Days

5243 5 3151 NVNEET KUMR 47 Y MALE JINI SLK ENT INDRALUPTA KRIMI KUTTAR RAS (2 MG)-BD, 
NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SHIRISHADI LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

5244 6 2692 30 Y FEMALE SHALYA KADAR GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, KANCHNAR KASHAY (30 ML)-
BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 3 Days

5245 7 3152 SANSHAR RAJPUT 31 Y MALE LADUNDA KAYACHIKITSA VISHAM JWAR JWARHAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
MALARIYA VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PUTPAKVA VISHAM JWARNTAK 
LAUH (250 MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & 
Proc: CBC, M.P

5246 8 3153 MOHD GULFAM 51 Y MALE DHANDAR KAYACHIKITSA AMLAPITTA HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
LEELAVILAS RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
SANJIVANI VATI (1 MG)-BD, 
SANKH BHASM (250 MG)-BD x 3 
Days

5247 9 2730 40 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA SOM ROG PUSHYANUG CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
SOMNATH RAS (2 PCS)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (1 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days
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5248 10 2868 12 Y FEMALE BAL ROGA UTPHULLIKA KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
PUSHKARMOOL CHURNA (2 GM)-
BD, SHRINGA BHASMA (250 MG)-
BD, SHWASKAAS CHINTAMANI 
RAS (125 MG)-BD, TALISHADI 
CHURNA (5 GM)-TDS x 2 Days

5249 11 3154 RASHI DEVI 31 Y FEMALE SIKAR STRI ROGA KASHTARTAV HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-OD, 
KANYA LOHADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: MATRA BASTI 
WITH DASHMOOLA TAIL, USG - 
UTERINE AND ADENEXA

5250 12 3155 SONIKA TWAR 54 Y FEMALE SURAJGARH KAYACHIKITSA VIPADIKA REFER TO IPD

5251 13 2712 63 Y MALE SHALYA SHILEEPAD GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (1 VATI)-
BD, VARUNADI KASHAY (10 ML)-
BD x 2 Days

5252 14 3156 NEHA KUMARI 22 Y FEMALE GADOLI STRI ROGA MUTRA KRICHA GOKSHUR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
PUNARNVASAVA (20 ML)-BD, 
TRIN PANCHMOOL KWATH (20 
ML)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
URINE R/M

5253 15 2802 25 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA SWAR BHED ELADI VATI (2 VATI)-QID, 
VIBHITAKI CHURNA (5 MG)-BD, 
YASHTI MADHU  CHURNA (2 GM)-
BD x 2 Days

5254 16 3157 POOJA JINDAL 7 Y FEMALE DHINDAWA BICHALA BAL ROGA J. SHWAS KANKASAV  (10 ML)-BD, 
RASASINDOOR (60 MG)-BD, 
SHWASKAAS CHINTAMANI RAS 
(125 MG)-BD, SOMLATA CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
NEBULIZATION

5255 17 2744 59 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA VIPADIKA GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (25 ML)-BD, 
SHATADHAUTA GHRIT (1 LA)-L/A x 
2 Days

5256 18 3158 PREETI 59 Y FEMALE BUDANA KAYACHIKITSA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, NAVAK GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, PANCHKOL PHANTA (3 
GM)-BD, TRAYUSNADI LAUH (250 
MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: LIPID 
PROFILE, UDVARTANA

5257 19 2867 49 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA CHITTODVEG ARJUNARISHTA (30 ML)-BD, 
ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, BADAM ROGAN TAIL (10 
DROPS)-BD, BRAHMI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5258 20 2680 59 Y FEMALE SLK ENT KARNGUTH MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 3 Days
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5259 21 3159 LAKKI SHARMA 50 Y FEMALE BAGAR SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

VICHARCHIKA REFER TO IPD

5260 22 3160 MO.SHAIFUL AQZEEM 51 Y MALE PILOD SLK EYE VARTMKARDAM OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SAPT VINSHATIK 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, SAPTAMRIT 
LOHA (2 MG)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD x 2 Days 
Invg & Proc: LEKHAN

5261 23 3161 GAJENDRA KUMAR 44 Y MALE CHANDKOTHI SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

AMLAPITTA AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (2 GM)-BD, 
KAAMDUDHA RAS (250 MG)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: AKASH 
CHIKITSA, CBC, SHAVASANA , 
VIPARITA KARANI

5262 24 3162 JITENDRA KUMAR 18 Y MALE KUTUPURA AGAD TANTRA KEET DANSH REFER TO IPD

5263 25 3163 AAKASH KUMAR 17 Y MALE BERIKABASS KAYACHIKITSA ATISAR BILV CHURNA (5 GM)-TDS, 
KUTJARISHTA (20 ML)-TDS x 3 
Days

5264 26 3164 NITIN KUMAR 37 Y MALE DHINDAWA BICHALA KAYACHIKITSA MADHUMEH MADHUMEHARI CHURNA (5 ML)-
BD, TAB BGR 34 (2 TAB)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: BLOOD SUGAR 
(FASTING), BLOOD SUGAR 
(POST), HBA1C

5265 27 3165 ASHISH SHERAWAT 53 Y MALE SAWANLOD KAYACHIKITSA DADRU CHAKRAMARD TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI GHAN VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD x 2 Days

5266 28 3166 AKASH KUMAR 70 Y MALE PIPALI KAYACHIKITSA VATRAKTA GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
PIND TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
SHOOLHAR TAIL  (1 LA)-L/A x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: S. URIC ACID, 
SNEHAN, X-RAY Right KNEE 
AP&LAT

5267 29 3167 RUPAL KUMARI 18 Y FEMALE JHERALI STRI ROGA ASRAGDAR ABHRA LAUH (1 VATI)-BD, 
DRAKSHASAV (20 ML)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: BT, CT, 
THYROID PROFILE, USG - 
UTERINE AND ADENEXA

5268 30 3168 BABLI 18 Y FEMALE PICHANWA PANCHKARMA TARUN PIDIKA 
OR 
YUVANPIDIKA 

KUMKUMADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
JALAUKAVACHARANA
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5269 31 3169 AMREEN 34 Y FEMALE SULTANA KAYACHIKITSA UNMAD BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
UNMADA GAJANKUNSA RAS (250 
MG)-BD x 2 Days

5270 32 3170 AMIT KUMAR 62 Y MALE CHANANA PANCHKARMA J. PAKSHAGHAT ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (30 ML)-
BD, HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, YOGENDRA RASA   (250 MG)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (1 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, NASYA, 
SHIRODHARA

5271 33 3171 SHIVAM KUMAR 67 Y MALE BUDANA KAYACHIKITSA ARDITA ARDHANGVATARI RAS (250 MG)-
BD, DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-
BD, SUDDH KUPILU CHURNA (125 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
SNEHAN

5272 34 3172 RADHA RANI 67 Y FEMALE BITS PILANI PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

5273 35 3173 SANGEETA 15 Y FEMALE PATHARIYA STRI ROGA MUTRA KRICHA GOKSHUR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
PUNARNVASAVA (20 ML)-BD, 
TRIN PANCHMOOL KWATH (20 
ML)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
URINE R/M

5274 36 3174 SHREYA BHARDWAJ 65 Y FEMALE ARAWATA SHALYA CHIPPA OR 
KUNAKH

GANDHAK RASAYANA (2 MG)-BD, 
PANCH VALKAL KWATH (1 ML)-
L/A, PANCHNIMB CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: EXCISSION 
AND DRESSING

5275 37 3175 NEELAM 66 Y FEMALE NARHAR KAYACHIKITSA PAMA (SCABIES) HARIDRA KHAND (6 GM)-BD, 
KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(25 ML)-BD, MAHAMARICHYADI 
TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, PANCHATIKTA 
GHRITA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

5276 38 2898 30 Y FEMALE SHALYA SANDHI 
MOKSHA

DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD x 3 Days

5277 39 2872 34 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA SHIRSHOOL BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHIRASHOOLHAR VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days
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5278 40 3176 AMIT KUMAR 56 Y MALE MANDAWA SLK EYE JALSHRAAV OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHLA CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 2 Days

5279 41 3177 SHAHNAJ 46 Y MALE BAGAR SLK ENT SURYAVART AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
MALKANGANI TAIL (2 DROPS)-BD, 
PATHYADI KWATH (30 ML)-BD, 
PRAVAL PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: NASYA by 
MALKANGANI TAIL 2 drops BD

5280 42 2876 45 Y MALE PANCHKARMA J. 
SANDHIGATVAT

DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
KAPARD BHASM (500 MG)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, PANCHSAKAR CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 2 Days

5281 43 2801 48 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA J. 
SANDHIGATVAT

MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, PANCHSAKAR CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, RASNAPANCHAK KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, VATAKULANTAK RAS 
(250 MG)-BD, VATAVIDHWANASN 
RAS (250 MG)-BD x 2 Days

5282 44 3178 SAYEA KHATOON 68 Y FEMALE DHINDAWA ATHUNA PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

5283 45 2696 64 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA PAKSHAGHAT DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH KUPILU CHURNA (125 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

5284 46 3179 KM. SAMREEN NAZ 69 Y FEMALE NAYASAR KAYACHIKITSA ARDHANG VAT ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD, RASRAJ RAS (250 
MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: X-
RAY LS. SPINE AP&LAT

5285 47 3180 LAXMI 21 Y FEMALE BISHANPURA KAYACHIKITSA VISUCHIKA AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
KARPOORASAV (10 ML)-QID, 
KUTAJ BILVA PANAK (10 ML)-TDS, 
VOMITAB (1 TAB)-BD x 2 Days

5286 48 3181 MUKUL KUMAR 28 Y MALE BUNDI KAYACHIKITSA SHOTH REFER TO IPD

5287 49 3182 LAXMI KUMARI 51 Y FEMALE DHINDAWA BICHALA STRI ROGA RAKTA PRADAR BOL PARPATI (1 MG)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (10 ML)-BD, 
RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC

Date : 18/02/2025Page 5 of 15

CENTRAL OPD Register



Annual# Day# CRN Patient Name or CRN Age Gender Address Department Diagnosis Treatment

5288 50 2886 33 Y MALE SHALYA VRANA JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days

5289 51 3183 SUMIT KUMAR 36 Y MALE KHUDANIA AGAD TANTRA VATSNABH 
VISHAKTATA 

AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-QID, 
ARJUNARISHTA (30 ML)-BD, 
ARJUNCHAAL CHURNA (6 GM)-
BD, NAGARJUNABHRA RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SUDDH KUPILU CHURNA 
(125 MG)-BD x 3 Days

5290 52 3184 SAMREEN FATIMA 55 Y FEMALE NAYASAR KAYACHIKITSA MADHUMEH BASHANTKUSHMAKAR RAS (125 
MG)-BD, MADHUMEHARI CHURNA 
(30 ML)-BD, VASANT KUSUMAKAR 
RAS (125 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & 
Proc: BLOOD SUGAR (FASTING), 
BLOOD SUGAR (POST), HBA1C

5291 53 2814 38 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA BHRAM ROG BADAM ROGAN TAIL (10 DROPS)-
BD, BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARASWAT CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
VATAKULANTAK RAS (250 MG)-BD 
x 2 Days

5292 54 3185 SHABAS AHMAD 60 Y MALE BUNDI SHALYA RAKTA ARSH REFER TO IPD

5293 55 3186 MANISHA DESHWAL 48 Y FEMALE SINGHANA PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

5294 56 2844 23 Y MALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

ARDITA EKANGVEER RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SUDDH KUPILU 
CHURNA (125 MG)-BD x 2 Days

5295 57 2613 37 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA SWETA  
PRADAR

ASHOKARISHTA (20 ML)-BD, 
DRAKSHASAV (20 ML)-BD, 
KAHARWA PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
LODHRA CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
NAGKESHAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD 
x 3 Days

5296 58 3187 YASMEEN MALIK 62 Y FEMALE DHINDAWA AGUNA SLK ENT APINAS REFER TO IPD

5297 59 3188 HARVENDRA KAUR 38 Y FEMALE SAHAPURA AGAD TANTRA Tabocco Toxicity BHASMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: SHIRODHARA
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5298 60 3189 ANUJ KUMAR 46 Y MALE BHAGAWANTPURA PANCHKARMA MANSHIK 
TANAV

SARPAGANDHA CHURNA (500 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD, SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 
MG)-BD, VACHA CHURNA (2 GM)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, EEG, 
NASYA, SHIRODHARA

5299 61 2711 31 Y MALE PANCHKARMA KATI GRAH CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (1 VATI)-
BD, GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (1 
VATI)-BD, PUNARNVASAVA (5 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

5300 62 3190 ASHANK 31 Y MALE HIRWA PANCHKARMA SHIRSHOOL BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
CEPHAGRAINE NASAL DROP (3 
DROPS)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(3 GM)-HS, SARSWATARISHTA  
(20 ML)-BD, SHIRASHOOLHAR 
VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & 
Proc: CBC, NASYA, SHIRODHARA, 
X-RAY PNS (PA VIEW)

5301 63 2603 46 Y FEMALE AGAD TANTRA KEET DANSH CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, RAS 
MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days

5302 64 3191 ALKA RANI 37 Y FEMALE SHANTINAGAR KAYACHIKITSA SHOSH AMRITARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
JAIMANGAL RAS (2 MG)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: CBC

5303 65 3192 JYOTI DEVI 33 Y FEMALE DUDI KA BASS PANCHKARMA EK KUSTHA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(5 GM)-HS, KHADIRARISTA (20 
ML)-BD, PANCHNIMB CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, PANCHTIKT GHRIT 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg 
& Proc: CBC, 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

5304 66 3193 NEHA PARVEEN 52 Y MALE BHAGAWANTPURA KAYACHIKITSA PANDU LOHASAV  (25 ML)-BD, 
PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR (250 
MG)-BD, SYP LIVOMIN (2 ML)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: HB%, RBC 
COUNT

5305 67 3194 DEEPNASHU GAUTAM 27 Y MALE ISHMAILPUR KAYACHIKITSA PRAVAHIKA BILAGYL (2 GM)-BD, CHITRAKADI 
VATI (2 VATI)-BD, KUTJARISHTA 
(25 ML)-BD x 2 Days

5306 68 2662 20 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA ATISAR GANGADHAR CHURNA (5 GM)-
TDS, KUTAJ BILVA PANAK (10 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

Date : 18/02/2025Page 7 of 15

CENTRAL OPD Register



Annual# Day# CRN Patient Name or CRN Age Gender Address Department Diagnosis Treatment

5307 69 2657 55 Y MALE SLK ENT MEDAJ OUSHTH 
ROGA

KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MADHU LEP (1 LA)-L/A, TRIKATU 
CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 2 Days

5308 70 2816 68 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA GRIDHRASI DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
TAB SCIATILON (2 TAB)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5309 71 3195 AKSHAT DUTT 58 Y MALE BHOMIA SLK EYE JALSHRAAV OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHLA CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 3 Days

5310 72 2689 51 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA PITTA 
(URDHAWG)

ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, CAP 
POSEX FORTE  (2 CAP)-BD, 
MUKTASHUKTI BHASM (500 MG)-
BD, SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, USHIRASAVA  (25 ML)-BD x 2 
Days

5311 73 3196 NIDHI SHARMA 40 Y FEMALE CHHAPARA SLK EYE KLISHTVARTMA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, OPTHACARE EYE DROP 
(2 DROPS)-TDS x 2 Days Invg & 
Proc: ASCHYOTAN, LEKHAN

5312 74 3197 ALMAEEN 45 Y FEMALE NUA AGAD TANTRA Tabocco Toxicity BHASMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: SHIRODHARA

5313 75 2873 51 Y MALE SLK EYE VARTMKARDAM OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SAPT VINSHATIK 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, SAPTAMRIT 
LOHA (2 MG)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD x 3 Days

5314 76 2834 48 Y FEMALE SLK EYE VARTMKARDAM AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5315 77 3198 AACHAL KUMARE 31 Y FEMALE NUA STRI ROGA SWETA  
PRADAR

ASHOKARISHTA (20 ML)-BD, 
DRAKSHASAV (20 ML)-BD, 
KAHARWA PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
LODHRA CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
NAGKESHAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD 
x 2 Days Invg & Proc: YONI 
PRAKSHALAN with 
PANCHAVALKAL KWATH

5316 78 3199 AADARSH KUMAR 58 Y MALE OJATOO SHALYA KADAR GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, KANCHNAR KASHAY (30 ML)-
BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
AGNI KARMA
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5317 79 3200 LAVISH CHAUHAN 18 Y MALE HIRWA PANCHKARMA SHVITRA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, BAKUCHI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(3 GM)-HS, KHADIRARISTA (40 
ML)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

5318 80 3201 SAYYADA ZENAB 31 Y FEMALE KUMHAROKAMOHALA STRI ROGA RAKTA PRADAR BOL PARPATI (1 MG)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (10 ML)-BD, 
RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC

5319 81 3202 SHEETAL 64 Y FEMALE KEHARPURA PANCHKARMA J. PAKSHAGHAT DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
VATARI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
VISHTINDUK VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: CBC, SNEHAN, 
SWEDAN

5320 82 3203 PAKESH 45 Y MALE SAHAPURA KAYACHIKITSA KARSHYA ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (30 ML)-
BD, MUSLI PAK (5 GM)-BD, 
PAUSHTIK CHURNA (6 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

5321 83 3204 ANCHAL KUMARI 33 Y FEMALE BERI SHALYA PARIKARTIKA HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-TDS, 
ISABGOL HUSK (4 TSF)-HS, 
JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, NIMBADI 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, PANCH 
VALKAL KWATH (1 ML)-L/A, 
PENTAPHYTE PS OINTMENT (1 
LA)-L/A, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
AGNI KARMA, BLOOD SUGAR 
(FASTING), BLOOD SUGAR 
(POST)

5322 84 3205 VARSHA 59 Y FEMALE CHIDASAN KI DHANI KAYACHIKITSA AVBAHUK DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD, RUMALAYA LINIMENT 
  (1 LA)-L/A x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
SNEHAN, SWEDAN, X-RAY 
SHOULDER JOINT AP&LAT

5323 85 3206 SAFAL KUMAR 37 Y MALE NAYASAR KAYACHIKITSA TAMAK SHWAS GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SOMLATA CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
SWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
SYP SHWASHI (10 ML)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: DLC, ESR, HB%, 
NASYA, SNEHAN, SWEDAN, TLC, 
X-RAY CHEST (PA VIEW)

5324 86 2887 62 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 3 Days
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5325 87 3207 KM SARITA 35 Y FEMALE JINI KAYACHIKITSA SWAR BHED LAVANGADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
YASHTI MADHU  CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 2 Days

5326 88 3208 NEERAJ KUMAR 55 Y MALE KALU KI DHANI SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

HRUDROGA ARJUNTWAK CHURNA (6 GM)-BD, 
PRABHAKAR VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: 
BHUJANGASANA, ECG, JAL NETI, 
PAWAN MUKTASANA

5327 89 3209 OMKAR SINGH 54 Y MALE HIRWA KAYACHIKITSA DADRU CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, 
GANDHAK RASAYANA (250 MG)-
BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (25 ML)-BD x 3 
Days

5328 90 3210 HIMANI 49 Y FEMALE RAIPUR SLK EYE VARTMKARDAM OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SAPT VINSHATIK 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, SAPTAMRIT 
LOHA (2 MG)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD x 3 Days 
Invg & Proc: LEKHAN

5329 91 3211 JASPREET KAUR 48 Y FEMALE KUMHAROKAMOHALA SHALYA GRIDHRASI MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, SAMIRPANAG RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
AGNI KARMA, X-RAY LS. SPINE 
AP&LAT

5330 92 3212 ROHIT KUMAR 57 Y MALE SHANTINAGAR SHALYA ABHIGHATAJ 
SHOOL

DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
SAPT VINSHATIK GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SHOOLHAR TAIL  (1 
LA)-L/A x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
USHNA UPNAH

5331 93 2726 39 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA APASMAR BADAM ROGAN TAIL (10 DROPS)-
BD, BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 MG)-BD x 
3 Days

5332 94 2683 35 Y FEMALE SHALYA ARBUD HIRAK BHASM (10 MG)-BD, 
KANCHNAR KASHAY (30 ML)-BD, 
SHILA SINDOOR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TAMRA BHASM (125 MG)-BD, 
VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 VATI)-
TDS x 3 Days

5333 95 3213 SAJAUDDIN 56 Y MALE GOVINDPURA KAYACHIKITSA VISHAM JWAR JAIMANGAL RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
JWARHAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
SUDARSHAN GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-
TDS x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
M.P
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5334 96 3214 SHADMA 16 Y FEMALE DHATRWAL KAYACHIKITSA TAMAK SHWAS GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SOMLATA CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
SWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
SYP SHWASHI (10 ML)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: DLC, ESR, HB%, 
NASYA, SNEHAN, SWEDAN, TLC, 
X-RAY CHEST (PA VIEW)

5335 97 3215 MOH-ANAS 48 Y MALE JINI SHALYA KADAR GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, KANCHNAR KASHAY (30 ML)-
BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
AGNI KARMA

5336 98 3216 SHAHNAZ PARVEEN 68 Y FEMALE GOVINDPURA PANCHKARMA J. AAMVAAT AJMODADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
ERAND PAK (10 GM)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, SINGHNAD GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS (250 
MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CRP, 
HB%, RA FACTOR, SNEHAN, 
SWEDAN

5337 99 2826 33 Y MALE PANCHKARMA EK KUSTHA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(5 GM)-HS, KHADIRARISTA (20 
ML)-BD, PANCHNIMB CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, PANCHTIKT GHRIT 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5338 100 2678 55 Y MALE AGAD TANTRA VATSNABH 
VISHAKTATA 

AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-QID, 
ARJUNARISHTA (30 ML)-BD, 
ARJUNCHAAL CHURNA (6 GM)-
BD, NAGARJUNABHRA RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SUDDH KUPILU CHURNA 
(125 MG)-BD x 2 Days

5339 101 2755 32 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA PITTA 
(URDHAWG)

LOHASAV  (25 ML)-BD, PRAVAL 
BHASM (500 MG)-BD, 
RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD x 2 Days

5340 102 2882 55 Y MALE PANCHKARMA KATI GRAH GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (1 VATI)-
BD, PUNARNVASAVA (10 ML)-BD x 
3 Days

5341 103 2870 33 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA SHRONI SHOTH AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR 
(250 MG)-BD x 2 Days

5342 104 3217 DEEKSHA SHARMA 15 Y FEMALE RAJPURA STRI ROGA MUTRA KRICHA GOKSHUR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
PUNARNVASAVA (20 ML)-BD, 
TRIN PANCHMOOL KWATH (20 
ML)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
URINE R/M
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5343 105 2874 48 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA PAKSHAGHAT ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (6 GM)-
BD, MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, SUDDH KUPILU CHURNA 
(125 MG)-BD, YOGENDRA RASA   
(125 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5344 106 3218 SANGEETA DEVI 22 Y FEMALE ISHMAILPUR KAYACHIKITSA SHWAS ROG KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
TALISHADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: DLC, ESR, HB%, 
TLC, X-RAY CHEST (PA VIEW)

5345 107 2798 19 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA MUTRA KRICHA GOKSHUR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
PUNARNVASAVA (20 ML)-BD, 
TRIN PANCHMOOL KWATH (20 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

5346 108 3219 SONA RANI 58 Y FEMALE NARHAR KAYACHIKITSA VIPADIKA GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (25 ML)-BD, 
SHATADHAUTA GHRIT (1 LA)-L/A x 
2 Days

5347 109 2865 34 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

5348 110 2862 51 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA ANTRIK JWAR JWARHAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
LAXMI NARAYAN RAS (250 MG)-
BD, MADHURANTAK VATI (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5349 111 3220 REEMA RANI 45 Y FEMALE KAKODA KAYACHIKITSA SHOTH AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GOKSHURADI GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD, 
PUNARNAVDHYARISTA (25 ML)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, KFT, 
LFT, LIPID PROFILE, THYROID 
PROFILE

5350 112 3221 VISHAL KUMAR 23 Y MALE BIBASHAR PANCHKARMA ARDITA BALARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
VRAHATVATACHITAMANI RASA  
(250 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC, SNEHAN, SWEDAN

5351 113 2889 52 Y MALE SHALYA VRANA JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

5352 114 2660 16 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA JWAR MAHAJWARNKUSH RAS (250 MG)-
BD, SUDARSHAN GHAN VATI (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days
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5353 115 2704 54 Y MALE PANCHKARMA SANDHI VAT DASHMOOL KWATH (10 GM)-BD, 
MAHA RASANADI KASHAY (10 
ML)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (1 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5354 116 2751 69 Y FEMALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

UCHH 
RAKTCHAP

MUKTA VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5355 117 3222 SADIKA 50 Y FEMALE BERLA PANCHKARMA GRIVA SHOOL DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VATAVIDHWANASN RAS (250 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC, GRIVA BASTI, X-RAY 
CERVICAL SPINE  AP&LAT

5356 118 3223 ANAM MALIK 26 Y FEMALE PATHARIYA KAYACHIKITSA GRAHNI HINGVASTAK CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
KUTAJ BILVA PANAK (10 ML)-BD, 
PANCHAMRIT PARPATI (250 MG)-
BD x 3 Days

5357 119 3224 ALKA RANI 50 Y FEMALE BAKATAWAR PURA KAYACHIKITSA AJIRNA ABHYARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
3 Days

5358 120 3225 HIMANSHU PRAKASH 20 Y MALE KHERALA SHALYA ASTHI BHAGNA ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
BONE TONE GRANULES (10 GM)-
BD, CAP HADJOD   (2 CAP)-BD, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
TAB ARTHADOL (2 VATI)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: REDUCTION OR 
PLASTER, X-RAY LEFT WRIST 
AP&LAT

5359 121 3226 HIMANCHAL SHARMA 54 Y MALE KASHIMPURA SHALYA GRANTHI KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI 
(2 VATI)-TDS x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
KSHAR KARMA , KSHAR KARMA 
CHEDNA

5360 122 2784 9 Y MALE BAL ROGA DADRU CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (15 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SUDH GANDHAK VATI 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days

5361 123 2796 49 Y MALE PANCHKARMA ANIDRA BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
JATAMANSI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD, TAB COGNIUM (1 TAB)-
BD x 3 Days
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5362 124 2892 62 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA SANDHIVAT ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHANARAYAN TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, RUMALAYA LINIMENT   (1 LA)-
L/A, VATARI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 3 Days

5363 125 3227 SHAHID 4 Y MALE KUMHAROKAMOHALA BAL ROGA KUKUR KAAS CHANDRAMRIT RAS (60 MG)-BD, 
RASASINDOOR (60 MG)-BD, 
SITOPALADI CHURNA (3 GM)-TDS, 
SYP GUDUCHI (5 ML)-TDS, SYP 
KOFOL (5 ML)-TDS, SYP KOOKA 
(5 ML)-TDS x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC, X-RAY CHEST (PA VIEW)

5364 126 3228 MOHD.KHADIL 51 Y MALE BUNDI PANCHKARMA SANDHI VAT MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (1 
MG)-BD, RASNASAPTAK KWATH 
(20 ML)-BD, TAB NUCART OA (2 
TAB)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC, CRP, JANU BASTI, RA 
FACTOR, S. URIC ACID

5365 127 3229 MOD. AJHAR 24 Y MALE SARI PANCHKARMA EK KUSTHA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(5 GM)-HS, KHADIRARISTA (20 
ML)-BD, PANCHNIMB CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, PANCHTIKT GHRIT 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg 
& Proc: CBC, 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

5366 128 3230 DUSHYANT KUMAR 31 Y MALE COPPER KAYACHIKITSA SHOTH GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR 
(250 MG)-BD, PUNARNVASAVA 
(25 ML)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC, KFT, LFT, LIPID PROFILE, 
THYROID PROFILE

5367 129 3231 NIVARCHA KUSHWAHA 48 Y FEMALE BAJAWA STRI ROGA RAKTA PRADAR BOL PARPATI (1 MG)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (10 ML)-BD x 2 Days 
Invg & Proc: CBC

5368 130 3232 RUPA 29 Y FEMALE LIKHWA SHALYA VRAN SHOTH AJMODADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: LEP

5369 131 2630 26 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA PARINAM 
SHOOL

KAAMDUDHA RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
PANCHSAKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, SYP AAMLAPITTA MISHRAN 
(10 ML)-BD x 2 Days
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5370 132 3233 CHARU 32 Y FEMALE BAKATAWAR PURA SHALYA RAKTA ARSH HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PHYLOPY OINTMENT (1 MG)-L/A, 
PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR (250 
MG)-BD, STYPLON (2 TAB)-TDS x 
3 Days

Total 132 New Patients : 85 Male : 39  Female : 46

Repeat Patients : 47 Male : 23  Female : 24
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5371 1 3234 PALLAVI CHAUDHARY 27 Y FEMALE THIRAPALI AGAD TANTRA ANURJATA 
(ALLERGY)

GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARIDRA KHAND (10 GM)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: AEC

5372 2 2919 18 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA GRIVA SHOOL DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VATAVIDHWANASN RAS (250 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5373 3 3235 JITENDER KUMAR 32 Y MALE BHOMIA SHALYA VIDRADHI JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(30 ML)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 
MG)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
BLOOD SUGAR (FASTING), 
BLOOD SUGAR (POST), BT, CBC, 
CT, ESR, EXCISSION AND 
DRESSING, HBsAG, HIV I & II, 
ANTIBODY, I & D

5374 4 2937 52 Y MALE PANCHKARMA KATI GRAH GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (1 VATI)-
BD, PUNARNVASAVA (10 ML)-BD x 
2 Days

5375 5 3236 SITARA PARVEEN 57 Y FEMALE OAJTU PANCHKARMA KATI GRAH CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (1 VATI)-
BD, GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (1 
VATI)-BD, PUNARNVASAVA (5 
ML)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: KATI 
BASTI

5376 6 3237 KOMAL 40 Y FEMALE NARHAR SLK EYE VATPRAYAAY MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 3 Days Invg & Proc: TARPAN

5377 7 2783 43 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA CHITTODVEG ARJUNARISHTA (30 ML)-BD, 
ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, BADAM ROGAN TAIL (10 
DROPS)-BD, BRAHMI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5378 8 2852 17 Y MALE SHALYA SANDHI 
MOKSHA

DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD x 3 Days

5379 9 3238 KANCHAN AGARWAL 8 Y FEMALE KASHIMPURA BAL ROGA PAMA (SCABIES) CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (5 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (2 
GM)-BD, RASMANIKYA RAS (60 
MG)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (125 
MG)-BD, URTIPLEX  CAPSULE (1 
TAB)-BD x 3 Days
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5380 10 2797 35 Y MALE PANCHKARMA J. TAMAK 
SHWASH

HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TALISHADI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 2 Days

5381 11 3239 SIMRAN SODHI 50 Y FEMALE KALU KI DHANI STRI ROGA ASRAGDAR AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
KAHARWA PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
LODHRA CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
LODHRASAV (20 ML)-BD, 
NAGKESHAR CHURNA (6 GM)-BD 
x 3 Days Invg & Proc: BT, CT, 
THYROID PROFILE, USG - 
UTERINE AND ADENEXA

5382 12 3240 NEHA RAJPUT 59 Y FEMALE GADAKHER KAYACHIKITSA AGNIMANDYA CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-TDS, 
DRAKSHASAV (30 ML)-BD, SYP 
LIV 52 (10 ML)-BD x 3 Days

5383 13 3241 RUPALI VERMA 23 Y FEMALE SIKAR PANCHKARMA EK KUSTHA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(5 GM)-HS, KHADIRARISTA (20 
ML)-BD, PANCHNIMB CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, PANCHTIKT GHRIT 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg 
& Proc: CBC, 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

5384 14 3242 ANJALI CHAUHAN 27 Y FEMALE SULTANA KAYACHIKITSA MANSAGAT VAT DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, RASNAPANCHAK KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, TRAYODASHANG 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5385 15 3243 NISHA SHARMA 25 Y FEMALE DUDI KA BASS KAYACHIKITSA SHWAS ROG KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
TALISHADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: DLC, ESR, HB%, 
TLC, X-RAY CHEST (PA VIEW)

5386 16 2932 40 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA APASMAR BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
JYOTISMATI TAIL (10 DROPS)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 MG)-BD x 
3 Days

5387 17 3244 TALIB HUSSAIN 38 Y MALE BAGAR KAYACHIKITSA PARINAM 
SHOOL

PRAVAL BHASM (500 MG)-BD, 
SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

5388 18 3245 KALAVATI 32 Y FEMALE PICHANWA PANCHKARMA VICHARCHIKA REFER TO IPD
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5389 19 2775 24 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA AVBAHUK AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (20 ML)-
BD, RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days

5390 20 3246 MANSI SANI 17 Y FEMALE KHETRI PANCHKARMA J. AAMVAAT REFER TO IPD

5391 21 3247 RINKU KUMAR 23 Y MALE BHOMIA AGAD TANTRA ALCOHOL 
TOXICITY

BHASMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
Taruni kusumakar churna (2 GM)-
BD x 3 Days

5392 22 3248 ANJUM PARVEEN 40 Y FEMALE HARINAGAR SLK EYE KLINNVARTMA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, OPTHACARE EYE DROP 
(2 DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5393 23 2877 48 Y FEMALE SLK ENT KARNNAD DASHMOOL KWATH (25 GM)-BD, 
KARNPURAN BILVADI TAIL (1 LA)-
L/A, SAMIRPANAG RAS (250 MG)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days

5394 24 3249 RINKI RANI 3 Y FEMALE HARIPURA BAL ROGA AJIRNA HINGVASTAK CHURNA (2 GM)-BD, 
TRIKATU CHURNA (2 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

5395 25 3250 SANA PARVEEN 16 Y FEMALE KAJRA SHALYA RAKTA ARSH REFER TO IPD

5396 26 3251 IRFAN 47 Y MALE JHERALI SHALYA VAAT KANTAK DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
RASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-BD, 
VATARI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: USHNA UPNAH, 
X-RAY ANKLE JOINT AP&LAT

5397 27 3252 SANJANA DEVI 39 Y FEMALE KHETRI SHALYA VRANA CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
PUNARVADI KWATH (2 ML)-BD, 
RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
YAVAK KSHAR (125 MG)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: C & D, CBC, 
EXCISSION AND DRESSING

5398 28 2787 17 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA ASRAGDAR ASHOKARISHTA (20 ML)-BD, 
AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
LODHRASAV (20 ML)-BD, PRAVAL 
PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR (250 
MG)-BD, PUSHYANUG CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-
BD x 2 Days
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5399 29 3253 MOHD.FAEEM 31 Y MALE KAKODA KAYACHIKITSA UNMAD BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
UNMADA GAJANKUNSA RAS (250 
MG)-BD x 2 Days

5400 30 3254 JITENDRA KUMAR 18 Y MALE SEHI KALA KAYACHIKITSA PAMA (SCABIES) GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARIDRA KHAND (6 GM)-BD, 
NARIYAL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (25 ML)-BD x 2 
Days

5401 31 3255 LALITA KUMARI 27 Y FEMALE PIRU KI DHANI KAYACHIKITSA SHVITRA BAKUCHI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
PIGMENTO OINT (1 LA)-L/A, TAB 
PIGMENTO (2 TAB)-BD x 2 Days

5402 32 3256 VAISHALI 20 Y FEMALE TATIJA STRI ROGA KASHTARTAV BHUVANESHWAR CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, DASHMOOL KWATH (20 
GM)-BD, RAJAH  PRAVARTANI 
VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & 
Proc: CBC, MATRA BASTI WITH 
DASHMOOLA TAIL, USG - 
UTERINE AND ADENEXA

5403 33 3257 SHUBHAM BHASKAR 27 Y MALE PIRU KI DHANI SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

KRISHATA ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, SYP DROKSHOWIN (20 ML)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
ESR, KAPALBHATI, 
SURYANAMSKAR

5404 34 3258 SALONI VERMA 62 Y FEMALE THIRAPALI KAYACHIKITSA ARUCHI AGNI SANDEEPAN RASA (3 GM)-
BD, PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, VYOSHADI VATI (2 VATI)-QID 
x 2 Days

5405 35 3259 VAISHALI RANI 51 Y FEMALE NARHAR STRI ROGA G. GRANTHI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (2 
GM)-BD, VARUNADI KASHAY (20 
ML)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: USG - 
UTERINE AND ADENEXA

5406 36 2929 28 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA KATI SHOOL CAP  SCIATILON (1 TAB)-BD, 
RASNASAPTAK KWATH (10 ML)-
BD, TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (1 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5407 37 3260 SADIKA 27 Y FEMALE DHINDAWA AGUNA STRI ROGA SWETA  
PRADAR

DRAKSHASAV (20 ML)-BD, 
KAHARWA PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
PRADARANTAK LAUH (250 MG)-
BD, PUSHYANUG CHURNA (6 
GM)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: YONI 
PICHU with JATYADI TAIL, YONI 
PRAKSHALAN with 
PANCHAVALKAL KWATH
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5408 38 2824 51 Y FEMALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

ARDITA EKANGVEER RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SUDDH KUPILU 
CHURNA (125 MG)-BD x 2 Days

5409 39 3261 DEEPAK KUMAR 37 Y MALE BEHAL SLK EYE ARJUN AAMLAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS x 3 Days

5410 40 3262 SWATI RANI 20 Y FEMALE KAJI KA BASS SHALYA GRANTHI KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI 
(2 VATI)-TDS x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
KSHAR KARMA , KSHAR KARMA 
CHEDNA

5411 41 3263 PRIYANSHI DABRAL 66 Y FEMALE CHIDASAN KI DHANI KAYACHIKITSA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, CAP CYTOGEN   (2 
CAP)-BD, PHALTRIKADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, SYP LIVOMIN (10 ML)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
BILIRUBIN, CBC

5412 42 3264 SHAGUFTA SHARIQ 50 Y FEMALE DHINDAWA BICHALA KAYACHIKITSA UDARSHOOL CHITRAKADI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
HINGVASTAK CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
SYP LIVOMIN (5 ML)-BD x 3 Days

5413 43 3265 ABHINANV CHOUDHARY 31 Y MALE DEVINAGAR KAYACHIKITSA SWAR BHED ELADI VATI (2 VATI)-QID, 
VIBHITAKI CHURNA (5 MG)-BD, 
YASHTI MADHU  CHURNA (2 GM)-
BD x 2 Days

5414 44 3266 FARHEEN AFROZ 50 Y FEMALE CHANDKOTHI STRI ROGA ASRAGDAR AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
KAHARWA PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
PRADARANTAK LAUH (250 MG)-
BD, PUSHYANUG CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: BT, 
CT, THYROID PROFILE, USG - 
UTERINE AND ADENEXA

5415 45 3267 AMAR SINGH 31 Y MALE GOTHARI SLK ENT KARNSRAAV AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, MAHAMANJISHTADI 
KWATH (30 ML)-BD, TRIPHALA 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5416 46 2980 42 Y FEMALE SHALYA SIRA GRANTHI KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, TRIKATU CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD x 2 Days

5417 47 2830 15 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA MUTRA KRICHA GOKSHUR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
PUNARNVASAVA (20 ML)-BD, 
TRIN PANCHMOOL KWATH (20 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

5418 48 3268 KAHAKASA PARVEEN 64 Y MALE GYANGYASAR KAYACHIKITSA SWAR BHED TALISHADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
VYOSHADI VATI (2 VATI)-QID x 3 
Days
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5419 49 2914 64 Y MALE SHALYA KADAR GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, KANCHNAR KASHAY (30 ML)-
BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 2 Days

5420 50 3269 SHIKHA 42 Y FEMALE BIJOLI KAYACHIKITSA PAMA (SCABIES) HARIDRA KHAND (6 GM)-BD, 
KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(25 ML)-BD, MAHAMARICHYADI 
TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, PANCHATIKTA 
GHRITA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

5421 51 2855 27 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA ARUCHI AAM PACHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
ELADI VATI (2 VATI)-QID, 
SHOONTHI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
3 Days

5422 52 2758 53 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA ANARTAVA ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
CHATURBEEJ CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, DASHMOOL KWATH (20 GM)-
BD, NASHAT PUSHPANTAK RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days

5423 53 3270 SWATI RANI 57 Y FEMALE GOTHARI KAYACHIKITSA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, PHALTRIKADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, PUNARNAVADI 
MANDOOR (250 MG)-BD x 2 Days 
Invg & Proc: BILIRUBIN, CBC

5424 54 3271 SHUBHAM KUMAR 51 Y MALE KULHARIOKA BASS PANCHKARMA ARDITA DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VRAHATVATACHITAMANI RASA  
(250 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC, SNEHAN, SWEDAN

5425 55 3272 SANIYA MUSHTAQ 35 Y FEMALE KASHIMPURA STRI ROGA ASRAGDAR AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
KAHARWA PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
PRADARANTAK LAUH (250 MG)-
BD, PUSHYANUG CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: BT, 
CT, THYROID PROFILE, USG - 
UTERINE AND ADENEXA

5426 56 3273 KIRAN RANI 17 Y FEMALE RAJGARH SHALYA VIDRADHI GANDHAK RASAYANA (250 MG)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
KANCHNAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: BLOOD 
SUGAR (FASTING), BLOOD 
SUGAR (POST), BT, CBC, CT, 
EXCISSION AND DRESSING, 
HBsAG, HIV I & II, ANTIBODY, I & D
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5427 57 3274 SHUBHAM KUMAR 28 Y MALE PIRU KI DHANI PANCHKARMA GRIDHRASI AGNITUNDI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SAMIRPANAG RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
JALAUKAVACHARANA, KATI 
BASTI, X-RAY LS. SPINE AP&LAT

5428 58 3275 MOHD. AARIF 26 Y MALE PAHADI KAYACHIKITSA KSHEENA 
SHUKRA

PURNA CHANDRODYA RAS (250 
MG)-BD, VAGIKARD  CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD x 2 Days

5429 59 3276 TOHINA 21 Y FEMALE HANUMANTPURA KAYACHIKITSA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DHATRI LAUH (500 MG)-
BD, PHALTRIKADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, SYP LIV 52 (10 ML)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: BILIRUBIN, CBC

5430 60 2976 46 Y MALE SWASTHYARAKSHA
N

GRIDHRASI DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5431 61 3277 ANIL KUMAR 16 Y MALE LAXMI NAGAR KAYACHIKITSA KAAS KANTKARI AVLEHA (10 GM)-BD, 
ROHITAKARISHTA (30 ML)-BD, 
TALISHADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: DLC, TLC, X-RAY 
CHEST (PA VIEW)

5432 62 2827 19 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA PAMA (SCABIES) HARIDRA KHAND (6 GM)-BD, 
KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(25 ML)-BD, MAHAMARICHYADI 
TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, PANCHATIKTA 
GHRITA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

5433 63 2878 45 Y MALE SLK EYE KUMBHIK PIDIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SAPT VINSHATIK 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5434 64 2956 56 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA MANSAGAT VAT RASNADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
RASNASAPTAK KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, RUMALAYA LINIMENT   (1 LA)-
L/A x 2 Days

5435 65 2760 70 Y FEMALE SLK EYE KLINNVARTMA DRISTI EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

5436 66 2807 32 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA UDAVART CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SYP LIVOMIN (2 ML)-BD x 3 Days
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5437 67 3278 MOH. AAMIR 45 Y MALE KASHIMPURA PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: DLC, HB
%, S. CREATININE, S. URIC ACID, 
SNEHAN, TLC, X-RAY LEFT KNEE 
AP&LAT

5438 68 3279 ANJU KUMAR 57 Y MALE DINGALI KAYACHIKITSA ASTHI KSHAY BONE TONE GRANULES (5 GM)-
BD, LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days

5439 69 3280 SAMIKSHA SINGH 34 Y FEMALE CHOTI THIMAU SHALYA SHUSHKARSH ARSHOGHANI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

5440 70 3281 ANSHUL 26 Y MALE NAWALGARH SHALYA BHAGANDAR 
PIDIKA

GANDHAK RASAYANA (250 MG)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: BLOOD 
SUGAR (FASTING), BLOOD 
SUGAR (POST), CBC, KSHAR 
KARMA 

5441 71 3282 ROHIT KUMAR 49 Y MALE HIRWA SHALYA ARBUD HIRAK BHASM (10 MG)-BD, 
KANCHNAR KASHAY (30 ML)-BD, 
SHILA SINDOOR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TAMRA BHASM (125 MG)-BD, 
VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 VATI)-
TDS x 3 Days Invg & Proc: KSHAR 
KARMA 

5442 72 3283 GAURI AGARWAL 18 Y FEMALE BHAGINA ATHUNA KAYACHIKITSA ARDITA EKANGVEER RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SUDDH KUPILU 
CHURNA (125 MG)-BD x 2 Days 
Invg & Proc: SNEHAN

5443 73 3284 MOHIT KUMAR 45 Y MALE BIBASHAR AGAD TANTRA JAYPAL 
VISHAKTATA 

AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-QID, 
KUTAJGHAN VATI (2 VATI)-TDS x 
2 Days

5444 74 3285 ASHISH RAJVANSHI 42 Y MALE MANDAWA KAYACHIKITSA KATIKASHERUK
AGAT VAT

ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHANARAYAN TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, RUMALAYA LINIMENT   (1 LA)-
L/A, SAMIRPANAG RAS (250 MG)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: X-RAY LS. 
SPINE AP&LAT

5445 75 3286 NIDHI KADIYAN 66 Y FEMALE CHIRAWA KAYACHIKITSA HIKKA KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
MAYURPICCHA BHASM (500 MG)-
TDS x 2 Days
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5446 76 2899 59 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA KATI SHOOL DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VATAVIDHWANASN RAS (125 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5447 77 3287 DESHRAJ SINGH 64 Y MALE DULANIA SHALYA VIDRADHI GANDHAK RASAYANA (250 MG)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
KANCHNAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: BLOOD 
SUGAR (FASTING), BLOOD 
SUGAR (POST), BT, CBC, CT, 
EXCISSION AND DRESSING, 
HBsAG, HIV I & II, ANTIBODY, I & D

5448 78 3288 MONIKA 70 Y FEMALE BISHANPURA SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

MANYA 
STAMBHA

 Invg & Proc: BHUJANGASANA, 
KARNAPOORAN, PRATIMARSH 
NASYA 2 times With Jiva Anu Tail, 
SHAVASANA , SIDDHASANA

5449 79 3289 SOMPAL SINGH 38 Y MALE BAGAR PANCHKARMA SHVITRA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, BAKUCHI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(3 GM)-HS, KHADIRARISTA (40 
ML)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

5450 80 3290 SANDEEPKUMAR 64 Y MALE BERIKABASS KAYACHIKITSA KATI SHOOL DASHMOOL KWATH (10 GM)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (1 VATI)-
BD, RASNASAPTAK KWATH (10 
ML)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: S. 
CALCIUM

5451 81 2675 36 Y MALE PANCHKARMA ARDITA DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VRAHATVATACHITAMANI RASA  
(250 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5452 82 3291 SONAM KUMARI 37 Y FEMALE GADOLI SHALYA CHIPPA OR 
KUNAKH

GANDHAK RASAYANA (2 MG)-BD, 
PANCH VALKAL KWATH (1 ML)-
L/A, PANCHNIMB CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: EXCISSION 
AND DRESSING

5453 83 2714 30 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA G. BHRANSH AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
CHANDRANSHU RAS (2 VATI)-BD 
x 3 Days
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5454 84 3292 KAPIL DEV 45 Y MALE SAWANLOD PANCHKARMA J. 
SANDHIGATVAT

DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
KAPARD BHASM (500 MG)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, PANCHSAKAR CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
DLC, HB%, JANU BASTI, TLC, X-
RAY LEFT KNEE AP&LAT

5455 85 3293 REENA HASAN 35 Y FEMALE MANANA KA BASS KAYACHIKITSA GRIDHRASI RASNASAPTAK KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, SAMIRPANAG RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
AGNI KARMA, X-RAY LS. SPINE 
AP&LAT

5456 86 3294 HIMANI CHAUHAN 56 Y FEMALE DEVINAGAR KAYACHIKITSA TAMAK SHWAS KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
TALISHADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: DLC, ESR, HB%, 
NASYA, SNEHAN, SWEDAN, TLC, 
X-RAY CHEST (PA VIEW)

5457 87 3295 SAJIDA KHATOON 55 Y FEMALE KEHARPURA PANCHKARMA J. TAMAK 
SHWASH

HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TALISHADI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
NASYA, SNEHAN, SWEDAN, X-
RAY CHEST (PA VIEW)

5458 88 2841 44 Y FEMALE SHALYA VIDRADHI GANDHAK RASAYANA (250 MG)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
KANCHNAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days

5459 89 3296 SABIHA KHATOON 24 Y FEMALE JABALPUR STRI ROGA SOM ROG CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, SOMNATH RAS (2 PCS)-BD x 3 
Days

5460 90 2883 19 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA SWAR BHED TALISHADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
VYOSHADI VATI (2 VATI)-QID x 3 
Days

5461 91 2825 28 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA MUTRA KRICHA GOKSHUR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
PUNARNVASAVA (20 ML)-BD, 
TRIN PANCHMOOL KWATH (20 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

5462 92 3297 BEENU 27 Y FEMALE SURAJGARH SLK EYE KLINNVARTMA DRISTI EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days
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5463 93 3298 POOJA CHAUHAN 58 Y MALE HARINAGAR SHALYA GRIDHRASI DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
PANCHAMRITALAUH GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, VATGAJANKUSH RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
AGNI KARMA, X-RAY LS. SPINE 
AP&LAT

5464 94 2888 32 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA SHWAS ROG KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
TALISHADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

5465 95 3299 PANKAJ KUMAR 67 Y MALE HARIPURA KAYACHIKITSA KAAS KANTKARI AVLEHA (10 GM)-BD, 
ROHITAKARISHTA (30 ML)-BD, 
TALISHADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: DLC, TLC, X-RAY 
CHEST (PA VIEW)

5466 96 3300 SUMITA 39 Y FEMALE GYANGYASAR STRI ROGA SOM ROG CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, SOMNATH RAS (2 PCS)-BD x 2 
Days

5467 97 3301 SHIVAM KUMAR 22 Y MALE KASHIMPURA SHALYA VAAT KANTAK DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
RUMALAYA GEL (1 LA)-L/A, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-TDS x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: USHNA 
UPNAH, X-RAY ANKLE JOINT 
AP&LAT

5468 98 3302 POOJA RANI 41 Y FEMALE DINGALI KAYACHIKITSA UNMAD BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
UNMADA GAJANKUNSA RAS (250 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

5469 99 3303 VISHAL KUMAR 37 Y MALE KUMHAROKAMOHALA SLK EYE KRIMIGRANTHI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-BD, GANDHAK 
RASAYANA (2 MG)-BD, NIMBADI 
CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, TRIPHALA 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5470 100 3304 RINKU 50 Y MALE KAZI SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

ARDITA EKANGVEER RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SUDDH KUPILU 
CHURNA (125 MG)-BD x 3 Days 
Invg & Proc: BHRAMRI, PRITHVI 
CHIKITSA, SHITALI, SINHASANA, 
VAJRASANA, YOG MUDRA

5471 101 3305 SHITIHJ KUMAR 7 Y MALE LIKHWA BAL ROGA VIBANDH SYP HARITAKI (5 ML)-BD, SYP 
TRIKATU (5 ML)-BD x 2 Days

5472 102 3306 AASMA 43 Y FEMALE KHUDANA STRI ROGA RAKTA PRADAR BOL PARPATI (1 MG)-BD, LAUH 
BHASM (1 MG)-BD, 
RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (1 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC
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5473 103 2837 16 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA MANSAGAT VAT RASNADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
RASNASAPTAK KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, RUMALAYA LINIMENT   (1 LA)-
L/A x 2 Days

5474 104 3307 DOLLY 22 Y FEMALE THIRAPALI PANCHKARMA ARDITA DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VRAHATVATACHITAMANI RASA  
(250 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC, SNEHAN, SWEDAN

5475 105 2895 18 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, PHALTRIKADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, PUNARNAVADI 
MANDOOR (250 MG)-BD x 3 Days

5476 106 3308 SUMIT KUMAR 27 Y MALE ARUKA KAYACHIKITSA SHUKRAMEHA CHANDNASAV (25 ML)-BD, 
CHANDRAKALA RAS (2 MG)-BD, 
CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, CONFIDO (2 TAB)-BD x 3 Days

5477 107 2962 7 Y MALE BAL ROGA DADRU CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (5 
ML)-BD, MAHAMARICHYADI TAIL 
(1 LA)-L/A, NIMBADI CHURNA (2 
GM)-BD, RASMANIKYA (60 MG)-
BD, SARIVADYASAV  (10 ML)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (125 MG)-BD x 
2 Days

5478 108 3309 PRAGATI RANI 15 Y FEMALE SAWANLOD SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

KRISHATA ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, SYP DROKSHOWIN (20 ML)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
ESR, PRITHVI MUDRA, SHARIR 
SANCHALAN, SHITALI

5479 109 2927 34 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA KATIKASHERUK
AGAT VAT

ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, PANCHAMRITALAUH 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
RASNASAPTAK KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, RHUMATONE GEL (1 LA)-L/A, 
RUMALAYA GEL (1 LA)-L/A, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5480 110 2788 70 Y MALE SHALYA SIRA GRANTHI KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, TRIKATU CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD x 3 Days
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5481 111 3310 ROCKY KUMAR 62 Y MALE KUMHAROKAMOHALA KAYACHIKITSA MANDAL 
KUSTHA / EKA 
KUSTHA

MAHA MANJISTHADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD, MAHAMARICHYADI TAIL 
(1 LA)-L/A, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, URTIPLEX  CAPSULE (2 TAB)-
BD x 2 Days

5482 112 2773 19 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA PRAVAHIKA KUTAJ BILVA PANAK (10 ML)-BD, 
TRIKATU CHURNA (3 GM)-TDS x 2 
Days

5483 113 3311 AFREEN MOIZ 49 Y FEMALE BHAGINA KAYACHIKITSA KATI SHOOL DASHMOOL KWATH (10 GM)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (1 VATI)-
BD, RASNASAPTAK KWATH (10 
ML)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: S. 
CALCIUM

5484 114 3312 MOHD FAIZAN 62 Y MALE RAYLA KAYACHIKITSA SHVITRA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, BAKUCHI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, PIGMENTO OINT (1 LA)-
L/A, SASHI LEKHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days

5485 115 3313 SHIVANI 63 Y MALE JINI KAYACHIKITSA ARDITA ARDHANGVATARI RAS (250 MG)-
BD, DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-
BD, SUDDH KUPILU CHURNA (125 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
SNEHAN

5486 116 2940 43 Y FEMALE AGAD TANTRA ALCOHOL 
TOXICITY

BHASMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
Taruni kusumakar churna (2 GM)-
BD x 3 Days

5487 117 3314 AKSHAY KUMAR 59 Y MALE KHERALA PANCHKARMA EK KUSTHA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(5 GM)-HS, KHADIRARISTA (20 
ML)-BD, PANCHNIMB CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, PANCHTIKT GHRIT 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg 
& Proc: CBC, 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

5488 118 3315 BHOGENDRA 4 Y MALE KAJRA BAL ROGA PANDU LOHASAV  (15 ML)-BD, 
PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR (250 
MG)-BD, SYP LIVOMIN (15 ML)-BD 
x 2 Days
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5489 119 3316 MOHD-FIROJ 70 Y MALE PILANI KAYACHIKITSA TAMAK SHWAS AMASTHA AVALEH (10 GM)-BD, 
CAP SHWASHI  (2 CAP)-BD, GILOY 
GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
KANKASAV  (10 ML)-BD, 
PUSHKARMOOL CHURNA (1 GM)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: DLC, 
ESR, HB%, NASYA, SNEHAN, 
SWEDAN, TLC, X-RAY CHEST (PA 
VIEW)

5490 120 2924 5 Y FEMALE BAL ROGA KUKUR KAAS KAFKETU RAS (60 MG)-BD, 
KANTKARI AVLEHA (5 GM)-BD, 
MALLSINDOOR RAS (60 MG)-BD, 
SITOPALADI CHURNA (3 GM)-TDS 
x 3 Days

5491 121 3317 PRAMOD KUMAR 36 Y MALE SAWANLOD SLK ENT KARNSHOOL REFER TO IPD

5492 122 3318 GULAFSHA 21 Y FEMALE LAMBA GOTHARA SLK ENT VATAJ OUSTH 
(CRACKED LIPS)

GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
SHAT DHOUT GHRIT LEP (1 LA)-
L/A, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD x 3 Days

5493 123 2941 26 Y MALE PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

5494 124 2793 64 Y MALE SLK EYE ANJANNAMIKA NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS x 2 Days

5495 125 3319 MINAKSHI SHARMA 35 Y FEMALE NEMA KAYACHIKITSA SANDHIVAT ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHANARAYAN TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, RUMALAYA LINIMENT   (1 LA)-
L/A, VATARI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, CRP, 
JANU BASTI, S. URIC ACID, X-RAY 
Right KNEE AP&LAT

5496 126 3320 VIVEK VISHWAS 21 Y MALE NAYASAR SHALYA RAKTA ARSH REFER TO IPD

5497 127 2950 28 Y MALE AGAD TANTRA KEET DANSH CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, RAS 
MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days

5498 128 3321 SHIPRA MUDGAL 32 Y FEMALE BHGAT SINGH CIRCLE SHALYA VRAN SHOTH AJMODADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: LEP
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5499 129 2828 41 Y MALE SLK ENT NASAPAK ANU TAIL (2 DROPS)-BD, GILOY 
GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days

Total 129 New Patients : 88 Male : 40  Female : 48

Repeat Patients : 41 Male : 20  Female : 21
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5500 1 3322 MOHD ASIM 35 Y MALE LADUNDA PANCHKARMA GRIDHRASI AGNITUNDI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, CAP 
 SCIATILON (1 TAB)-BD, 
DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SAMIRPANAG RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
JALAUKAVACHARANA, KATI 
BASTI, X-RAY LS. SPINE AP&LAT

5501 2 3323 SHALU 69 Y FEMALE CHANANA SLK ENT BAGHIRYA 
(DEAFNESS)

DASHMOOL KWATH (25 GM)-BD, 
KARNPURAN BILVADI TAIL (1 LA)-
L/A, VATKULANTAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
KARNAPOORAN BY BILV TAIL

5502 3 3324 VERDA NAAZ 64 Y FEMALE BERIKABASS KAYACHIKITSA SHEETPITTA REFER TO IPD

5503 4 2992 70 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA J. JWAR LAGHUMALINI VASANT RAS (125 
MG)-BD, MAHASUDARSHAN 
KWATH (20 ML)-BD, SANSHMANI 
VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5504 5 3325 KAVITA RANI 33 Y FEMALE CHANDKOTHI STRI ROGA Garbhini Kass  Invg & Proc: CBC

5505 6 3326 KM SHIKSHA DEVI 56 Y FEMALE KEHARPURA PANCHKARMA SANDHI VAT REFER TO IPD

5506 7 3327 SADIYA BUSHRA 51 Y FEMALE BADI THIMAU AGAD TANTRA ANURJATA 
(ALLERGY)

GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARIDRA KHAND (10 GM)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: AEC

5507 8 2916 23 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

5508 9 3328 KAVITA SAINI 52 Y FEMALE BADANGARH SLK EYE UTKLISHTVART
MA

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5509 10 3028 18 Y FEMALE SLK ENT NASAGAT 
RAKTAPITTA

RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 VATI)-
TDS, USHIRASAVA  (30 ML)-BD x 3 
Days

5510 11 2799 30 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-
BD x 3 Days

5511 12 3329 AAKASH KUMAR 50 Y MALE DHINDAWA BICHALA SLK ENT SURYAVART REFER TO IPD

5512 13 3330 SHASHEEWALA 13 Y FEMALE CHHAPARA AGAD TANTRA MOOSHIK 
DANSH 

RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SHATADHAUTA GHRIT (1 LA)-L/A, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days
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5513 14 2804 16 Y MALE SHALYA VRANA CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
PUNARVADI KWATH (2 ML)-BD, 
RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
YAVAK KSHAR (125 MG)-BD x 2 
Days

5514 15 3331 SAMIKSHA SINGH 21 Y FEMALE MORWA KAYACHIKITSA ARUCHI AAM PACHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
ELADI VATI (2 VATI)-QID, 
SHOONTHI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
2 Days

5515 16 3332 SWATI 28 Y FEMALE HARIPURA PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 3 Days

5516 17 2805 4 Y FEMALE BAL ROGA YAKRAT SHOTH SYP LIVOMIN (7.5 ML)-BD, SYP 
NIROCIL (1 TAB)-BD x 2 Days

5517 18 3333 PREETY SAINI 50 Y FEMALE HAMINPUR SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

AMLAPITTA AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
KAAMDUDHA RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, KUNJAL, 
SARVANGASANA, VAJRASANA

5518 19 3334 GULFAM AHMAD 16 Y MALE NARHAR SHALYA RAKTA ARSH ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
ABHYARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PENTAPHYTE PS OINTMENT (1 
LA)-L/A, RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 2 Days

5519 20 3335 FARHA PARVEEN 50 Y FEMALE LAXMI NAGAR STRI ROGA ANARTAVA ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
CHATURBEEJ CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, DASHMOOL KWATH (20 GM)-
BD, NASHAT PUSHPANTAK RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
MATRA BASTI WITH DASHMOOLA 
TAIL, USG - UTERINE AND 
ADENEXA

5520 21 3336 UMMED SINGH 52 Y MALE GOTHARI KAYACHIKITSA MANOAVSAD BADAM ROGAN TAIL (5 DROPS)-
BD, CAP STRESSCOM (1 TAB)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SYP SANKHPUSHPI (10 ML)-BD x 
2 Days

5521 22 3337 VIKASH DEV RAVI 44 Y MALE LADUSAR SLK EYE ANJANNAMIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
BHEDAN, PRATISARAN
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5522 23 2903 41 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA UCHRAKTACHA
P

ARJUNARISHTA (10 ML)-BD, 
BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
PRABHAKAR VATI (1 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

5523 24 3338 SHAMSHAD AHAMAD 60 Y MALE MANDRELA SLK EYE VATPRAYAAY MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days Invg & Proc: TARPAN

5524 25 2967 30 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA SOM ROG CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, PUSHYANUG CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SOMNATH RAS (2 PCS)-
BD x 2 Days

5525 26 2843 63 Y MALE PANCHKARMA J. 
SANDHIGATVAT

MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, PANCHSAKAR CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, RASNAPANCHAK KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, VATAKULANTAK RAS 
(250 MG)-BD, VATAVIDHWANASN 
RAS (250 MG)-BD x 3 Days

5526 27 3339 CHANDAN KUMAR 20 Y MALE BADANGARH PANCHKARMA VICHARCHIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, KAISHORE  
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
KHADIRARISTA (20 ML)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

5527 28 3340 KM. MONIKA 65 Y FEMALE KUTUPURA SHALYA GRIDHRASI DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
PANCHAMRITALAUH GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, VATGAJANKUSH RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
AGNI KARMA, X-RAY LS. SPINE 
AP&LAT

5528 29 3037 60 Y FEMALE SLK EYE ARJUN AAMLAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS x 2 Days

5529 30 2922 46 Y FEMALE AGAD TANTRA JAYPAL 
VISHAKTATA 

AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-QID, 
KUTAJGHAN VATI (2 VATI)-TDS x 
2 Days

5530 31 3341 BEENU KUMAR 27 Y MALE PIRU KI DHANI PANCHKARMA AVBAHUK REFER TO IPD

5531 32 2918 36 Y MALE PANCHKARMA J. TAMAK 
SHWASH

HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TALISHADI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 3 Days

5532 33 2930 27 Y MALE PANCHKARMA J. AAMVAAT AJMODADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
ERAND PAK (10 GM)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, SINGHNAD GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS (250 
MG)-BD x 3 Days
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5533 34 3342 VIKAS KUMAR 27 Y MALE SIRSA SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

MUTRA KRICCH CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, PUNARNVASAVA (40 ML)-BD, 
VANGA BHASMA+ SHILAJATU  
(125 MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC, GANESHA KRIYA, S. 
CREATININE, S. URIC ACID, 
SARVANGASANA, 
SHALABHASANA, YOG MUDRA

5534 35 3343 SANA QURBAAN 32 Y FEMALE DEVROAD PANCHKARMA ANIDRA BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
JATAMANSI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD, TAB COGNIUM (1 TAB)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
NASYA, SHIRODHARA

5535 36 3344 FAIZN AHMAD 26 Y MALE DOBRA SLK ENT KRIMIDANT 
(DENTAL 
CARRIES)

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, LAVANGADI TAIL (1 LA)-
L/A, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD 
x 2 Days

5536 37 2960 51 Y MALE SHALYA MUTRASHTHILA KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
PASHANBHEDADI KWATH (20 
ML)-BD, SYP URAL BPH (10 ML)-
BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5537 38 3345 GULNAZ PARVEEN 30 Y FEMALE KASHNI KAYACHIKITSA MADHUMEH MADHUMEHARI CHURNA (5 ML)-
BD, TAB BGR 34 (2 TAB)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: BLOOD SUGAR 
(FASTING), BLOOD SUGAR 
(POST), HBA1C

5538 39 3346 LATARANI 38 Y FEMALE BUHANA STRI ROGA SHRONI SHOTH AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
USG - UTERINE AND ADENEXA

5539 40 3347 ABHISHEK RAY 67 Y MALE RAJGARH KAYACHIKITSA SWAR BHED LAVANGADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
YASHTI MADHU  CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 2 Days

5540 41 2944 45 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA GRIVA SHOOL 
(CERVICAL 
SPONDYLSIS)

CAP  SPONDYLON (1 CAP)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

5541 42 3348 ANURAG DHEENGRA 39 Y MALE BIJOLIKABASS PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

5542 43 3349 YUSHRA ZAIDI 57 Y FEMALE BERLA KAYACHIKITSA GRIVA SHOOL 
(CERVICAL 
SPONDYLSIS)

AJMODADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
RASNADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
RASNASAPTAK KWATH (20 ML)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: S. 
CALCIUM, X-RAY CERVICAL 
SPINE  AP&LAT
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5543 44 3350 AKASH KUMAR 45 Y MALE BIJOLI SLK EYE KUMBHIK PIDIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
LEKHAN, PRATISARAN

5544 45 3351 ANKUSH KUMAR 11 Y MALE KASHIMPURA BAL ROGA JWAR GODANTI BHASM (250 MG)-BD, 
JWARHAR KWATH (10 ML)-TDS, 
SANJIVANI VATI (60 MG)-BD, 
SUDARSHAN GHAN VATI (1 VATI)-
BD, TRIBHUVAN KIRTI RAS (125 
MG)-BD x 2 Days

5545 46 3352 ASHVANI KUMAR 8 Y MALE BADI THIMAU BAL ROGA J. JWAR DRAKSHASAV (10 ML)-BD, 
JAIMANGAL RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
SANJIVANI VATI (100 MG)-BD, 
SUDARSHAN GHAN VATI (1 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, M.P, 
WIDAL

5546 47 2954 40 Y FEMALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

AMLAPITTA AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
KAAMDUDHA RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD x 
3 Days

5547 48 3353 PRAMILA VANIYAL 64 Y FEMALE BHGAT SINGH CIRCLE KAYACHIKITSA VISHAM JWAR JWARHAR KASHAY (10 ML)-TDS, 
MALARIYA VATI (2 VATI)-TDS x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: CBC, M.P

5548 49 2958 50 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA VISHAM JWAR JAIMANGAL RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
JWARHAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
SUDARSHAN GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-
TDS x 2 Days

5549 50 3354 MERAJ JAHAN 47 Y FEMALE DEVNAGAR SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

VICHARCHIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, BAKUCHI TAIL (1 LA)-
L/A, GANDHAK RASAYANA (500 
MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: AEC, 
ESR, PRITHVI CHIKITSA, SHANKH 
PRAKHSHALAN, SHITALI, 
TADASANA, UTTANASANA

5550 51 3016 69 Y FEMALE SHALYA SANDHI 
MOKSHA

DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD x 2 Days

5551 52 3355 MOHD TASHREEQ 21 Y MALE NUA KAYACHIKITSA SHWAS ROG SWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
SYP SPASMA (10 ML)-BD x 2 Days 
Invg & Proc: DLC, ESR, HB%, TLC, 
X-RAY CHEST (PA VIEW)

5552 53 2820 62 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA JWAR GODANTI BHASM (500 MG)-BD, 
MAHASUDARSHAN KWATH (25 
ML)-BD, SANJIVANI VATI (125 
MG)-BD, TRIBHUVAN KIRTI RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days
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5553 54 3356 MEENAKSHI DEVI 61 Y MALE GOVINDPURA SLK ENT PAITTIK 
SHIROROG

AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
PATHYADI KWATH (30 ML)-BD, 
PRAVAL PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GHRIT (10 ML)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: NASYA by 
TRIPHALA GHRIT 8 drops BD, 
SHIRODHARA

5554 55 3045 57 Y MALE PANCHKARMA ANIDRA BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
JATAMANSI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

5555 56 2931 23 Y MALE PANCHKARMA ANIDRA BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
JATAMANSI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD, TAB COGNIUM (1 TAB)-
BD x 2 Days

5556 57 3357 PRIYA 21 Y FEMALE NANKABASS STRI ROGA GRAHNI DHATRI LAUH (2 MG)-BD, 
GODANTI BHASM (4 MG)-BD, 
SITOPALADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
2 Days

5557 58 3358 SHUBHAM CHOUDHARY 49 Y FEMALE LADUNDA KAYACHIKITSA VISUCHIKA AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
KAAMDUDHA RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
KUTJARISHTA (25 ML)-BD x 2 Days

5558 59 3359 AKASH 33 Y MALE NUNDH AGAD TANTRA JAYPAL 
VISHAKTATA 

AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-QID, 
KUTAJGHAN VATI (2 VATI)-TDS x 
3 Days

5559 60 3360 PRADEEP KUMAR 37 Y MALE KALU KI DHANI KAYACHIKITSA AMLAPITTA HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
LEELAVILAS RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
SANJIVANI VATI (1 MG)-BD, 
SANKH BHASM (250 MG)-BD x 2 
Days

5560 61 3015 26 Y MALE SLK EYE ARJUN AAMLAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS x 2 Days

5561 62 3008 18 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA KASHTARTAV BHUVANESHWAR CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, DASHMOOL KWATH (20 
GM)-BD, RAJAH  PRAVARTANI 
VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5562 63 2811 16 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA MANSAGAT VAT DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
RUMALAYA GEL (1 LA)-L/A, TAB 
SALLAKI M.R (1 TAB)-BD, YOGRAJ 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days
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5563 64 2917 57 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(20 ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD x 3 Days

5564 65 2897 25 Y FEMALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

AJIRNA ABHYARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
3 Days

5565 66 3361 SHIVANI SIMI 22 Y FEMALE JABALPUR SHALYA VRAN SHOTH DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: LEP

5566 67 3362 ABHISHEK RANA 12 Y MALE KAKODA AGAD TANTRA ANURJATA 
(ALLERGY)

GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARIDRA KHAND (10 GM)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: AEC

5567 68 3009 16 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA CHITTODVEG ARJUNARISHTA (30 ML)-BD, 
ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, BADAM ROGAN TAIL (10 
DROPS)-BD, BRAHMI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5568 69 3363 ZAARA AHTASHAM 31 Y FEMALE PICHANWA PANCHKARMA SHIRSHOOL BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHIRASHOOLHAR VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, TAB CEPHAGRAIN  (2 TAB)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
EEG, NASYA, SHIRODHARA, X-
RAY PNS (PA VIEW)

5569 70 2939 66 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA GRIVA SHOOL DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VATAVIDHWANASN RAS (250 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5570 71 2864 61 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA APASMAR BADAM ROGAN TAIL (10 DROPS)-
BD, BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 MG)-BD x 
2 Days

5571 72 3017 27 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA PAMA (SCABIES) GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARIDRA KHAND (6 GM)-BD, 
NARIYAL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (25 ML)-BD x 2 
Days

5572 73 3022 23 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA ATISAR GANGADHAR CHURNA (5 GM)-
TDS, KUTAJ BILVA PANAK (10 
ML)-BD x 3 Days
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5573 74 3364 SALMAN AHMAD 42 Y MALE DEVINAGAR SHALYA SHUSHKARSH ABHYARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
ARSHKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
GODANTI BHASM (125 MG)-BD x 3 
Days

5574 75 2928 27 Y FEMALE SLK EYE VATPRAYAAY DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

5575 76 2935 36 Y FEMALE SLK EYE VATPRAYAAY DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

5576 77 2753 35 Y MALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

GRIDHRASI DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5577 78 3365 KUMARI 
UPASANASANTOSHI

34 Y FEMALE ARUKA SLK ENT KAFAJ 
SHIROROG

PATHYADI KWATH (30 ML)-BD, 
SHIRH SHULADI VAJRA RAS  (250 
MG)-BD, TRIKATU CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, YASHTIMADHUGHAN 
VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & 
Proc: NASYA by KATPHAL 
CHURNA BD, SHIRODHARA

5578 79 2839 50 Y MALE SHALYA SHUSHKARSH ABHYARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
ARSHKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
GODANTI BHASM (125 MG)-BD x 2 
Days

5579 80 3366 YUVRAJ TYAGI 52 Y MALE BERI KAYACHIKITSA MUTRAGHAT CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, GOKSHUR CHURNA (5 GM)-
TDS, GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-TDS, SHWET PARPATI (500 
MG)-TDS, TRIN PANCHMOOL 
KWATH (10 ML)-TDS x 3 Days Invg 
& Proc: KFT

5580 81 3018 31 Y MALE PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 3 Days

5581 82 3367 MOHD AYAZ 29 Y MALE PILOD PANCHKARMA ARDITA BALARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VRAHATVATACHITAMANI RASA  
(250 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC, SNEHAN, SWEDAN

5582 83 3368 PRATIKSHA CHAUDHARY 30 Y MALE CHOTI THIMAU KAYACHIKITSA AVBAHUK DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, SAMIRPANAG RAS (250 MG)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days Invg & Proc: SNEHAN, 
SWEDAN, X-RAY SHOULDER 
JOINT AP&LAT
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5583 84 3369 ROHIT KUMAR 16 Y MALE GOTHARI KAYACHIKITSA HIKKA KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
MAYURPICCHA BHASM (500 MG)-
TDS x 3 Days

5584 85 2934 49 Y FEMALE SLK ENT PALITYA AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
CHANDNASAV (30 ML)-BD, 
NEELIBHRINGRAJ TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
PRAVAL PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD x 
3 Days

5585 86 3005 46 Y FEMALE SHALYA GRANTHI KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, TRIPHALA KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 3 Days

5586 87 2885 31 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA PAKSHAGHAT DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH KUPILU CHURNA (125 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

5587 88 2993 35 Y MALE SLK ENT UPKUSH 
(PYRRHOEA)

DASHANSANSKAR CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, GILOY GHAN VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, IREMEDADI TAIL (1 LA)-
L/A, MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 
MG)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

5588 89 3370 SHASIKANT RAVI 58 Y MALE KAJI KA BASS PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

5589 90 2909 49 Y MALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

ARSH KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, TRIPHLA CHURNA (3 GM)-OD 
x 2 Days

5590 91 2838 3 Y MALE BAL ROGA PANDU ARVIANDASAV  (10 ML)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (10 ML)-BD x 3 Days

5591 92 2997 63 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA VISUCHIKA AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
KAAMDUDHA RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
KUTJARISHTA (25 ML)-BD x 2 Days

5592 93 2965 52 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA VISUCHIKA AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
KARPOORASAV (10 ML)-QID, 
KUTAJ BILVA PANAK (10 ML)-TDS, 
VOMITAB (1 TAB)-BD x 3 Days

5593 94 2810 4 Y FEMALE BAL ROGA JWAR SYP BONNISAN (10 ML)-BD, SYP 
FEVERINA (10 ML)-TDS, TAB 
SEPTILINE (1 TAB)-BD x 3 Days
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5594 95 2943 56 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA GRIVA SHOOL 
(CERVICAL 
SPONDYLSIS)

CAP  SPONDYLON (1 CAP)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

5595 96 3004 34 Y MALE PANCHKARMA GRIDHRASI AGNITUNDI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
SAMIRPANAG RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5596 97 3050 55 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA RAKTA PRADAR BOL PARPATI (1 MG)-BD, 
LODHRASAV (20 ML)-BD, 
MANDOOR BHASM (1 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days

5597 98 3057 34 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA RAKTAMEHA CAP POSEX FORTE  (2 CAP)-TDS, 
CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, LODHRASAV (10 ML)-BD x 2 
Days

5598 99 3371 AKANSHA 64 Y FEMALE BIJOLIKABASS SLK EYE VARTMKARDAM AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
LEKHAN

5599 100 3372 AMIT KUMAR 17 Y MALE LIKHWA SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

Anidra (Insomnia) BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
JATAMANSI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
BHRAMRI, BHUJANGASANA, 
KAPALBHATI, KARN ABHYANGA & 
PAD ABHYANGA, 
SARVANGASANA, SHITALI, 
SINHASANA

5600 101 2948 59 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(20 ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD x 2 Days

5601 102 3373 ANKIT 52 Y MALE RAJOTA KAYACHIKITSA UDARSHOOL HINGUVADI VATI (1 UNIT)-BD, 
LAVANBHASKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, TAKRARISHT (20 ML)-BD x 3 
Days

5602 103 2849 68 Y MALE SLK EYE KLINNVARTMA DRISTI EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days
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5603 104 3374 RAVI KUMAR 48 Y MALE RAMPURA KAYACHIKITSA BHRAM ROG BADAM ROGAN TAIL (10 DROPS)-
BD, BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARASWAT CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
VATAKULANTAK RAS (250 MG)-BD 
x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
SHIRODHARA

5604 105 2893 62 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA JWAR JWARHAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
SUDARSHAN GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days

5605 106 3375 SHAUGAN RAJPUT 17 Y FEMALE BERIKABASS SHALYA GRANTHI KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI 
(2 VATI)-TDS x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
KSHAR KARMA , KSHAR KARMA 
CHEDNA

5606 107 3376 SHUBHAM KUMAR 67 Y MALE BAGAR SHALYA VIDRADHI JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(30 ML)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 
MG)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
BLOOD SUGAR (FASTING), 
BLOOD SUGAR (POST), BT, CBC, 
CT, ESR, EXCISSION AND 
DRESSING, HBsAG, HIV I & II, 
ANTIBODY, I & D

5607 108 3047 38 Y MALE AGAD TANTRA ANURJATA 
(ALLERGY)

GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARIDRA KHAND (10 GM)-BD x 3 
Days

5608 109 3377 DEEPAK KUMAR 51 Y MALE DHANDARIYA SHALYA ARBUD HIRAK BHASM (10 MG)-BD, 
KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, SHILA SINDOOR RAS 
(250 MG)-BD, TAMRA BHASM (125 
MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
KSHAR KARMA CHEDNA

5609 110 3378 MONIKA SINGH 3 Y FEMALE BERI BAL ROGA ATISAR BALCHTURBHADAR RASA (5 MG)-
BD, BILV CHURNA (3 GM)-TDS, 
KUTAJGHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days

5610 111 3044 44 Y FEMALE SHALYA KADAR KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI 
(2 VATI)-TDS x 3 Days

5611 112 3379 SHUBHAMKUMARYADAV 43 Y MALE JODHAKABASS KAYACHIKITSA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DHATRI LAUH (500 MG)-
BD, PHALTRIKADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, SYP LIV 52 (10 ML)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: BILIRUBIN, CBC
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5612 113 3380 RUKHSANA PARVEEN 70 Y FEMALE BAKATAWAR PURA KAYACHIKITSA SHWAS ROG SITOPALADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SWASHA AMRITA (10 ML)-BD, SYP 
BRESOL (10 ML)-BD x 3 Days Invg 
& Proc: DLC, ESR, HB%, TLC, X-
RAY CHEST (PA VIEW)

5613 114 3381 CHUNMUN 23 Y FEMALE JOGIYA KI DHANI KAYACHIKITSA ATISAR GANGADHAR CHURNA (5 GM)-
TDS, KUTAJ BILVA PANAK (10 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

5614 115 3382 KAVENDRA SINGH 49 Y MALE GHUMANSAR KAYACHIKITSA APASMAR BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
JYOTISMATI TAIL (10 DROPS)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 MG)-BD x 
3 Days

5615 116 3383 SHIVAM CHAUDHARY 52 Y MALE KASHNI PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, AMRITA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: DLC, HB
%, S. CREATININE, S. URIC ACID, 
SNEHAN, TLC, X-RAY LEFT KNEE 
AP&LAT

5616 117 3384 ERGRT 27 Y MALE COPPER SHALYA VIDRADHI GANDHAK RASAYANA (250 MG)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
KANCHNAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: BLOOD 
SUGAR (FASTING), BLOOD 
SUGAR (POST), BT, CBC, CT, 
EXCISSION AND DRESSING, 
HBsAG, HIV I & II, ANTIBODY, I & D

5617 118 3385 DEEPAK CHAUDHARY 54 Y MALE KAJI KA BASS PANCHKARMA EK KUSTHA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(5 GM)-HS, KHADIRARISTA (20 
ML)-BD, PANCHNIMB CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, PANCHTIKT GHRIT 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg 
& Proc: CBC, 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

5618 119 2987 69 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, AMRITA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-
BD x 3 Days

5619 120 3386 MAMTA 24 Y FEMALE CHHAPARA SLK EYE AKLINNVARTMA DRISTI EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days
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5620 121 3387 SAMEENA PARVEEN 57 Y FEMALE BUNDI PANCHKARMA AVBAHUK AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (20 ML)-
BD, RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: HB%, SNEHAN, 
SWEDAN, X-RAY SHOULDER 
JOINT AP&LAT

5621 122 2879 10 Y MALE BAL ROGA KARSHYA ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, BALARISHTA  (15 ML)-BD, 
DRAKHARISHTA (10 ML)-BD x 3 
Days

5622 123 3388 ZAINAB PARVEEN 23 Y FEMALE HIRWA SLK ENT KARNSRAAV AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, MAHAMANJISHTADI 
KWATH (30 ML)-BD, TRIPHALA 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5623 124 3389 RAJKUMAR 42 Y MALE KEHARPURA SLK EYE POTHAKI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI 
GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SWARNMAKSHIK BHASM (250 
MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5624 125 3390 FARIYAL 43 Y FEMALE BUDANA STRI ROGA ANARTAVA ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
CHATURBEEJ CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, DASHMOOL KWATH (20 GM)-
BD, NASHAT PUSHPANTAK RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
MATRA BASTI WITH DASHMOOLA 
TAIL, USG - UTERINE AND 
ADENEXA

5625 126 3026 56 Y MALE SLK EYE ANJANNAMIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5626 127 3391 VISHAL KUMAR 26 Y MALE DEV NAGAR PILANI PANCHKARMA SHIRSHOOL BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHIRASHOOLHAR VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
NASYA, SHIRODHARA, X-RAY 
PNS (PA VIEW)

5627 128 3392 SHEHBAZ AHMAD 10 Y MALE DEVNAGAR BAL ROGA AJIRNA TRIKATU CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 3 
Days
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5628 129 3393 IMRANA PARVEEN 68 Y FEMALE KAKODA SHALYA DUSHTA VRANA JATYADI GHRIT (1 LA)-L/A, RAS 
MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: BLOOD 
SUGAR (FASTING), BLOOD 
SUGAR (POST), CBC, EXCISSION 
AND DRESSING, 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

5629 130 3394 SONAM KUMARI 67 Y FEMALE SINGHANA PANCHKARMA J. PAKSHAGHAT DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
VATARI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
VISHTINDUK VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: CBC, SNEHAN, 
SWEDAN

5630 131 3003 52 Y MALE PANCHKARMA ANIDRA BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
JATAMANSI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

5631 132 3395 SHALINI KUMARI 24 Y FEMALE GOVINDPURA PANCHKARMA MANSHIK 
TANAV

SARPAGANDHA CHURNA (500 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD, SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 
MG)-BD, VACHA CHURNA (2 GM)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
EEG, NASYA, SHIRODHARA

5632 133 3396 SAMEENA PARVEEN 12 Y FEMALE OJATOO BAL ROGA JWAR GODANTI BHASM (250 MG)-BD, 
MAHASUDARSHAN KWATH (10 
ML)-TDS, SANJIVANI VATI (60 
MG)-BD, SANSHMANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, TRIBHUVAN KIRTI RAS 
(125 MG)-BD x 3 Days

Total 133 New Patients : 75 Male : 39  Female : 36

Repeat Patients : 58 Male : 29  Female : 29
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5633 1 2832 55 Y MALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

AJIRNA ABHYARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
2 Days

5634 2 2860 46 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA KATI SHOOL GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (1 VATI)-
BD, MAHANARAYAN TAIL (3 LA)-
BD x 2 Days

5635 3 2955 32 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA BANDHYATWA ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, NAGKESHAR CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, TRIKATU CHURNA (2 
GM)-BD x 3 Days

5636 4 3397 MOHDRIHAAN 54 Y MALE DHANDARIYA SLK EYE KRIMIGRANTHI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-BD, GANDHAK 
RASAYANA (2 MG)-BD, NIMBADI 
CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, TRIPHALA 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5637 5 3398 AAMIR KHAN 29 Y MALE DHINDAWA ATHUNA PANCHKARMA VICHARCHIKA REFER TO IPD

5638 6 3399 GULAFSHA 67 Y FEMALE SEHI KALA SLK EYE VARTMKARDAM AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
LEKHAN

5639 7 2869 59 Y MALE PANCHKARMA AVBAHUK AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (20 ML)-
BD, RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days

5640 8 3400 RUKAYYA 25 Y FEMALE KAZI SHALYA SANDHI 
MOKSHA

DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
REDUCTION OR CREPE 
BANDAGHE, X-RAY SHOULDER 
AP&LAT

5641 9 3401 VAJAHAT ALI 46 Y MALE NANKABASS KAYACHIKITSA RAKTAGAT VAT 
(HIGH B.P.)

GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, MANSYADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, SARPGANDHAGHAN VATI (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
LIPID PROFILE

5642 10 2949 29 Y FEMALE SHALYA VAAT KANTAK DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
RASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-BD, 
VATARI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days
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5643 11 3402 RAJKUMAR SINGH 38 Y MALE GHUMANSAR KAYACHIKITSA MANDAL 
KUSTHA / EKA 
KUSTHA

MAHAMANJISHTADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, NIMBADI TAIL  (1 LA)-L/A, 
RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (25 ML)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TAB  TAKZEMA (1 TAB)-TDS x 3 
Days

5644 12 2847 38 Y FEMALE SLK ENT KAFAJ 
SHIROROG

PATHYADI KWATH (30 ML)-BD, 
SHIRH SHULADI VAJRA RAS  (250 
MG)-BD, TRIKATU CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, YASHTIMADHUGHAN 
VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5645 13 2926 44 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA VATRAKTA KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD, PIND TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
SHOOLHAR TAIL  (1 LA)-L/A x 2 
Days

5646 14 2971 34 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA GRAHNI BILV CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DADIMASTAK CHURNA (1 GM)-BD, 
KUTJARISHTA (20 ML)-BD, 
PANCHAMRIT PARPATI (250 MG)-
BD, SANKH BHASM (250 MG)-BD x 
2 Days

5647 15 3403 SONIYA PAL 22 Y FEMALE NAWALGARH PANCHKARMA GRIDHRASI REFER TO IPD

5648 16 2913 37 Y MALE SLK EYE ADHIMANTH OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, VATKULANTAK RAS 
(500 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5649 17 3404 RAJAT KUMAR 40 Y MALE NANKABASS PANCHKARMA MANSHIK 
TANAV

SARPAGANDHA CHURNA (500 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD, SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 
MG)-BD, VACHA CHURNA (2 GM)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
EEG, NASYA, SHIRODHARA

5650 18 3012 19 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA AJIRNA ABHYARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
2 Days

5651 19 3405 PAVITRA RANI 48 Y FEMALE OJATOO KAYACHIKITSA KARSHYA ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, BALARISHTA  (30 ML)-BD, 
SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
3 Days

5652 20 3055 26 Y FEMALE SLK EYE ARJUN AAMLAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS x 2 Days
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5653 21 3406 SARAFARAJ AHMAD 42 Y MALE GYANGYASAR PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: DLC, HB
%, S. CREATININE, S. URIC ACID, 
SNEHAN, TLC, X-RAY LEFT KNEE 
AP&LAT

5654 22 3407 ABRAB AHAMAD 17 Y MALE DHANDAR PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(20 ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: DLC, 
HB%, S. CREATININE, S. URIC 
ACID, SNEHAN, TLC, X-RAY LEFT 
KNEE AP&LAT

5655 23 3060 19 Y MALE SHALYA GRANTHI KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, TRIPHALA KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 3 Days

5656 24 3035 18 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA AVBAHUK AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (20 ML)-
BD, RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

5657 25 3408 DEEPA VATS 38 Y FEMALE BRALU PANCHKARMA ANIDRA REFER TO IPD

5658 26 3409 MAMTESH RANI 62 Y FEMALE BANGOTHARI PANCHKARMA KATI GRAH CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (1 VATI)-
BD, GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (1 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
KATI BASTI

5659 27 3410 YASHA AAFREEN 55 Y FEMALE CHANDKOTHI STRI ROGA PURVA 
RAJONIVRITI 
VIKAR

ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, PRAVAL PISHTI (500 MG)-BD, 
SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
YASHTI MADHU  CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 2 Days

5660 28 3411 ARUN KUMAR 45 Y MALE DEV NAGAR PILANI SLK ENT KAFAJ 
SHIROROG

PATHYADI KWATH (30 ML)-BD, 
SHIRH SHULADI VAJRA RAS  (250 
MG)-BD, TRIKATU CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, YASHTIMADHUGHAN 
VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & 
Proc: NASYA by KATPHAL 
CHURNA BD, SHIRODHARA

5661 29 2973 63 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA MUTRAGHAT GOKSHUR CHURNA (5 GM)-TDS, 
SHEETPRABHA VATI (2 TAB)-TDS, 
TAB NEERI (2 TAB)-BD, 
VARUNSHIGRU KWATH (10 GM)-
TDS x 2 Days
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5662 30 3412 SHARISTI 34 Y FEMALE NARHAR KAYACHIKITSA PARINAM 
SHOOL

PRAVAL BHASM (500 MG)-BD, 
SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

5663 31 3413 SARTHAK GOYAL 48 Y MALE GOTHARI SHALYA BHAGANDAR 
PIDIKA

JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(30 ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SAPT VINSHATIK GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
BLOOD SUGAR (FASTING), 
BLOOD SUGAR (POST), CBC, 
ESR, KSHAR KARMA 

5664 32 3414 ASHISH KUMAR 26 Y MALE HARIPURA PANCHKARMA ANIDRA BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
JATAMANSI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
NASYA, SHIRODHARA

5665 33 3415 FARHA NAAJ 61 Y FEMALE RAIPUR SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

AJIRNA ABHYARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HINGVASTAK CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: DHAUTI, 
PASCHIMOTTANASANA, SHITALI, 
UDDIYAN BANDHA

5666 34 2975 9 Y FEMALE BAL ROGA MANSIK 
DAURBALYA

BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SANVARDHAN GHRIT (250 MG)-
BD, SHISHUBHARAN RAS (2 
VATI)-BD, SYP BRENTO (15 ML)-
BD x 2 Days

5667 35 3416 SIMRAN SHARMA 27 Y FEMALE PICHANWA PANCHKARMA KATI GRAH GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (1 VATI)-
BD, PUNARNVASAVA (10 ML)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: KATI BASTI

5668 36 3417 NISHA 7 Y FEMALE MORWA BAL ROGA MANSIK 
DAURBALYA

BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-TDS, RAJAT 
BHASM (125 MG)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (10 ML)-BD x 
3 Days

5669 37 3048 35 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA BHRAM ROG BADAM ROGAN TAIL (10 DROPS)-
BD, BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARASWAT CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
VATAKULANTAK RAS (250 MG)-BD 
x 3 Days

5670 38 2984 16 Y MALE SHALYA GRANTHI KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI 
(2 VATI)-TDS x 2 Days
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5671 39 2989 67 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA J. PAKSHAGHAT DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
VATARI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
VISHTINDUK VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

5672 40 3418 VIKAS KUMAR 59 Y MALE GANGASAR SHALYA GRANTHI KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, TRIPHALA KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

5673 41 3419 RUKHSAR BANO 43 Y FEMALE SINGHANA KAYACHIKITSA VATRAKTA KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD, PIND TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
SHOOLHAR TAIL  (1 LA)-L/A x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: S. URIC ACID, 
SNEHAN, X-RAY Right KNEE 
AP&LAT

5674 42 3420 URJA AGARWAL 39 Y FEMALE SAHAPURA PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: DLC, HB
%, S. CREATININE, S. URIC ACID, 
SNEHAN, TLC, X-RAY LEFT KNEE 
AP&LAT

5675 43 3046 59 Y MALE PANCHKARMA ANIDRA BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
JATAMANSI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

5676 44 3421 NUZHAT KHATOON 59 Y FEMALE GADAKHER KAYACHIKITSA GRIVAKASHERU
KAGAT VAT

CAP  BONE TONE  (2 CAP)-BD, 
CAP  SPONDYLON (2 CAP)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, RUMALAYA LINIMENT   
(1 LA)-L/A, VATAVIDHWANASN 
RAS (250 MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & 
Proc: X-RAY CERVICAL SPINE  
AP&LAT

5677 45 2995 41 Y FEMALE SHALYA GRANTHI KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, TRIPHALA KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 2 Days
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5678 46 3422 REKHA RANI 27 Y FEMALE BISHANPURA STRI ROGA ASRAGDAR AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
KAHARWA PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
LODHRA CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
LODHRASAV (20 ML)-BD, 
NAGKESHAR CHURNA (6 GM)-BD 
x 3 Days Invg & Proc: BT, CT, 
THYROID PROFILE, USG - 
UTERINE AND ADENEXA

5679 47 3071 47 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA HIKKA KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
MAYURPICCHA BHASM (500 MG)-
TDS x 3 Days

5680 48 2833 44 Y MALE SHALYA ARBUD HIRAK BHASM (10 MG)-BD, 
KANCHNAR KASHAY (30 ML)-BD, 
SHILA SINDOOR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TAMRA BHASM (125 MG)-BD, 
VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 VATI)-
TDS x 2 Days

5681 49 3423 ROSHNI 7 Y FEMALE KHUDANA BAL ROGA MRITIKA 
BAKSHAN 
JANYA PANDU

ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (10 ML)-BD, SYP LIV 52 
(10 ML)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC

5682 50 3424 AKANSHU RAJPUT 32 Y MALE LAXMI NAGAR SHALYA KADAR GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, KANCHNAR KASHAY (30 ML)-
BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
AGNI KARMA

5683 51 3425 SHIVANI 66 Y FEMALE DHANDAR KAYACHIKITSA SHOSH DASHMOOL KWATH (10 GM)-BD, 
PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR (250 
MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC

5684 52 3426 MOHIT KUMAR 43 Y MALE BERIKABASS KAYACHIKITSA KAAS SYP KOFLET (10 ML)-BD, 
TALISHADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
VYOSHADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: DLC, TLC, X-RAY 
CHEST (PA VIEW)

5685 53 2836 20 Y FEMALE SLK EYE ANJANNAMIKA NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS x 2 Days

5686 54 3038 29 Y MALE PANCHKARMA GRIDHRASI AGNITUNDI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
SAMIRPANAG RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5687 55 2853 39 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA HIKKA KANTKARI AVLEHA (10 GM)-BD, 
MAYURPICCHA BHASM (500 MG)-
BD, TRIKATU CHURNA (3 GM)-BD 
x 3 Days
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5688 56 3427 RAJENDRA 3 Y MALE NORANGAPURA BAL ROGA VICHARCHIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, NARIYAL TAIL (1 LA)-
L/A, NIMBADI CHURNA (2 GM)-BD, 
RASMANIKYA (125 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (250 MG)-BD x 
2 Days

5689 57 3428 AVNISH KUMAR 64 Y MALE KASHIMPURA PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

5690 58 3429 SURYAVEER SINGH 9 Y MALE BERI BAL ROGA MANSIK 
DAURBALYA

BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SANVARDHAN GHRIT (250 MG)-
BD, SHISHUBHARAN RAS (2 
VATI)-BD, SYP BRENTO (15 ML)-
BD x 3 Days

5691 59 3430 RAHUL KUMAR 64 Y MALE BHAGINA PANCHKARMA J. PAKSHAGHAT ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (30 ML)-
BD, HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, YOGENDRA RASA   (250 MG)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (1 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, NASYA, 
SHIRODHARA

5692 60 3431 RACHIT KUMAR 42 Y MALE CHIRAWA SLK EYE ARJUN AAMLAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS x 3 Days

5693 61 3432 JYOTSANA TYAGI 16 Y FEMALE BAJAWA SHALYA ASTHI BHAGNA ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
BONE TONE GRANULES (10 GM)-
BD, CAP HADJOD   (2 CAP)-BD, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
TAB ARTHADOL (2 VATI)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: REDUCTION OR 
PLASTER, X-RAY LEFT WRIST 
AP&LAT

5694 62 3433 DUSHYANT SINGH 69 Y MALE KUTUPURA KAYACHIKITSA VISUCHIKA AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
KARPOORASAV (10 ML)-QID, 
LEELAVILAS RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
LESUNADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PRAVAL BHASM (500 MG)-TDS x 3 
Days

5695 63 3049 30 Y MALE SLK EYE UTSANGANI NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days

5696 64 3434 SHAROON JAHAN 65 Y FEMALE SHANTINAGAR SHALYA VRAN SHOTH AJMODADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: LEP
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5697 65 3435 MANISHA RANI 38 Y FEMALE THIMAU PANCHKARMA SHIRSHOOL BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHIRASHOOLHAR VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, TAB CEPHAGRAIN  (2 TAB)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
EEG, NASYA, SHIRODHARA, X-
RAY PNS (PA VIEW)

5698 66 2972 46 Y MALE AGAD TANTRA KEET DANSH CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, RAS 
MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days

5699 67 2858 48 Y MALE PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 3 Days

5700 68 2871 48 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA ANTRIK JWAR LAXMI NARAYAN RAS (250 MG)-
BD, MADHURANTAK VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, MAHASUDARSHAN 
KWATH (20 ML)-BD x 2 Days

5701 69 3436 ABDUL MANNAN 30 Y MALE NAWALGARH AGAD TANTRA Tabocco Toxicity BHASMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: SHIRODHARA

5702 70 2981 67 Y FEMALE SHALYA KADAR KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI 
(2 VATI)-TDS x 2 Days

5703 71 3437 ANKIT KUMAR 16 Y MALE KEHARPURA SLK EYE JALSHRAAV OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHLA CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 3 Days

5704 72 2851 24 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA J. PAKSHAGHAT ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (30 ML)-
BD, HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, YOGENDRA RASA   (250 MG)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (1 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days

5705 73 3438 MOHAMMAD SAQIB 41 Y MALE HARINAGAR SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

GRIDHRASI DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
TAB SCIATILON (1 TAB)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
BHUJANGASANA, JAL CHIKITSA, 
X-RAY LEG AP&LAT

5706 74 3033 62 Y MALE SHALYA BHAGANDAR 
PIDIKA

GANDHAK RASAYANA (250 MG)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days
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5707 75 3439 RADHIKA 55 Y FEMALE KUMHAROKAMOHALA AGAD TANTRA VRISHCHIK 
DANSH (MAND 
VISH)

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5708 76 2854 47 Y FEMALE SHALYA GRANTHI KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, TRIPHALA KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 2 Days

5709 77 3021 24 Y FEMALE AGAD TANTRA KEET DANSH CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, RAS 
MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days

5710 78 3007 6 Y MALE BAL ROGA AJIRNA HINGVASTAK CHURNA (2 GM)-BD, 
TRIKATU CHURNA (2 GM)-BD x 3 
Days

5711 79 2921 38 Y MALE PANCHKARMA J. TAMAK 
SHWASH

HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TALISHADI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 2 Days

5712 80 3440 HUKAM SINGH SAINI 66 Y MALE KAKODA SHALYA GRANTHI KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI 
(2 VATI)-TDS x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
KSHAR KARMA , KSHAR KARMA 
CHEDNA

5713 81 3006 47 Y FEMALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

SANDHIGATVAT HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-OD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 3 Days

5714 82 2968 32 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA VISUCHIKA AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
KARPOORASAV (10 ML)-QID, 
KUTAJ BILVA PANAK (10 ML)-TDS, 
VOMITAB (1 TAB)-BD x 2 Days

5715 83 3441 SHIVANI RATHORE 62 Y FEMALE JABALPUR SHALYA GRIDHRASI DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
PANCHAMRITALAUH GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, VATGAJANKUSH RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
AGNI KARMA, X-RAY LS. SPINE 
AP&LAT

5716 84 3442 RAHUL 29 Y MALE JINI SWASTHYARAKSHA
N

ARSH KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, TRIPHLA CHURNA (3 GM)-OD 
x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
PADMASANA, 
PASCHIMOTTANASANA
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5717 85 2990 39 Y MALE SHALYA KADAR GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, KANCHNAR KASHAY (30 ML)-
BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 3 Days

5718 86 3443 SWATI CHAUHAN 68 Y FEMALE KASHIMPURA SLK EYE ARJUN AAMLAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS x 3 Days

5719 87 3444 SHAIF ALI 26 Y MALE NORANGAPURA KAYACHIKITSA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, PHALTRIKADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, PUNARNAVADI 
MANDOOR (250 MG)-BD x 3 Days 
Invg & Proc: BILIRUBIN, CBC

5720 88 3064 39 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA BHRAM ROG BADAM ROGAN TAIL (10 DROPS)-
BD, BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARASWAT CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
VATAKULANTAK RAS (250 MG)-BD 
x 2 Days

5721 89 3445 SACHIN SAINI 63 Y MALE BHOMIA SHALYA GRANTHI KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, TRIPHALA KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

5722 90 3446 GAURAV KAKRAN 58 Y MALE THIRAPALI PANCHKARMA KATI SHOOL DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VATAVIDHWANASN RAS (125 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
KATI BASTI, S. CALCIUM, X-RAY 
LS. SPINE AP&LAT

5723 91 3447 RAHUL DATT SHARMA 23 Y MALE DULANIA KAYACHIKITSA TAMAK SHWAS KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
TALISHADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: DLC, ESR, HB%, 
NASYA, SNEHAN, SWEDAN, TLC, 
X-RAY CHEST (PA VIEW)

5724 92 3448 AYUSH TYAGI 42 Y MALE KEHARPURA KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA PITTA 
(URDHAWG)

ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, CAP 
POSEX FORTE  (2 CAP)-BD, 
MUKTASHUKTI BHASM (500 MG)-
BD, SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, USHIRASAVA  (25 ML)-BD x 3 
Days

5725 93 2859 29 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA SHRONI SHOTH AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days

Date : 21/02/2025Page 10 of 15

CENTRAL OPD Register



Annual# Day# CRN Patient Name or CRN Age Gender Address Department Diagnosis Treatment

5726 94 3449 FARHEEN PARVEEN 60 Y FEMALE SURAJGARH KAYACHIKITSA VISUCHIKA AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
KARPOORASAV (10 ML)-QID, 
LEELAVILAS RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
LESUNADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PRAVAL BHASM (500 MG)-TDS x 3 
Days

5727 95 3450 PARUL 49 Y FEMALE BAGAR SLK EYE ARJUN DRISTI EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, LAGHU SUTSEKHAR RAS (2 
VATI)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5728 96 3451 ATUL KUMAR 44 Y MALE GADAKHER KAYACHIKITSA APASMAR BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
JYOTISMATI TAIL (10 DROPS)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 MG)-BD x 
2 Days

5729 97 3452 ALTAF KHAN 20 Y MALE PIPALI SLK ENT KARNSHOOL KARNPURAN BILVADI TAIL (1 LA)-
L/A, MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK 
RAS (250 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg 
& Proc: KARNAPOORAN BY BILV 
TAIL

5730 98 2920 63 Y MALE SLK EYE JALSHRAAV OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHLA CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 2 Days

5731 99 3453 SONIYA 3 Y FEMALE BHOJA KA BASS BAL ROGA VISHAM JWAR JWARHAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
MAHASUDARSHAN GHAN VATI (1 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5732 100 3454 SHALU SHARMA 32 Y FEMALE LIKHWA STRI ROGA SOM ROG CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, PUSHYANUG CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SOMNATH RAS (2 PCS)-
BD x 2 Days

5733 101 3455 HIMANSHU KUMAR 54 Y MALE BHOJA KA BASS SLK EYE KLISHTVARTMA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SUDDH GANDHAK 
(500 MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
ASCHYOTAN, LEKHAN

5734 102 3013 5 Y FEMALE BAL ROGA KRIMI ROG KRIMI MUDGAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
PALASH BEEJ CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, VIDANGASAAV  (10 ML)-BD x 
3 Days

5735 103 3456 PURNIMA SINGH 31 Y FEMALE NUNDH KAYACHIKITSA GRIDHRASI MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, PANCHAMRITALAUH 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg 
& Proc: AGNI KARMA, X-RAY LS. 
SPINE AP&LAT
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5736 104 3014 25 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA J. TAMAK 
SHWASH

HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TALISHADI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 3 Days

5737 105 3457 KANISHK KAUSHIK 56 Y MALE NAWALGARH SLK EYE KLISHTVARTMA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SUDDH GANDHAK 
(500 MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
ASCHYOTAN, LEKHAN

5738 106 3458 YUSRA PARVEEN 68 Y FEMALE CHOTI THIMAU PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

5739 107 3459 KUNDAN SINGH 28 Y MALE RAMPURA KAYACHIKITSA KARSHYA ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (30 ML)-
BD, MUSLI PAK (5 GM)-BD, 
PAUSHTIK CHURNA (6 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

5740 108 2996 58 Y MALE SLK ENT KARNSHOTH MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

5741 109 3460 JITENDRA KUMAR 32 Y MALE MANDAWA AGAD TANTRA VATSNABH 
VISHAKTATA 

AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-QID, 
ARJUNCHAAL CHURNA (6 GM)-
BD, NAGARJUNABHRA RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SWARN BHASM (112 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

5742 110 3461 YOGESH KUMAR 31 Y MALE DHATRWAL KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA PITTA 
(ADHOG)

ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
BOLBADDH RASA (250 MG)-BD, 
KUTJARISHTA (25 ML)-BD, 
RAKTPITTAKULKANDAN RAS (250 
MG)-BD x 2 Days

5743 111 2894 21 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA ARSH HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PHYLOPY OINTMENT (1 MG)-L/A, 
PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR (250 
MG)-BD, STYPLON (2 TAB)-TDS x 
2 Days

5744 112 3029 17 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(20 ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD x 3 Days
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5745 113 2866 8 Y MALE BAL ROGA PRATISHYAY GOJIVHADI KWATH (10 ML)-BD, 
LAXMIVILAS RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
SANSHMANI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
SITOPALADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
TALISHADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

5746 114 2835 43 Y FEMALE SLK EYE ADHIMANTH GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARIDRA KHAND (2 GM)-BD, I -
TONE EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-TDS, 
PUNARNVASAVA (20 ML)-BD, 
RASRAJ RAS (500 MG)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

5747 115 3072 42 Y MALE PANCHKARMA J. TAMAK 
SHWASH

HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TALISHADI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 3 Days

5748 116 3066 32 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA MANSHIK 
KLEBBYA

ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (25 ML)-
BD, BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PURNA CHANDRODYA RAS (125 
MG)-BD, TAB COGNIUM (2 TAB)-
BD x 3 Days

5749 117 3036 46 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA G. GRANTHI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (2 
GM)-BD, VARUNADI KASHAY (20 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

5750 118 3462 INTESHAM PARVEEN 36 Y FEMALE THIMAU SHALYA VAAT KANTAK DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
RUMALAYA GEL (1 LA)-L/A, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-TDS x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: USHNA 
UPNAH, X-RAY ANKLE JOINT 
AP&LAT

5751 119 3061 42 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA J. JWAR LAGHUMALINI VASANT RAS (125 
MG)-BD, MAHASUDARSHAN 
KWATH (20 ML)-BD, SANSHMANI 
VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5752 120 3463 SONI PARVEEN 18 Y FEMALE OJATOO SLK EYE KRIMIGRANTHI NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, RASMANIKYA (250 
MG)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5753 121 3464 ASHOK KUMAR 49 Y MALE KHUDANA PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 3 Days
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5754 122 2880 43 Y MALE PANCHKARMA J. 
SANDHIGATVAT

HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, TAB NUCART OA (2 
TAB)-BD, VATAVIDHWANASN RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 2 Days

5755 123 3070 16 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA J. AAMVAAT AJMODADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
ERAND PAK (10 GM)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, SINGHNAD GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS (250 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

5756 124 3465 PRINCI 53 Y FEMALE BHOJA KA BASS PANCHKARMA GRIDHRASI AGNITUNDI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SAMIRPANAG RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
JALAUKAVACHARANA, KATI 
BASTI, X-RAY LS. SPINE AP&LAT

5757 125 3024 66 Y MALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

UCHH 
RAKTCHAP

MUKTA VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5758 126 3466 KAPILKUMAR 62 Y MALE MORWA KAYACHIKITSA PANDU LOHASAV  (25 ML)-BD, 
PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR (250 
MG)-BD, SYP LIVOMIN (2 ML)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: HB%, RBC 
COUNT

5759 127 3467 SACHIN KUMAR 62 Y MALE SAHAPURA SHALYA ABHIGHATAJ 
SHOOL

AJMODADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHANARAYAN TAIL (2 LA)-L/A, 
RUMALAYA GEL (1 LA)-L/A, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: USHNA UPNAH

5760 128 2974 66 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA MUTRAGHAT GOKSHUR CHURNA (5 GM)-TDS, 
SHEETPRABHA VATI (2 TAB)-TDS, 
TAB NEERI (2 TAB)-BD, 
VARUNSHIGRU KWATH (10 GM)-
TDS x 3 Days

5761 129 3468 FIRDOS ANSARI 54 Y FEMALE DULANIA SLK ENT KARNSRAAV AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, MAHAMANJISHTADI 
KWATH (30 ML)-BD, TRIPHALA 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5762 130 3469 VINITA SAINI 53 Y FEMALE JODHAKABASS KAYACHIKITSA GRAHNI BILV CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DADIMASTAK CHURNA (1 GM)-BD, 
KUTJARISHTA (20 ML)-BD, 
PANCHAMRIT PARPATI (250 MG)-
BD, SANKH BHASM (250 MG)-BD x 
3 Days
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5763 131 3470 NIGAR 43 Y FEMALE DEV NAGAR PILANI STRI ROGA ANARTAVA ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
CHATURBEEJ CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, DASHMOOL KWATH (20 GM)-
BD, NASHAT PUSHPANTAK RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
MATRA BASTI WITH DASHMOOLA 
TAIL, USG - UTERINE AND 
ADENEXA

5764 132 3471 SHAGUFI ANJUM 55 Y FEMALE BADI THIMAU STRI ROGA ANARTAVA ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
CHATURBEEJ CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, DASHMOOL KWATH (20 GM)-
BD, NASHAT PUSHPANTAK RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
MATRA BASTI WITH DASHMOOLA 
TAIL, USG - UTERINE AND 
ADENEXA

Total 132 New Patients : 75 Male : 39  Female : 36

Repeat Patients : 57 Male : 30  Female : 27
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5765 1 3472 SHAGUN RANI 18 Y FEMALE CHIRAWA STRI ROGA AARTAV 
KSHAYA

AJMODADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
PUSHYANUG CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
RAJAH  PRAVARTANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, TIL SHELU KARWI 
KWATH (20 ML)-BD x 2 Days Invg & 
Proc: ANUVASAN BASTI with 
DASHMOOL TAIL, S. FSH, S. 
PROLACTIN, THYROID PROFILE, 
USG - UTERINE AND ADENEXA

5766 2 3473 DEEPAK KUMAR 22 Y MALE DHINDAWA BICHALA KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA PITTA 
(ADHOG)

REFER TO IPD

5767 3 3112 40 Y MALE SHALYA SIRA GRANTHI KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, TRIKATU CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD x 3 Days

5768 4 3111 68 Y MALE SHALYA MUTRASHTHILA CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, PUNARNVASAVA (30 
ML)-BD, TAB PROSTEEZ (2 TAB)-
BD x 2 Days

5769 5 3105 42 Y FEMALE SLK EYE UTKLISHTVART
MA

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5770 6 3474 SACHIN KUMAR 23 Y MALE JESWANTPURA PANCHKARMA GRIDHRASI AGNITUNDI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, CAP 
 SCIATILON (1 TAB)-BD, 
DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SAMIRPANAG RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
JALAUKAVACHARANA, KATI 
BASTI, X-RAY LS. SPINE AP&LAT

5771 7 3113 55 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA PITTA 
(URDHAWG)

KAAMDUDHA RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (25 ML)-BD, STYPLON 
(2 TAB)-BD x 3 Days

5772 8 3475 VIKAS RATHI 59 Y MALE NUA PANCHKARMA VICHARCHIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, KAISHORE  
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
KHADIRARISTA (20 ML)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

5773 9 3058 23 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA TARUN PIDIKA 
OR 
YUVANPIDIKA 

KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
KUMKUMADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD x 2 Days
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5774 10 3117 54 Y FEMALE SLK EYE ANJANNAMIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5775 11 3065 17 Y MALE SHALYA SANDHI 
MOKSHA

DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD x 3 Days

5776 12 3131 6 Y MALE BAL ROGA MANSIK 
DAURBALYA

BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SANVARDHAN GHRIT (250 MG)-
BD, SHISHUBHARAN RAS (2 
VATI)-BD, SYP BRENTO (15 ML)-
BD x 2 Days

5777 13 3476 RAMVEER SINGH 69 Y MALE SIRSA KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA ARSH REFER TO IPD

5778 14 3477 JAVED KHAN 41 Y MALE KUTUPURA PANCHKARMA J. 
SANDHIGATVAT

HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, TAB NUCART OA (2 
TAB)-BD, VATAVIDHWANASN RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
DLC, HB%, JANU BASTI, TLC, X-
RAY LEFT KNEE AP&LAT

5779 15 3478 SHIVI 35 Y FEMALE KASHNI PANCHKARMA EK KUSTHA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(5 GM)-HS, KHADIRARISTA (20 
ML)-BD, PANCHNIMB CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, PANCHTIKT GHRIT 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg 
& Proc: CBC, 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

5780 16 3479 NIKKI RANI 43 Y MALE KHETRI SLK EYE JALSHRAAV OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHLA CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 2 Days

5781 17 3127 51 Y FEMALE SHALYA RAKTA ARSH HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PHYLOPY OINTMENT (1 MG)-L/A, 
PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR (250 
MG)-BD, STYPLON (2 TAB)-TDS x 
3 Days

5782 18 3480 ANOOP KUMAR 5 Y MALE BADI THIMAU BAL ROGA PAMA (SCABIES) REFER TO IPD

5783 19 3481 KAPIL KUMAR 21 Y MALE BIJOLIKABASS PANCHKARMA ANIDRA BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
JATAMANSI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
NASYA, SHIRODHARA
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5784 20 3482 PULKIT KUMAR 46 Y MALE PAHADI KAYACHIKITSA ARUCHI AAM PACHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
ELADI VATI (2 VATI)-QID, 
SHOONTHI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
2 Days

5785 21 3483 GAJENDRA KUMAR 6 Y MALE DEVINAGAR BAL ROGA MANSIK 
DAURBALYA

BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (15 ML)-BD, 
SOMENTA (1 TAB)-TDS x 2 Days

5786 22 3484 SHUBHAM SOLANKI 48 Y MALE DINGALI SHALYA BHAGANDAR 
PIDIKA

JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(30 ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SAPT VINSHATIK GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
BLOOD SUGAR (FASTING), 
BLOOD SUGAR (POST), CBC, 
ESR, KSHAR KARMA 

5787 23 3485 RAJAT 16 Y MALE KISHORPURA SLK EYE ANJANNAMIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
BHEDAN, PRATISARAN

5788 24 3486 SHUBHAM KUMAR 65 Y MALE THIMAU PANCHKARMA KATI GRAH CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (1 VATI)-
BD, GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (1 
VATI)-BD, PUNARNVASAVA (5 
ML)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: KATI 
BASTI

5789 25 2969 30 Y FEMALE SHALYA VRANA JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days

5790 26 3487 AVANTIKA VERMA 48 Y FEMALE DEVNAGAR STRI ROGA G. GRANTHI REFER TO IPD

5791 27 3488 SUMIT KUMAR 60 Y MALE COPPER SLK EYE JALSHRAAV AMALAKI  RASAYAN (3 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS x 3 Days

5792 28 3489 SAJAN 60 Y MALE KUMHAROKAMOHALA SLK EYE ANJANNAMIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
BHEDAN, PRATISARAN

Date : 22/02/2025Page 3 of 15

CENTRAL OPD Register



Annual# Day# CRN Patient Name or CRN Age Gender Address Department Diagnosis Treatment

5793 29 3490 NIDA PARVEEN 43 Y FEMALE PAHADI SHALYA VIDRADHI JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(30 ML)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 
MG)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
BLOOD SUGAR (FASTING), 
BLOOD SUGAR (POST), BT, CBC, 
CT, ESR, EXCISSION AND 
DRESSING, HBsAG, HIV I & II, 
ANTIBODY, I & D

5794 30 3491 AKSHAY SALANI 31 Y MALE RAIPUR KAYACHIKITSA SHUKRA DOSH AMRITARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
KROUNCH BEEJ CHURNA (125 
GM)-BD, VANGA BHASMA+ 
SHILAJATU  (250 MG)-BD x 2 Days 
Invg & Proc: CBC, URINE R/M

5795 31 3053 50 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA MANSAGAT VAT RASNADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
RASNASAPTAK KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, RUMALAYA LINIMENT   (1 LA)-
L/A x 2 Days

5796 32 3492 ROJI 26 Y FEMALE KASHNI PANCHKARMA MANSHIK 
TANAV

SARPAGANDHA CHURNA (500 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD, SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 
MG)-BD, VACHA CHURNA (2 GM)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, EEG, 
NASYA, SHIRODHARA

5797 33 2959 47 Y MALE SLK EYE VATPRAYAAY MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 3 Days

5798 34 3493 SANI KUMAR 19 Y MALE THIMAU SLK ENT UPKUSH 
(PYRRHOEA)

DASHANSANSKAR CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, GILOY GHAN VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, IREMEDADI TAIL (1 LA)-
L/A, MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 
MG)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

5799 35 3494 AYUSH GUPTA 65 Y MALE ARAWATA SHALYA VRANA CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
PUNARVADI KWATH (2 ML)-BD, 
RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
YAVAK KSHAR (125 MG)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: C & D, CBC, 
EXCISSION AND DRESSING
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5800 36 3495 BHAVNA 21 Y FEMALE OAJTU SLK ENT NASAPAK ANU TAIL (2 DROPS)-BD, GILOY 
GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: NASYA by ANU 
TAIL 2 drops BD

5801 37 3069 26 Y MALE PANCHKARMA GRIDHRASI AGNITUNDI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SAMIRPANAG RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5802 38 3496 SATENDRA KUMAR 19 Y MALE KHEDLA KA BASS PANCHKARMA J. TAMAK 
SHWASH

HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TALISHADI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
NASYA, SNEHAN, SWEDAN, X-
RAY CHEST (PA VIEW)

5803 39 2982 60 Y FEMALE SLK EYE KUMBHIK PIDIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SAPT VINSHATIK 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5804 40 3497 BRIJMOHAN 64 Y MALE DEV NAGAR PILANI PANCHKARMA SANDHI VAT DASHMOOL KWATH (10 GM)-BD, 
MAHA RASANADI KASHAY (10 
ML)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (1 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC, CRP, MATRA BASTI WITH 
DASHMOOLA TAIL, RA FACTOR, 
S. URIC ACID, SNEHAN, SWEDAN

5805 41 3498 RASHMI 31 Y FEMALE RAMPURA SHALYA ABHIGHATAJ 
SHOOL

REFER TO IPD

5806 42 3499 LAXMI 49 Y FEMALE BHOMIA PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: DLC, HB
%, S. CREATININE, S. URIC ACID, 
SNEHAN, TLC, X-RAY LEFT KNEE 
AP&LAT

5807 43 3500 GULSHAN KUMAR 38 Y MALE BUNDI SHALYA VRANA CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
PUNARVADI KWATH (2 ML)-BD, 
RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
YAVAK KSHAR (125 MG)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: C & D, CBC, 
EXCISSION AND DRESSING
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5808 44 3501 VIPIN KUMAR 39 Y MALE NEMA KAYACHIKITSA VICHARCHIKA GANDHAK RASAYANA (250 MG)-
BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (25 ML)-BD, 
TAKAZEMA OINT (1 LA)-L/A x 2 
Days

5809 45 3025 58 Y MALE PANCHKARMA J. 
SANDHIGATVAT

DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
KAPARD BHASM (500 MG)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, PANCHSAKAR CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 2 Days

5810 46 3502 GULISHTA BANOO 36 Y FEMALE LIKHWA SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

AMLAPITTA AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (2 GM)-BD, 
KAAMDUDHA RAS (250 MG)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: BILIRUBIN, 
CBC, KUNJAL, SARVANGASANA, 
VAJRASANA

5811 47 3122 55 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA AVBAHUK AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (250 
ML)-BD, RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days

5812 48 3123 24 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA SWAR BHED LAVANGADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
YASHTI MADHU  CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 2 Days

5813 49 2985 59 Y FEMALE AGAD TANTRA ANURJATA 
(ALLERGY)

GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARIDRA KHAND (10 GM)-BD x 3 
Days

5814 50 3503 TANIYA KAUSHIK 5 Y FEMALE BUDANA BAL ROGA ATISAR BALCHTURBHADAR RASA (5 MG)-
BD, BILV CHURNA (3 GM)-TDS, 
KUTAJGHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

5815 51 3504 NQAGMA PARVEEN 69 Y FEMALE JABALPUR KAYACHIKITSA DHATV 
AGNIMANDHYA 
(HYPOTHYRODI
SM)

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, TRIKATU CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
THYROID PROFILE

5816 52 3146 46 Y MALE PANCHKARMA KATI SHOOL DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
SAMIRPANAG RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (5 GM)-HS, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days

5817 53 3505 RUPA RANI 56 Y FEMALE DINGALI SLK EYE KLINNVARTMA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, OPTHACARE EYE DROP 
(2 DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days
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5818 54 2983 29 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA GARBHINI 
VIBHANDH

DHATRI LAUH (250 MG)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (2 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

5819 55 3011 52 Y MALE PANCHKARMA KATI SHOOL DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VATAVIDHWANASN RAS (125 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5820 56 3506 KIRAN 22 Y FEMALE THIRAPALI KAYACHIKITSA UDAVART ERUND TAIL (10 ML)-BD, 
GANDHARV HARITAKI (4 GM)-BD, 
HINGVASTAK CHURNA (5 GM)-BD 
x 2 Days

5821 57 3507 HEMANT KUMAR 23 Y MALE RAJPURA SHALYA VRANA JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: C & D, 
CBC, EXCISSION AND DRESSING

5822 58 3508 SONAM RANI 45 Y FEMALE PILOD STRI ROGA PURVA 
RAJONIVRITI 
VIKAR

ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, PRAVAL PISHTI (500 MG)-BD, 
SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
YASHTI MADHU  CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 3 Days

5823 59 3509 DEEPA 20 Y FEMALE BUNDI KAYACHIKITSA SHOSH DASHMOOL KWATH (10 GM)-BD, 
PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR (250 
MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC

5824 60 3063 21 Y MALE SLK EYE VARTMKARDAM AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5825 61 3510 SUMAYYA PARVEEN 32 Y FEMALE KALU KI DHANI KAYACHIKITSA APASMAR BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
JYOTISMATI TAIL (10 DROPS)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 MG)-BD x 
3 Days

5826 62 3511 SARIKA SHARMA 61 Y FEMALE RAYLA SHALYA VRAN SHOTH AJMODADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: LEP
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5827 63 3512 ANNU RANI 36 Y FEMALE SEHI BADI SLK ENT UPKUSH 
(PYRRHOEA)

DASHANSANSKAR CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, GILOY GHAN VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, IREMEDADI TAIL (1 LA)-
L/A, MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 
MG)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD x 2 Days

5828 64 3513 SANA PARVEEN 38 Y FEMALE SIRSA SLK EYE AKLINNVARTMA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, OPTHACARE EYE 
DROP (2 DROPS)-TDS x 3 Days

5829 65 3514 ROHIT KUMAR 21 Y MALE SEHI KALA SHALYA VRAN SHOTH AJMODADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: LEP

5830 66 3095 39 Y MALE SLK EYE ADHIMANTH OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, VATKULANTAK RAS 
(500 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5831 67 2977 37 Y MALE PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 3 Days

5832 68 3081 39 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA VICHARCHIKA GANDHAK RASAYANA (250 MG)-
BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (25 ML)-BD, 
TAKAZEMA OINT (1 LA)-L/A x 2 
Days

5833 69 3515 MAYANK CHAUHAN 16 Y MALE DHATRWAL AGAD TANTRA BHALLATAK 
VISHAKTATA 
(TWAKGAT)

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, JATYADI GHRIT (1 LA)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

5834 70 3023 19 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA VIBHANDH AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

5835 71 3042 12 Y FEMALE BAL ROGA YAKRAT SHOTH AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, PHALTRIKADI KWATH 
(10 ML)-BD x 2 Days

5836 72 2953 34 Y FEMALE SHALYA VRAN SHOTH DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days
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5837 73 3516 SHIVAM KUMAR 59 Y MALE PATHARIYA PANCHKARMA J. PAKSHAGHAT DASHMOOLARISTHA  (30 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
VATARI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
VISHTINDUK VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: CBC, SNEHAN, 
SWEDAN

5838 74 3517 RAVI KUMAR 25 Y MALE DEVNAGAR SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

KRISHATA ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, SYP DROKSHOWIN (20 ML)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
ESR, PRITHVI MUDRA, SHARIR 
SANCHALAN, SHITALI

5839 75 3518 AMIKT KUMAR 36 Y MALE KISHORPURA SLK EYE KLISHTVARTMA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SUDDH GANDHAK 
(500 MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
ASCHYOTAN, LEKHAN

5840 76 3085 25 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA KSHEENA 
SHUKRA

GOKSHUR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
PUSHP DHANWA RAS (250 MG)-
BD, SHILAJEET RASAYAN (250 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5841 77 3119 17 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA VICHARCHIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, KAISHORE  
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
KHADIRARISTA (20 ML)-BD x 3 
Days

5842 78 3136 44 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA VATRAKTA GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
PIND TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
SHOOLHAR TAIL  (1 LA)-L/A x 3 
Days

5843 79 3519 SAMRAT 69 Y MALE BHAGAWANTPURA PANCHKARMA SANDHI VAT DASHMOOL KWATH (10 GM)-BD, 
MAHA RASANADI KASHAY (10 
ML)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (1 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC, CRP, MATRA BASTI WITH 
DASHMOOLA TAIL, RA FACTOR, 
S. URIC ACID, SNEHAN, SWEDAN

5844 80 3520 SHIVAM KUMAR 49 Y MALE SIKAR KAYACHIKITSA ARUCHI ELADI VATI (2 VATI)-QID, TRIKATU 
CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 2 Days

5845 81 2910 68 Y FEMALE SLK EYE KRIMIGRANTHI NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, RASMANIKYA (250 
MG)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days
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5846 82 2963 5 Y MALE BAL ROGA ATISAR ORS (1 MG)-SoS, SYP 
BALCHATURBHADRIKA (5 ML)-
TDS, SYP LIV 52 (5 ML)-BD x 3 
Days

5847 83 3521 AKSHAT CHAUDHARY 17 Y MALE NANKABASS KAYACHIKITSA MANDAL 
KUSTHA / EKA 
KUSTHA

MAHA MANJISTHADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD, MAHAMARICHYADI TAIL 
(1 LA)-L/A, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, URTIPLEX  CAPSULE (2 TAB)-
BD x 2 Days

5848 84 3522 KAPIL KUMAR 44 Y MALE OAJTU KAYACHIKITSA MANOAVSAD BADAM ROGAN TAIL (5 DROPS)-
BD, CAP STRESSCOM (1 TAB)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SYP SANKHPUSHPI (10 ML)-BD x 
2 Days

5849 85 3051 31 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA JWAR JWARHAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
SUDARSHAN GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days

5850 86 3110 34 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

5851 87 3523 SHANIYA PARVEEN 46 Y FEMALE BISHANPURA KAYACHIKITSA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, CAP CYTOGEN   (2 
CAP)-BD, PHALTRIKADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, SYP LIVOMIN (10 ML)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
BILIRUBIN, CBC

5852 88 3524 GHAZANFAR ALI 70 Y MALE RAJOTA SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

AJIRNA ABHYARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
TAB ALSAREX (1 TAB)-BD x 2 Days 
Invg & Proc: BHUJANGASANA, 
NAULI, SHITALI, YOG MUDRA

5853 89 3525 SEEMA DEVI 17 Y FEMALE ISHMAILPUR STRI ROGA MUTRA KRICHA GOKSHUR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
PUNARNVASAVA (20 ML)-BD, 
TRIN PANCHMOOL KWATH (20 
ML)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
URINE R/M

5854 90 3526 SWATI RANI 25 Y FEMALE RAIPUR PANCHKARMA AVBAHUK AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (250 
ML)-BD, RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days Invg & Proc: HB%, 
SNEHAN, SWEDAN, X-RAY 
SHOULDER JOINT AP&LAT

5855 91 3134 41 Y MALE SHALYA SANDHI 
MOKSHA

DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD x 3 Days
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5856 92 2936 38 Y FEMALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

HRUDROGA ARJUNTWAK CHURNA (6 GM)-BD, 
CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (1 VATI)-
BD, PRABHAKAR VATI (2 VATI)-BD 
x 3 Days

5857 93 3527 MO.SALMAN NAFEES 23 Y MALE COPPER KAYACHIKITSA DAURBALYA ASHWAGANDHA VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DRAKHARISHTA (20 ML)-BD, 
VANGA BHASMA+ SHILAJATU  (5 
MG)-BD x 2 Days

5858 94 3076 48 Y MALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

UCHH 
RAKTCHAP

MUKTA VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5859 95 3086 63 Y FEMALE SHALYA TVAG ARSH AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS, KANCHNAR GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-TDS, TIRPHALA KASHAY 
(3 ML)-BD x 2 Days

5860 96 3132 43 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA PURVA 
RAJONIVRITI 
VIKAR

ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, PRAVAL PISHTI (500 MG)-BD, 
SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
YASHTI MADHU  CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 2 Days

5861 97 3528 VIPIN KUMAR 18 Y MALE MANDAWA AGAD TANTRA KEET DANSH CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, RAS 
MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days

5862 98 3027 59 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA ARDITA ARDHANGVATARI RAS (250 MG)-
BD, DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-
BD, SUDDH KUPILU CHURNA (125 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5863 99 2908 42 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA PURVA 
RAJONIVRITI 
VIKAR

ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, PRAVAL PISHTI (500 MG)-BD, 
SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
YASHTI MADHU  CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 3 Days

5864 100 2999 35 Y FEMALE SLK ENT NASA SHOSH ANU TAIL (2 DROPS)-BD, 
AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
PRAVAL PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (1 ML)-BD, 
SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD x 
3 Days

5865 101 3529 HIMANI 30 Y FEMALE DHINDAWA BICHALA SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

ARDITA EKANGVEER RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SUDDH KUPILU 
CHURNA (125 MG)-BD x 3 Days 
Invg & Proc: BHRAMRI, PRITHVI 
CHIKITSA, SHITALI, SINHASANA, 
VAJRASANA, YOG MUDRA
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5866 102 3091 52 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA AJIRNA ABHYARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
2 Days

5867 103 2998 56 Y MALE PANCHKARMA KATI SHOOL DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
SAMIRPANAG RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (5 GM)-HS, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days

5868 104 3530 ARTI 40 Y FEMALE BHOMIA PANCHKARMA EK KUSTHA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(5 GM)-HS, KHADIRARISTA (20 
ML)-BD, PANCHNIMB CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, PANCHTIKT GHRIT 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg 
& Proc: CBC, 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

5869 105 3531 BHURI 29 Y FEMALE DEV NAGAR PILANI AGAD TANTRA Tabocco Toxicity BHASMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: SHIRODHARA

5870 106 3041 33 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA BHRAM ROG ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD x 
2 Days

5871 107 3137 59 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA KARSHYA ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, BALARISHTA  (30 ML)-BD, 
SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
3 Days

5872 108 3143 69 Y MALE SLK ENT SHOUSHIR 
(GINGIVITIS)

DASHANSANSKAR CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, IREMEDADI TAIL (1 LA)-
L/A, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days

5873 109 3121 15 Y MALE AGAD TANTRA Tabocco Toxicity BHASMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

5874 110 3140 49 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA AVBAHUK AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (20 ML)-
BD, CAP  SPONDYLON (1 CAP)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-
BD x 3 Days

5875 111 3532 HAIDER ALI 36 Y MALE KHEDLA KA BASS KAYACHIKITSA JWAR JWARHAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
SUDARSHAN GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: DLC, 
ESR, HB%, M.P, TLC
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5876 112 3078 27 Y MALE SLK EYE KLINNVARTMA DRISTI EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

5877 113 3126 33 Y MALE PANCHKARMA ARDITA DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VRAHATVATACHITAMANI RASA  
(250 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5878 114 3147 28 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA SHWAS ROG KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
TALISHADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 3 
Days

5879 115 3533 REKHA 46 Y FEMALE SHANTINAGAR PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

5880 116 3080 61 Y MALE SHALYA VRAN SHOTH AJMODADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days

5881 117 3534 KAVITA RANI 19 Y FEMALE JINI STRI ROGA ANARTAVA ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
CHATURBEEJ CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, DASHMOOL KWATH (20 GM)-
BD, NASHAT PUSHPANTAK RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
MATRA BASTI WITH DASHMOOLA 
TAIL, USG - UTERINE AND 
ADENEXA

5882 118 3535 KAJAL RANI 36 Y FEMALE DHANDARIYA SLK EYE KRIMIGRANTHI NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, RASMANIKYA (250 
MG)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5883 119 3536 POONAM 62 Y FEMALE BUNDI SHALYA SHILEEPAD GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (1 VATI)-
BD, VARUNADI KASHAY (10 ML)-
BD x 2 Days

5884 120 3537 AARTI 18 Y FEMALE PILANI KAYACHIKITSA VIBHANDH CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 3 
Days

5885 121 3538 MOHD. SARFARAJ 28 Y MALE BUDANA KAYACHIKITSA KSHEENA 
SHUKRA

PUSHP DHANWA RAS (250 MG)-
BD, VAGIKARD  CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD x 2 Days

5886 122 3539 AMIT KUMAR 28 Y MALE RAJOTA SLK ENT MEDAJ OUSHTH 
ROGA

MADHU LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
PANCHTIKT GHRIT GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, TRIKATU CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD x 2 Days
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5887 123 3540 UJALA 42 Y FEMALE NUA AGAD TANTRA Tabocco Toxicity BHASMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: SHIRODHARA

5888 124 3541 SHUBHAM KUMAR 38 Y MALE ARAWATA SLK EYE KRIMIGRANTHI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-BD, GANDHAK 
RASAYANA (2 MG)-BD, NIMBADI 
CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, TRIPHALA 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5889 125 3542 JONI 35 Y FEMALE OAJTU SLK EYE KRIMIGRANTHI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-BD, GANDHAK 
RASAYANA (2 MG)-BD, NIMBADI 
CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, TRIPHALA 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5890 126 3543 RINKEY RANI 43 Y FEMALE DUDI KA BASS SHALYA GRIDHRASI MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, SAMIRPANAG RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
AGNI KARMA, X-RAY LS. SPINE 
AP&LAT

5891 127 3144 58 Y MALE PANCHKARMA GRIVA SHOOL CAP  SPONDYLON (2 CAP)-BD, 
DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, TRIPHLA CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
VATAVIDHWANASN RAS (500 
MG)-BD x 2 Days

5892 128 3544 HIMANSHU RAJPUT 68 Y MALE MAMRAJKABASS SHALYA GRANTHI KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI 
(2 VATI)-TDS x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
KSHAR KARMA , KSHAR KARMA 
CHEDNA

5893 129 3129 27 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

5894 130 3545 RANU CHOUDHARY 9 Y MALE NARHAR BAL ROGA AJIRNA TRIKATU CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 3 
Days

5895 131 3546 SONAM CHOUDHARY 26 Y FEMALE DEVROAD SLK EYE KRIMIGRANTHI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-BD, GANDHAK 
RASAYANA (2 MG)-BD, NIMBADI 
CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, TRIPHALA 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5896 132 3547 SHIVALI 69 Y FEMALE BUDANA PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 3 Days
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5897 133 3548 INDRAVATI 55 Y FEMALE DADRI PANCHKARMA J. AAMVAAT REFER TO IPD

Total 133 New Patients : 77 Male : 41  Female : 36

Repeat Patients : 56 Male : 30  Female : 26
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5898 1 3034 19 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA PRAVAHIKA KUTAJ BILVA PANAK (10 ML)-BD, 
TRIKATU CHURNA (3 GM)-TDS x 2 
Days

5899 2 3219 58 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA VIPADIKA GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (25 ML)-BD, 
SHATADHAUTA GHRIT (1 LA)-L/A x 
2 Days

5900 3 3107 41 Y MALE SLK EYE VATPRAYAAY MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days

5901 4 3109 65 Y MALE PANCHKARMA KATI SHOOL DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, VATAKULANTAK RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days

5902 5 3102 43 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA DADRU CHAKRAMARD TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI GHAN VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD x 2 Days

5903 6 3549 RISHABH KUMAR 42 Y MALE CHANANA PANCHKARMA J. 
SANDHIGATVAT

REFER TO IPD

5904 7 3550 KRISHNA THAKUR 24 Y MALE DHINDAWA AGUNA PANCHKARMA GRIDHRASI AGNITUNDI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SAMIRPANAG RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
JALAUKAVACHARANA, KATI 
BASTI, X-RAY LS. SPINE AP&LAT

5905 8 3096 16 Y FEMALE SHALYA VIDRADHI GANDHAK RASAYANA (250 MG)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
KANCHNAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days

5906 9 3551 RUPA RANI 67 Y FEMALE JINI PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, AMRITA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: DLC, HB
%, S. CREATININE, S. URIC ACID, 
SNEHAN, TLC, X-RAY LEFT KNEE 
AP&LAT
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5907 10 3552 ANKIT KUMAR 52 Y MALE BUDANA KAYACHIKITSA TAMAK SHWAS GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SOMLATA CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
SWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
SYP SHWASHI (10 ML)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: DLC, ESR, HB%, 
NASYA, SNEHAN, SWEDAN, TLC, 
X-RAY CHEST (PA VIEW)

5908 11 3553 VEEPUL RASTOGI 22 Y MALE KHERALA KAYACHIKITSA MANDAL 
KUSTHA / EKA 
KUSTHA

MAHAMANJISHTADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, NIMBADI TAIL  (1 LA)-L/A, 
RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (25 ML)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TAB  TAKZEMA (1 TAB)-TDS x 3 
Days

5909 12 3554 MOHIT KUMAR 34 Y MALE CHIRAWA SHALYA VRAN SHOTH AJMODADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: LEP

5910 13 3218 22 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA SHWAS ROG KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
TALISHADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 3 
Days

5911 14 3555 NIDA PARVEEN 41 Y FEMALE DINGALI KAYACHIKITSA UDAVART CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SYP LIVOMIN (2 ML)-BD x 3 Days

5912 15 3556 MOHD.ASIF 39 Y MALE DHINDAWA ATHUNA KAYACHIKITSA MADHUMEH BASHANTKUSHMAKAR RAS (125 
MG)-BD, MADHUMEHARI CHURNA 
(30 ML)-BD, VASANT KUSUMAKAR 
RAS (125 VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & 
Proc: BLOOD SUGAR (FASTING), 
BLOOD SUGAR (POST), HBA1C

5913 16 3557 AKSHI CHAUDHARY 62 Y FEMALE DOBRA PANCHKARMA J. 
SANDHIGATVAT

HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, TAB NUCART OA (2 
TAB)-BD, VATAVIDHWANASN RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
DLC, HB%, JANU BASTI, TLC, X-
RAY LEFT KNEE AP&LAT

5914 17 3558 NOMAN FAISL 20 Y MALE RAMPURA PANCHKARMA VICHARCHIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, KAISHORE  
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
KHADIRARISTA (20 ML)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

5915 18 3172 67 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 3 Days
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5916 19 3559 SANDEEP 20 Y MALE KASHIMPURA KAYACHIKITSA SHUKRAMEHA CONFIDO (2 TAB)-BD, 
LODHRASAV (25 ML)-BD x 2 Days

5917 20 3560 DEEPAK KUMAR 45 Y MALE GOVINDPURA KAYACHIKITSA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, PHALTRIKADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, PUNARNAVADI 
MANDOOR (250 MG)-BD x 2 Days 
Invg & Proc: BILIRUBIN, CBC

5918 21 3040 32 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA KATIKASHERUK
AGAT VAT

ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHANARAYAN TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, RUMALAYA LINIMENT   (1 LA)-
L/A, SAMIRPANAG RAS (250 MG)-
BD x 2 Days

5919 22 3561 PARUL RANI 56 Y FEMALE LAMBA GOTHARA KAYACHIKITSA AJIRNA AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days

5920 23 3562 KM. PRACHIKA 39 Y FEMALE PATHARIYA KAYACHIKITSA VICHARCHIKA CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, JATYADI 
GHRIT (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI GHAN VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, PANCHTIKT GHRIT 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD x 
3 Days

5921 24 3563 ANMOL VERMA 68 Y MALE MAMRAJKABASS KAYACHIKITSA UDAVART AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD 
x 3 Days

5922 25 3103 20 Y MALE PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

Total 25 New Patients : 15 Male : 10  Female : 5

Repeat Patients : 10 Male : 6  Female : 4
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5923 1 3254 18 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA PAMA (SCABIES) GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARIDRA KHAND (6 GM)-BD, 
NARIYAL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (25 ML)-BD x 2 
Days

5924 2 3152 31 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA VISHAM JWAR JWARHAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
MALARIYA VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PUTPAKVA VISHAM JWARNTAK 
LAUH (250 MG)-BD x 3 Days

5925 3 3564 ARISHI 51 Y FEMALE NAWALGARH PANCHKARMA SHIRSHOOL BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHIRASHOOLHAR VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, TAB CEPHAGRAIN  (2 TAB)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
EEG, NASYA, SHIRODHARA, X-
RAY PNS (PA VIEW)

5926 4 3565 JAVED AHMAAD 56 Y MALE DINGALI PANCHKARMA J. AAMVAAT AJMODADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
ERAND PAK (10 GM)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, SINGHNAD GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS (250 
MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CRP, 
HB%, RA FACTOR, SNEHAN, 
SWEDAN

5927 5 3566 MINAKSHI 44 Y FEMALE HIRWA PANCHKARMA ANIDRA BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
JATAMANSI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
NASYA, SHIRODHARA

5928 6 3175 66 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA PAMA (SCABIES) HARIDRA KHAND (6 GM)-BD, 
KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(25 ML)-BD, MAHAMARICHYADI 
TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, PANCHATIKTA 
GHRITA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days

5929 7 3314 59 Y MALE PANCHKARMA EK KUSTHA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(5 GM)-HS, KHADIRARISTA (20 
ML)-BD, PANCHNIMB CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, PANCHTIKT GHRIT 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5930 8 3306 43 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA RAKTA PRADAR BOL PARPATI (1 MG)-BD, LAUH 
BHASM (1 MG)-BD, 
RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (1 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days
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5931 9 3212 57 Y MALE SHALYA ABHIGHATAJ 
SHOOL

DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
SAPT VINSHATIK GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SHOOLHAR TAIL  (1 
LA)-L/A x 2 Days

5932 10 3567 MOHD JUNAID 19 Y MALE SINGHANA SLK EYE KUMBHIK PIDIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SAPT VINSHATIK 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg 
& Proc: LEKHAN, PRATISARAN

5933 11 3568 AARTI 9 Y FEMALE GADOLI BAL ROGA JWAR GODANTI BHASM (250 MG)-BD, 
JWARHAR KWATH (10 ML)-TDS, 
SANJIVANI VATI (60 MG)-BD, 
SUDARSHAN GHAN VATI (1 VATI)-
BD, TRIBHUVAN KIRTI RAS (125 
MG)-BD x 2 Days

5934 12 3170 62 Y MALE PANCHKARMA J. PAKSHAGHAT ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (30 ML)-
BD, HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, YOGENDRA RASA   (250 MG)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (1 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days

5935 13 3319 35 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA SANDHIVAT ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHANARAYAN TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, RUMALAYA LINIMENT   (1 LA)-
L/A, VATARI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days

5936 14 3262 20 Y FEMALE SHALYA GRANTHI KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI 
(2 VATI)-TDS x 3 Days

5937 15 3569 SONI 46 Y FEMALE DHATRWAL KAYACHIKITSA KATIKASHERUK
AGAT VAT

ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, PANCHAMRITALAUH 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
RASNASAPTAK KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, RHUMATONE GEL (1 LA)-L/A, 
RUMALAYA GEL (1 LA)-L/A, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: X-
RAY LS. SPINE AP&LAT

5938 16 3570 NASREEN 67 Y FEMALE SARI SLK EYE ANJANNAMIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
BHEDAN, PRATISARAN

5939 17 3261 37 Y MALE SLK EYE ARJUN AAMLAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS x 2 Days
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5940 18 3098 69 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

5941 19 3163 17 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA ATISAR BILV CHURNA (5 GM)-TDS, 
KUTJARISHTA (20 ML)-TDS x 2 
Days

5942 20 3571 NAREANDRA KUMAR 57 Y MALE COPPER PANCHKARMA KATI SHOOL DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VATAVIDHWANASN RAS (125 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
KATI BASTI, S. CALCIUM, X-RAY 
LS. SPINE AP&LAT

5943 21 3161 44 Y MALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

AMLAPITTA AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (2 GM)-BD, 
KAAMDUDHA RAS (250 MG)-BD x 
3 Days

5944 22 3572 MOHD ZEESHAN 59 Y MALE GOVINDPURA SLK EYE TIMIR AAMLAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SAPTAMRIT LOHA (250 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GHRIT (10 ML)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: TARPAN

5945 23 3255 27 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA SHVITRA BAKUCHI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
PIGMENTO OINT (1 LA)-L/A, TAB 
PIGMENTO (2 TAB)-BD x 3 Days

5946 24 3573 SIDDHARTH KUMAR 37 Y MALE BRALU SHALYA VIDRADHI JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(30 ML)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 
MG)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
BLOOD SUGAR (FASTING), 
BLOOD SUGAR (POST), BT, CBC, 
CT, ESR, EXCISSION AND 
DRESSING, HBsAG, HIV I & II, 
ANTIBODY, I & D

5947 25 3574 REHAN ANSARI 26 Y MALE DHATRWAL SHALYA VAAT KANTAK DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
RUMALAYA GEL (1 LA)-L/A, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-TDS x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: USHNA 
UPNAH, X-RAY ANKLE JOINT 
AP&LAT

5948 26 3575 PARUL 42 Y FEMALE TATIJA PANCHKARMA J. PAKSHAGHAT DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
VATARI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
VISHTINDUK VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: CBC, SNEHAN, 
SWEDAN
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5949 27 3183 36 Y MALE AGAD TANTRA VATSNABH 
VISHAKTATA 

AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-QID, 
ARJUNARISHTA (30 ML)-BD, 
ARJUNCHAAL CHURNA (6 GM)-
BD, NAGARJUNABHRA RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SUDDH KUPILU CHURNA 
(125 MG)-BD x 2 Days

5950 28 3241 23 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA EK KUSTHA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(5 GM)-HS, KHADIRARISTA (20 
ML)-BD, PANCHNIMB CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, PANCHTIKT GHRIT 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5951 29 3153 51 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA AMLAPITTA HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
LEELAVILAS RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
SANJIVANI VATI (1 MG)-BD, 
SANKH BHASM (250 MG)-BD x 3 
Days

5952 30 3576 SHIVANI 63 Y FEMALE KHUDANIA KAYACHIKITSA VIBHANDH AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PANCHSAKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD x 2 Days

5953 31 3577 SIRAT HAMI 53 Y FEMALE SHYAMPURA SHALYA DUSHTA VRANA JATYADI GHRIT (1 LA)-L/A, RAS 
MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: BLOOD 
SUGAR (FASTING), BLOOD 
SUGAR (POST), CBC, EXCISSION 
AND DRESSING, 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

5954 32 3251 47 Y MALE SHALYA VAAT KANTAK DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
RASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-BD, 
VATARI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

5955 33 3578 MEENU KUMARI 41 Y FEMALE SAWANLOD SHALYA PRAMEH PIDIKA GANDHAK RASAYANA (250 MG)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MADHURANTAK VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, TAB 
IME -9 (2 TAB)-BD, TRIPHALA 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg 
& Proc: BLOOD SUGAR (FASTING), 
BLOOD SUGAR (POST), ESR, 
EXCISSION AND DRESSING, 
HBA1C, JALAUKAVACHARANA

5956 34 3579 LAXMI RANI 6 Y FEMALE BHAGAWANTPURA BAL ROGA J. PRATISHYAY CHITRAK HARITAKI AVALEH (5 
GM)-BD, SYP GUDUCHI (7.5 ML)-
BD, TALISHADI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 2 Days

Date : 24/02/2025Page 4 of 15

CENTRAL OPD Register



Annual# Day# CRN Patient Name or CRN Age Gender Address Department Diagnosis Treatment

5957 35 3196 40 Y FEMALE SLK EYE KLISHTVARTMA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, OPTHACARE EYE DROP 
(2 DROPS)-TDS x 3 Days

5958 36 3244 38 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA PARINAM 
SHOOL

PRAVAL BHASM (500 MG)-BD, 
SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

5959 37 3580 JATIN KUMAR 36 Y MALE THIMAU AGAD TANTRA JAYPAL 
VISHAKTATA 

AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-QID, 
KUTAJGHAN VATI (2 VATI)-TDS x 
3 Days

5960 38 3581 SATYAM DHAKA 37 Y MALE JESWANTPURA KAYACHIKITSA SWAR BHED TALISHADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
VYOSHADI VATI (2 VATI)-QID x 3 
Days

5961 39 3582 VISHAL KUMAR 65 Y MALE THIMAU SLK EYE KRIMIGRANTHI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-BD, GANDHAK 
RASAYANA (2 MG)-BD, NIMBADI 
CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, TRIPHALA 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5962 40 3583 NITIN KUMAR 31 Y MALE LIKHWA PANCHKARMA ANIDRA BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
JATAMANSI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
NASYA, SHIRODHARA

5963 41 3584 SHABAJ AHAHMAD 34 Y MALE KISHORPURA SLK ENT MUKHPAKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, IREMEDADI TAIL (1 LA)-
L/A, PRAVAL PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
USHIRASAVA  (30 ML)-BD x 3 Days

5964 42 3585 BAHADUR DEVI 36 Y FEMALE SHYAMPURA KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA PITTA 
(ADHOG)

ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, BILV 
CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
KUTJARISHTA (25 ML)-BD, 
LODHRA CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

5965 43 3586 SHIVANI RAJPUT 57 Y FEMALE GADOLI KAYACHIKITSA PRAVAHIKA KUTAJ BILVA PANAK (10 ML)-BD, 
TRIKATU CHURNA (3 GM)-TDS x 3 
Days

5966 44 3116 68 Y FEMALE SHALYA SHILEEPAD GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (1 VATI)-
BD, VARUNADI KASHAY (10 ML)-
BD x 3 Days

5967 45 3182 51 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA RAKTA PRADAR BOL PARPATI (1 MG)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (10 ML)-BD, 
RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days
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5968 46 3133 20 Y FEMALE SLK ENT PRATISHYAY CHITRAK HARITAKI CHURNA (10 
GM)-BD, GODANTI BHASM (500 
MG)-BD, LAXMIVILAS RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SANJIVANI VATI (125 
MG)-BD, SHADBINDU TAIL (2 
DROPS)-BD x 3 Days

5969 47 3587 PREETI 46 Y FEMALE DHINDAWA BICHALA SLK ENT KRIMIDANT 
(DENTAL 
CARRIES)

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, LAVANGADI TAIL (1 LA)-
L/A, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD 
x 3 Days

5970 48 3237 40 Y FEMALE SLK EYE VATPRAYAAY MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days

5971 49 3588 HARSH KUMAR 56 Y MALE CHIDASAN KI DHANI AGAD TANTRA MOOSHIK 
DANSH 

RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SHATADHAUTA GHRIT (1 LA)-L/A, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days

5972 50 3302 41 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA UNMAD BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
UNMADA GAJANKUNSA RAS (250 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

5973 51 3589 NAUSHAD AHMAD 40 Y MALE PIRU KI DHANI KAYACHIKITSA SARVANG VAT ASHWAGANDHA VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
SARVAG ABHYANG SWEDAN

5974 52 3590 KARISHMA RANI 44 Y FEMALE GHUMANSAR STRI ROGA ASRAGDAR REFER TO IPD

5975 53 3248 40 Y FEMALE SLK EYE KLINNVARTMA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, OPTHACARE EYE DROP 
(2 DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5976 54 3591 MOHD.SHADAB 7 Y MALE CHIRAWA BAL ROGA PAMA (SCABIES) AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, MAHAMANJISHTADI 
KWATH (5 ML)-BD, RASMANIKYA 
RAS (60 MG)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (125 MG)-BD, 
TAKAZEMA OINT (1 LA)-L/A x 3 
Days

5977 55 3074 49 Y MALE PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(20 ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD x 2 Days
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5978 56 3592 IRAM PARVEEN 24 Y FEMALE BERIKABASS KAYACHIKITSA YUVAN PIDIKA ACNOWIN CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, 
PANCHNIMB CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
SUDHGAIRIC BHASM (500 MG)-BD 
x 2 Days

5979 57 3593 SIMRAN 36 Y FEMALE LADUNDA STRI ROGA GRAHNI DHATRI LAUH (2 MG)-BD, 
GODANTI BHASM (4 MG)-BD, 
SITOPALADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
3 Days

5980 58 3594 SUMBUL FARHA 30 Y FEMALE DHANDARIYA PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 3 Days

5981 59 3595 ANCHAL RANI 40 Y FEMALE MAMRAJKABASS PANCHKARMA GRIVA SHOOL DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VATAVIDHWANASN RAS (250 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
DLC, GRIVA BASTI, HB%, TLC, X-
RAY CERVICAL SPINE  AP&LAT

5982 60 3596 AAKASH CHAUHAN 45 Y MALE GHUMANSAR PANCHKARMA GRIVA SHOOL CAP  SPONDYLON (2 CAP)-BD, 
DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, TRIPHLA CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
VATAVIDHWANASN RAS (500 
MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
BALUKA SWED, CBC, GRIVA 
BASTI, X-RAY CERVICAL SPINE  
AP&LAT

5983 61 3597 JAS PAL SINGH 38 Y MALE OJATOO KAYACHIKITSA DHATV 
AGNIMANDHYA 
(HYPOTHYRODI
SM)

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, TRIKATU CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
THYROID PROFILE

5984 62 3598 PRATIBHA TAKOLA 39 Y FEMALE OJATOO SHALYA SHUSHKARSH ARSHOGHANI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

5985 63 3234 27 Y FEMALE AGAD TANTRA ANURJATA 
(ALLERGY)

GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARIDRA KHAND (10 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

5986 64 3599 SHIVAM KUMAR 25 Y MALE PATHARIYA PANCHKARMA AVBAHUK AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (250 
ML)-BD, RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days Invg & Proc: HB%, 
SNEHAN, SWEDAN, X-RAY 
SHOULDER JOINT AP&LAT
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5987 65 3151 47 Y MALE SLK ENT INDRALUPTA KRIMI KUTTAR RAS (2 MG)-BD, 
NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SHIRISHADI LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD x 
2 Days

5988 66 3600 MUKUL KUMAR 69 Y MALE BISHANPURA SHALYA SIRA GRANTHI KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, TRIKATU CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

5989 67 3601 ANKUR KUMAR 34 Y MALE RAIPUR SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

Anidra (Insomnia) BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
JATAMANSI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
BHRAMRI, BHUJANGASANA, 
KAPALBHATI, KARN ABHYANGA & 
PAD ABHYANGA, 
SARVANGASANA, SHITALI, 
SINHASANA

5990 68 3274 28 Y MALE PANCHKARMA GRIDHRASI AGNITUNDI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SAMIRPANAG RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

5991 69 3602 KHILENDRA KUMAR 53 Y MALE KUTUPURA SLK EYE KLINNVARTMA DRISTI EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days

5992 70 3603 KM. KALIYA 69 Y FEMALE SULTANA SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

HRUDROGA ARJUNTWAK CHURNA (6 GM)-BD, 
CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (1 VATI)-
BD, PRABHAKAR VATI (2 VATI)-BD 
x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
BHUJANGASANA, ECG, JAL NETI, 
PAWAN MUKTASANA

5993 71 3307 22 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA ARDITA DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VRAHATVATACHITAMANI RASA  
(250 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

5994 72 3604 SANA ANSARI 31 Y FEMALE KALU KI DHANI AGAD TANTRA ALCOHOL 
TOXICITY

BHASMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
Taruni kusumakar churna (2 GM)-
BD x 2 Days

5995 73 3067 59 Y MALE PANCHKARMA GRIDHRASI AGNITUNDI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
SAMIRPANAG RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days
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5996 74 3101 36 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA ARSH HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PHYLOPY OINTMENT (1 MG)-L/A, 
PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR (250 
MG)-BD, STYPLON (2 TAB)-TDS x 
2 Days

5997 75 3605 PRANAV RAJPUT 29 Y MALE GOVINDPURA KAYACHIKITSA GRIVA SHOOL 
(CERVICAL 
SPONDYLSIS)

AJMODADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
RASNADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
RASNASAPTAK KWATH (20 ML)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: S. 
CALCIUM, X-RAY CERVICAL 
SPINE  AP&LAT

5998 76 3606 RIHANA PARVEEN 22 Y FEMALE HAMINPUR SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

VICHARCHIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, BAKUCHI TAIL (1 LA)-
L/A, GANDHAK RASAYANA (500 
MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: AEC, 
ESR, PRITHVI CHIKITSA, SHANKH 
PRAKHSHALAN, SHITALI, 
TADASANA, UTTANASANA

5999 77 3607 AASHI 60 Y FEMALE LAXMI NAGAR SLK EYE POTHAKI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, I -TONE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI 
KWATH (20 ML)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days

6000 78 3608 ABHINAV KUMAR 40 Y MALE KHETRI KAYACHIKITSA MUTRAGHAT CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, GOKSHUR CHURNA (5 GM)-
TDS, GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-TDS, SHWET PARPATI (500 
MG)-TDS, TRIN PANCHMOOL 
KWATH (10 ML)-TDS x 3 Days Invg 
& Proc: KFT

6001 79 3135 54 Y MALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

AJIRNA ABHYARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
3 Days

6002 80 3609 MOHD. SALEEM 35 Y MALE BHOMPURA KAYACHIKITSA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, PHALTRIKADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, PUNARNAVADI 
MANDOOR (250 MG)-BD x 2 Days 
Invg & Proc: BILIRUBIN, CBC

6003 81 3610 MAYANK 28 Y MALE BHGAT SINGH CIRCLE PANCHKARMA ANIDRA BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
JATAMANSI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
NASYA, SHIRODHARA

Date : 24/02/2025Page 9 of 15

CENTRAL OPD Register



Annual# Day# CRN Patient Name or CRN Age Gender Address Department Diagnosis Treatment

6004 82 3611 PALLAVI CHAUHAN 57 Y FEMALE BEHAL PANCHKARMA AVBAHUK AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (20 ML)-
BD, RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: HB%, SNEHAN, 
SWEDAN, X-RAY SHOULDER 
JOINT AP&LAT

6005 83 3612 PREETI 16 Y FEMALE CHOTI THIMAU STRI ROGA MUTRA KRICHA GOKSHUR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
PUNARNVASAVA (20 ML)-BD, 
TRIN PANCHMOOL KWATH (20 
ML)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
URINE R/M

6006 84 3613 RUKMANI RANI 51 Y FEMALE SULTANA STRI ROGA ANARTAVA REFER TO IPD

6007 85 3222 50 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA GRIVA SHOOL DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VATAVIDHWANASN RAS (250 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

6008 86 3614 AMRITVERMA 17 Y MALE COPPER SHALYA VRANA CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
PUNARVADI KWATH (2 ML)-BD, 
RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
YAVAK KSHAR (125 MG)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: C & D, CBC, 
EXCISSION AND DRESSING

6009 87 3299 67 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA KAAS KANTKARI AVLEHA (10 GM)-BD, 
ROHITAKARISHTA (30 ML)-BD, 
TALISHADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

6010 88 3278 45 Y MALE PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-
BD x 3 Days

6011 89 3195 58 Y MALE SLK EYE JALSHRAAV OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHLA CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 2 Days

6012 90 3615 MOHD.MOHSIN 62 Y MALE BEHAL PANCHKARMA SANDHI VAT MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (1 
MG)-BD, RASNASAPTAK KWATH 
(20 ML)-BD, TAB NUCART OA (2 
TAB)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC, CRP, JANU BASTI, RA 
FACTOR, S. URIC ACID

Date : 24/02/2025Page 10 of 15

CENTRAL OPD Register



Annual# Day# CRN Patient Name or CRN Age Gender Address Department Diagnosis Treatment

6013 91 3130 63 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA PITTA 
(URDHAWG)

LOHASAV  (25 ML)-BD, PRAVAL 
BHASM (500 MG)-BD, 
RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD x 3 Days

6014 92 3174 65 Y FEMALE SHALYA CHIPPA OR 
KUNAKH

GANDHAK RASAYANA (2 MG)-BD, 
PANCH VALKAL KWATH (1 ML)-
L/A, PANCHNIMB CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD x 
3 Days

6015 93 3616 MOHD. RAHABAR 25 Y MALE KULHARIOKA BASS KAYACHIKITSA SARVANG VAT ASHWAGANDHA VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
SARVAG ABHYANG SWEDAN

6016 94 3617 MANU RAJPUT 65 Y FEMALE BRALU SHALYA BHAGANDAR 
PIDIKA

JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(30 ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SAPT VINSHATIK GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
BLOOD SUGAR (FASTING), 
BLOOD SUGAR (POST), CBC, 
ESR, KSHAR KARMA 

6017 95 3618 RUPALI JAYASWAL 40 Y FEMALE NORANGAPURA KAYACHIKITSA MANSAGAT VAT RASNADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
RASNASAPTAK KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, RUMALAYA LINIMENT   (1 LA)-
L/A x 3 Days

6018 96 3619 SALMAN 41 Y MALE NEMA PANCHKARMA GRIDHRASI AGNITUNDI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SAMIRPANAG RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
JALAUKAVACHARANA, KATI 
BASTI, X-RAY LS. SPINE AP&LAT

6019 97 3238 8 Y FEMALE BAL ROGA PAMA (SCABIES) CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (5 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (2 
GM)-BD, RASMANIKYA RAS (60 
MG)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (125 
MG)-BD, URTIPLEX  CAPSULE (1 
TAB)-BD x 2 Days

6020 98 3620 MOHABBAS 4 Y MALE BANGOTHARI BAL ROGA J. PRATISHYAY CHITRAK HARITAKI AVALEH (5 
GM)-BD, SYP GUDUCHI (7.5 ML)-
BD, TALISHADI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 2 Days
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6021 99 3100 50 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA EK KUSTHA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(5 GM)-HS, KHADIRARISTA (20 
ML)-BD, PANCHNIMB CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, PANCHTIKT GHRIT 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

6022 100 3621 RAMAN CHAUHAN 18 Y MALE DHANDAR SHALYA ASTHI BHAGNA ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
BONE TONE GRANULES (10 GM)-
BD, LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
REDUCTION OR PLASTER, X-RAY 
RIGHT WRIST AP&LAT

6023 101 3114 10 Y MALE BAL ROGA J. JWAR DRAKSHASAV (10 ML)-BD, 
JAIMANGAL RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
SANJIVANI VATI (100 MG)-BD, 
SUDARSHAN GHAN VATI (1 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days

6024 102 3622 ARUN KUMAR 58 Y MALE KASHNI SLK ENT NASAPAK ANU TAIL (2 DROPS)-BD, GILOY 
GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: NASYA by ANU 
TAIL 2 drops BD

6025 103 3623 SANA PARVEEN 32 Y FEMALE PIPALI SLK EYE KRIMIGRANTHI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-BD, GANDHAK 
RASAYANA (2 MG)-BD, NIMBADI 
CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, TRIPHALA 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

6026 104 3624 ANSHU 47 Y FEMALE BUHANA PANCHKARMA EK KUSTHA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(5 GM)-HS, KHADIRARISTA (20 
ML)-BD, PANCHNIMB CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, PANCHTIKT GHRIT 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg 
& Proc: CBC, 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

6027 105 3625 SHAHANA PARVEEN 39 Y FEMALE PIRU KI DHANI STRI ROGA RAKTA PRADAR BOL PARPATI (1 MG)-BD, 
LODHRASAV (20 ML)-BD, 
MANDOOR BHASM (1 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: CBC

6028 106 3303 37 Y MALE SLK EYE KRIMIGRANTHI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-BD, GANDHAK 
RASAYANA (2 MG)-BD, NIMBADI 
CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, TRIPHALA 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days
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6029 107 3626 KAVENDRA KUMAR 59 Y MALE PICHANWA KAYACHIKITSA GRAHNI BILV CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DADIMASTAK CHURNA (1 GM)-BD, 
KUTJARISHTA (20 ML)-BD, 
PANCHAMRIT PARPATI (250 MG)-
BD, SANKH BHASM (250 MG)-BD x 
2 Days

6030 108 3118 41 Y FEMALE SHALYA GRANTHI KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, TRIPHALA KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 3 Days

6031 109 3627 AJHARUDDIN 24 Y MALE RAYLA KAYACHIKITSA JWAR JWARHAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
SUDARSHAN GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: DLC, 
ESR, HB%, M.P, TLC

6032 110 3171 67 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA ARDITA ARDHANGVATARI RAS (250 MG)-
BD, DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-
BD, SUDDH KUPILU CHURNA (125 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

6033 111 3104 69 Y FEMALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

MANYA 
STAMBHA

6034 112 3281 26 Y MALE SHALYA BHAGANDAR 
PIDIKA

GANDHAK RASAYANA (250 MG)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days

6035 113 3138 61 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA J. PAKSHAGHAT DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
VATARI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
VISHTINDUK VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days

6036 114 3628 MAHIPAL SINGH 68 Y MALE GADAKHER PANCHKARMA J. AAMVAAT AJMODADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
ERAND PAK (10 GM)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, SINGHNAD GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS (250 
MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CRP, 
HB%, RA FACTOR, SNEHAN, 
SWEDAN

6037 115 3629 MO.SALMAN NAFEES 55 Y MALE PICHANWA SHALYA ABHIGHATAJ 
SHOOL

AJMODADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHANARAYAN TAIL (2 LA)-L/A, 
RUMALAYA GEL (1 LA)-L/A, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: USHNA UPNAH
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6038 116 3630 SAMEER KHAN 68 Y MALE GOTHARI SLK EYE KRIMIGRANTHI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-BD, GANDHAK 
RASAYANA (2 MG)-BD, NIMBADI 
CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, TRIPHALA 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

6039 117 3631 DOLI KM. 27 Y FEMALE KHEDLA KA BASS SHALYA ABHIGHATAJ 
SHOOL

DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
SAPT VINSHATIK GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SHOOLHAR TAIL  (1 
LA)-L/A x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
USHNA UPNAH

6040 118 3176 56 Y MALE SLK EYE JALSHRAAV OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHLA CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 2 Days

6041 119 3179 69 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA ARDHANG VAT ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD, RASRAJ RAS (250 
MG)-BD x 2 Days

6042 120 3229 24 Y MALE PANCHKARMA EK KUSTHA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(5 GM)-HS, KHADIRARISTA (20 
ML)-BD, PANCHNIMB CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, PANCHTIKT GHRIT 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

6043 121 3315 4 Y MALE BAL ROGA PANDU LOHASAV  (15 ML)-BD, 
PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR (250 
MG)-BD, SYP LIVOMIN (15 ML)-BD 
x 3 Days

6044 122 3632 AVNISH MALIK 37 Y MALE CHOTI THIMAU KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA ARSH HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PHYLOPY OINTMENT (1 MG)-L/A, 
PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR (250 
MG)-BD, STYPLON (2 TAB)-TDS x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: HB%

6045 123 3215 48 Y MALE SHALYA KADAR GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, KANCHNAR KASHAY (30 ML)-
BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 2 Days

6046 124 3633 KM. NISHA RANI 27 Y FEMALE PILOD SLK ENT ARDHAV 
BHEDAK

AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
BADAM ROGAN TAIL (5 DROPS)-
BD, CHANDRAKALA RAS (250 
MG)-BD, MUKTASHUKTI PISHTI 
(250 MG)-BD, PATHYADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, SHIRH SHULADI 
VAJRA RAS  (2 MG)-BD x 2 Days 
Invg & Proc: NASYA by BADAM 
ROGAN TAIL 8 drops BD
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6047 125 3634 KULDEEP SHARMA 7 Y MALE DEVROAD BAL ROGA PRATISHYAY GOJIVHADI KWATH (10 ML)-BD, 
LAXMIVILAS RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
SITOPALADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 
3 Days

6048 126 3635 SARA PARVEEN 40 Y FEMALE JODHAKABASS AGAD TANTRA Tabocco Toxicity BHASMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: SHIRODHARA

6049 127 3636 AAKANSHA RANI 50 Y FEMALE HIRWA KAYACHIKITSA VYANGA KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
KUMKUMADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD x 3 Days

6050 128 3637 GULASHAPARUEEN 23 Y FEMALE BAGAR KAYACHIKITSA VISUCHIKA AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
KARPOORASAV (10 ML)-QID, 
LEELAVILAS RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
LESUNADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PRAVAL BHASM (500 MG)-TDS x 2 
Days

6051 129 3084 25 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA SWETA  
PRADAR

DRAKSHASAV (20 ML)-BD, 
KAHARWA PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
PRADARANTAK LAUH (250 MG)-
BD, PUSHYANUG CHURNA (6 
GM)-BD x 2 Days

6052 130 3235 32 Y MALE SHALYA VIDRADHI JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(30 ML)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 
MG)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

6053 131 3638 MOHD SABIR 54 Y MALE BADI THIMAU KAYACHIKITSA UCHRAKTACHA
P

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, ARJUNARISHTA (10 
ML)-BD, PRABHAKAR VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, SARPAGANDHA 
CHURNA (5 MG)-BD x 2 Days

6054 132 3639 CHANDRA SHEKHAR 33 Y MALE NUA SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

AMLAPITTA AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
KAAMDUDHA RAS (250 MG)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: AKASH 
CHIKITSA, CBC, SHAVASANA , 
VIPARITA KARANI

Total 132 New Patients : 76 Male : 40  Female : 36

Repeat Patients : 56 Male : 30  Female : 26
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6055 1 3640 MOHD- SHADAB 46 Y MALE JINI KAYACHIKITSA KAAS SITOPALADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SYP KOFOL (10 ML)-BD x 2 Days 
Invg & Proc: DLC, TLC, X-RAY 
CHEST (PA VIEW)

6056 2 3369 16 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA HIKKA KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
MAYURPICCHA BHASM (500 MG)-
TDS x 2 Days

6057 3 3371 64 Y FEMALE SLK EYE VARTMKARDAM AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

6058 4 3641 TRAPTI 54 Y FEMALE NAWALGARH PANCHKARMA KATI SHOOL DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VATAVIDHWANASN RAS (125 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
KATI BASTI, S. CALCIUM, X-RAY 
LS. SPINE AP&LAT

6059 5 3642 DUSHYANT KUMAR 51 Y MALE NANKABASS PANCHKARMA KATI SHOOL DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VATAVIDHWANASN RAS (125 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
KATI BASTI, S. CALCIUM, X-RAY 
LS. SPINE AP&LAT

6060 6 3643 ANMOL AGARWAL 26 Y MALE ARUKA AGAD TANTRA ALCOHOL 
TOXICITY

BHASMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
Taruni kusumakar churna (2 GM)-
BD x 3 Days

6061 7 3225 20 Y MALE SHALYA ASTHI BHAGNA ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
BONE TONE GRANULES (10 GM)-
BD, CAP HADJOD   (2 CAP)-BD, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
TAB ARTHADOL (2 VATI)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

6062 8 3644 NIDHI AGARWAL 60 Y FEMALE CHIRAWA SHALYA VRAN SHOTH AJMODADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: LEP

6063 9 3266 50 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA ASRAGDAR AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
KAHARWA PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
PRADARANTAK LAUH (250 MG)-
BD, PUSHYANUG CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD x 3 Days
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6064 10 3645 PRABHAKARKUMAR 24 Y MALE RAJGARH KAYACHIKITSA ARDITA EKANGVEER RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SUDDH KUPILU 
CHURNA (125 MG)-BD x 2 Days 
Invg & Proc: SNEHAN

6065 11 3646 PRITIKSHA 28 Y FEMALE JESWANTPURA SLK ENT TUNDIKERI 
(TONSILITIS)

TRIKATU CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
YASHTI MADHU  CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 3 Days

6066 12 3099 47 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA ASRAGDAR ABHRA LAUH (1 VATI)-BD, 
DRAKSHASAV (20 ML)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

6067 13 3647 DEEPAK KUMAR 
CHAUHAN

57 Y MALE KISHORPURA SLK ENT DANT HARSH 
(TEETH 
SENSITIVITY)

LAVANGADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS 
(250 MG)-BD, TIL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

6068 14 3648 KM SUGAM RANI 19 Y FEMALE OAJTU PANCHKARMA GRIVA SHOOL DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VATAVIDHWANASN RAS (250 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC, GRIVA BASTI, X-RAY 
CERVICAL SPINE  AP&LAT

6069 15 3384 27 Y MALE SHALYA VIDRADHI GANDHAK RASAYANA (250 MG)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
KANCHNAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days

6070 16 3649 SHIVA 37 Y MALE RAJGARH SHALYA ARBUD HIRAK BHASM (10 MG)-BD, 
KANCHNAR KASHAY (30 ML)-BD, 
SHILA SINDOOR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TAMRA BHASM (125 MG)-BD, 
VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 VATI)-
TDS x 3 Days Invg & Proc: KSHAR 
KARMA 

6071 17 3650 VARDAN VISHNOI 22 Y MALE RAJOTA PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 3 Days

6072 18 3651 ARUN KUMAR 19 Y MALE DINGALI SHALYA GRANTHI KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, TRIPHALA KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
JALAUKAVACHARANA
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6073 19 3128 29 Y MALE PANCHKARMA VICHARCHIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, KAISHORE  
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
KHADIRARISTA (20 ML)-BD x 2 
Days

6074 20 3169 34 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA UNMAD BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
UNMADA GAJANKUNSA RAS (250 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

6075 21 3652 AFSHA 52 Y FEMALE JOGIYA KI DHANI PANCHKARMA J. TAMAK 
SHWASH

HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TALISHADI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
NASYA, SNEHAN, SWEDAN, X-
RAY CHEST (PA VIEW)

6076 22 3653 NEHA 11 Y FEMALE MANANA KA BASS BAL ROGA AJIRNA DADIMASTAK CHURNA (2 GM)-BD 
x 2 Days

6077 23 3339 20 Y MALE PANCHKARMA VICHARCHIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, KAISHORE  
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
KHADIRARISTA (20 ML)-BD x 2 
Days

6078 24 3257 27 Y MALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

KRISHATA ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, SYP DROKSHOWIN (20 ML)-
BD x 2 Days

6079 25 3337 44 Y MALE SLK EYE ANJANNAMIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

6080 26 3654 PRIYANKA 43 Y FEMALE SHANTINAGAR PANCHKARMA GRIDHRASI AGNITUNDI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, CAP 
 SCIATILON (1 TAB)-BD, 
DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SAMIRPANAG RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
JALAUKAVACHARANA, KATI 
BASTI, X-RAY LS. SPINE AP&LAT

6081 27 3655 SHIVANGI SINGH 29 Y FEMALE BUHANA KAYACHIKITSA SWAR BHED TALISHADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
VYOSHADI VATI (2 VATI)-QID x 2 
Days

6082 28 3124 18 Y FEMALE AGAD TANTRA ANURJATA 
(ALLERGY)

GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARIDRA KHAND (10 GM)-BD x 3 
Days
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6083 29 3359 33 Y MALE AGAD TANTRA JAYPAL 
VISHAKTATA 

AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-QID, 
KUTAJGHAN VATI (2 VATI)-TDS x 
2 Days

6084 30 3656 ANSHUL 8 Y MALE SHANTINAGAR BAL ROGA SHWAS CAP SHWASHI  (1 CAP)-BD, 
PUSHKARMOOL CHURNA (2 GM)-
BD, SHWASKAAS CHINTAMANI 
RAS (125 MG)-BD, SWASKUTHAR 
RAS (125 MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & 
Proc: NEBULIZATION

6085 31 3657 PRASHANT KUMAR 53 Y MALE JINI PANCHKARMA SHIRSHOOL BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHIRASHOOLHAR VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, TAB CEPHAGRAIN  (2 TAB)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
EEG, NASYA, SHIRODHARA, X-
RAY PNS (PA VIEW)

6086 32 3201 31 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA RAKTA PRADAR BOL PARPATI (1 MG)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (10 ML)-BD, 
RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days

6087 33 3658 MOHDFARMAN 43 Y MALE OJATOO SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

AMLAPITTA AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
KAAMDUDHA RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, KUNJAL, 
SARVANGASANA, VAJRASANA

6088 34 3659 MOHD FAHEEM 22 Y MALE SHANTINAGAR SLK EYE POTHAKI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, I -TONE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI 
KWATH (20 ML)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

6089 35 3660 SLONEE 59 Y FEMALE JESWANTPURA KAYACHIKITSA STHAULYA REFER TO IPD

6090 36 3661 DEEPANSHI RANI 52 Y FEMALE BEHAL SLK ENT ARDHAV 
BHEDAK

AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
JYOTISMATI TAIL (2 DROPS)-BD, 
PRAVAL PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
USHIRASAVA  (30 ML)-BD x 3 Days 
Invg & Proc: NASYA by 
JYOTISHMATI TAIL 8 drops BD

6091 37 3662 AAZAD 10 Y MALE BERI BAL ROGA KRIMI ROG KRIMI KUTTAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
PALASH BEEJ CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, VIDANGARISHTA  (10 ML)-BD 
x 2 Days
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6092 38 3663 DEEPIKA RANI 37 Y FEMALE ISHMAILPUR KAYACHIKITSA PUYMEH CHANDNASAV (25 ML)-BD, 
CHOPCHINYADI CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, GANGADHAR CHURNA (4 
GM)-BD, GODANTI BHASM (250 
MG)-BD, RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: V.D.R.L.

6093 39 3664 SUNIL KUMAR 63 Y MALE MORWA SHALYA VRANA CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
PUNARVADI KWATH (2 ML)-BD, 
RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
YAVAK KSHAR (125 MG)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: C & D, CBC, 
EXCISSION AND DRESSING

6094 40 3665 RAJKUMAR 29 Y MALE KHUDANIA SLK ENT NASAPAK ANU TAIL (2 DROPS)-BD, GILOY 
GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: NASYA by ANU 
TAIL 2 drops BD

6095 41 3666 SHARISTI 6 Y FEMALE ARAWATA BAL ROGA VIBANDH SYP HARITAKI (5 ML)-BD, SYP 
TRIKATU (5 ML)-BD x 2 Days

6096 42 3386 24 Y FEMALE SLK EYE AKLINNVARTMA DRISTI EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

6097 43 3392 10 Y MALE BAL ROGA AJIRNA TRIKATU CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

6098 44 3228 51 Y MALE PANCHKARMA SANDHI VAT MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (1 
MG)-BD, RASNASAPTAK KWATH 
(20 ML)-BD, TAB NUCART OA (2 
TAB)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

6099 45 3217 15 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA MUTRA KRICHA GOKSHUR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
PUNARNVASAVA (20 ML)-BD, 
TRIN PANCHMOOL KWATH (20 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

6100 46 3667 SHAMA 43 Y FEMALE DEV NAGAR PILANI KAYACHIKITSA SHEETPITTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, HARIDRA KHAND (10 
GM)-BD, NARIYAL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A 
x 3 Days Invg & Proc: AEC
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6101 47 3668 KM RUBI 60 Y FEMALE DHINDAWA ATHUNA PANCHKARMA J. 
SANDHIGATVAT

DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
KAPARD BHASM (500 MG)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, PANCHSAKAR CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
DLC, HB%, JANU BASTI, TLC, X-
RAY LEFT KNEE AP&LAT

6102 48 3669 MALITI SAINI 49 Y FEMALE HANUMANTPURA SLK EYE UTKLISHTVART
MA

NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SUDDH GANDHAK 
(500 MG)-BD x 3 Days

6103 49 3318 21 Y FEMALE SLK ENT VATAJ OUSTH 
(CRACKED LIPS)

GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
SHAT DHOUT GHRIT LEP (1 LA)-
L/A, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD x 2 Days

6104 50 3670 NAKUL KUMAR 60 Y MALE CHANDKOTHI SLK EYE ARJUN AAMLAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS x 2 Days

6105 51 3671 RAJAT THAKUR 63 Y MALE BADI THIMAU KAYACHIKITSA MANOAVSAD REFER TO IPD

6106 52 3192 33 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA EK KUSTHA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(5 GM)-HS, KHADIRARISTA (20 
ML)-BD, PANCHNIMB CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, PANCHTIKT GHRIT 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

6107 53 3672 SHIVAM CHAUDHARY 19 Y MALE CHIDASAN KI DHANI SHALYA ASTHI BHAGNA ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
BONE TONE GRANULES (10 GM)-
BD, CAP HADJOD   (2 CAP)-BD, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
TAB ARTHADOL (2 VATI)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: REDUCTION OR 
PLASTER, X-RAY LEFT WRIST 
AP&LAT

6108 54 3333 50 Y FEMALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

AMLAPITTA AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
KAAMDUDHA RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD x 
2 Days

6109 55 3673 RUBIKHATOON 47 Y FEMALE DHANDAR STRI ROGA RAKTA PRADAR BOL PARPATI (1 MG)-BD, LAUH 
BHASM (1 MG)-BD, 
RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (1 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC
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6110 56 3674 PARWEZ 44 Y MALE BAJAWA SLK EYE UTSANGANI NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: LEKHAN, 
UPNAH

6111 57 3160 51 Y MALE SLK EYE VARTMKARDAM OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SAPT VINSHATIK 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, SAPTAMRIT 
LOHA (2 MG)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD x 2 Days

6112 58 3273 17 Y FEMALE SHALYA VIDRADHI GANDHAK RASAYANA (250 MG)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
KANCHNAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days

6113 59 3675 SHIKSHA DEVI 38 Y FEMALE KASHIMPURA KAYACHIKITSA SHOTH GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR 
(250 MG)-BD, PUNARNVASAVA 
(25 ML)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC, KFT, LFT, LIPID PROFILE, 
THYROID PROFILE

6114 60 3350 45 Y MALE SLK EYE KUMBHIK PIDIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

6115 61 3676 NIRDOSH KUMAR 25 Y MALE KUTUPURA SLK EYE ANJANNAMIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
BHEDAN, PRATISARAN

6116 62 3677 BHOGENDRA 27 Y MALE JODHAKABASS KAYACHIKITSA AGNIMANDYA CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-TDS, 
DRAKSHASAV (30 ML)-BD, SYP 
LIV 52 (10 ML)-BD x 2 Days

6117 63 3178 68 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

6118 64 3263 66 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, CAP CYTOGEN   (2 
CAP)-BD, PHALTRIKADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, SYP LIVOMIN (10 ML)-
BD x 3 Days
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6119 65 3678 KM.AATIQA 54 Y FEMALE GOVINDPURA SLK EYE KUMBHIK PIDIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SAPT VINSHATIK 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg 
& Proc: LEKHAN, PRATISARAN

6120 66 3343 32 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA ANIDRA BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
JATAMANSI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD, TAB COGNIUM (1 TAB)-
BD x 3 Days

6121 67 3679 KM SWEETY 34 Y FEMALE BHOMPURA SLK EYE UTSANGANI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SUDDH GANDHAK 
(500 MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
UPNAH

6122 68 3177 46 Y MALE SLK ENT SURYAVART AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
MALKANGANI TAIL (2 DROPS)-BD, 
PATHYADI KWATH (30 ML)-BD, 
PRAVAL PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD x 
3 Days

6123 69 3265 31 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA SWAR BHED ELADI VATI (2 VATI)-QID, 
VIBHITAKI CHURNA (5 MG)-BD, 
YASHTI MADHU  CHURNA (2 GM)-
BD x 2 Days

6124 70 3298 58 Y MALE SHALYA GRIDHRASI DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
PANCHAMRITALAUH GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, VATGAJANKUSH RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 2 Days

6125 71 3680 SHIVANI RAJPUT 40 Y FEMALE KAJRA STRI ROGA SOM ROG PUSHYANUG CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
SOMNATH RAS (2 PCS)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (1 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days

6126 72 3681 KM,AARTI 56 Y FEMALE DEVCOLONY KAYACHIKITSA KARSHYA ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, BALARISHTA  (30 ML)-BD, 
SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
2 Days

6127 73 3310 62 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA MANDAL 
KUSTHA / EKA 
KUSTHA

MAHA MANJISTHADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD, MAHAMARICHYADI TAIL 
(1 LA)-L/A, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, URTIPLEX  CAPSULE (2 TAB)-
BD x 2 Days
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6128 74 3682 TAMANNA 66 Y FEMALE CHOTI THIMAU PANCHKARMA GRIVA SHOOL CAP  SPONDYLON (2 CAP)-BD, 
DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, TRIPHLA CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
VATAVIDHWANASN RAS (500 
MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
BALUKA SWED, CBC, GRIVA 
BASTI, X-RAY CERVICAL SPINE  
AP&LAT

6129 75 3683 MOHD. IMRAN 67 Y MALE BHOMIA SHALYA SHILEEPAD DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-BD, 
PUNARVADI KWATH (10 ML)-BD x 
3 Days

6130 76 3684 KM. SHEETAL RANI 21 Y FEMALE HANUMANTPURA SHALYA VIDRADHI JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(30 ML)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 
MG)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
BLOOD SUGAR (FASTING), 
BLOOD SUGAR (POST), BT, CBC, 
CT, ESR, EXCISSION AND 
DRESSING, HBsAG, HIV I & II, 
ANTIBODY, I & D

6131 77 3685 AKASH KUMAR 65 Y MALE BERI PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, AMRITA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: DLC, HB
%, S. CREATININE, S. URIC ACID, 
SNEHAN, TLC, X-RAY LEFT KNEE 
AP&LAT

6132 78 3686 VIKAS KUMAR 54 Y FEMALE LADUSAR SLK EYE VARTMKARDAM OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SAPT VINSHATIK 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, SAPTAMRIT 
LOHA (2 MG)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD x 2 Days 
Invg & Proc: LEKHAN

6133 79 3687 LALIT KUMAR 65 Y MALE SIRSA KAYACHIKITSA ARUCHI ELADI VATI (2 VATI)-QID, TRIKATU 
CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 2 Days

6134 80 3688 ROHIT KUMAR 56 Y MALE DEVNAGAR PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: DLC, HB
%, S. CREATININE, S. URIC ACID, 
SNEHAN, TLC, X-RAY LEFT KNEE 
AP&LAT
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6135 81 3689 DOLLY 18 Y FEMALE CHIRAWA SHALYA VIDRADHI GANDHAK RASAYANA (250 MG)-
BD, JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
KANCHNAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: BLOOD 
SUGAR (FASTING), BLOOD 
SUGAR (POST), BT, CBC, CT, 
EXCISSION AND DRESSING, 
HBsAG, HIV I & II, ANTIBODY, I & D

6136 82 3376 67 Y MALE SHALYA VIDRADHI JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(30 ML)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 
MG)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

6137 83 3385 54 Y MALE PANCHKARMA EK KUSTHA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(5 GM)-HS, KHADIRARISTA (20 
ML)-BD, PANCHNIMB CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, PANCHTIKT GHRIT 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

6138 84 3194 27 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA PRAVAHIKA BILAGYL (2 GM)-BD, CHITRAKADI 
VATI (2 VATI)-BD, KUTJARISHTA 
(25 ML)-BD x 2 Days

6139 85 3690 PALAK 52 Y FEMALE BIJOLI SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

Anidra (Insomnia) BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
JATAMANSI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
BHRAMRI, BHUJANGASANA, 
KAPALBHATI, KARN ABHYANGA & 
PAD ABHYANGA, 
SARVANGASANA, SHITALI, 
SINHASANA

6140 86 3691 JITESH KUMAR RAVI 29 Y MALE CHIRAWA KAYACHIKITSA PUYMEH HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(25 ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: V.D.R.L.

6141 87 3394 67 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA J. PAKSHAGHAT DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
VATARI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
VISHTINDUK VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days
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6142 88 3297 27 Y FEMALE SLK EYE KLINNVARTMA DRISTI EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

6143 89 3692 DEVESH KUMAR 16 Y MALE GADOLI SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

MANYA 
STAMBHA

 Invg & Proc: BHUJANGASANA, 
KARNAPOORAN, PRATIMARSH 
NASYA 2 times With Jiva Anu Tail, 
SHAVASANA , SIDDHASANA

6144 90 3693 SONALI CHAUDHARY 68 Y FEMALE LADUSAR PANCHKARMA J. PAKSHAGHAT ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (30 ML)-
BD, HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, YOGENDRA RASA   (250 MG)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (1 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, NASYA, 
SHIRODHARA

6145 91 3295 55 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA J. TAMAK 
SHWASH

HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TALISHADI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 2 Days

6146 92 3694 PRANAV RAJPUT 28 Y MALE KHUDANA KAYACHIKITSA SARVANG VAT ASHWAGANDHA VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
SARVAG ABHYANG SWEDAN

6147 93 3695 YOGENDRA SINGH 66 Y MALE BRALU PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 3 Days

6148 94 3696 SANCHIT AGARWAL 12 Y MALE BIBASHAR BAL ROGA PANDU LOHASAV  (15 ML)-BD, 
PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR (250 
MG)-BD, SYP LIVOMIN (15 ML)-BD 
x 2 Days

6149 95 3697 WASEEM AHMAD 59 Y MALE BRALU KAYACHIKITSA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DHATRI LAUH (500 MG)-
BD, PHALTRIKADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, SYP LIV 52 (10 ML)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: BILIRUBIN, CBC

6150 96 3367 29 Y MALE PANCHKARMA ARDITA BALARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VRAHATVATACHITAMANI RASA  
(250 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

6151 97 3150 41 Y FEMALE SHALYA SIRA GRANTHI KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, TRIKATU CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD x 2 Days
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6152 98 3698 SALONI PAL 36 Y FEMALE DHINDAWA ATHUNA SHALYA SANDHI 
MOKSHA

DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
REDUCTION OR CREPE 
BANDAGHE, X-RAY SHOULDER 
AP&LAT

6153 99 3389 42 Y MALE SLK EYE POTHAKI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI 
GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SWARNMAKSHIK BHASM (250 
MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

6154 100 3340 65 Y FEMALE SHALYA GRIDHRASI DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
PANCHAMRITALAUH GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, VATGAJANKUSH RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days

6155 101 3699 SHUMAILA PARVEEN 68 Y MALE DINGALI SHALYA SANDHI 
MOKSHA

DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
REDUCTION OR CREPE 
BANDAGHE, X-RAY SHOULDER 
AP&LAT

6156 102 3180 21 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA VISUCHIKA AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
KARPOORASAV (10 ML)-QID, 
KUTAJ BILVA PANAK (10 ML)-TDS, 
VOMITAB (1 TAB)-BD x 3 Days

6157 103 3700 GUFRAN AHMAD 45 Y MALE KALU KI DHANI PANCHKARMA SHIRSHOOL BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHIRASHOOLHAR VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
NASYA, SHIRODHARA, X-RAY 
PNS (PA VIEW)

6158 104 3701 MOHIT KUMAR 22 Y MALE KASHNI KAYACHIKITSA KSHEENA 
SHUKRA

GOKSHUR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
PUSHP DHANWA RAS (250 MG)-
BD, SHILAJEET RASAYAN (250 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

6159 105 3380 70 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA SHWAS ROG SITOPALADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SWASHA AMRITA (10 ML)-BD, SYP 
BRESOL (10 ML)-BD x 3 Days

6160 106 3702 RAKHI KUMARI 29 Y FEMALE CHANANA KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA ARSH ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
ABHYARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
ARSHKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
CAP POSEX FORTE  (2 CAP)-TDS, 
KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: HB%
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6161 107 3703 SHIBA PARVEEN 15 Y FEMALE GADAKHER AGAD TANTRA ALCOHOL 
TOXICITY

BHASMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
Taruni kusumakar churna (2 GM)-
BD x 2 Days

6162 108 3311 49 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA KATI SHOOL DASHMOOL KWATH (10 GM)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (1 VATI)-
BD, RASNASAPTAK KWATH (10 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

6163 109 3282 49 Y MALE SHALYA ARBUD HIRAK BHASM (10 MG)-BD, 
KANCHNAR KASHAY (30 ML)-BD, 
SHILA SINDOOR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TAMRA BHASM (125 MG)-BD, 
VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 VATI)-
TDS x 3 Days

6164 110 3704 KM. PRACHIKA 17 Y FEMALE JESWANTPURA SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

KRISHATA ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, SYP DROKSHOWIN (20 ML)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
ESR, PRITHVI MUDRA, SHARIR 
SANCHALAN, SHITALI

6165 111 3186 48 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

6166 112 3705 HARJHIT GOYAL 19 Y MALE DEV NAGAR PILANI PANCHKARMA SHIRSHOOL BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHIRASHOOLHAR VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
NASYA, SHIRODHARA, X-RAY 
PNS (PA VIEW)

6167 113 3079 22 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA PANDU DHATRI LAUH (250 MG)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (25 ML)-BD, TAB LIV 52 
(1 TAB)-BD x 2 Days

6168 114 3396 12 Y FEMALE BAL ROGA JWAR GODANTI BHASM (250 MG)-BD, 
MAHASUDARSHAN KWATH (10 
ML)-TDS, SANJIVANI VATI (60 
MG)-BD, SANSHMANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, TRIBHUVAN KIRTI RAS 
(125 MG)-BD x 3 Days

6169 115 3368 30 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA AVBAHUK DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, SAMIRPANAG RAS (250 MG)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days

6170 116 3706 RISHABH CHOUDHARY 57 Y MALE BHOJA KA BASS KAYACHIKITSA MANOAVSAD ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
TAB COGNIUM (1 TAB)-BD x 2 
Days
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6171 117 3203 45 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA KARSHYA ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (30 ML)-
BD, MUSLI PAK (5 GM)-BD, 
PAUSHTIK CHURNA (6 GM)-BD x 3 
Days

6172 118 3707 TANIYA KAUSHIK 18 Y FEMALE DHINDAWA BICHALA STRI ROGA AARTAV 
KSHAYA

AJMODADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
PUSHYANUG CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
RAJAH  PRAVARTANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, TIL SHELU KARWI 
KWATH (20 ML)-BD x 3 Days Invg & 
Proc: ANUVASAN BASTI with 
DASHMOOL TAIL, S. FSH, S. 
PROLACTIN, THYROID PROFILE, 
USG - UTERINE AND ADENEXA

6173 119 3708 PARNAVI SHARMA 30 Y FEMALE SIRSA SHALYA GRANTHI KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI 
(2 VATI)-TDS x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
KSHAR KARMA , KSHAR KARMA 
CHEDNA

6174 120 3204 33 Y FEMALE SHALYA PARIKARTIKA HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-TDS, 
ISABGOL HUSK (4 TSF)-HS, 
JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, NIMBADI 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, PANCH 
VALKAL KWATH (1 ML)-L/A, 
PENTAPHYTE PS OINTMENT (1 
LA)-L/A, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

6175 121 3279 57 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA ASTHI KSHAY BONE TONE GRANULES (5 GM)-
BD, LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

6176 122 3709 KM. SUREKHA RANI 37 Y FEMALE TATIJA STRI ROGA ASRAGDAR AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
KAHARWA PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
LODHRA CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
LODHRASAV (20 ML)-BD, 
NAGKESHAR CHURNA (6 GM)-BD 
x 3 Days Invg & Proc: BT, CT, 
THYROID PROFILE, USG - 
UTERINE AND ADENEXA

6177 123 3710 MOHD SHAHKAR 16 Y MALE PILOD SLK EYE ARJUN AAMLAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS x 3 Days

6178 124 3166 70 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA VATRAKTA GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
PIND TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
SHOOLHAR TAIL  (1 LA)-L/A x 3 
Days

6179 125 3353 64 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA VISHAM JWAR JWARHAR KASHAY (10 ML)-TDS, 
MALARIYA VATI (2 VATI)-TDS x 3 
Days
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6180 126 3711 MOHD ADIL 38 Y MALE CHOTI THIMAU KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA ATISAR GANGADHAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
KUTAJ BILVA PANAK (10 ML)-TDS, 
STYPLON (2 TAB)-BD x 2 Days

6181 127 3370 58 Y MALE PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

6182 128 3712 AFSANA PARVEEN 31 Y FEMALE DHINDAWA ATHUNA KAYACHIKITSA DAURBALYA ASHWAGANDHA VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DRAKHARISHTA (20 ML)-BD, 
VANGA BHASMA+ SHILAJATU  (5 
MG)-BD x 2 Days

6183 129 3713 SHALINI SHARMA 33 Y FEMALE NAWALGARH STRI ROGA SOM ROG CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, PUSHYANUG CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SOMNATH RAS (2 PCS)-
BD x 3 Days

6184 130 3714 MO.SHAHRUKH 20 Y MALE SIRSA PANCHKARMA J. AAMVAAT AJMODADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
ERAND PAK (10 GM)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, SINGHNAD GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS (250 
MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CRP, 
HB%, RA FACTOR, SNEHAN, 
SWEDAN

6185 131 3292 45 Y MALE PANCHKARMA J. 
SANDHIGATVAT

DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
KAPARD BHASM (500 MG)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, PANCHSAKAR CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days

Total 131 New Patients : 75 Male : 39  Female : 36

Repeat Patients : 56 Male : 29  Female : 27
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6186 1 3715 SABIHA PARVEEN 38 Y FEMALE LADUNDA KAYACHIKITSA HIKKA KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
MAYURPICCHA BHASM (500 MG)-
TDS x 2 Days

6187 2 3716 KAJAL 36 Y FEMALE SHANTINAGAR PANCHKARMA AVBAHUK AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (20 ML)-
BD, RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: HB%, SNEHAN, 
SWEDAN, X-RAY SHOULDER 
JOINT AP&LAT

6188 3 3717 PRABUDRATN 38 Y MALE GANGASAR KAYACHIKITSA VISHAM JWAR JAIMANGAL RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
JWARHAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
SUDARSHAN GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-
TDS x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
M.P

6189 4 3458 68 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

6190 5 3718 SUMIT KUMAR 50 Y MALE DEV NAGAR PILANI SHALYA PARIKARTIKA HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-TDS, 
ISABGOL HUSK (4 TSF)-HS, 
JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, NIMBADI 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, PANCH 
VALKAL KWATH (1 ML)-L/A, 
PENTAPHYTE PS OINTMENT (1 
LA)-L/A, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
AGNI KARMA, BLOOD SUGAR 
(FASTING), BLOOD SUGAR 
(POST)

6191 6 3242 27 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA MANSAGAT VAT DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, RASNAPANCHAK KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, TRAYODASHANG 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

6192 7 3719 VIPIN KUMAR 31 Y MALE CHANANA KAYACHIKITSA UCHRAKTACHA
P

ARJUNARISHTA (10 ML)-BD, 
BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
PRABHAKAR VATI (1 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

6193 8 3720 GAURAV KUMAR 66 Y MALE SURAJGARH PANCHKARMA KATI GRAH CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (1 VATI)-
BD, GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (1 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
KATI BASTI

6194 9 3721 KANCHAN 49 Y MALE PIRU KI DHANI SLK EYE ADHIMANTH OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, VATKULANTAK RAS 
(500 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days
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6195 10 3383 52 Y MALE PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, AMRITA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-
BD x 2 Days

6196 11 3722 MO.SUHAIL 21 Y MALE DULANIA KAYACHIKITSA UDAVART AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD 
x 3 Days

6197 12 3419 43 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA VATRAKTA KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD, PIND TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
SHOOLHAR TAIL  (1 LA)-L/A x 3 
Days

6198 13 3723 AKANKSHA RAJPUT 19 Y FEMALE DHINDAWA AGUNA KAYACHIKITSA AMLAPITTA AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
KAAMDUDHA RAS (2 MG)-BD, SYP 
AAMLAPITTA MISHRAN (10 ML)-
BD x 2 Days

6199 14 3724 RADHA RANI 70 Y FEMALE RAJGARH SHALYA VAAT KANTAK DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
RASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-BD, 
VATARI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: USHNA UPNAH, 
X-RAY ANKLE JOINT AP&LAT

6200 15 3725 MOHD.VASEEM 42 Y MALE BUDANA PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

6201 16 3726 POONAM RANI 37 Y FEMALE BITS PILANI PANCHKARMA J. AAMVAAT AJMODADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
ERAND PAK (10 GM)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, SINGHNAD GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS (250 
MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CRP, 
HB%, RA FACTOR, SNEHAN, 
SWEDAN

6202 17 3382 49 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA APASMAR BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
JYOTISMATI TAIL (10 DROPS)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 MG)-BD x 
2 Days

6203 18 3727 VIRENDRA KUMAR 24 Y MALE KISHORPURA KAYACHIKITSA KSHEENA 
SHUKRA

GOKSHUR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
PUSHP DHANWA RAS (250 MG)-
BD, SHILAJEET RASAYAN (250 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days
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6204 19 3728 SHAHZAD KHAN 39 Y MALE KEHARPURA SHALYA PARIKARTIKA HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-TDS, 
ISABGOL HUSK (4 TSF)-HS, 
JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, NIMBADI 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, PANCH 
VALKAL KWATH (1 ML)-L/A, 
PENTAPHYTE PS OINTMENT (1 
LA)-L/A, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
AGNI KARMA, BLOOD SUGAR 
(FASTING), BLOOD SUGAR 
(POST)

6205 20 3355 21 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA SHWAS ROG SWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
SYP SPASMA (10 ML)-BD x 3 Days

6206 21 3729 FAHEEM AHMAD 16 Y MALE GOVINDPURA KAYACHIKITSA MANSAGAT VAT DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, RASNAPANCHAK KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, TRAYODASHANG 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

6207 22 3730 NITYA 27 Y FEMALE BAJAWA KAYACHIKITSA AVBAHUK DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, SAMIRPANAG RAS (250 MG)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days Invg & Proc: SNEHAN, 
SWEDAN, X-RAY SHOULDER 
JOINT AP&LAT

6208 23 3285 42 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA KATIKASHERUK
AGAT VAT

ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHANARAYAN TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, RUMALAYA LINIMENT   (1 LA)-
L/A, SAMIRPANAG RAS (250 MG)-
BD x 2 Days

Total 23 New Patients : 16 Male : 10  Female : 6

Repeat Patients : 7 Male : 4  Female : 3

Date : 26/02/2025Page 3 of 3

CENTRAL OPD Register



Annual# Day# CRN Patient Name or CRN Age Gender Address Department Diagnosis Treatment

6209 1 3431 42 Y MALE SLK EYE ARJUN AAMLAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS x 2 Days

6210 2 3731 NANCY VERMA 63 Y MALE NUNDH SHALYA MUTRASHTHILA CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, PUNARNVASAVA (30 
ML)-BD, TAB PROSTEEZ (2 TAB)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: USG - 
KUB, USG - SCROTUM

6211 3 3447 23 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA TAMAK SHWAS KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
TALISHADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 3 
Days

6212 4 3397 54 Y MALE SLK EYE KRIMIGRANTHI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-BD, GANDHAK 
RASAYANA (2 MG)-BD, NIMBADI 
CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, TRIPHALA 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

6213 5 3732 MUNEER AHMAD 31 Y MALE THIRAPALI AGAD TANTRA VRISHCHIK 
DANSH (MAND 
VISH)

REFER TO IPD

6214 6 3535 36 Y FEMALE SLK EYE KRIMIGRANTHI NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, RASMANIKYA (250 
MG)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

6215 7 3733 BHAWNA 40 Y FEMALE NARHAR SLK ENT ARUNSHIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD, TRICHUP OIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
TRICHUP SHAMPOO (1 LA)-L/A, 
VIDANGARISHTA  (10 ML)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

6216 8 3734 JEET SINGH 49 Y MALE KHUDANA PANCHKARMA MANSHIK 
TANAV

REFER TO IPD

6217 9 3735 AVNEESH KUMAR 70 Y MALE KHUDANIA SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

SANDHIGATVAT HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-OD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
MAKARASANA, RA FACTOR, S. 
URIC ACID, SHAVASANA , VAYU 
CHIKITSA, X-RAY LEFT KNEE 
AP&LAT

6218 10 3736 FAROOQ MIRZA 51 Y MALE MORWA KAYACHIKITSA PAMA (SCABIES) REFER TO IPD
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6219 11 3421 59 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA GRIVAKASHERU
KAGAT VAT

CAP  BONE TONE  (2 CAP)-BD, 
CAP  SPONDYLON (2 CAP)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, RUMALAYA LINIMENT   
(1 LA)-L/A, VATAVIDHWANASN 
RAS (250 MG)-BD x 3 Days

6220 12 3737 NEHA SHARMA 52 Y FEMALE CHOTI THIMAU KAYACHIKITSA PAKSHAGHAT DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH KUPILU CHURNA (125 
MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
SNEHAN, SWEDAN

6221 13 3531 29 Y FEMALE AGAD TANTRA Tabocco Toxicity BHASMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 3 
Days

6222 14 3475 59 Y MALE PANCHKARMA VICHARCHIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, KAISHORE  
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
KHADIRARISTA (20 ML)-BD x 3 
Days

6223 15 3738 NISHANT GUPTA 69 Y MALE BERI SLK EYE UTSANGANI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SUDDH GANDHAK 
(500 MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
UPNAH

6224 16 3301 22 Y MALE SHALYA VAAT KANTAK DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
RUMALAYA GEL (1 LA)-L/A, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-TDS x 
2 Days

6225 17 3739 NEHA PARVEEN 65 Y FEMALE DHANDARIYA PANCHKARMA J. PAKSHAGHAT ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (30 ML)-
BD, HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, YOGENDRA RASA   (250 MG)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (1 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, NASYA, 
SHIRODHARA

6226 18 3366 52 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA MUTRAGHAT CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, GOKSHUR CHURNA (5 GM)-
TDS, GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-TDS, SHWET PARPATI (500 
MG)-TDS, TRIN PANCHMOOL 
KWATH (10 ML)-TDS x 2 Days

6227 19 3740 MOHD. FAISAL 66 Y MALE KHUDANIA KAYACHIKITSA ASTHI KSHAY ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
BONE TONE GRANULES (5 GM)-
BD, CAP HADJOD   (2 CAP)-BD x 2 
Days
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6228 20 3417 7 Y FEMALE BAL ROGA MANSIK 
DAURBALYA

BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-TDS, RAJAT 
BHASM (125 MG)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (10 ML)-BD x 
3 Days

6229 21 3741 SHIVANI 43 Y FEMALE JINI PANCHKARMA SHIRSHOOL BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHIRASHOOLHAR VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
NASYA, SHIRODHARA, X-RAY 
PNS (PA VIEW)

6230 22 3372 17 Y MALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

Anidra (Insomnia) BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
JATAMANSI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

6231 23 3742 MOHD TAALIB 14 Y MALE LADUSAR AGAD TANTRA KEET DANSH CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, RAS 
MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days

6232 24 3507 23 Y MALE SHALYA VRANA JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days

6233 25 3743 VAISHALI CHOUDHARY 47 Y FEMALE NUNDH STRI ROGA ASRAGDAR AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
KAHARWA PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
LODHRA CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
LODHRASAV (20 ML)-BD, 
NAGKESHAR CHURNA (6 GM)-BD 
x 2 Days Invg & Proc: BT, CT, 
THYROID PROFILE, USG - 
UTERINE AND ADENEXA

6234 26 3744 NISHA CHANDRA 26 Y FEMALE JABALPUR AGAD TANTRA ANURJATA 
(ALLERGY)

GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARIDRA KHAND (10 GM)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: AEC

6235 27 3745 SHALU BHARTI 8 Y FEMALE KUMHAROKAMOHALA BAL ROGA APASMAR BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-TDS, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (10 ML)-TDS, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
SWARN BHASM (60 MG)-BD x 3 
Days

6236 28 3746 SALONI CHAUDHARY 16 Y FEMALE SHANTINAGAR PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 3 Days
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6237 29 3747 SATYAVEER SINGH 64 Y MALE LADUNDA SHALYA TVAG ARSH AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS, KANCHNAR KASHAY 
(30 ML)-BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI 
(2 VATI)-TDS x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
KSHAR KARMA 

6238 30 3748 SONU KUMAR 16 Y MALE JESWANTPURA KAYACHIKITSA VIPADIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, KRACK HEAL OINT (1 
LA)-L/A, MAHARASNADI KWATH 
(25 ML)-BD x 3 Days

6239 31 3749 KASID 3 Y MALE PICHANWA BAL ROGA SOSHA ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (2 GM)-
BD, DRAKSHASAV (10 ML)-BD, 
PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
3 Days

6240 32 3322 35 Y MALE PANCHKARMA GRIDHRASI AGNITUNDI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, CAP 
 SCIATILON (1 TAB)-BD, 
DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SAMIRPANAG RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

6241 33 3750 HIMANI TOMAR 51 Y FEMALE DHANDAR SLK EYE KUMBHIK PIDIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
LEKHAN, PRATISARAN

6242 34 3751 NAVEEN KUMAR 26 Y MALE PIRU KI DHANI SHALYA SANDHI 
MOKSHA

DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
REDUCTION OR CREPE 
BANDAGHE, X-RAY SHOULDER 
AP&LAT

6243 35 3752 AMIKA 68 Y FEMALE DEVNAGAR SLK ENT MEDAJ OUSHTH 
ROGA

MADHU LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
PANCHTIKT GHRIT GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, TRIKATU CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD x 3 Days

6244 36 3753 SHIVA KUMAR 37 Y MALE KHUDANA SLK ENT KARNVIDRADHI MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days

6245 37 3332 28 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 2 Days
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6246 38 3754 ANJLI 55 Y FEMALE CHIDASAN KI DHANI STRI ROGA ASRAGDAR AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
KAHARWA PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
LODHRA CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
LODHRASAV (20 ML)-BD, 
NAGKESHAR CHURNA (6 GM)-BD 
x 3 Days Invg & Proc: BT, CT, 
THYROID PROFILE, USG - 
UTERINE AND ADENEXA

6247 39 3464 49 Y MALE PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 3 Days

6248 40 3540 42 Y FEMALE AGAD TANTRA Tabocco Toxicity BHASMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 3 
Days

6249 41 3467 62 Y MALE SHALYA ABHIGHATAJ 
SHOOL

AJMODADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHANARAYAN TAIL (2 LA)-L/A, 
RUMALAYA GEL (1 LA)-L/A, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days

6250 42 3427 3 Y MALE BAL ROGA VICHARCHIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, NARIYAL TAIL (1 LA)-
L/A, NIMBADI CHURNA (2 GM)-BD, 
RASMANIKYA (125 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (250 MG)-BD x 
3 Days

6251 43 3547 69 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

6252 44 3755 HIMANI 5 Y FEMALE ARAWATA BAL ROGA KUKUR KAAS GILOY GHAN VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
KAFKETU RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
SITOPALADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
VYAGHRI HARITAKI AVLEHA  (10 
GM)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
X-RAY CHEST (PA VIEW)

6253 45 3756 LAXMI KUMARI 43 Y FEMALE HIRWA KAYACHIKITSA RAKTAMEHA CAP POSEX FORTE  (2 CAP)-TDS, 
CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, LODHRASAV (10 ML)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: USG - KUB

6254 46 3757 NORAV KUMAR 37 Y MALE LAMBA GOTHARA KAYACHIKITSA MANDAL 
KUSTHA / EKA 
KUSTHA

MAHAMANJISHTADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, NIMBADI TAIL  (1 LA)-L/A, 
RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (25 ML)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TAB  TAKZEMA (1 TAB)-TDS x 2 
Days
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6255 47 3276 21 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DHATRI LAUH (500 MG)-
BD, PHALTRIKADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, SYP LIV 52 (10 ML)-BD x 2 
Days

6256 48 3758 AKANSHU RAJPUT 70 Y MALE KALOT KHURD KAYACHIKITSA VISHAM JWAR JWARHAR KASHAY (10 ML)-TDS, 
MALARIYA VATI (2 VATI)-TDS x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: CBC, M.P

6257 49 3759 AASHIF 47 Y MALE BISHANPURA SHALYA MUTRASHTHILA CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, PUNARNVASAVA (30 
ML)-BD, TAB PROSTEEZ (2 TAB)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: USG - 
KUB, USG - SCROTUM

6258 50 3270 57 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, PHALTRIKADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, PUNARNAVADI 
MANDOOR (250 MG)-BD x 3 Days

6259 51 3760 CHANDRAPRAKASH 17 Y MALE CHOTI THIMAU PANCHKARMA SHIRSHOOL BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHIRASHOOLHAR VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
NASYA, SHIRODHARA, X-RAY 
PNS (PA VIEW)

6260 52 3761 IQRA 51 Y FEMALE KALOT KHURD SLK EYE ANJANNAMIKA NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
BHEDAN, PRATISARAN

6261 53 3762 KM. KAMNI DEVI 48 Y FEMALE NAWALGARH SHALYA TVAG ARSH REFER TO IPD

6262 54 3763 VISHAL KUMAR 69 Y MALE BISHANPURA KAYACHIKITSA RAKTAGAT VAT 
(HIGH B.P.)

ARJUNARISHTA (25 ML)-BD, 
MUKTA VATI (2 VATI)-BD, TAB 
CARDIMAP (1 TAB)-BD x 3 Days 
Invg & Proc: LIPID PROFILE

6263 55 3280 34 Y FEMALE SHALYA SHUSHKARSH ARSHOGHANI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 3 
Days

6264 56 3442 29 Y MALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

ARSH KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, TRIPHLA CHURNA (3 GM)-OD 
x 2 Days
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6265 57 3764 AAROHI KUMARI 22 Y FEMALE KISHORPURA PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(20 ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: DLC, 
HB%, S. CREATININE, S. URIC 
ACID, SNEHAN, TLC, X-RAY LEFT 
KNEE AP&LAT

6266 58 3509 20 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA SHOSH DASHMOOL KWATH (10 GM)-BD, 
PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR (250 
MG)-BD x 2 Days

6267 59 3443 68 Y FEMALE SLK EYE ARJUN AAMLAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS x 3 Days

6268 60 3765 JYOTI KUMARI 39 Y FEMALE CHANANA SLK EYE KRIMIGRANTHI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-BD, GANDHAK 
RASAYANA (2 MG)-BD, NIMBADI 
CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, TRIPHALA 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

6269 61 3766 FARHEEN PARVEEN 69 Y FEMALE DEVCOLONY PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(20 ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: DLC, 
HB%, S. CREATININE, S. URIC 
ACID, SNEHAN, TLC, X-RAY LEFT 
KNEE AP&LAT

6270 62 3267 31 Y MALE SLK ENT KARNSRAAV AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, MAHAMANJISHTADI 
KWATH (30 ML)-BD, TRIPHALA 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

6271 63 3420 39 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-
BD x 3 Days

6272 64 3491 31 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA SHUKRA DOSH AMRITARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
KROUNCH BEEJ CHURNA (125 
GM)-BD, VANGA BHASMA+ 
SHILAJATU  (250 MG)-BD x 2 Days
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6273 65 3767 KM. VERSHA 66 Y FEMALE LAMBA GOTHARA SHALYA SANDHI 
MOKSHA

DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
REDUCTION OR CREPE 
BANDAGHE, X-RAY SHOULDER 
AP&LAT

6274 66 3768 MOHD.AZEEM 26 Y MALE KAZI KAYACHIKITSA VATKANTAKA DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
PANCHAMRITALAUH GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, RUMALAYA GEL (1 LA)-
L/A, SAMIRPANAG RAS (250 MG)-
BD x 3 Days

6275 67 3769 MOHD AYAZ 62 Y MALE BERI PANCHKARMA GRIVA SHOOL DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VATAVIDHWANASN RAS (250 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC, GRIVA BASTI, X-RAY 
CERVICAL SPINE  AP&LAT

6276 68 3770 ANKUSH TYAGI 50 Y MALE NAYASAR SHALYA BHAGANDAR 
PIDIKA

JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(30 ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SAPT VINSHATIK GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
BLOOD SUGAR (FASTING), 
BLOOD SUGAR (POST), CBC, 
ESR, KSHAR KARMA 

6277 69 3771 REEMA RANI 67 Y FEMALE ISHMAILPUR PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 3 Days

6278 70 3772 TABASSUM JAHA 57 Y FEMALE DHINDAWA ATHUNA KAYACHIKITSA SHWAS ROG KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
TALISHADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: DLC, ESR, HB%, 
TLC, X-RAY CHEST (PA VIEW)

6279 71 3773 HARISH KUMAR 20 Y MALE GHUMANSAR KAYACHIKITSA KAAS SITOPALADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SYP KOFOL (10 ML)-BD x 2 Days 
Invg & Proc: DLC, TLC, X-RAY 
CHEST (PA VIEW)

6280 72 3268 64 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA SWAR BHED TALISHADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
VYOSHADI VATI (2 VATI)-QID x 2 
Days
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6281 73 3774 MOHIT KUMAR 48 Y MALE BADANGARH SHALYA SANDHI 
MOKSHA

DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
REDUCTION OR CREPE 
BANDAGHE, X-RAY SHOULDER 
AP&LAT

6282 74 3775 SHIVANI SAINI 56 Y FEMALE LADUNDA KAYACHIKITSA KARSHYA ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (30 ML)-
BD, MUSLI PAK (5 GM)-BD, 
PAUSHTIK CHURNA (6 GM)-BD x 3 
Days

6283 75 3335 50 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA ANARTAVA ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
CHATURBEEJ CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, DASHMOOL KWATH (20 GM)-
BD, NASHAT PUSHPANTAK RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days

6284 76 3478 35 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA EK KUSTHA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(5 GM)-HS, KHADIRARISTA (20 
ML)-BD, PANCHNIMB CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, PANCHTIKT GHRIT 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

6285 77 3776 RAJ VARDHAN CHAUHAN 43 Y MALE LIKHWA KAYACHIKITSA sthaulya CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
RUMALAYA GEL (1 LA)-L/A, 
SINGHNAD GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: RA FACTOR, 
SNEHAN, SWEDAN, X-RAY Right 
KNEE AP&LAT

6286 78 3486 65 Y MALE PANCHKARMA KATI GRAH CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (1 VATI)-
BD, GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (1 
VATI)-BD, PUNARNVASAVA (5 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

6287 79 3492 26 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA MANSHIK 
TANAV

SARPAGANDHA CHURNA (500 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD, SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 
MG)-BD, VACHA CHURNA (2 GM)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days

6288 80 3777 KM MONA SHARMA 48 Y FEMALE BADANGARH AGAD TANTRA VATSNABH 
VISHAKTATA 

AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-QID, 
ARJUNARISHTA (30 ML)-BD, 
ARJUNCHAAL CHURNA (6 GM)-
BD, NAGARJUNABHRA RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SUDDH KUPILU CHURNA 
(125 MG)-BD x 2 Days
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6289 81 3451 44 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA APASMAR BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
JYOTISMATI TAIL (10 DROPS)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 MG)-BD x 
3 Days

6290 82 3778 LUCKY KUMAR 70 Y MALE GANGASAR SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

UCHH 
RAKTCHAP

MUKTA VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days 
Invg & Proc: ANULOMA VILOMA, 
CBC, JAL CHIKITSA, LIPID 
PROFILE, VIPRIT KARNI MUDRA, 
YOG MUDRA

6291 83 3779 MEENU RANI 42 Y FEMALE PIPALI KAYACHIKITSA SWAR BHED ELADI VATI (2 VATI)-QID, 
VIBHITAKI CHURNA (5 MG)-BD, 
YASHTI MADHU  CHURNA (2 GM)-
BD x 2 Days

6292 84 3780 RISHABH KUMAR 51 Y MALE TATIJA PANCHKARMA MANSHIK 
TANAV

SARPAGANDHA CHURNA (500 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD, SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 
MG)-BD, VACHA CHURNA (2 GM)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
EEG, NASYA, SHIRODHARA

6293 85 3781 ABHISHEK KUMAR 39 Y MALE SAWANLOD PANCHKARMA J. TAMAK 
SHWASH

HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TALISHADI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
NASYA, SNEHAN, SWEDAN, X-
RAY CHEST (PA VIEW)

6294 86 3424 32 Y MALE SHALYA KADAR GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, KANCHNAR KASHAY (30 ML)-
BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 2 Days

6295 87 3437 16 Y MALE SLK EYE JALSHRAAV OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHLA CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 3 Days

6296 88 3782 CHANSHU SHARMA 50 Y MALE CHOTI THIMAU PANCHKARMA STHAULYA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, HINGVASTAK CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 3 Days

6297 89 3348 39 Y MALE PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

6298 90 3448 42 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA PITTA 
(URDHAWG)

ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, CAP 
POSEX FORTE  (2 CAP)-BD, 
MUKTASHUKTI BHASM (500 MG)-
BD, SUTSHEKHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, USHIRASAVA  (25 ML)-BD x 3 
Days
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6299 91 3783 MAYANK KUMAR 11 Y MALE SHANTINAGAR BAL ROGA J. SHWAS KANKASAV  (10 ML)-BD, 
RASASINDOOR (60 MG)-BD, 
SHWASKAAS CHINTAMANI RAS 
(125 MG)-BD, SOMLATA CHURNA 
(3 GM)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
NEBULIZATION

6300 92 3784 SANIA SADDIQUI 46 Y FEMALE BIJOLIKABASS STRI ROGA ASRAGDAR ABHRA LAUH (1 VATI)-BD, 
DRAKSHASAV (20 ML)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: BT, CT, 
THYROID PROFILE, USG - 
UTERINE AND ADENEXA

6301 93 3785 MADHU RANI 45 Y FEMALE SIKAR SHALYA ABHIGHATAJ 
SHOOL

REFER TO IPD

6302 94 3388 23 Y FEMALE SLK ENT KARNSRAAV AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, MAHAMANJISHTADI 
KWATH (30 ML)-BD, TRIPHALA 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

6303 95 3786 GEETA RANI 35 Y FEMALE LADUNDA SHALYA SHUSHKARSH ABHYARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
ARSHOGHANI VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: BLOOD 
SUGAR (FASTING), BT, CBC, CT, 
HIV I & II, ANTIBODY

6304 96 3787 MOHD AZEEM 43 Y MALE PIPALI SLK ENT KARNGUTH DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: SYRINGING

6305 97 3530 40 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA EK KUSTHA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(5 GM)-HS, KHADIRARISTA (20 
ML)-BD, PANCHNIMB CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, PANCHTIKT GHRIT 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

6306 98 3428 64 Y MALE PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

6307 99 3788 PARVEENANJUM 33 Y FEMALE HARIPURA KAYACHIKITSA SHVITRA BAKUCHI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
PIGMENTO OINT (1 LA)-L/A, TAB 
PIGMENTO (2 TAB)-BD x 2 Days

6308 100 3461 31 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA PITTA 
(ADHOG)

ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
BOLBADDH RASA (250 MG)-BD, 
KUTJARISHTA (25 ML)-BD, 
RAKTPITTAKULKANDAN RAS (250 
MG)-BD x 3 Days
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6309 101 3291 37 Y FEMALE SHALYA CHIPPA OR 
KUNAKH

GANDHAK RASAYANA (2 MG)-BD, 
PANCH VALKAL KWATH (1 ML)-
L/A, PANCHNIMB CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD x 
3 Days

6310 102 3789 SHAIESTA KHATOON 56 Y FEMALE CHOTI THIMAU PANCHKARMA KATI SHOOL DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, VATAKULANTAK RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
KATI BASTI, S. CALCIUM, X-RAY 
LS. SPINE AP&LAT

6311 103 3334 16 Y MALE SHALYA RAKTA ARSH ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
ABHYARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PENTAPHYTE PS OINTMENT (1 
LA)-L/A, RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS x 2 Days

6312 104 3309 15 Y FEMALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

KRISHATA ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, SYP DROKSHOWIN (20 ML)-
BD x 3 Days

6313 105 3358 49 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA VISUCHIKA AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
KAAMDUDHA RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
KUTJARISHTA (25 ML)-BD x 3 Days

6314 106 3790 SAJIDA PARVEEN 55 Y FEMALE BHOMIA KAYACHIKITSA VIPADIKA GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (25 ML)-BD, 
SHATADHAUTA GHRIT (1 LA)-L/A x 
2 Days

6315 107 3791 SHALU RANI 54 Y MALE SIKAR SLK EYE ARJUN AAMLAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
OPTHACARE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS x 2 Days

6316 108 3277 16 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA KAAS KANTKARI AVLEHA (10 GM)-BD, 
ROHITAKARISHTA (30 ML)-BD, 
TALISHADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

6317 109 3792 IMRANA PARVEEN 46 Y FEMALE MANANA KA BASS SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

GRIDHRASI DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
BHUJANGASANA, JAL CHIKITSA, 
X-RAY LEG AP&LAT

6318 110 3793 HINA KHAN 33 Y FEMALE SHANTINAGAR SHALYA TVAG ARSH AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS, KANCHNAR KASHAY 
(30 ML)-BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI 
(2 VATI)-TDS x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
KSHAR KARMA 
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6319 111 3283 18 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA ARDITA EKANGVEER RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SUDDH KUPILU 
CHURNA (125 MG)-BD x 3 Days

6320 112 3794 AAKASH KUMAR 48 Y MALE CHIRAWA SLK EYE ARJUN DRISTI EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, LAGHU SUTSEKHAR RAS (2 
VATI)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

6321 113 3795 RAJ KUMAR 67 Y MALE SHANTINAGAR SHALYA CHIPPA OR 
KUNAKH

JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH (30 
ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
EXCISSION AND DRESSING

6322 114 3796 SWATI 27 Y FEMALE SEHI BADI STRI ROGA GARBHINI 
VIBHANDH

DHATRI LAUH (250 MG)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (2 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

6323 115 3346 38 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA SHRONI SHOTH AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days

6324 116 3515 16 Y MALE AGAD TANTRA BHALLATAK 
VISHAKTATA 
(TWAKGAT)

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, JATYADI GHRIT (1 LA)-
BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

6325 117 3432 16 Y FEMALE SHALYA ASTHI BHAGNA ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
BONE TONE GRANULES (10 GM)-
BD, CAP HADJOD   (2 CAP)-BD, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
TAB ARTHADOL (2 VATI)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days

6326 118 3510 32 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA APASMAR BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
JYOTISMATI TAIL (10 DROPS)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (25 ML)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 MG)-BD x 
2 Days

6327 119 3797 RAMKISHOR SINGH 58 Y MALE JHERALI KAYACHIKITSA RAKTAMEHA CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, STYPLON (2 TAB)-TDS, 
USHIRASAVA  (25 ML)-BD x 3 Days 
Invg & Proc: USG - KUB
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6328 120 3798 SHAHNAWAZ HUSSAIN 68 Y MALE PIRU KI DHANI PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, AMRITA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: DLC, HB
%, S. CREATININE, S. URIC ACID, 
SNEHAN, TLC, X-RAY LEFT KNEE 
AP&LAT

6329 121 3799 BHEEM RAO 40 Y MALE BADANGARH KAYACHIKITSA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, CAP CYTOGEN   (2 
CAP)-BD, PHALTRIKADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, SYP LIVOMIN (10 ML)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
BILIRUBIN, CBC

6330 122 3545 9 Y MALE BAL ROGA AJIRNA TRIKATU CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 3 
Days

6331 123 3490 43 Y FEMALE SHALYA VIDRADHI JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(30 ML)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 
MG)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

6332 124 3289 38 Y MALE PANCHKARMA SHVITRA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, BAKUCHI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, GANDHAK RASAYANA 
(500 MG)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA 
(3 GM)-HS, KHADIRARISTA (40 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

6333 125 3800 NITIN SOOD 18 Y MALE DEVNAGAR PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(20 ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: DLC, 
HB%, S. CREATININE, S. URIC 
ACID, SNEHAN, TLC, X-RAY LEFT 
KNEE AP&LAT

6334 126 3801 MEHZABI PARVEEN 43 Y FEMALE OJATOO KAYACHIKITSA ATISAR GANGADHAR CHURNA (5 GM)-
TDS, KUTAJ BILVA PANAK (10 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

6335 127 3802 RANU CHOUDHARY 22 Y MALE ARAWATA PANCHKARMA ARDITA DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VRAHATVATACHITAMANI RASA  
(250 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC, SNEHAN, SWEDAN
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6336 128 3803 ANKIT DESHWAL 32 Y MALE HIRWA SLK EYE KLISHTVARTMA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, SUDDH GANDHAK 
(500 MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
ASCHYOTAN, LEKHAN

6337 129 3804 VARSHA 30 Y FEMALE CHANANA SHALYA TVAG ARSH AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-TDS, KANCHNAR GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-TDS, TIRPHALA KASHAY 
(3 ML)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
KSHAR KARMA 

6338 130 3256 20 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA KASHTARTAV BHUVANESHWAR CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, DASHMOOL KWATH (20 
GM)-BD, RAJAH  PRAVARTANI 
VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

6339 131 3805 AALIYA PARVEEN 29 Y FEMALE MANDRELA STRI ROGA GARBHINI 
PANDU

AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
DHATRI LAUH (250 MG)-BD, 
SHATAVARI MANDOOR (250 MG)-
BD x 2 Days

Total 131 New Patients : 75 Male : 39  Female : 36

Repeat Patients : 56 Male : 29  Female : 27
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6340 1 3806 REKHA 21 Y FEMALE PAHADI PANCHKARMA J. PAKSHAGHAT DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
VATARI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
VISHTINDUK VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: CBC, SNEHAN, 
SWEDAN

6341 2 3474 23 Y MALE PANCHKARMA GRIDHRASI AGNITUNDI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, CAP 
 SCIATILON (1 TAB)-BD, 
DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SAMIRPANAG RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

6342 3 3807 DEEPSHIKHA RANI 55 Y FEMALE KHERALA STRI ROGA ASRAGDAR AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
KAHARWA PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
PRADARANTAK LAUH (250 MG)-
BD, PUSHYANUG CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: BT, 
CT, THYROID PROFILE, USG - 
UTERINE AND ADENEXA

6343 4 3449 60 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA VISUCHIKA AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
KARPOORASAV (10 ML)-QID, 
LEELAVILAS RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
LESUNADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
PRAVAL BHASM (500 MG)-TDS x 2 
Days

6344 5 3808 JANKEE KASHYAP 17 Y FEMALE BIJOLI KAYACHIKITSA AGNIMANDYA CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-TDS, 
DRAKSHASAV (30 ML)-BD, SYP 
LIV 52 (10 ML)-BD x 3 Days

6345 6 3381 23 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA ATISAR GANGADHAR CHURNA (5 GM)-
TDS, KUTAJ BILVA PANAK (10 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

6346 7 3809 VIKAS GIRI 42 Y MALE KAJRA SHALYA SANDHI 
MOKSHA

DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
REDUCTION OR CREPE 
BANDAGHE, X-RAY SHOULDER 
AP&LAT

6347 8 3810 RAVINDRA KR. 25 Y MALE RAMPURA SHALYA ASTHI BHAGNA ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
BONE TONE GRANULES (10 GM)-
BD, LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
REDUCTION OR PLASTER, X-RAY 
RIGHT WRIST AP&LAT

6348 9 3811 SHABAZ ALI 35 Y MALE BERIKABASS KAYACHIKITSA AMLAPITTA HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
LEELAVILAS RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
SANJIVANI VATI (1 MG)-BD, 
SANKH BHASM (250 MG)-BD x 3 
Days
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6349 10 3812 RUDRA PRATAP[ SINGH 56 Y MALE HIRWA KAYACHIKITSA ARDHANG VAT DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
SHWETAMUSHALI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, YOGENDRA RASA   (250 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: X-
RAY LS. SPINE AP&LAT

6350 11 3813 HEENA 51 Y FEMALE DHINDAWA ATHUNA KAYACHIKITSA MUTRA 
KRUCHHA

CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, GOKSHURADI GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SYP NEERI (10 ML)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: URINE R/M

6351 12 3814 IMRANA KHATOON 34 Y FEMALE PICHANWA PANCHKARMA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, FALTRIKADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

6352 13 3345 30 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA MADHUMEH MADHUMEHARI CHURNA (5 ML)-
BD, TAB BGR 34 (2 TAB)-BD x 3 
Days

6353 14 3815 SAJIDA PARVEEN 65 Y FEMALE BRALU KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA PITTA 
(ADHOG)

ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
BOLBADDH RASA (250 MG)-BD, 
KUTJARISHTA (25 ML)-BD, 
RAKTPITTAKULKANDAN RAS (250 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

6354 15 3559 20 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA SHUKRAMEHA CONFIDO (2 TAB)-BD, 
LODHRASAV (25 ML)-BD x 3 Days

6355 16 3532 36 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA JWAR JWARHAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
SUDARSHAN GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days

6356 17 3816 MANSI 42 Y FEMALE BUDANA KAYACHIKITSA ATISAR GANGADHAR CHURNA (5 GM)-
TDS, KUTAJ BILVA PANAK (10 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

6357 18 3817 GALITAM RAJPUT 6 Y MALE RAJGARH BAL ROGA VISHAM JWAR JWARHAR KASHAY (10 ML)-BD, 
MAHASUDARSHAN GHAN VATI (1 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

6358 19 3525 17 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA MUTRA KRICHA GOKSHUR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
PUNARNVASAVA (20 ML)-BD, 
TRIN PANCHMOOL KWATH (20 
ML)-BD x 2 Days

6359 20 3818 ASHUTOSH 28 Y MALE JINI SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

AMLAPITTA AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
KAAMDUDHA RAS (250 MG)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: AKASH 
CHIKITSA, CBC, SHAVASANA , 
VIPARITA KARANI

6360 21 3331 21 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA ARUCHI AAM PACHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
ELADI VATI (2 VATI)-QID, 
SHOONTHI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD x 
2 Days
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6361 22 3819 FARHAN AHMAD 24 Y MALE BEHAL SHALYA BHAGANDAR 
PIDIKA

JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(30 ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SAPT VINSHATIK GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
BLOOD SUGAR (FASTING), 
BLOOD SUGAR (POST), CBC, 
ESR, KSHAR KARMA 

6362 23 3501 39 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA VICHARCHIKA GANDHAK RASAYANA (250 MG)-
BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (25 ML)-BD, 
TAKAZEMA OINT (1 LA)-L/A x 3 
Days

6363 24 3820 SHEETAL KUMARI 16 Y FEMALE KEHARPURA SLK EYE AKLINNVARTMA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, OPTHACARE EYE 
DROP (2 DROPS)-TDS x 3 Days

6364 25 3423 7 Y FEMALE BAL ROGA MRITIKA 
BAKSHAN 
JANYA PANDU

ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (10 ML)-BD, SYP LIV 52 
(10 ML)-BD x 3 Days

6365 26 3821 BHUVNESHWARI 57 Y MALE SAWANLOD AGAD TANTRA ALCOHOL 
TOXICITY

BHASMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SMRITISAGAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
Taruni kusumakar churna (2 GM)-
BD x 3 Days

6366 27 3352 8 Y MALE BAL ROGA J. JWAR DRAKSHASAV (10 ML)-BD, 
JAIMANGAL RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
SANJIVANI VATI (100 MG)-BD, 
SUDARSHAN GHAN VATI (1 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

6367 28 3822 MALTI RANI 25 Y FEMALE KAKODA STRI ROGA STANYA 
CHHAYA

ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (2 GM)-
BD, PANCH JEERAK PAK (1 TSF)-
BD, SHATAWARI KALP (1 TSF)-BD 
x 3 Days

6368 29 3823 MOHD.KUSNAVAJ 49 Y MALE SEHI KALA SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

ARSH ARSHKUTHAR RAS (1 MG)-BD, 
KANKAYAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, TRIPHLA CHURNA (3 GM)-OD 
x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
GANESHA KRIYA, MULBANDHA, 
VAJRASANA

6369 30 3824 ROBIN KUMAR 18 Y MALE NORANGAPURA KAYACHIKITSA AJIRNA AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
CHITRAKADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days

6370 31 3825 MOHD. SHARIQ 59 Y MALE KHUDANA SLK ENT VATAJ OUSTH 
(CRACKED LIPS)

GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
SHAT DHOUT GHRIT LEP (1 LA)-
L/A, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD x 3 Days
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6371 32 3826 SHIVAM RAJPUT 50 Y MALE KHUDANA KAYACHIKITSA GRAHNI HINGVASTAK CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
KUTAJ BILVA PANAK (10 ML)-BD, 
PANCHAMRIT PARPATI (250 MG)-
BD x 3 Days

6372 33 3378 3 Y FEMALE BAL ROGA ATISAR BALCHTURBHADAR RASA (5 MG)-
BD, BILV CHURNA (3 GM)-TDS, 
KUTAJGHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days

6373 34 3827 MANITA RANI 31 Y FEMALE KAKODA STRI ROGA ASRAGDAR AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
KAHARWA PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
LODHRA CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
LODHRASAV (20 ML)-BD, 
NAGKESHAR CHURNA (6 GM)-BD 
x 2 Days Invg & Proc: BT, CT, 
THYROID PROFILE, USG - 
UTERINE AND ADENEXA

6374 35 3828 MOHD. KAMIL 47 Y MALE KHERALA KAYACHIKITSA MANSAGAT VAT RASNADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
RASNASAPTAK KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, RUMALAYA LINIMENT   (1 LA)-
L/A x 2 Days

6375 36 3438 41 Y MALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

GRIDHRASI DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
TAB SCIATILON (1 TAB)-BD, 
TRAYODASHANG GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

6376 37 3829 KAMAL KUMAR 20 Y MALE BHAGAWANTPURA KAYACHIKITSA MANSHIK 
KLEBBYA

ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (25 ML)-
BD, SARASWAT CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD x 3 Days

6377 38 3830 ARJUN KUMAR 42 Y MALE SHANTINAGAR KAYACHIKITSA BHRAM ROG ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: SHIRODHARA

6378 39 3472 18 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA AARTAV 
KSHAYA

AJMODADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
PUSHYANUG CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
RAJAH  PRAVARTANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, TIL SHELU KARWI 
KWATH (20 ML)-BD x 3 Days

6379 40 3551 67 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, AMRITA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-
BD x 2 Days

6380 41 3831 SHUBHAM 39 Y MALE NUNDH SHALYA GRIDHRASI DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
PANCHAMRITALAUH GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, VATGAJANKUSH RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
AGNI KARMA, X-RAY LS. SPINE 
AP&LAT
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6381 42 3832 TAYYABA RANI 47 Y FEMALE DEVNAGAR PANCHKARMA J. AAMVAAT AJMODADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
ERAND PAK (10 GM)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, SINGHNAD GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, VATAGAJANKUSH RAS (250 
MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CRP, 
HB%, RA FACTOR, SNEHAN, 
SWEDAN

6382 43 3833 POONAM 3 Y FEMALE HAMINPUR BAL ROGA KUKUR KAAS KAFKETU RAS (60 MG)-BD, 
KANTKARI AVLEHA (5 GM)-BD, 
MALLSINDOOR RAS (60 MG)-BD, 
SITOPALADI CHURNA (3 GM)-TDS 
x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, X-RAY 
CHEST (PA VIEW)

6383 44 3441 62 Y FEMALE SHALYA GRIDHRASI DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
PANCHAMRITALAUH GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, VATGAJANKUSH RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 2 Days

6384 45 3834 SONAM 23 Y FEMALE CHANDKOTHI SHALYA VAAT KANTAK DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
RUMALAYA GEL (1 LA)-L/A, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-TDS x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: USHNA 
UPNAH, X-RAY ANKLE JOINT 
AP&LAT

6385 46 3835 SWATI 69 Y FEMALE GYANGYASAR SLK EYE ANJANNAMIKA NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
BHEDAN, PRATISARAN

6386 47 3836 LALITA 8 Y FEMALE LAMBA GOTHARA BAL ROGA AANTRIK JWAR GODANTI BHASM (250 MG)-BD, 
LAGHUMALINI VASANT RAS (125 
MG)-BD, MAHASUDARSHAN 
KWATH (10 ML)-BD, SANJIVANI 
VATI (125 MG)-BD x 2 Days

6387 48 3837 TARANA 16 Y FEMALE CHIDASAN KI DHANI SLK ENT KARNVIDRADHI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, AMRITA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, GILOY GHAN VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, MAHAMANJISHTADI 
KWATH (30 ML)-BD x 2 Days

6388 49 3838 KUMARI ANSHIKA 36 Y FEMALE MAMRAJKABASS KAYACHIKITSA PANDU DHATRI LAUH (250 MG)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (25 ML)-BD, TAB LIV 52 
(1 TAB)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: 
HB%, RBC COUNT

6389 50 3839 DEEPIKA CHAUDHARY 53 Y FEMALE KASHIMPURA STRI ROGA ASRAGDAR AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
KAHARWA PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
PRADARANTAK LAUH (250 MG)-
BD, PUSHYANUG CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: BT, 
CT, THYROID PROFILE, USG - 
UTERINE AND ADENEXA
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6390 51 3840 DEEKSHA RATHI 7 Y FEMALE NORANGAPURA BAL ROGA KRIMI ROG KRIMI MUDGAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
PALASH BEEJ CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, VIDANGASAAV  (10 ML)-BD x 
3 Days

6391 52 3841 SHAHBAZ SHAKEEL 17 Y MALE DEV NAGAR PILANI PANCHKARMA MANSHIK 
TANAV

SARPAGANDHA CHURNA (500 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD, SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 
MG)-BD, VACHA CHURNA (2 GM)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
EEG, NASYA, SHIRODHARA

6392 53 3375 17 Y FEMALE SHALYA GRANTHI KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI 
(2 VATI)-TDS x 2 Days

6393 54 3354 47 Y FEMALE SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

VICHARCHIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, BAKUCHI TAIL (1 LA)-
L/A, GANDHAK RASAYANA (500 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

6394 55 3390 43 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA ANARTAVA ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
CHATURBEEJ CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, DASHMOOL KWATH (20 GM)-
BD, NASHAT PUSHPANTAK RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 2 Days

6395 56 3842 VINIT KUMAR 38 Y MALE GYANGYASAR SLK EYE UTKLISHTVART
MA

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

6396 57 3553 22 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA MANDAL 
KUSTHA / EKA 
KUSTHA

MAHAMANJISHTADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, NIMBADI TAIL  (1 LA)-L/A, 
RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SARIVADYASAV  (25 ML)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TAB  TAKZEMA (1 TAB)-TDS x 3 
Days

6397 58 3429 9 Y MALE BAL ROGA MANSIK 
DAURBALYA

BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SANVARDHAN GHRIT (250 MG)-
BD, SHISHUBHARAN RAS (2 
VATI)-BD, SYP BRENTO (15 ML)-
BD x 2 Days

6398 59 3843 KAHKASHA JAHAN 28 Y FEMALE KAZI KAYACHIKITSA GRIVAKASHERU
KAGAT VAT

ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
PANCHAMRITALAUH GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, RUMALAYA GEL (1 LA)-
L/A, SAMIRPANAG RAS (250 MG)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: X-RAY 
CERVICAL SPINE  AP&LAT
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6399 60 3844 MONIKA RANI 21 Y FEMALE GOVINDPURA STRI ROGA AARTAV 
KSHAYA

AJMODADI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
PUSHYANUG CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
RAJAH  PRAVARTANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, TIL SHELU KARWI 
KWATH (20 ML)-BD x 3 Days Invg & 
Proc: ANUVASAN BASTI with 
DASHMOOL TAIL, S. FSH, S. 
PROLACTIN, THYROID PROFILE, 
USG - UTERINE AND ADENEXA

6400 61 3845 NAVNEET CHAUHAN 19 Y MALE NEMA SHALYA SANDHI 
MOKSHA

DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
REDUCTION OR CREPE 
BANDAGHE, X-RAY SHOULDER 
AP&LAT

6401 62 3407 17 Y MALE PANCHKARMA VATRAKTA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, HARITAKI CHURNA (3 
GM)-HS, KAISHORE  GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(20 ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD x 3 Days

6402 63 3846 MONI 38 Y FEMALE RAJOTA KAYACHIKITSA KAMLA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, PHALTRIKADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, PUNARNAVADI 
MANDOOR (250 MG)-BD x 3 Days 
Invg & Proc: BILIRUBIN, CBC

6403 64 3847 SHAMA 44 Y FEMALE KULHARIOKA BASS PANCHKARMA J. PAKSHAGHAT DASHMOOLARISTHA  (30 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
RASRAJ RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
VATARI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
VISHTINDUK VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 
Days Invg & Proc: CBC, SNEHAN, 
SWEDAN

6404 65 3848 ASHIF AHMAD 24 Y MALE DHANDAR SLK EYE KRIMIGRANTHI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-BD, GANDHAK 
RASAYANA (2 MG)-BD, NIMBADI 
CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, TRIPHALA 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days

6405 66 3849 SIMRAN KAUSHIK 51 Y FEMALE KHUDANIA STRI ROGA RAKTA PRADAR BOL PARPATI (1 MG)-BD, LAUH 
BHASM (1 MG)-BD, 
RAKTASTAMBHAK VATI (1 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC
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6406 67 3363 31 Y FEMALE PANCHKARMA SHIRSHOOL BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHIRASHOOLHAR VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, TAB CEPHAGRAIN  (2 TAB)-
BD x 2 Days

6407 68 3323 69 Y FEMALE SLK ENT BAGHIRYA 
(DEAFNESS)

DASHMOOL KWATH (25 GM)-BD, 
KARNPURAN BILVADI TAIL (1 LA)-
L/A, VATKULANTAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

6408 69 3850 MOHD.ZARINU 61 Y MALE KUMHAROKAMOHALA PANCHKARMA J. PAKSHAGHAT ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (30 ML)-
BD, HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, YOGENDRA RASA   (250 MG)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (1 VATI)-BD 
x 2 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, NASYA, 
SHIRODHARA

6409 70 3851 ANIL KUMAR 46 Y MALE KUTUPURA SLK ENT DARUNAK NIMBADI CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SAPTAMRIT LOHA (2 MG)-BD, 
SHIRISHADI LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD x 
2 Days Invg & Proc: 
JALAUKAVACHARANA

6410 71 3521 17 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA MANDAL 
KUSTHA / EKA 
KUSTHA

MAHA MANJISTHADI KWATH (25 
ML)-BD, MAHAMARICHYADI TAIL 
(1 LA)-L/A, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-
BD, URTIPLEX  CAPSULE (2 TAB)-
BD x 2 Days

6411 72 3852 REENA KUMARI 29 Y FEMALE CHHAPARA STRI ROGA GARBHINI 
VIBHANDH

DHATRI LAUH (250 MG)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
TRIPHLA CHURNA (2 GM)-BD x 3 
Days

6412 73 3414 26 Y MALE PANCHKARMA ANIDRA BRAHMI VATI (1 VATI)-BD, 
JATAMANSI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
MAHAVAT VIDHWANSAK RAS (250 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD x 3 Days

6413 74 3853 SUMIT 49 Y MALE THIRAPALI SHALYA GRANTHI KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI 
(2 VATI)-TDS x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
KSHAR KARMA , KSHAR KARMA 
CHEDNA
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6414 75 3854 PRERNA GAUR 36 Y FEMALE BISHANPURA STRI ROGA G. BHRANSH AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
CHANDRANSHU RAS (2 VATI)-BD 
x 3 Days Invg & Proc: YONI PICHU 
with JATYADI TAIL

6415 76 3855 VIPIN KUMAR 57 Y MALE MANANA KA BASS PANCHKARMA GRIVA SHOOL CAP  SPONDYLON (2 CAP)-BD, 
DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
MAHAYOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD, TRIPHLA CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
VATAVIDHWANASN RAS (500 
MG)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
BALUKA SWED, CBC, GRIVA 
BASTI, X-RAY CERVICAL SPINE  
AP&LAT

6416 77 3856 SHIVA ROY 46 Y MALE SHANTINAGAR PANCHKARMA SHIRSHOOL BRAHMI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHIRASHOOLHAR VATI (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
NASYA, SHIRODHARA, X-RAY 
PNS (PA VIEW)

6417 78 3857 ASWINI CHAUHAN 57 Y MALE BEHAL SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

HRUDROGA ARJUNTWAK CHURNA (6 GM)-BD, 
PRABHAKAR VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: ECG, 
KAPALBHATI, SARVANGASANA, 
SHITALI

6418 79 3858 NITIN KUMAR 69 Y MALE KHERALA SHALYA SANDHI 
MOKSHA

DASHMOOL TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
REDUCTION OR CREPE 
BANDAGHE, X-RAY SHOULDER 
AP&LAT

6419 80 3859 AAREV 30 Y MALE DHINDAWA ATHUNA AGAD TANTRA JAYPAL 
VISHAKTATA 

AMRITOJ CHURNA (5 GM)-QID, 
KUTAJGHAN VATI (2 VATI)-TDS x 
2 Days

6420 81 3860 GULSHAN SISODIA 21 Y MALE RAMPURA KAYACHIKITSA PARINAM 
SHOOL

KAAMDUDHA RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
PANCHSAKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, SYP AAMLAPITTA MISHRAN 
(10 ML)-BD x 2 Days

6421 82 3861 DEEPAK KUMAR 23 Y MALE DULANIA SLK EYE POTHAKI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI 
GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
SWARNMAKSHIK BHASM (250 
MG)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days

6422 83 3862 HARSHIT AGARWAL 37 Y MALE RAJPURA KAYACHIKITSA PARINAM 
SHOOL

KAAMDUDHA RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
PANCHSAKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-
BD, SYP AAMLAPITTA MISHRAN 
(10 ML)-BD x 2 Days
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6423 84 3863 GULNAJ PARVEEN 21 Y FEMALE SHYAMPURA STRI ROGA SOM ROG CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, PUSHYANUG CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SOMNATH RAS (2 PCS)-
BD x 2 Days

6424 85 3508 45 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA PURVA 
RAJONIVRITI 
VIKAR

ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, PRAVAL PISHTI (500 MG)-BD, 
SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
YASHTI MADHU  CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 3 Days

6425 86 3351 11 Y MALE BAL ROGA JWAR GODANTI BHASM (250 MG)-BD, 
JWARHAR KWATH (10 ML)-TDS, 
SANJIVANI VATI (60 MG)-BD, 
SUDARSHAN GHAN VATI (1 VATI)-
BD, TRIBHUVAN KIRTI RAS (125 
MG)-BD x 3 Days

6426 87 3864 SHARISTI 20 Y FEMALE KHUDANA STRI ROGA ASRAGDAR ASHOKARISHTA (20 ML)-BD, 
AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
LODHRASAV (20 ML)-BD, PRAVAL 
PISHTI (250 MG)-BD, 
PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR (250 
MG)-BD, PUSHYANUG CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SARIVADYASAV  (20 ML)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: BT, CT, 
THYROID PROFILE, USG - 
UTERINE AND ADENEXA

6427 88 3471 55 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA ANARTAVA ABHRA LAUH (2 VATI)-BD, 
CHATURBEEJ CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, DASHMOOL KWATH (20 GM)-
BD, NASHAT PUSHPANTAK RAS 
(250 MG)-BD x 2 Days

6428 89 3563 68 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA UDAVART AGNITUNDI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD 
x 2 Days

6429 90 3865 SHAHDAB HUSAIN 11 Y MALE KHEDLA KA BASS BAL ROGA KRIMI ROG KRIMI KUTTAR RAS (125 MG)-BD, 
PALASH BEEJ CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, VIDANGARISHTA  (10 ML)-BD 
x 3 Days

6430 91 3554 34 Y MALE SHALYA VRAN SHOTH AJMODADI VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
DASHANG LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
SARIVADYASAV  (30 ML)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
2 Days

6431 92 3866 TEENA 29 Y FEMALE JABALPUR SHALYA ABHIGHATAJ 
SHOOL

DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
SAPT VINSHATIK GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SHOOLHAR TAIL  (1 
LA)-L/A x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
USHNA UPNAH
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6432 93 3867 SHIVAM KUMAR 7 Y MALE LADUSAR BAL ROGA J. PRATISHYAY CHITRAK HARITAKI AVALEH (10 
GM)-BD, GILOY GHAN VATI (1 
VATI)-BD, NARDIYA LAXMIVILAS 
RAS (125 MG)-BD x 2 Days

6433 94 3440 66 Y MALE SHALYA GRANTHI KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, VRIDDHI VATIKA VATI 
(2 VATI)-TDS x 3 Days

6434 95 3489 60 Y MALE SLK EYE ANJANNAMIKA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

6435 96 3562 39 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA VICHARCHIKA CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, JATYADI 
GHRIT (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADI GHAN VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, PANCHTIKT GHRIT 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD, 
RASMANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, 
SUDDH GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD x 
3 Days

6436 97 3868 CHETNA RANI 56 Y FEMALE KUTUPURA SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

MANYA 
STAMBHA

 Invg & Proc: BHUJANGASANA, 
KARNAPOORAN, PRATIMARSH 
NASYA 2 times With Jiva Anu Tail, 
SHAVASANA , SIDDHASANA

6437 98 3869 TARANNUM PARVEEN 55 Y FEMALE CHOTI THIMAU KAYACHIKITSA ARDHANG VAT DASHMOOL KWATH (30 GM)-BD, 
SHWETAMUSHALI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, YOGENDRA RASA   (250 
MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: X-
RAY LS. SPINE AP&LAT

6438 99 3870 RANI 30 Y FEMALE BIJOLI SLK EYE POTHAKI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, I -TONE EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, MAHAMANJISHTADI 
KWATH (20 ML)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
SUNETRA EYE DROP (2 DROPS)-
TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 3 Days

6439 100 3871 VINIT SHARMA 69 Y MALE DEVROAD PANCHKARMA J. PAKSHAGHAT ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (30 ML)-
BD, HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, YOGENDRA RASA   (250 MG)-
BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (1 VATI)-BD 
x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, NASYA, 
SHIRODHARA
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6440 101 3872 PARWEZ 57 Y MALE PAHADI SHALYA PARIKARTIKA ABHYARISHTA  (30 ML)-BD, 
GANDHAK RASAYANA (2 MG)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-HS, 
ISABGOL HUSK (4 TSF)-HS, 
JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: AGNI KARMA, 
BLOOD SUGAR (FASTING), 
BLOOD SUGAR (POST)

6441 102 3873 GEETA 31 Y FEMALE LADUSAR SHALYA PARIKARTIKA ABHYARISHTA  (30 ML)-BD, 
GANDHAK RASAYANA (2 MG)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (5 GM)-HS, 
ISABGOL HUSK (4 TSF)-HS, 
JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days Invg & Proc: AGNI KARMA, 
BLOOD SUGAR (FASTING), 
BLOOD SUGAR (POST)

6442 103 3336 52 Y MALE KAYACHIKITSA MANOAVSAD BADAM ROGAN TAIL (5 DROPS)-
BD, CAP STRESSCOM (1 TAB)-BD, 
SARSWATARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
SYP SANKHPUSHPI (10 ML)-BD x 
3 Days

6443 104 3362 12 Y MALE AGAD TANTRA ANURJATA 
(ALLERGY)

GILOY GHAN VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
HARIDRA KHAND (10 GM)-BD x 2 
Days

6444 105 3874 NIDHI 45 Y FEMALE OAJTU STRI ROGA PURVA 
RAJONIVRITI 
VIKAR

ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, PRAVAL PISHTI (500 MG)-BD, 
SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
YASHTI MADHU  CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 2 Days

6445 106 3875 MAMTA 63 Y FEMALE HARINAGAR SWASTHYARAKSH
AN

AJIRNA ABHYARISHTA  (20 ML)-BD, 
PANCHKOL CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
TAB ALSAREX (1 TAB)-BD x 2 Days 
Invg & Proc: BHUJANGASANA, 
NAULI, SHITALI, YOG MUDRA

6446 107 3876 ROHINI 24 Y FEMALE KASHIMPURA SHALYA ASTHI BHAGNA ASTHIPOSHAK VATI (2 VATI)-BD, 
BONE TONE GRANULES (10 GM)-
BD, LAKSHADI GUGGUL (2 VATI)-
BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
REDUCTION OR PLASTER, X-RAY 
RIGHT WRIST AP&LAT

6447 108 3877 JAIDEV SINGH 23 Y MALE JOGIYA KI DHANI SLK EYE KLISHTVARTMA AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, OPTHACARE EYE DROP 
(2 DROPS)-TDS x 3 Days Invg & 
Proc: ASCHYOTAN, LEKHAN
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6448 109 3878 KM.SANDEEPA 19 Y FEMALE NORANGAPURA AGAD TANTRA KEET DANSH CUTIS CREAM (1 LA)-L/A, RAS 
MANIKYA (250 MG)-BD, SUDDH 
GANDHAK (500 MG)-BD, 
TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 
3 Days

6449 110 3879 SHUBHAM CHAUHAN 30 Y MALE JINI PANCHKARMA MANSHIK 
TANAV

SARPAGANDHA CHURNA (500 
MG)-BD, SARSWATARISHTA  (20 
ML)-BD, SMRITISAGAR RAS (250 
MG)-BD, VACHA CHURNA (2 GM)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
EEG, NASYA, SHIRODHARA

6450 111 3454 32 Y FEMALE STRI ROGA SOM ROG CHANDRAPRABHA VATI (2 VATI)-
BD, PUSHYANUG CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, SOMNATH RAS (2 PCS)-
BD x 2 Days

6451 112 3880 ARUJAN SINGH 59 Y MALE KULHARIOKA BASS KAYACHIKITSA SANDHIVAT RASNASAPTAK KWATH (1 ML)-BD, 
YOGRAJ GUGGUL (1 VATI)-BD x 2 
Days Invg & Proc: CBC, CRP, JANU 
BASTI, RA FACTOR, S. URIC ACID

6452 113 3456 31 Y FEMALE KAYACHIKITSA GRIDHRASI MAHARASNADI KWATH (30 ML)-
BD, PANCHAMRITALAUH 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

6453 114 3881 AKASH 40 Y MALE BHOMIA KAYACHIKITSA DHATV 
AGNIMANDHYA 
(HYPOTHYRODI
SM)

AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, KANCHNAR GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, TRIKATU CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
THYROID PROFILE

6454 115 3882 DEVRAJ SINGH 9 Y FEMALE JOGIYA KI DHANI BAL ROGA BAAL SHOSH ASHWAGANDHARISHTA  (20 ML)-
BD, PUNARNAVADI MANDOOR 
(125 MG)-BD x 2 Days

6455 116 3883 IQRA ZABI 42 Y FEMALE ISHMAILPUR STRI ROGA PURVA 
RAJONIVRITI 
VIKAR

ASHWAGANDHA CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD, PRAVAL PISHTI (500 MG)-BD, 
SHATAWARI CHURNA (3 GM)-BD, 
YASHTI MADHU  CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 3 Days

6456 117 3884 YAMSHI 32 Y FEMALE DEVNAGAR SLK ENT DANTPUPPUT 
(DANTAL 
ABSCES)

DASHANSANSKAR CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, TRIPHALA GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 3 Days

6457 118 3885 FAIMAH AD SAIFI 44 Y MALE DHATRWAL PANCHKARMA J. TAMAK 
SHWASH

HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TALISHADI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 3 Days Invg & Proc: CBC, 
NASYA, SNEHAN, SWEDAN, X-
RAY CHEST (PA VIEW)
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6458 119 3886 AJHARUDDIN 59 Y MALE BERIKABASS SLK ENT ARDHAV 
BHEDAK

AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, 
BADAM ROGAN TAIL (5 DROPS)-
BD, CHANDRAKALA RAS (250 
MG)-BD, MUKTASHUKTI PISHTI 
(250 MG)-BD, PATHYADI KWATH 
(30 ML)-BD, SHIRH SHULADI 
VAJRA RAS  (2 MG)-BD x 2 Days 
Invg & Proc: NASYA by BADAM 
ROGAN TAIL 8 drops BD

6459 120 3887 SHIVAM KUMAR 19 Y MALE HAMINPUR KAYACHIKITSA RAKTA PITTA 
(URDHAWG)

KAAMDUDHA RAS (250 MG)-BD, 
LOHASAV  (25 ML)-BD, STYPLON 
(2 TAB)-BD x 3 Days

6460 121 3539 28 Y MALE SLK ENT MEDAJ OUSHTH 
ROGA

MADHU LEP (1 LA)-L/A, 
PANCHTIKT GHRIT GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, TRIKATU CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD x 2 Days

6461 122 3888 MUNEER AHMAD 3 Y MALE JODHAKABASS BAL ROGA J. PRATISHYAY CHITRAK HARITAKI AVALEH (5 
GM)-BD, SYP GUDUCHI (7.5 ML)-
BD, TALISHADI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 2 Days

6462 123 3399 67 Y FEMALE SLK EYE VARTMKARDAM AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-TDS, TRIPHALA GUGGUL 
(2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

6463 124 3889 ROHIT KUMAR 4 Y MALE DHINDAWA BICHALA BAL ROGA UDAR SHOOL SHANKH VATI (1 VATI)-BD, SYP 
BONNISAN (2.5 ML)-BD, SYP 
HARITAKI (2.5 ML)-BD x 3 Days

6464 125 3496 19 Y MALE PANCHKARMA J. TAMAK 
SHWASH

HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
KANKASAV  (20 ML)-BD, 
SHWASKUTHAR RAS (250 MG)-
BD, TALISHADI CHURNA (3 GM)-
BD x 3 Days

6465 126 3365 34 Y FEMALE SLK ENT KAFAJ 
SHIROROG

PATHYADI KWATH (30 ML)-BD, 
SHIRH SHULADI VAJRA RAS  (250 
MG)-BD, TRIKATU CHURNA (3 
GM)-BD, YASHTIMADHUGHAN 
VATI (2 VATI)-BD x 3 Days

6466 127 3890 MONISH SIDDIQUI 47 Y MALE SURAJGARH PANCHKARMA ARDITA DASHMOOLARISTHA  (20 ML)-BD, 
HARITAKI CHURNA (3 GM)-HS, 
VRAHATVATACHITAMANI RASA  
(250 MG)-BD, YOGRAJ GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD x 2 Days Invg & Proc: 
CBC, SNEHAN, SWEDAN

6467 128 3541 38 Y MALE SLK EYE KRIMIGRANTHI AAROGYA VARDHANI VATI (2 
VATI)-BD, DRISTI EYE DROP (2 
DROPS)-BD, GANDHAK 
RASAYANA (2 MG)-BD, NIMBADI 
CHURNA (5 GM)-BD, TRIPHALA 
GUGGUL (2 VATI)-BD x 2 Days
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6468 129 3484 48 Y MALE SHALYA BHAGANDAR 
PIDIKA

JATYADI TAIL (1 LA)-L/A, 
MAHAMANJISHTADHYARISHTA 
(30 ML)-BD, NIMBADI CHURNA (5 
GM)-BD, RAS MANIKYA (250 MG)-
BD, SAPT VINSHATIK GUGGUL (2 
VATI)-BD, SUDDH GANDHAK (500 
MG)-BD x 2 Days

Total 129 New Patients : 85 Male : 45  Female : 40

Repeat Patients : 44 Male : 22  Female : 22
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